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Environmental FirstSearch
Search Summary Report

Target Site:   PINE ST
BURLINGTON VT 05405

FirstSearch Summary
Database Sel Updated Radius Site 1/8 1/4 1/2 1/2> ZIP TOTALS

NPL Y 01-12-09 0.25 1 0 0 - - 3 4
NPL Delisted Y 01-12-09 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 0
CERCLIS Y 01-09-09 0.25 0 2 1 - - 0 3
NFRAP Y 01-09-09 0.25 0 0 2 - - 0 2
RCRA COR ACT Y 11-13-08 0.25 0 1 0 - - 0 1
RCRA TSD Y 11-13-08 0.25 0 2 0 - - 0 2
RCRA GEN Y 11-13-08 0.25 2 29 23 - - 1 55
Federal IC / EC Y 03-31-09 0.25 0 7 3 - - 1 11
ERNS Y 03-03-09 0.25 0 17 2 - - 2 21
Tribal Lands Y 12-01-05 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 0
State/Tribal Sites Y 02-02-09 0.25 1 29 23 - - 1 54
State Spills 90 Y 02-02-09 0.25 5 52 37 - - 9 103
State/Tribal SWL Y 07-25-06 0.25 0 0 0 - - 2 2
State/Tribal LUST Y 02-02-09 0.25 1 30 34 - - 4 69
State/Tribal UST/AST Y 02-02-09 0.25 0 10 14 - - 1 25
State/Tribal EC Y NA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 0
State/Tribal IC Y NA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 0
State/Tribal VCP Y NA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 0
State/Tribal Brownfields Y 10-28-08 0.25 0 3 1 - - 1 5
Receptors Y 01-01-05 0.50 0 0 0 1 - 0 1
State Other Y 01-01-07 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 0

- TOTALS - 10 182 140 1 0 25 358

Notice of Disclaimer

Due  to the  limitations,  constraints,  inaccuracies and  incompleteness  of  government  information  and computer mapping data  currently  available to FirstSearch
Technology Corp., certain conventions  have been utilized in preparing  the locations of all  federal,  state and local agency sites residing in FirstSearch Technology
Corp.'s databases. All EPA NPL and state landfill sites are  depicted by a rectangle approximating their location and size. The boundaries of the rectangles represent
the eastern and western most longitudes; the  northern and  southern most latitudes. As such, the  mapped areas may exceed  the actual areas and do not represent the
actual boundaries of these properties. All other sites are  depicted by a point  representing their  approximate address location and  make no  attempt to represent the
actual areas of the associated property. Actual boundaries and locations of individual properties can be found in the files residing at the agency responsible for such
information.

Waiver of Liability

Although FirstSearch Technology Corp. uses  its best efforts to research the actual location of each site, FirstSearch Technology Corp. does not and can not warrant
the  accuracy of these  sites with  regard to  exact location and  size. All  authorized  users of FirstSearch Technology Corp.'s services  proceeding are signifying an
understanding of FirstSearch Technology Corp.'s  searching and  mapping  conventions, and  agree to waive any and all liability claims  associated  with search and
map results showing incomplete and or inaccurate site locations.



Environmental FirstSearch
Site Information Report

Request Date: 04-06-09 Search Type: LINEAR
Requestor Name: Rogina Camilli 2.17 mile(s)
Standard: LINEAR Job Number: 86591082

Filtered Report

Target Site:   PINE ST
BURLINGTON VT 05405

Demographics

Sites: 358 Non-Geocoded: 25 Population: NA

Radon: NA

Site Location

Degrees (Decimal) Degrees (Min/Sec) UTMs

Longitude: -73.215697 -73:12:57 Easting: 641946.55

Latitude: 44.461271 44:27:41 Northing: 4924438.962

Zone: 18

Comment

Comment:SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

Additional Requests/Services

Adjacent ZIP Codes: 0.25 Mile(s) Services:

ZIP
Code City Name ST Dist/Dir Sel

05401 BURLINGTON VT 0.00 -- Y
05403 SOUTH BURLINGTON VT 0.02 SW Y

Requested? Date

Sanborns No
Aerial Photographs No
Historical Topos No
City Directories No
Title Search/Env Liens No
Municipal Reports No
Online Topos No



Environmental FirstSearch
Sites Summary Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

TOTAL: 358 GEOCODED: 333 NON GEOCODED: 25 SELECTED: 0 

Map ID DB Type Site Name/ID/Status Address Dist/Dir Page No.

1 SPILLS 163 PINE ST 0.00 -- 1
01-WMD031/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

2 STATE OLD COCA COLA PLANT 226 PINE ST 0.00 -- 2
921309/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

2 LUST OLD COCA COLA PLANT 266 PINE STREET 0.00 -- 3
9990335/PULLED UST DATABASE BURLINGTON VT 05401

2 SPILLS GEORGE PROPERTY 266 PINE STREET 0.00 -- 4
90-160/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

2 SPILLS 266 PINE ST 0.00 -- 5
94-WMD087/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

2 RCRAGN STEREOTYPE and DESIGN INC 266 PINE ST 0.00 -- 6
VT5000000521/VGN BURLINGTON VT 05401

3 SPILLS CUMBERLAND FARMS 651 PINE ST 0.00 -- 7
92-209/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

4 RCRAGN VT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION PINE ST SOUTHN CONNECTOR SI 0.00 -- 8
VTD980671937/SGN BURLINGTON VT 05401

5 SPILLS KILBURN AND PINE ST 0.00 -- 9
92-244/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

6 NPL PINE STREET CANAL KING ST 0.00 -- 10
VTD980523062/FINAL BURLINGTON VT 05404

7 ERNS MARTIN MARIETTA LAKE SIDE AVE 0.01 NW 15
382718/HIGHWAY RELATED BURLINGTON VT 05401

7 CERCLIS BELL AIRCRAFT DUMP (FORMER) LAKESIDE AVENUE 0.01 NW 16
VTD981215775/PART OF NPL BURLINGTON VT 05401

7 ERNS 1200 CROWN COLONY DRIVE 0.01 NW 17
H41413/HIGHWAY BURLINGTON VT 05401

7 ERNS LAKESIDE AVE. 0.01 NW 17
H31561/FIX FAC BURLINGTON VT 05401

7 ERNS LAKE SIDE AVE 0.01 NW 18
H41402/HIGHWAY BURLINGTON VT 05401

7 FED IC / EC GENERAL DYNAMICS ARMAMENT SYSTEMS
UNKNOWN 0.01 NW 19

54177318-20/EPA BROWNFIELD BURLINGTON VT 05401

7 ERNS MARTIN MARIETTA LAKESIDE AVE 0.01 NW 20
340024/FIXED FACILITY BURLINGTON VT 05401

7 ERNS CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENT MARTIN MARIETTA INC 10 LAKE 0.01 NW 21
382102/HIGHWAY RELATED BURLINGTON VT 05401

7 ERNS MARTIN MARIETTA LAKE SIDE AVE 0.01 NW 22
448479/FIXED FACILITY BURLINGTON VT 05401

7 SPILLS GENERAL ELECTRIC LAKESIDE AVE. 0.01 NW 23
90-086/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

7 ERNS MARTIN MARIETTA LAKE SIDE AVE 0.01 NW 24
D51224/FIX FAC BURLINGTON VT 05401



Environmental FirstSearch
Sites Summary Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

TOTAL: 358 GEOCODED: 333 NON GEOCODED: 25 SELECTED: 0 

Map ID DB Type Site Name/ID/Status Address Dist/Dir Page No.

7 CERCLIS GENERAL ELECTRIC CO LAKESIDE AVE P LAKESIDE AVENUE 0.01 NW 24
VTD002083434/PART OF NPL BURLINGTON VT 05401

7 STATE GENERAL ELECTRIC COMP. LAKESIDE AV LAKESIDE AVENUE 0.01 NW 25
770041/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

7 UST GENERAL DYNAMICS ARMAMENT SYSTEMS
128 LAKESIDE AVENUE 0.01 NW 26

192 BURLINGTON VT 05401

7 SPILLS MARTIN MARIETTA PLANT UNKNOWN 0.01 NW 28
94-WMD225/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

7 SPILLS MARTIN MARIETTA LAKESIDE AVE, 0.01 NW 29
95-WMD222/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

7 RCRAGN GENERAL DYNAMICS CORP LAKESIDE AVE 0.01 NW 30
VTD002083434/LGN BURLINGTON VT 05401

7 SPILLS GENERAL DYNAMICS LAKESIDE AVE 0.01 NW 36
00-WMD300/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

7 SPILLS MARTIN MARIETTA UNKNOWN 0.01 NW 37
93-279/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

7 SPILLS GENERAL ELECTRIC LAKESIDE AVENUE 0.01 NW 38
90-101/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

7 ERNS MARTIN MARIETTA LAKESIDE AVE. 0.01 NW 39
343485/FIXED FACILITY BURLINGTON VT 05401

8 STATE ULTRAMAR UNKNOWN 0.01 SW 40
870097/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

9 STATE 453 PINE STREET 453 PINE STREET 0.01 SW 41
20043192/ACTIVE BURLINGTON VT 05401

10 LUST CITIZENS OIL CO. 377 PINE STREET 0.01 SW 42
9990053/PULLED UST DATABASE BURLINGTON VT 05401

10 SPILLS CITIZEN S OIL PINE ST 0.01 SW 44
93-320/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

10 RCRAGN CITIZENS OIL CO INC 377 PINE ST 0.01 SW 45
VT5000000190/VGN BURLINGTON VT 05401

11 LUST CITY LINE CAR COMPANY 51 SEARS LANE 0.01 NE 46
5552735/PULLED UST DATABASE BURLINGTON VT 05401

12 RCRAGN CONANT CUSTOM BRASS 270 PINE ST 0.01 NE 47
VTR000502815/VGN BURLINGTON VT 05401

13 RCRAGN SKIRACK 85 MAIN ST 0.01 SW 48
VTR000006338/VGN BURLINGTON VT 05401

14 RCRAGN HORSMAN H 431 PINE ST 0.01 SW 49
VT5000000497/VGN BURLINGTON VT 05401

15 ERNS 0.01 SW 50
P41354/PIPELINE BURLINGTON VT 05401



Environmental FirstSearch
Sites Summary Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

TOTAL: 358 GEOCODED: 333 NON GEOCODED: 25 SELECTED: 0 

Map ID DB Type Site Name/ID/Status Address Dist/Dir Page No.

16 RCRA VT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION PINE ST SOUTHN CONNECTOR SI 0.01 NE 51
VTD980671937/TSD BURLINGTON VT 05401

17 RCRAGN CHITTENDEN SOLID WASTE DISTRICT 339A PINE ST 0.02 SW 52
VTD988375408/VGN BURLINGTON VT 05401

17 STATE BURLINGTON PUBLIC WORKS GARAGE PINE ST. 0.02 SW 53
992592/ACTIVE BURLINGTON VT 05401

17 SPILLS BURLINGTON DEPT OF PUBLIC WORKS PINE ST 0.02 SW 54
98-WMD338/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

17 SPILLS RECYCLE NORTH 339 PINE ST 0.02 SW 55
04-WMD332/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

17 LUST BURLINGTON PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
339 PINE STREET 0.02 SW 56

822/PULLED UST DATABASE BURLINGTON VT 05401

17 SPILLS BURL PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE PINE ST 0.02 SW 58
00-WMD178/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

17 UST BURLINGTON PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
339 PINE STREET 0.02 SW 59

822/BURLINGTON PUBLIC WO BURLINGTON VT 05401

18 SPILLS GENERAL ELECTRIC LAKESIDE AVENUE 0.02 NW 60
91-052/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

18 SPILLS GENERAL ELECTRIC LAKESIDE AVENUE 0.02 NW 61
92-003/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

18 SPILLS GENERAL ELECTRIC LAKESIDE AVE 0.02 NW 62
92-084/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

18 SPILLS GENERAL ELECTRIC LAKESIDE AVENUE 0.02 NW 63
92-083/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

18 SPILLS GENERAL ELECTRIC LAKESIDE PLANT 0.02 NW 64
90-108/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

18 SPILLS GENERAL ELECTRIC LAKESIDE AVE 0.02 NW 65
90-254/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

18 SPILLS GENERAL ELECTRIC LAKESIDE AVE 0.02 NW 66
92-093/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

18 SPILLS GENERAL ELECTRIC LAKESIDE AVE 0.02 NW 67
90-286/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

18 SPILLS GENERAL ELECTRIC 0.02 NW 68
93-047/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

18 SPILLS GENERAL ELECTRIC UNKNOWN 0.02 NW 69
93-033/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

18 SPILLS GENERAL ELECTRIC LAKESIDE AVE 0.02 NW 70
92-123/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

18 SPILLS GENERAL ELECTRIC/LAKESID 0.02 NW 71
92-195/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401



Environmental FirstSearch
Sites Summary Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

TOTAL: 358 GEOCODED: 333 NON GEOCODED: 25 SELECTED: 0 

Map ID DB Type Site Name/ID/Status Address Dist/Dir Page No.

18 SPILLS GENERAL ELECTRIC LAKESIDE AVENUE 0.02 NW 72
90-276/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

18 SPILLS GENERAL ELECTRIC LAKESIDE AVE 0.02 NW 73
92-121/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

18 SPILLS GENERAL ELECTRIC LAKESIDE AVENUE 0.02 NW 74
91-169/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

18 SPILLS GENERAL ELECTRIC LAKESIDE AVE 0.02 NW 75
92-092/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

18 SPILLS GENERAL ELECTRIC LAKESIDE AVENUE 0.02 NW 76
92-106/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

18 SPILLS GENERAL ELECTRIC LAKESIDE AVE 0.02 NW 77
92-180/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

18 SPILLS GENERAL ELECTRIC LAKESIDE AVE 0.02 NW 78
92-166/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

19 ERNS BURLINGTON ELECTRIC DEPT. 585 PINE STREET 0.02 SW 79
170729/FIXED FACILITY BURLINGTON VT 05401

19 SPILLS PINE STREET BARGE CANAL 585 PINE ST 0.02 SW 80
02-WMD364/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

19 SPILLS BURLINGTON ELECTRIC 585 PINE ST 0.02 SW 81
93-253/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

19 LUST CITY OF BURLINGTON ELECTRIC DEPT. 585 PINE STREET 0.02 SW 82
1857/PULLED UST DATABASE BURLINGTON VT 05401

19 SPILLS BURLINGTON ELECTRIC 585 PINE ST 0.02 SW 83
04-WMD297/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

19 RCRAGN BURLINGTON ELECTRIC DEPT 585 PINE ST 0.02 SW 84
VTD020654430/SGN BURLINGTON VT 05401

19 UST CITY OF BURLINGTON ELECTRIC DEPT. 585 PINE STREET 0.02 SW 84
1857/INSTITUTIONAL BURLINGTON VT 05401

20 UST ST JOHNSBURY TRUCKING CO INC 645 PINE STREET 0.02 NW 85
1904 BURLINGTON VT 05401

20 LUST FORMER ST JOHNSBURY TRUCKING CO IN 645 PINE STREET 0.02 NW 86
1904/PULLED UST DATABASE BURLINGTON VT 05401

20 STATE FORMER ST. JOHNSBURY TRUCKING PINE ST. 0.02 NW 88
992591/ACTIVE BURLINGTON VT 05401

21 SPILLS 49 SEARS LANE 0.02 NE 89
01-WMD057/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

22 ERNS UNKNOWN 93-95 MAPLE ST 0.02 SW 90
381976/PIPELINE RELATED BURLINGTON VT 05401

23 STATE FORMER WEISSNER PROPERTY LAKESIDE AVE 0.02 SE 90
770124/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401



Environmental FirstSearch
Sites Summary Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

TOTAL: 358 GEOCODED: 333 NON GEOCODED: 25 SELECTED: 0 

Map ID DB Type Site Name/ID/Status Address Dist/Dir Page No.

23 LUST WEISNER SKI WAX  RIGHT OF WAY LAKESIDE AVENUE 0.02 SE 91
9999566/PULLED UST DATABASE BURLINGTON VT 05401

24 UST CUMBERLAND FARMS  4018 661 PINE STREET 0.03 SE 92
153/ACTIVE BURLINGTON VT 05401

24 STATE CUMBERLAND FARMS  4018 661 PINE ST 0.03 SE 94
982418/ACTIVE BURLINGTON VT 05401

24 ERNS CUMBERLAND FARMS 661 PINE STREET CUMBERLAND 0.03 SE 95
276001/FIXED FACILITY BURLINGTON VT 05401

24 SPILLS CUMBERLAND FARMS 661 PINE ST 0.03 SE 96
07-WMD314/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

24 SPILLS CUMBERLAND FARMS 661 PINE ST 0.03 SE 97
06-WMD070/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

24 RCRAGN CUMBERLAND FARMS  4018 661 PINE ST 0.03 SE 98
VT5000001594/VGN BURLINGTON VT 05401

24 ERNS 777 DEADHAM STREET 0.03 SE 99
D21278/FIX FAC BURLINGTON VT 05401

24 SPILLS CUMBERLAND FARMS 661 PINE ST 0.03 SE 100
03-WMD409/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

25 SPILLS CHAMPLAIN WATER DISTRICT QUEEN CITY PARK RD 0.03 SW 101
01-WMD122/CLOSED SOUTH BURLINGT VT 05403

25 RCRAGN CHAMPLAIN WATER DISTRICT 403 QUEEN CITY PARK RD 0.03 SW 102
VTR000011619/VGN SOUTH BURLINGT VT 05403

26 LUST NABISCO BRANDS INC 40 SEARS LANE 0.03 NE 103
8640145/PULLED UST DATABASE BURLINGTON VT 05401

26 UST NABISCO BRANDS INC 40 SEARS LANE 0.03 NE 104
8640145 BURLINGTON VT 05401

27 LUST BLODGETT SUPPLY COMPANY 44 LAKESIDE AVENUE 0.03 SE 105
8649831/PULLED UST DATABASE BURLINGTON VT 05401

28 RCRACOR GENERAL DYNAMICS ARMAMENT and TECH
128 LAKESIDE AVE 0.04 NW 106

VTD002083434/CA BURLINGTON VT 05401

28 RCRA GENERAL DYNAMICS ARMAMENT SYSTEMS
128 LAKESIDE AVE 0.04 NW 113

VTD002083434/TSD BURLINGTON VT 05401

28 LUST GENERAL DYNAMICS ARMAMENT SYSTEMS
128 LAKESIDE AVENUE 0.04 NW 118

192/PULLED UST DATABASE BURLINGTON VT 05401

28 RCRAGN INTERSTATE TECHNOLOGY and AEROSPAC 128 LAKESIDE AVE STE 106 0.04 NW 121
VTR000510560/VGN BURLINGTON VT 05401

29 RCRAGN FOX PRINTING 39 KILBURN ST 0.04 NE 122
VTR000509497/VGN BURLINGTON VT 05401

30 RCRAGN FLETCHER ALLEN H C-GIVEN HEALTH CA 310 PINE ST 0.04 NE 123
VTR000004671/VGN BURLINGTON VT 05401



Environmental FirstSearch
Sites Summary Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

TOTAL: 358 GEOCODED: 333 NON GEOCODED: 25 SELECTED: 0 

Map ID DB Type Site Name/ID/Status Address Dist/Dir Page No.

31 RCRAGN SPECIALTY FILAMENTS INC 1 HOWARD ST 0.04 NE 124
VTD002068500/VGN BURLINGTON VT 05401

32 SPILLS BROWN AUTO SERVICE 660 PINE ST 0.04 SE 127
98-WMD342/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

32 RCRAGN POMERLEAU FORMER A BROWN AUTO SITE
660 PINE ST 0.04 SE 128

VTR000013383/VGN BURLINGTON VT 05401

33 LUST NORTHLAND PETROLEUM 189 LAKESIDE AVENUE 0.05 SE 129
8649819/PULLED UST DATABASE BURLINGTON VT 05401

34 STATE SALVATION ARMY 64 MAIN ST 0.05 SW 131
992711/ACTIVE BURLINGTON VT 05401

34 SPILLS SALVATION ARMY 64 MAIN ST 0.05 SW 132
99-WMD357/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

34 LUST SALVATION ARMY 64 MAIN STREET 0.05 SW 133
5552520/PULLED UST DATABASE BURLINGTON VT 05401

35 LUST ROSSETTI BROTHERS/CASELLA WASTE MG 175 LAKESIDE AVENUE 0.05 NE 134
435/PULLED UST DATABASE BURLINGTON VT 05401

35 STATE ROSETTI PROPERTY 175 LAKESIDE AVENUE 0.05 NE 136
911069/ACTIVE BURLINGTON VT 05401

35 SPILLS QUEEN CITY PRINTERS 175 LAKESIDE 0.05 NE 137
96-WMD283/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

35 STATE ROSSETTI REAL ESTATE 175 LAKESIDE AVE 0.05 NE 138
941679/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

36 LUST GOSS TIRE, INC. PINE STREET 0.05 SE 139
9990395/PULLED UST DATABASE BURLINGTON VT 05401

37 RCRAGN GREERS DRY CLEANING 27 SEARS LN 0.06 NE 140
VT5000000927/SGN BURLINGTON VT 05401

37 STATE TAMARACK AUTOMOTIVE 53 SEARS LANE 0.06 NE 141
941740/ACTIVE BURLINGTON VT 05401

38 STATE FORMER KILBURN and GATES INDUSTRIE 20 KILBURN ST 0.06 NE 142
20033138/ACTIVE BURLINGTON VT 05401

38 UST KILBURN AND GATES INDUSTRIES 20 KILBURN AND 305 ST PAUL 0.06 NE 143
1456 BURLINGTON VT 05401

39 RCRAGN NORTHERN TOYOTALIFT INC 683 PINE ST 0.06 SE 144
VTR000508747/VGN BURLINGTON VT 05401

40 LUST C and L REALTY CO. OR EMPIRE CORP 676 PINE STREET 0.07 SE 145
258 BURLINGTON VT 05401

40 LUST C and L REALTY CO. OR EMPIRE CORP 676 PINE STREET 0.07 SE 146
1110258/PULLED UST DATABASE BURLINGTON VT 05401

41 FED IC / EC 151/157 CHAMPLAIN STREET 151/157 CHAMPLAIN STREET 0.07 SW 147
54177318-26/EPA BROWNFIELD BURLINGTON VT 05401
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BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR
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41 FED IC / EC 151 SOUTH CHAMPLAIN 151 SOUTH CHAMPLAIN STREET 0.07 SW 149
34021/EPA BROWNFIELD BURLINGTON VT 05401

41 STATE 157 SOUTH CHAMPLAIN STREET 157 SOUTH CHAMPLAIN ST 0.07 SW 151
972211/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

41 STATE 151 SOUTH CHAMPLAIN ST.  - BLINN H 151 SOUTH CHAMPLAIN ST. 0.07 SW 152
20033098/ACTIVE BURLINGTON VT 05401

41 FED IC / EC 151 SOUTH CHAMPLAIN 151 SOUTH CHAMPLAIN STREET 0.07 SW 153
69598475-34021/EPA BROWNFIELD BURLINGTON VT 05401

41 BROWNFIELD 151 SOUTH CHAMPLAIN ST. - BLINNHOU 151 SOUTH CHAMPLAIN ST. 0.07 SW 155
20033098/ACTIVE BURLINGTON VT 05401

41 BROWNFIELD 151 SOUTH CHAMPLAIN ST 151 SOUTH CHAMPLAIN ST 0.07 SW 155
VTBF-003/ACTIVE BURLINGTON VT 05401

41 RCRAGN BETTER BUS and BUG 151 S CHAMPLAIN ST 0.07 SW 156
VTR000510248/VGN BURLINGTON VT 05401

42 STATE 266 CHAMPLAIN ST 266 CHAMPLAIN ST 0.07 SW 157
20002827/ACTIVE BURLINGTON VT 05401

43 SPILLS STEVE SHORTSLEEVE RESIDENCE 39 KING ST 0.07 SW 158
98-WMD280/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

44 SPILLS 101 COLLEGE ST 0.07 NW 159
05-WMD023/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

45 LUST HOWARD CENTER FOR HUMAN SERVICES 300 FLYNN AVENUE 0.07 NE 160
9999664/PULLED UST DATABASE BURLINGTON VT 05401

46 STATE INDEPENDENT FOODS S. CHAMPLAIN ST. 0.07 SW 161
890455/ACTIVE BURLINGTON VT 05401

47 RCRAGN LIGHT WORKS INC 19 MARBLE AVE 0.07 NE 162
VTR000005512/VGN BURLINGTON VT 05401

48 RCRAGN HERITAGE ENVR PROJECTS INC 35 BATCHELDER ST 0.07 NW 163
VTR000012179/VGN BURLINGTON VT 05401

49 BROWNFIELD BURLINGTON GROCERY 747 PINE STREET 0.08 NE 164
20083804/ACTIVE BURLINGTON VT 05401

49 STATE BURLINGTON GROCERY 747 PINE STREET 0.08 NE 164
20083804/ACTIVE BURLINGTON VT 05401

49 LUST BURLINGTON GROCERY 747 PINE STREET 0.08 NE 165
8645708/PULLED UST DATABASE BURLINGTON VT 05401

49 STATE BURLINGTON FOOD SERVICE PINE ST. 0.08 NE 166
890383/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

50 STATE FORMER MAYNARD AUTO SUPPLY 696 PINE ST 0.08 SE 167
20083862/ACTIVE BURLINGTON VT 05401

50 STATE MAYNARD AUTO 696 PINE ST 0.08 SE 168
20002774/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401
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50 LUST MAYNARD AUTO SUPPLY 696 PINE STREET 0.08 SE 169
5559796/PULLED UST DATABASE BURLINGTON VT 05401

50 RCRAGN VT ENGINE SERVICE INC 696 PINE ST 0.08 SE 171
VTD982545428/SGN BURLINGTON VT 05401

51 SPILLS AUTOCLEAN 159 S CHAMPLAIN 0.08 SW 172
97-WMD052/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

52 LUST FORMER  VERMONT HOTEL GARAGE 151-161 ST PAUL ST/100 KING 0.08 NE 173
5552305/PULLED UST DATABASE BURLINGTON VT 05401

52 STATE 151-161 ST PAUL 151-161 ST PAUL STREET 0.08 NE 175
20043311/ACTIVE BURLINGTON VT 05401

53 STATE MANSFIELD PROFESSIONAL BUILDING 183 ST PAUL ST 0.08 NE 176
20073738/ACTIVE BURLINGTON VT 05401

54 RCRAGN DUNCANS AUTO 291 ST PAUL ST 0.09 NE 177
VTR000511774/VGN BURLINGTON VT 05401

54 UST DUNCAN S AUTO SERVICE 291 ST PAUL STREET 0.09 NE 178
8649477 BURLINGTON VT 05401

54 STATE LEO DUNCAN AUTO SERVICE 291 ST. PAUL STREET 0.09 NE 180
900594/ACTIVE BURLINGTON VT 05401

54 LUST DUNCAN S AUTO SERVICE 291 ST PAUL STREET 0.09 NE 181
8649477/PULLED UST DATABASE BURLINGTON VT 05401

55 STATE SWISH FACILITY 703 PINE ST 0.09 NE 183
20073730/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

55 LUST SWISH FACILITY 703 PINE STREET 0.09 NE 184
5555245/PULLED UST DATABASE BURLINGTON VT 05401

55 SPILLS SWISH SANITATION and MAINT 703 PINE ST 0.09 NE 185
07-WMD273/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

56 RCRAGN BEAUDOINS RADIATOR SERVICE 8 HOME AVE 0.09 NW 186
VTD077194629/SGN BURLINGTON VT 05401

57 SPILLS ST PAUL AND KING STS 0.09 NE 187
99-WMD413/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

58 STATE FORMER VERMONT STRUCTURAL STEEL BRIGGS and FLYNN STREETS 0.09 SW 188
770109/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

59 ERNS VERMONT GAS SYSTEMS INC 75 HAYWARD ST 0.09 NE 189
257877/PIPELINE RELATED BURLINGTON VT 05401

60 STATE EAGLES CLUB 194 ST PAUL ST 0.09 NE 190
992638/ACTIVE BURLINGTON VT 05401

60 LUST EAGLE S CLUB 194 ST PAUL STREET 0.09 NE 191
1438/PULLED UST DATABASE BURLINGTON VT 05401

60 UST EAGLE S CLUB 194 ST PAUL STREET 0.09 NE 192
1438 BURLINGTON VT 05401



Environmental FirstSearch
Sites Summary Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

TOTAL: 358 GEOCODED: 333 NON GEOCODED: 25 SELECTED: 0 

Map ID DB Type Site Name/ID/Status Address Dist/Dir Page No.

60 SPILLS EAGLES CLUB 194 ST PAUL ST 0.09 NE 193
99-WMD105/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

61 ERNS UNKNOWN 28 HAYWARD ST 0.09 NE 194
580077/PIPELINE RELATED BURLINGTON VT 05401

62 LUST THIRD PLACE/AMERICAN FLATBREAD 115 -117 SAINT PAUL STREET 0.09 NE 195
5558524/PULLED UST DATABASE BURLINGTON VT 05401

63 SPILLS QUEEN CITY PRINTERS 701 PINE STREET 0.09 NE 196
97-WMD279/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

63 RCRAGN QUEEN CITY PRINTERS 701 PINE ST 0.09 NE 197
VTD002074896/SGN BURLINGTON VT 05401

64 FED IC / EC ARCHITECTURAL SALVAGE 53 MAIN STREET 0.09 SW 198
54177318-10/EPA BROWNFIELD BURLINGTON VT 05401

64 STATE ACKERMAN PROPERTY 53 MAIN STREET 0.09 SW 200
20043199/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

65 FED IC / EC 55 MAIN STREET 55 MAIN STREET 0.09 SW 201
54177318-28/EPA BROWNFIELD BURLINGTON VT 05401

66 RCRAGN 1ST ADVANTAGE DENTAL 789 PINE ST 0.09 NE 203
VTR000507376/VGN BURLINGTON VT 05401

67 LUST VERMONT HEALTH DEPARTMENT BUILDING
60 MAIN STREET 0.09 NW 204

439/PULLED UST DATABASE BURLINGTON VT 05401

68 ERNS NOVOSELLER, DAVID 22 HAYWARD STREET 0.10 NE 205
537104/UNKNOWN (EPA REGIONS BURLINGTON VT 05401

68 SPILLS 22 HAYWARD ST 0.10 NE 206
97-WMD178/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

69 SPILLS CR ST PAUL AND KILBURN 0.10 NE 207
94-WMD053/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

70 RCRAGN GEORGE LITTLE PRESS 750 PINE ST 0.10 NE 208
VTD002063741/VGN BURLINGTON VT 05401

70 LUST GEORGE LITTLE PRESS 750 PINE STREET 0.10 NE 210
1210/PULLED UST DATABASE BURLINGTON VT 05401

71 FED IC / EC BROWNS COURT 0 BROWNS COURT 0.10 NE 211
69598631-53761/EPA BROWNFIELD BURLINGTON VT 05401

72 SPILLS LANE PRESS 305 ST PAUL ST 0.10 NE 213
00-WMD161/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

72 RCRAGN LANE PRESS INC 305 ST PAUL ST 0.10 NE 214
VTD002070811/SGN BURLINGTON VT 05401

73 SPILLS SNAY RESIDENCE 44 MIDDLE RD 0.10 NE 216
06-WMD141/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

74 RCRAGN ALLEN FLETCHER HEALTH CARE 1 BURLINGTON SQ 0.10 NW 217
VTR000004663/VGN BURLINGTON VT 05401
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75 LUST PERRY ENTERPRISES 207 FLYNN AVENUE 0.10 SW 218
1700/PULLED UST DATABASE BURLINGTON VT 05401

75 STATE VERMONT RAILWAY - FLYNN AVE 207 FLYNN AVE 0.10 SW 220
931521/ACTIVE BURLINGTON VT 05401

76 LUST MCAULIFFE INC. 208 FLYNN AVENUE 0.10 SW 221
1484/PULLED UST DATABASE BURLINGTON VT 05401

76 RCRAGN SKITUNER MFG 208 FLYNN AVE 0.10 SW 223
VTR000007997/VGN BURLINGTON VT 05401

76 RCRAGN SELECT DESIGN 208 FLYNN AVE 0.10 SW 224
VTR000508853/VGN BURLINGTON VT 05401

77 LUST BAIRDS CENTER FOR CHILDREN and FAM 1110 PINE STREET 0.10 NE 225
9990457/PULLED UST DATABASE BURLINGTON VT 05401

77 SPILLS 1110 PINE ST 0.10 NE 226
92-214/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

78 STATE HERSHBERG PROPERTY (GOOD NEWS GARA
23 KING ST 0.12 SW 227

20023000/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

78 LUST HERSHBERG/JORDEN FOODS BATTERY AND KING STREET 0.12 SW 228
6552226/PULLED UST DATABASE BURLINGTON VT 05401

78 UST HERSHBERG/JORDEN FOODS BATTERY AND KING STREET 0.12 SW 230
6552226 BURLINGTON VT 05401

79 LUST EVEREADY ASSOCIATES 212 BATTERY STREET 0.12 SW 231
935/PULLED UST DATABASE BURLINGTON VT 05401

80 STATE MALTEX POND UNKNOWN 0.13 SW 232
870035/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

81 RCRAGN BURTON CORP 80 INDUSTRIAL PKY 0.14 NW 233
VTD020663183/VGN BURLINGTON VT 05401

82 RCRAGN CARONS AUTO BODY INC 162-1/2 MAPLE ST 0.14 NE 234
VTD099683484/SGN BURLINGTON VT 05401

83 SPILLS BROTHERS and SISTERS PROPERTY 165 MAIN ST 0.14 NE 235
08-WMD404/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

84 LUST FORMER EXXON TERMINAL 201 FLYNN AVENUE 0.14 SW 236
9991077/PULLED UST DATABASE BURLINGTON VT 05401

84 FED IC / EC METALWORKS 199 FLYNN AVENUE 0.14 SW 237
54177318-5/EPA BROWNFIELD BURLINGTON VT 05401

85 SPILLS CHITTENDEN COUNTY TRANSIT AUTHORIT 1 INDUSTRIAL PARKWAY 0.14 NW 239
92-331/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

85 STATE C C T A GARAGE 1 INDUSTRIAL PARKWAY 0.14 NW 240
951791/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

85 RCRAGN ALLANS EXCAVATING INC 1 INDUSTRIAL AVE 0.14 NW 241
VTR000013300/VGN BURLINGTON VT 05401
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85 UST CHITTENDEN COUNTY TRANS AUTHORITY 1 INDUSTRIAL PARKWAY 0.14 NW 242
1525/INSTITUTIONAL BURLINGTON VT 05401

85 RCRAGN CHITTENDEN COUNTY TRANS AUTHORITY 15 INDUSTRIAL PKWY 0.14 NW 243
VTD981215734/VGN BURLINGTON VT 05401

85 LUST CHITTENDEN COUNTY TRANS AUTHORITY 1 INDUSTRIAL PARKWAY 0.14 NW 244
1525/PULLED UST DATABASE BURLINGTON VT 05401

86 SPILLS 8 BROWNS COURT 0.14 NE 246
93-061/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

87 LUST BANK OF VERMONT BUILDING 156 COLLEGE STREET 0.14 NE 247
6581810/PULLED UST DATABASE BURLINGTON VT 05401

88 SPILLS HILL-SPIELD RESIDENCE 101 RICHARDSON ST 0.15 SE 248
97-WMD208/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

89 FED IC / EC PINE STREET CANAL PINE STREET 0.15 SW 249
VTD980523062-IC/EPA INST CONTROL BURLINGTON VT 05401

89 FED IC / EC PINE STREET CANAL PINE STREET 0.15 SW 250
VTD980523062-EC/EPA ENG CONTROL BURLINGTON VT 05401

89 STATE * PINE STREET BARGE CANAL KING STREET 0.15 SW 251
770042/ACTIVE BURLINGTON VT 05401

89 CERCLIS PINE STREET CANAL PINE STREET 0.15 SW 252
VTD980523062/FINAL BURLINGTON VT 05401

90 LUST ABANDONED PROPERTY OWNED BY CITY CORNER OF BATTERY/COLLEGE A 0.15 NW 256
9999745/PULLED UST DATABASE BURLINGTON VT 05401

91 SPILLS BOOSKA MOVERS 180 FLYNN AVE 0.16 SW 257
05-WMD144/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

91 SPILLS BOOSKA MOVING 180 FLYNN AVE 0.16 SW 258
00-WMD217/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

91 LUST HASTINGS BUILDING 180 FLYNN AVENUE 0.16 SW 259
9990055/PULLED UST DATABASE BURLINGTON VT 05401

91 STATE BOOSKA MOVERS 180 FLYNN AVE 0.16 SW 260
20053376/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

91 SPILLS CHAMPLAIN OIL FACILITY 180 FLYNN AVE 0.16 SW 261
94-WMD154/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

91 RCRAGN BOOSKA MOVERS 180 FLYNN AVE 0.16 SW 262
VTR000509059/VGN BURLINGTON VT 05401

92 BROWNFIELD 131 BATTERY ST 131 BATTERY ST 0.16 NW 263
VTBF-001/ACTIVE BURLINGTON VT 05401

92 UST SANEL AUTO PARTS, INC. 131 BATTERY STREET 0.16 NW 264
8636841/INSTITUTIONAL BURLINGTON VT 05401

92 LUST SANEL AUTO PARTS, INC. 131 BATTERY STREET 0.16 NW 265
8636841/PULLED UST DATABASE BURLINGTON VT 05401
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92 STATE 131 BATTERY ST 131 BATTERY ST 0.16 NW 266
20012892/ACTIVE BURLINGTON VT 05401

93 STATE CONVERSE HOME 272 CHURCH ST 0.16 NE 267
20053387/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

93 LUST CONVERSE HOME (THE) 272 CHURCH STREET 0.16 NE 268
5557586/PULLED UST DATABASE BURLINGTON VT 05401

94 UST SPILLANE S SERVICENTER 125 BATTERY STREET 0.16 NW 269
233 BURLINGTON VT 05401

94 STATE SPILLANES TEXACO 125 BATTERY ST 0.16 NW 270
941722/ACTIVE BURLINGTON VT 05401

94 LUST SPILLANE S SERVICENTER 125 BATTERY STREET 0.16 NW 271
233/PULLED UST DATABASE BURLINGTON VT 05401

95 RCRAGN THERRIENS BOILER and MECHANICAL SV 41 BIRCHCLIFF PKWY 0.16 NE 273
VTR000509042/VGN BURLINGTON VT 05401

96 RCRAGN VALERO MARKETING and SUPPLY CO 267 BATTERY ST 0.16 SW 274
VTR000506014/SGN BURLINGTON VT 05401

96 LUST VT RAILWAY CHAMPLAIN STREET 0.16 SW 275
9990290/PULLED UST DATABASE BURLINGTON VT 05401

96 RCRAGN VERMONT RAILWAY INC 1 RAILWAY LN 0.16 SW 276
VTD043783992/LGN BURLINGTON VT 05401

96 SPILLS 267 BATTERY ST 0.16 SW 278
02-WMD354/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

97 LUST SEVEN BURLINGTON SQUARE CORNER OF PINE and BANK STR 0.16 NW 279
1834/PULLED UST DATABASE BURLINGTON VT 05401

98 SPILLS FIRE HOUSE ART CENTER CHURCH ST 0.16 NE 280
01-WMD347/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

99 RCRAGN ABERCROMBIE and FITCH 5 BURLINGTON SQUARE SPACE 2 0.16 NW 281
VTR000518050/VGN BURLINGTON VT 05401

100 LUST BARRETT TRUCKING CO., INC. 16 AUSTIN DRIVE 0.17 NW 282
8631311/PULLED UST DATABASE BURLINGTON VT 05401

100 LUST POOL WORLD, INC. 16 AUSTIN DRIVE 0.17 NW 283
6586235/PULLED UST DATABASE BURLINGTON VT 05401

100 STATE BARRETT S TRUCKING 16 AUSTIN DRIVE 0.17 NW 284
921232/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

101 LUST GENERAL ELECTRIC BUILDING 61 INDUSTRIAL PARKWAY 0.17 SW 285
9990054/PULLED UST DATABASE BURLINGTON VT 05401

101 LUST GENERAL ELECTRIC BUILDING 41 INDUSTRIAL PARKWAY BUILDING 0.17 SW 286
6576876/PULLED UST DATABASE BURLINGTON VT 05401

101 NFRAP GENERAL ELECTRIC CO AandESD INDUSTRIAL PARKWAY 0.17 SW 288
VTD000649780/NFRAP-N BURLINGTON VT 05401
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101 RCRAGN GENERAL DYNAMICS ARMAMENT SYSTEMS
152 INDUSTRIAL PARKWAY 0.17 SW 289

VTD000649780/SGN BURLINGTON VT 05401

101 SPILLS GENERAL ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL PARKWAY 0.17 SW 290
90-078/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

101 SPILLS GENERAL ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL PARKWAY 0.17 SW 291
90-113/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

101 SPILLS GENERAL ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL PKWY- 0.17 SW 292
91-013/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

101 STATE GENERAL ELECTRIC COMP. AandESD INDUSTRIAL AVENUE 0.17 SW 293
770040/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

102 LUST BANK OF VERMONT CORPORATION 80 SAINT PAUL STREET 0.17 NE 294
727/PULLED UST DATABASE BURLINGTON VT 05401

102 UST BANK OF VERMONT CORPORATION 80 ST. PAUL STREET 0.17 NE 295
727/INSTITUTIONAL BURLINGTON VT 05401

103 LUST MAIN STREET LANDING COMPANY 1 MAIN STREET 0.18 SW 296
8647999/PULLED UST DATABASE BURLINGTON VT 05401

103 UST GREEN MOUNTAIN POWER BUILDING 1 MAIN STREET 0.18 SW 297
8647999/INSTITUTIONAL BURLINGTON VT 05401

104 LUST CHITTENDEN COUNTY COURTHOUSE 175 MAIN STREET 0.18 NE 298
5559953/PULLED UST DATABASE BURLINGTON VT 05401

104 STATE CHITTENDEN COUNTY COURTHOUSE 175 MAIN ST 0.18 NE 299
20053333/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

105 SPILLS 349 FLYNN AVE 0.18 NE 300
96-WMD113/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

106 RCRAGN BLODGETT OVEN CO 50 LAKESIDE AVE 0.18 SW 301
VTD002067254/VGN BURLINGTON VT 05401

106 LUST G.S. BLODGETT CO., INC. 50 LAKESIDE AVENUE 0.18 SW 302
6/PULLED UST DATABASE BURLINGTON VT 05401

107 NFRAP VERMONT RAILWAY INC ONE RAILWAY LANE 0.18 SW 303
VTD043783992/NFRAP-N BURLINGTON VT 05401

107 UST VERMONT RAILWAY INC 1 RAILWAY LANE 0.18 SW 304
6582550/ACTIVE BURLINGTON VT 05401

107 STATE VERMONT RAILWAY 1 RAILWAY LANE 0.18 SW 305
770179/ACTIVE BURLINGTON VT 05401

108 LUST NECTAR S RESTAURANT and LOUNGE 182-188 MAIN STREET 0.18 NE 306
9999737/PULLED UST DATABASE BURLINGTON VT 05401

109 STATE EXXON OIL TERMINAL 199 FLYNN AVE 0.18 SW 307
870002/ACTIVE BURLINGTON VT 05401

110 LUST RESIDENCE 361 FLYNN AVENUE 0.19 NE 308
1220/PULLED UST DATABASE BURLINGTON VT 05401
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111 STATE OLD PEASE GRAIN PROPERTY 43 LAKE STREET 0.19 NW 309
921248/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

111 LUST OLD PEASE GRAIN PROPERTY 43 LAKE STREET 0.19 NW 310
9990303/PULLED UST DATABASE BURLINGTON VT 05401

112 RCRAGN BURLINGTON FREE PRESS 191 COLLEGE ST 0.19 NE 312
VTD054015607/SGN BURLINGTON VT 05401

113 LUST VERMONT NATIONAL BANK 150 BANK STREET 0.20 NE 314
8638900/PULLED UST DATABASE BURLINGTON VT 05401

113 UST VERMONT NATIONAL BANK 150 BANK STREET 0.20 NE 315
8638900 BURLINGTON VT 05401

114 SPILLS HOWARD OPERA HOUSE 159 BANK ST 0.20 NE 316
03-WMD284/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

114 LUST HOWARD OPERA HOUSE 159 BANK STREET 0.20 NE 317
5555555/PULLED UST DATABASE BURLINGTON VT 05401

114 SPILLS HOWARD OPERA HOUSE 159 BANK ST 0.20 NE 318
00-WMD490/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

114 STATE HOWARD OPERA HOUSE 159 BANK STREET 0.20 NE 319
20012849/ACTIVE BURLINGTON VT 05401

115 STATE FORMER BELL AIRCRAFT DUMP LAKESIDE AVENUE 0.20 SE 320
770039/ACTIVE BURLINGTON VT 05401

116 RCRAGN ALLEN FLETCHER HEALTH CARE 199 MAIN ST STE 9 0.20 NE 321
VTR000004572/VGN BURLINGTON VT 05401

117 RCRAGN ABRAHAM CAMERA 111 CHURCH ST 0.21 NE 322
VTR000010322/VGN BURLINGTON VT 05401

118 UST CANNON RESIDENCE 134 FERGUSON AVENUE 0.22 NE 323
5551702/ACTIVE BURLINGTON VT 05401

118 SPILLS ALLISON CANNON RESIDENCE 134 FERGESON AVE 0.22 NE 324
06-WMD275/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

118 STATE CANNON RESIDENCE 134 FERGUSON AVE 0.22 NE 325
20063617/ACTIVE BURLINGTON VT 05401

118 LUST CANNON RESIDENCE 134 FERGUSON AVENUE 0.22 NE 326
5551702/PULLED UST DATABASE BURLINGTON VT 05401

119 RCRAGN HOOD H P INC 187 S WINOOSKI AVE 0.22 NE 327
VTD042466037/VGN BURLINGTON VT 05401

119 LUST H P HOOD, INC. 187 SOUTH WINOOSKI AVENUE 0.22 NE 328
1540/PULLED UST DATABASE BURLINGTON VT 05401

119 UST H.P. HOOD, INC. 187 SO. WINOOSKI AVE. 0.22 NE 330
1540/INSTITUTIONAL BURLINGTON VT 05401

119 SPILLS HOOD COMPANY 187 S WINOOSKI AVE 0.22 NE 331
95-WMD149/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401
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119 SPILLS 187 S WINOOSKI AVE 0.22 NE 332
94-WMD137/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

120 SPILLS BURLINGTON ELECTRIC MANHOLE BANK AND CHURCH STS 0.22 NE 333
02-WMD205/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

121 RCRAGN MACYS EAST VERMONT  204 67 CHERRY ST 0.22 NE 334
VTR000515874/VGN BURLINGTON VT 05401

122 SPILLS 80 CAROLINE ST 0.22 NE 335
02-WMD379/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

123 STATE CENTRAL VT R.R./ ALDEN WATERFRONT WATERFRONT 0.22 NW 336
870005/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

124 SPILLS FERRY DOCK KING ST 0.23 SW 337
01-WMD340/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

124 STATE LAKE CHAMPLAIN TRANSPORTATION CO KING STREET DOCK 0.23 SW 338
992596/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

124 UST LAKE CHAMPLAIN TRANSPORTATION KING STREET DOCK 0.23 SW 339
8649804/ACTIVE BURLINGTON VT 05401

124 SPILLS KING STREET FERRY DOCK KING ST 0.23 SW 341
98-WMD217/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

124 ERNS UNKNOWN FERRY DOCK 0.23 SW 342
425512/MARINE VESSEL (EPA R BURLINGTON VT 05401

124 RCRAGN LAKE CHAMPLAIN TRANSPORTATION KING ST DOCK 0.23 SW 343
VTR000008664/SGN BURLINGTON VT 05401

125 UST BURLINGTON WASTE WATER TREATMENT 53 LAVALLEY LANE 0.23 SW 346
819/ACTIVE BURLINGTON VT 05401

125 SPILLS BURLINGTON WWTP 53 LAVALEE LANE 0.23 SW 348
01-WMD421/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

126 SPILLS EDLUND CO INC 159 INDUSTRIAL PARKWAY 0.23 SW 349
98-WMD345/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

126 LUST EDLUND COMPANY, INC. 159 INDUSTRIAL PARKWAY 0.23 SW 350
8629661/PULLED UST DATABASE BURLINGTON VT 05401

126 RCRAGN EDLUND CO INC 159 INDUSTRIAL PKY 0.23 SW 351
VTD002070050/SGN BURLINGTON VT 05401

126 LUST EDLUND COMPANY, INC. 159 INDUSTRIAL PARKWAY 0.23 SW 356
1110001 BURLINGTON VT 05401

126 STATE EDLUND INDUSTRIES UNKNOWN 0.23 SW 357
880269/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

127 LUST MCCAULIFFE S OFFICE PRODUCTS CHERRY STREET 0.24 NW 358
9990058/PULLED UST DATABASE BURLINGTON VT 05401

128 LUST OLD J.C. PENNY T and B GARAGE CHERRY and ST. PAUL STREETS 0.24 NE 360
1283 BURLINGTON VT 05401
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128 LUST OLD J.C. PENNY T and B GARAGE CHERRY AND SAINT PAUL STREE 0.24 NE 361
1111283/PULLED UST DATABASE BURLINGTON VT 05401

129 SPILLS CUMBERLAND FARMS 66 PINE ST 0.24 NE 363
99-WMD135/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

130 SPILLS WEST WIND CONDOMINIUMS 308 S WINOOSKI AVE 0.24 NE 364
02-WMD303/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

130 STATE WESTWIND CONDOMINIUMS 308 S WINOOSKI AVE 0.24 NE 365
20033161/ACTIVE BURLINGTON VT 05401

130 LUST WESTWIND CONDOMINUIM 308 SOUTH WINOOSKI STREET 0.24 NE 366
5553785/PULLED UST DATABASE BURLINGTON VT 05401

131 RCRAGN VT DEPT OF STATE BUILDINGS 108 CHERRY ST ATTN MAINT SH 0.24 NE 367
VTR000002972/VGN BURLINGTON VT 05401

132 LUST SOUTH WINOOSKI AVENUE SOUTH WINOOSKI AVENUE 0.24 NE 368
9990063/PULLED UST DATABASE BURLINGTON VT 05401

133 LUST DYKE PROPERTY 399 SOUTHWINOOSKI AVENUE 0.24 NE 369
2002091/PULLED UST DATABASE BURLINGTON VT 05401

134 UST BURLINGTON FIRE DEPARTMENT 136 SOUTH WINOOSKI AVEN 0.24 NE 370
624/ACTIVE BURLINGTON VT 05401

135 LUST MOBIL OIL CORP. VT TERMINAL 2 FLYNN AVENUE 0.25 SW 371
6584140/PULLED UST DATABASE BURLINGTON VT 05401

135 SPILLS MOBIL OIL TERMINAL FLYNN AVE 0.25 SW 373
96-WMD309/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

135 UST HAMMOND RESIDENCE 500 NORTH HILL ROAD 0.25 SW 374
5554904 BURLINGTON VT 05401

135 STATE HAMMOND RESIDENCE 500 NORTH HILL RD 0.25 SW 374
20063544/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

135 STATE MOBIL TERMINAL FLYNN AVE 0.25 SW 375
870175/ACTIVE BURLINGTON VT 05401

135 SPILLS GLOBAL COMPANIES LLC 2 FLYNN AVE 0.25 SW 376
07-WMD500/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

135 SPILLS EXXON/MOBIL TERMINAL 2 FLYNN AVE 0.25 SW 377
05-WMD274/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

135 RCRAGN GLOBAL COMPANIES LLC 2 FLYNN AVE 0.25 SW 378
VTD000791871/SGN BURLINGTON VT 05401

135 SPILLS MOBIL OIL TERMINAL FLYNN AV 0.25 SW 379
98-WMD038/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

135 SPILLS EXXON MOBIL TERMINAL 2 FLYNN AVE 0.25 SW 380
07-WMD009/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

135 SPILLS MOBIL BULK PLANT FLYNN AVE 0.25 SW 381
94-WMD199/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401
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135 SPILLS GLOBAL TERMINAL 2 FLYNN AVE 0.25 SW 382
08-WMD038/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

135 SPILLS EXXON MOBIL TERMINAL 2 FLYNN AVE 0.25 SW 383
07-WMD014/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

135 RCRAGN ENVIRONMENTAL PRODUCTS and SVCS OF 2 FLYNN AVE 0.25 SW 384
VTR000500090/VGN BURLINGTON VT 05401

135 ERNS MOBILE OIL 2 FLYNN AVE. 0.25 SW 386
X60024/FIX FAC BURLINGTON VT 05401

135 SPILLS MOBIL OIL TERMINAL FLYNN AVENUE 0.25 SW 387
01-WMD430/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

135 SPILLS EXXON-MOBIL BULK LOADING FACILITY FLYNN AVE 0.25 SW 388
00-WMD195/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

136 STATE MCAULIFFE OFFICE PRODUCTS CHERRY ST 0.25 NW 389
911022/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

137 SPILLS FILENES PARKING GARAGE CHERRY ST 0.25 NE 390
99-WMD464/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

138 UST BURLINGTON SHELL 219 MAIN STREET 0.25 NE 391
567/ACTIVE BURLINGTON VT 05401

138 RCRAGN WESCO INC CHAMPLAIN FARMS 219 MAIN ST 0.25 NE 393
VTR000008615/VGN BURLINGTON VT 05401

139 RCRAGN HOLLISTER CO 49 CHURCH ST 0.25 NE 394
VTR000518068/VGN BURLINGTON VT 05401

140 SCHOOL EDMUNDS MIDDLESCHOOL 0.36 NE 395
VT-145195 VT 



Environmental FirstSearch
Sites Summary Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

TOTAL: 358 GEOCODED: 333 NON GEOCODED: 25 SELECTED: 0 

Map ID DB Type Site Name/ID/Status Address Dist/Dir Page No.

 NPL BELL AIRCRAFT DUMP (FORMER) LAKESIDE AVENUE NON GC  396
VTD981215775/PART OF NPL BURLINGTON VT 05401

 SPILLS GREEN MOUNTAIN TANK FARM PINE ST NON GC  397
94-WMD264/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

 NPL GENERAL ELECTRIC CO AandESD INDUSTRIAL PARKWAY NON GC  398
VTD000649780/PART OF NPL BURLINGTON VT 05401

 ERNS COLLEGE ST NON GC  399
NRC-741831/FIXED BURLINGTON VT 

 STATE VT AOT PINE ST NON GC  402
911096/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

 SPILLS LAKESIDE DR NON GC  403
91-132/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

 LUST GATEWAY CENTER MAIN STREET NON GC  404
9999833/PULLED UST DATABASE BURLINGTON VT 05401

 LUST PEPSI COLA BOTTLING CO. PINE STREET NON GC  405
9990062/PULLED UST DATABASE BURLINGTON VT 05401

 FED IC / EC BARRETT TRUCKING FLYNN AVENUE NON GC  406
54177318-13/EPA BROWNFIELD BURLINGTON VT 

 BROWNFIELD MORAN PLANT LAKE ST NON GC  407
20053357/ACTIVE BURLINGTON VT 

 UST APARTMENT BUILDING 238 COLLEGE STREET NON GC  407
3035/ACTIVE BURLINGTON VT 05401

 SWL CHITTENDEN SWM DISTRICT ENVIRONMEN339 PINE ST NON GC  408
6 BURLINGTON VT 05401

 LUST VERMONT GAS SYSTEMS (WAREHOUSE) FLYNN AVENUE NON GC  409
8634511/PULLED UST DATABASE BURLINGTON VT 05401

 LUST WOODBURY LUMBER CORP. FOOT OF KING STREET NON GC  411
1153/PULLED UST DATABASE WALLINGFORD VT 05401

 SWL CHITTENDEN SWM DISTRICT 399 PINE ST NON GC  412
006/A BURLINGTON VT 05401

 SPILLS LANE PRESS BUILDING PINE ST NON GC  413
96-WMD101/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 

 SPILLS LAKE ST NON GC  414
91-015/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401

 SPILLS MARTIN MARIETTA INDUSTRIAL AVE NON GC  415
93-127/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 

 SPILLS LAKE CHAMPLAIN FERRIES KING ST NON GC  416
05-WMD314/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 

 ERNS 0 COLLEGE STREET 0 COLLEGE STREET NON GC  417
NRC-879728/STORAGE TANK BURLINGTON VT 



Environmental FirstSearch
Sites Summary Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

TOTAL: 358 GEOCODED: 333 NON GEOCODED: 25 SELECTED: 0 

Map ID DB Type Site Name/ID/Status Address Dist/Dir Page No.

 SPILLS LEVI SMITH RESIDENCE MAPLE ST NON GC  418
05-WMD018/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 

 SPILLS MANHOLE 172 COLLEGE ST NON GC  419
03-WMD410/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 

 RCRAGN VT AGENCY OF ENVIR CONSERVATION MALTEX POND PINE ST NON GC  420
VTD981073133/SGN BURLINGTON VT 05401

 NPL GENERAL ELECTRIC CO LAKESIDE AVE P LAKESIDE AVENUE NON GC  421
VTD002083434/PART OF NPL BURLINGTON VT 05401

 SPILLS CHERRY ST NON GC  422
90-248/CLOSED BURLINGTON VT 05401



Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 170  DIST/DIR: 0.00 -- MAP ID: 1    

NAME: REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 163 PINE ST ID1: 01-WMD031           

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 658-7661

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:  2/2/2001 0:00:00
TIME OF INCIDENT:  1400
DATE CLOSED:  7/23/2002 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  BOB PATNODE
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  BURL FD
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  658-7661

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  SEAM SPLIT DURING DELIVERY
PRODUCT:  2
QUANTITY:  100
UNIT OF MEASURE:  G

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  TRONO FUELS
ADDRESS:   

  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:  SPILLS
ACTIONS TAKEN:  OWNER CONNECTED BLOWER TO MOVE ANY VAPORS OUT OF HOUSE. PLACED SOME
SPEEDI-DRI TO RECOVER OIL WHEN GW PUSHED UP THROUGH CRACKS.  ALSO REMOVED SOME SOIL FROM A HOLE IN BASEMENT
AND SEALED WITH CEMENT.

COMMENTS:  DRIVER RESTRICTED FLOW. CONCRETE FLOOR. GRIFFIN CLEAN UP.  AFTER CLEAN UP
PERFORMED, TENANT CONTINUED TO SMELL VAPORS.
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

STATE

SEARCH ID: 105  DIST/DIR: 0.00 -- MAP ID: 2    

NAME: OLD COCA COLA PLANT REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 226 PINE ST ID1: 921309              

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
SITE INFORMATION

PRIORITY:  SITES MANAGEMENT ACTIVITY COMPLETED
PROJECT STATUS:  INVESTIGATION OF GASOLINE UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK COMPLETE, SITE CLOSED.
DATE OF SITE DISCOVERY:  10/1/1992 0:00:00
DATE OF SITE CLOSURE:  8/1/1994 0:00:00
SOURCE: UST-GASOLINE,     

OWNER INFORMATION:  

OWNER:  PHILIP GEORGE
OWNER ADDRESS:  226 PINE ST

BURLINGTON  VT 05401
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 273  DIST/DIR: 0.00 -- MAP ID: 2    

NAME: OLD COCA COLA PLANT REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 266 PINE STREET ID1: 9990335             

BURLINGTON VT ID2: 921309
STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: PHIL GEORGE PHONE: 

 
This site comes from the Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation Pulled Underground Storage Tanks database and may or may not be
considered a leaking underground storage tank , please review the data below for further indications of contamination.  

SITE FINDINGS:  CONTAMINATION FOUND ABOVE STATE STANDARD. REFERRED TO SITE MANAGEMENT
  

FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  

TYPE OF FACILITY:   

OWNER NAME:  PHIL GEORGE  CONTACT:   
OWNER ADDRESS:  266 PINE STREET

BURLINGTON,  VT  

LAND OWNER: ** UNKNOWN ***
PERMITTED TO:   
NUM OF PULLED TANKS: 1
NUM OF REMOVED TANKS: 1
NUM OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELLS:   
NUM OF VAPOR MONITORING WELLS:   

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  1
  

TANK ID:  5923  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  4000
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  1992
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: -1-1
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 150  DIST/DIR: 0.00 -- MAP ID: 2    

NAME: GEORGE PROPERTY REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 266 PINE STREET ID1: 90-160              

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 658-7960

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:   
TIME OF INCIDENT:   
DATE CLOSED:  7/17/1990 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  MIKE O NEIL
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  BURLINGTON FIRE DEPT.
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  658-7960

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  3 OIL TANKS LEAKING
PRODUCT:  FUEL OIL
QUANTITY:   
UNIT OF MEASURE:   

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  PHIL GEORGE
ADDRESS:  OWNER

863-8404   
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:   
ACTIONS TAKEN:  INFO., CALLED OWNER

COMMENTS:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 171  DIST/DIR: 0.00 -- MAP ID: 2    

NAME: REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 266 PINE ST ID1: 94-WMD087           

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 862-1212

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:   
TIME OF INCIDENT:   
DATE CLOSED:  3/29/1994 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  DON MELANDER
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  ENVIRO PRODUCTS AND SERVICES
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  862-1212

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  TRUCK TANK RUPTURE
PRODUCT:  DIESEL
QUANTITY:  70
UNIT OF MEASURE:  G

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  BURLINGTON MOTOR CARRIER
ADDRESS:   

  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:   
ACTIONS TAKEN:  ENVIRO PRODUCTS CLEAN UP AND DISPOS

COMMENTS:  CLEAN UP APPROVED BY F.D.
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 33   DIST/DIR: 0.00 -- MAP ID: 2    

NAME: STEREOTYPE and DESIGN INC REV: 11/13/08
ADDRESS: 266 PINE ST ID1: VT5000000521        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
STATUS: VGN

CONTACT: KEVIN  ANDREWS PHONE: 8028645495

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  KEVIN  ANDREWS
266 PINE ST    
BURLINGTON VT 05401

PHONE:  8028645495

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
  

HAZARDOUS WASTE INFORMATION:
  

Silver      
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 179  DIST/DIR: 0.00 -- MAP ID: 3    

NAME: CUMBERLAND FARMS REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 651 PINE ST ID1: 92-209              

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 863-9807

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:   
TIME OF INCIDENT:   
DATE CLOSED:  8/3/1992 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  BONNIE WEST
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  CUMBERLAND FARMS
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  863-9807

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  GASOLINE SPILL FROM HOSE
PRODUCT:  GASOLINE
QUANTITY:  15
UNIT OF MEASURE:  G

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  CUMBERLAND FARMS
ADDRESS:   

BURLINGTON VT  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:   
ACTIONS TAKEN:  FIRE DEPT CLEAN UP

COMMENTS:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 63   DIST/DIR: 0.00 -- MAP ID: 4    

NAME: VT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION REV: 12/9/02
ADDRESS: PINE ST SOUTHN CONNECTOR SITE ID1: VTD980671937        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: SGN

CONTACT: PHONE: 

  
SITE INFORMATION

  
UNIVERSE TYPE:

  
SUBJCA - SUBJECT TO CORRECTIVE ACTION    
SQG - SMALL QUANTITY GENERATOR: GENERATES 100 - 1000 KG/MONTH OF HAZARDOUS WASTE    
CLOSWRKLD - CLOSURE WORKLOAD    
PERMPROG - PERMITTING/CLOSURE/POST-CLOSURE PROGRESS    

SIC INFORMATION:  
  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
  

Site Details Page - 8



Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 168  DIST/DIR: 0.00 -- MAP ID: 5    

NAME: REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: KILBURN AND PINE ST ID1: 92-244              

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 862-6426

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:   
TIME OF INCIDENT:   
DATE CLOSED:  9/12/1992 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  DOUG HURLBUT
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:   
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  862-6426

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  LIQ BEING PUMPED FROM BASEMENT
PRODUCT:   
QUANTITY:   
UNIT OF MEASURE:   

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:   
ADDRESS:   

  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:   
ACTIONS TAKEN:  REPORT TAKEN

COMMENTS:  POLICE TO CHECK OUT
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

NPL

SEARCH ID: 1    DIST/DIR: 0.00 -- MAP ID: 6    

NAME: PINE STREET CANAL REV: 1/12/09
ADDRESS: KING ST ID1: VTD980523062        

BURLINGTON VT 05404 ID2: 0101479
STATUS: FINAL

CONTACT: SARAH WHITE PHONE: 6175659260

 
SITE INFORMATION

  

EVENT TYPE  
SITE DISCOVERY BY:  EPA  DISCOVERY DATE:  01-01-81
SITE PROPOSED BY:  EPA  PROPOSED DATE:  10-23-81
FINAL LIST BY:  EPA  FINAL LIST DATE:  09-08-83

ACTIVITIES:  FMR COAL GASIFICATION PLANT

CONTAMINANTS:  PAHS,VOCS,PCBS,HEAVY METALS,LEAD,MANGANESE,PESTICIDES  
SOURCE OF CONTAMINATION:  WASTEWATERS/RESIDUAL OIL/SATURATED WOODCHIPS DISCHARGED INTO
WETLAND,PINE ST CANAL,BARNES BASIN,MALTEX POND

CONTAMINATED:  GROUNDWATER, SEDIMENT,SURFACE WATER,SOIL
THREATENED:  AIR,FISH

  
SITE DESCRIPTION

Conditions at listing (October 1981): The Pine Street Canal Site covers 30 acres of partially filled wetland bordering an abandoned shipping canal (Pine
Street Canal) and Lake Champlain in Burlington, Vermont. In 1906, a coal gasification plant began operating on Pine Street, southeast of the canal. There
is evidence that residual oil and wood chips saturated with organic compounds were disposed of in the Pine Street Canal wetland. During the 1960s and
early 1970s, an oil-like material was detected seeping from the wetland into Pine Street Canal, Barnes Basin, and Maltex Pond. The State detected high
levels of organic compounds associated with coal tar at several locations on the site, which is along the proposed location of a portion of a major highway.
The State is concerned that construction will release organic compounds to the canal and possibly to Lake Champlain, the source of Burlington s drinking
water.   

This is the top priority site in Vermont.   

Status (July 1983): EPA is preparing a Remedial Action Master Plan outlining the investigations needed to determine the full extent of cleanup required at
the site. At the same time, it is searching for parties potentially responsible for wastes associated with the site.

  CONSTRUCTION COMPLETED DATE:   09/16/2004
  FINAL DATE:   09/08/1983

  

CERCLIS DETAILS

  

ACTION/QUALITY  AGENCY/RPS  START/RAA  END  

five-year review EPA Fund-Financed 01-31-2006 10-03-2006
Primary  

potentially responsible party  remedial action Responsible Party 12-03-2002  
Final RA Report Primary Phased Start

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

NPL

SEARCH ID: 1    DIST/DIR: 0.00 -- MAP ID: 6    

NAME: PINE STREET CANAL REV: 1/12/09
ADDRESS: KING ST ID1: VTD980523062        

BURLINGTON VT 05404 ID2: 0101479
STATUS: FINAL

CONTACT: SARAH WHITE PHONE: 6175659260

potentially responsible party  remedial action Responsible Party 08-30-2002  
Interim RA Report Primary Phased Start and Completion

potentially responsible party  remedial action Responsible Party 10-02-2001 01-16-2002
Interim RA Report Primary Phased Completion

potentially responsible party  remedial design Responsible Party 09-30-1999 10-02-2001
Low priority for further assessment Primary Phased Completion

potentially responsible party  remedial design Responsible Party 09-30-1999 08-30-2002
Primary Phased Start and Completion

potentially responsible party  remedial design Responsible Party 09-30-1999 01-24-2003
Primary Phased Start

remedial design/remedial action negotiations Federal Enforcement 12-18-1998 09-30-1999
Primary  

risk/health assessment EPA Fund-Financed 02-20-1996 07-16-1997
Primary  

potentially responsible party  remedial investigation/feasibility study Responsible Party 07-22-1994 09-29-1998
Primary New Action Resulting from Take Over

preparation of cost document package Federal Enforcement 08-14-1993 09-30-1999
Primary  

remedial investigation/feasibility study negotiations Federal Enforcement 06-04-1993 06-30-1995
Primary  

combined remedial investigation/feasibility study EPA Fund-Financed 06-27-1988 07-22-1994
Primary New Action Resulting from Take Over

remedial investigation/feasibility study negotiations Federal Enforcement 04-04-1988 06-27-1988
Primary  

state support agency cooperative agreement State, Fund Financed 09-28-1987 02-09-2004
Primary  

national priorities list responsible party search Federal Enforcement 02-10-1986 09-15-1986
Alternate  

notice letters issued EPA Fund-Financed  03-05-1982
  

notice letters issued EPA Fund-Financed  05-03-1982
  

hazard ranking system package Other  12-01-1982
  

proposal to national priorities list EPA Fund-Financed  12-30-1982
  

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

NPL

SEARCH ID: 1    DIST/DIR: 0.00 -- MAP ID: 6    

NAME: PINE STREET CANAL REV: 1/12/09
ADDRESS: KING ST ID1: VTD980523062        

BURLINGTON VT 05404 ID2: 0101479
STATUS: FINAL

CONTACT: SARAH WHITE PHONE: 6175659260

final listing on national priorities list EPA Fund-Financed  09-08-1983
  

notice letters issued EPA Fund-Financed  05-04-1987
  

notice letters issued Federal Enforcement  11-30-1987
  

notice letters issued Federal Enforcement  01-04-1988
  

notice letters issued EPA Fund-Financed  02-23-1988
  

special notice issued Federal Enforcement  02-23-1988
  

special notice issued Federal Enforcement  02-23-1988
  

lodged by doj Federal Enforcement  09-27-1990
  

issue request letters (104e) Federal Enforcement  07-01-1992
  

notice letters issued Federal Enforcement  11-24-1992
  

administrative order on consent Federal Enforcement  07-22-1994
Primary  

administrative order on consent Federal Enforcement  06-30-1995
Primary  

special notice issued Federal Enforcement  12-18-1998
  

lodged by doj Federal Enforcement  11-23-1999
  

preliminary close-out report  prepared EPA Fund-Financed  09-16-2004
Alternate  

alternative dispute resolution Federal Enforcement  06-17-1993
Primary  

consent agreement (administrative) Federal Enforcement  08-12-1993
Primary  

consent decree Federal Enforcement 09-30-1999 02-11-2000
Primary  

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

NPL

SEARCH ID: 1    DIST/DIR: 0.00 -- MAP ID: 6    

NAME: PINE STREET CANAL REV: 1/12/09
ADDRESS: KING ST ID1: VTD980523062        

BURLINGTON VT 05404 ID2: 0101479
STATUS: FINAL

CONTACT: SARAH WHITE PHONE: 6175659260

consent decree Federal Enforcement 06-22-1990 12-26-1990
Primary  

discovery EPA Fund-Financed  01-01-1981
  

operations and maintenance Responsible Party 01-16-2002  
  

preliminary assessment EPA Fund-Financed  10-01-1981
Low priority for further assessment   

record of decision Federal Enforcement  09-29-1998
Final Remedy Selected at Site Primary  

removal EPA Fund-Financed 03-11-1985 12-12-1985
Stabilized   

removal assessment EPA Fund-Financed 05-27-1993 05-28-1993
  

removal assessment EPA Fund-Financed 06-28-1990 06-28-1990
Primary  

removal assessment EPA Fund-Financed 06-28-1990 06-28-1990
  

removal assessment EPA Fund-Financed  09-30-1992
  

section 107 litigation Federal Enforcement 09-30-1988 06-22-1990
Primary  

site inspection EPA Fund-Financed  06-01-1982
Higher priority for further assessment   

technical assistance EPA Fund-Financed 05-20-1993 09-29-1998
Primary  

technical assistance EPA Fund-Financed 09-23-1991 09-29-1998
  

technical assistance EPA Fund-Financed 06-01-1989 03-31-1992
  

technical assistance grant EPA Fund-Financed 12-07-1992 12-31-2006
Primary  

treatability study EPA Fund-Financed 07-03-1990 02-20-1992
  

unilateral admin order Federal Enforcement  05-12-1989
  

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

NPL

SEARCH ID: 1    DIST/DIR: 0.00 -- MAP ID: 6    

NAME: PINE STREET CANAL REV: 1/12/09
ADDRESS: KING ST ID1: VTD980523062        

BURLINGTON VT 05404 ID2: 0101479
STATUS: FINAL

CONTACT: SARAH WHITE PHONE: 6175659260

  
DESCRIPTION:  

The Pine Street Canal Superfund site is located on Pine Street in Burlington, Vermont, on the shores of Lake Champlain.  The site consists of an
abandoned barge canal and turning basin, surrounding vegetated wetlands, and upland areas.  It is hydraulically connected to Lake Champlain and is
subject to flooding from  the lake.  Currently, the majority of the site is vacant.  Surrounding land uses include industrial, commercial, and residential.  It
is estimated from 1990 census data that 1,450 people reside within a half-mile radius of the site.  The City of Burlington plans to encourage further
economic development and recognizes that the site is a unique natural setting.  It is expected that future land use will be recreation/open space in the
wetland areas along the lakefront, and commercial use, and prohibiting its use for drinking water purposes.  Municipal sources supply potable water for all
businesses and residences in the City.  Several industrial facilities near the site havedeep bedrock wells that supply process water.Wetlands comprise
approximately 21 acres of the site and support a diversity of mammals, birds, reptiles and amphibians.  The wetlands and canal receive stormwater runoff
from the site and from three storm sewer culverts that drain a watershed of approximately 150 acres.  The canal and turning basin are connected to Lake
Champlain through a partially restricted outlet under the railroad trestle in the northwest corner of the site.  The rest of the site consists of grassy covered
open areas, scrub-shrub upland and forested upland.The site has been used for various industrial/commercial purposes since the mid-1800s, when the
railroad on the western edge of the canal was built.  The barge canal andturning basin were first dredged in 1868 to provide access to Lake Champlain for
several lumber companies, a coal company, and a boat builder.  By 1879, two slips for barges had also been constructed.  Around 1895, Burlington Gas
Works, a man

ufactured gas plant, was constructed near Pine Street.  The Burlington Gas Works reportedly disposed of large quantities of coal gasification wastes, such
a coal tar, fuel oil, cyanide, contaminated wood chips, iron oxide, cinders and metals at its former location along Pine Street and in the wetland areas
behind the plant.  These materials are the primary source of contamination at the site. The Vermont Agency of Transportation investigated the site from
1976-1988.  In 1988, EPA took the lead for site investigation and broadened their scope.  The result of EPA s work is documented in the 1992
Supplemental Remedial Investigation Report.  EPA also completed a Baseline Risk Assessment Final Report and a Feasibility Study (FS) Report.  
Treatability studies were performed in 1992 as part of the FS.  Under the oversight of EPA and the State, and with involvement by the members of the
Pine Street Barge Canal Coordinating Council (PSBCCC), additional studies of the site were performed in 1994-1998. EPA notified Potentially
Responsible Parties (PRPs) in 1987,1988, and 1992, and filed suit against three PRPs seeking reimbursement of costs incurred by EPA in undertaking a
removal action in 1988.  In 1990, EPA reached a settlement with the defendants.  EPA and the State of Vermont issued an Administrative Order on
Consent in 1994, and second Administrative Order on Consent in 1995, under which certain PRPs agreed to undertake an Additional Remedial
Investigation (ARI) and Additional Feasibility Study (AFS), and to compensate EPA and the State of Vermont for the costs of oversight over the ARI and
AFS.  A Record of Decision was completed in September 1998.
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

ERNS

SEARCH ID: 74   DIST/DIR: 0.01 NW MAP ID: 7    

NAME: MARTIN MARIETTA REV: 7/14/94
ADDRESS: LAKE SIDE AVE ID1: 382718              

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
STATUS: HIGHWAY RELATED

CONTACT: PHONE: 

  
SPILL INFORMATION  
DATE OF SPILL:  7/14/94  TIME OF SPILL:  1700

PRODUCT RELEASED (1):  OXIDES OF NITROGEN
QUANTITY (1):  1
UNITS (1):  UNK

PRODUCT RELEASED (2):   
QUANTITY (2):   
UNITS (2):   

PRODUCT RELEASED (3):   
QUANTITY (3):   
UNITS (3):   

MEDIUM/MEDIA AFFECTED  
AIR:  NO  GROUNDWATER:  NO
LAND:  NO  FIXED FACILITY:  NO
WATER:  NO  OTHER:  NO
WATERBODY AFFECTED BY RELEASE:   

  
CAUSE OF RELEASE  
DUMPING:  NO  EQUIPMENT FAILURE:  NO
NATURAL PHENOMENON:  NO  OPERATOR ERROR:  NO
OTHER CAUSE:  NO  TRANSP. ACCIDENT:  NO
UNKNOWN:  YES

ACTIONS TAKEN:  WATER FOG BEING USED TO COOL DOWN TANK AND KNOCK DOWN VAPORS/LIME PLACED ONTO
GROUND AROUND TANK TRUCK
RELEASE DETECTION: TANK TRUCK TANK TRUCK/REACTION IS ONGOING WITHIN THE TANK OF THE TANK TRUCK
MISC. NOTES:  THERE IS WATER RUNOFF FROM WATER FOG/PH OF WATER RUNOFF IS A 4 BEFORE IT REACHES THE LIME
AND 6-7 AS IT PASSES OVER LIME TOWARD SURFACE H2O CALLED VT AEC AT 1730-THEY WERE NOTIFIED. ASKED DISPATCHER TO
PASS ON TO AEC RESPONDER TO CALL IN 24 HR  IF ASSIST

DISCHARGER INFORMATION  
DISCHARGER ID:  382718  DUN and BRADSTREET  :   
TYPE OF DISCHARGER:  PRIVATE ENTERPRISE
NAME OF DISCHARGER:  MARTIN MARIETTA
ADDRESS:  LAKE SIDE AVE

BURLINGTON VT  05401
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

CERCLIS

SEARCH ID: 3    DIST/DIR: 0.01 NW MAP ID: 7    

NAME: BELL AIRCRAFT DUMP (FORMER) REV: 1/9/09
ADDRESS: LAKESIDE AVENUE ID1: VTD981215775        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2: 0101502
CHITTENDEN STATUS: PART OF NPL

CONTACT: NANCY SMITH PHONE: 6179181436

 

ACTION/QUALITY  AGENCY/RPS  START/RAA  END  

discovery State, Fund Financed  09-26-1986
  

preliminary assessment EPA Fund-Financed 09-01-1986 10-03-1986
Higher priority for further assessment   

site inspection EPA Fund-Financed  05-18-1988
Addressed as part of an existing NPL site   

  
DESCRIPTION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

ERNS

SEARCH ID: 82   DIST/DIR: 0.01 NW MAP ID: 7    

NAME: REV: 01-20-98
ADDRESS: 1200 CROWN COLONY DRIVE ID1: H41413              

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
STATUS: HIGHWAY

CONTACT: BONGARZONE, KENTON PHONE: 617-849-1800

  
CERCLIS (Y/N):    

MAT:  WASTE COROSIVE LIQUID   QUANT:  50.00  GALLONS  

LOCATION:  MARTIN MARIETTA INC 10 LAKESIDE AVE  
CITY:  QUINCY MA 02269   REPORTED:  19940715  

SOURCE:  HIGHWAY   MEDIUM:  LAND  
  

CAUSE:  UNKNOWN  
MATERIAL WAS SHIPPED IN AN TANK TRAILER THAT WAS INCOMPATIBLE  

ACT:  SOIL IS BEING REMOVED  
BY:    
 

ERNS

SEARCH ID: 81   DIST/DIR: 0.01 NW MAP ID: 7    

NAME: REV: 12-13-93
ADDRESS: LAKESIDE AVE. ID1: H31561              

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
STATUS: FIX FAC

CONTACT: BERLINER  ERIC PHONE: 802-657-6669

  
CERCLIS (Y/N):    

MAT:  BROMINE   QUANT:  1.00  UNKNOWN  

LOCATION:  LAKESIDE AVE.  
CITY:  BURLINGTON VT 05401   REPORTED:  19930915  

SOURCE:  FIX FAC   MEDIUM:  AIR  
STORAGE TANK  

CAUSE:  UNKNOWN  
DUE TO UNKNOWN CAUSES CHEMICAL RX OCCURRED.  

ACT:  10 EVACUATIONS FROM WORK AREAS OF FACILITY.  
BY:  VT HAZMAT LINE/FD/LEPC/VACB  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

ERNS

SEARCH ID: 80   DIST/DIR: 0.01 NW MAP ID: 7    

NAME: REV: 01-20-98
ADDRESS: LAKE SIDE AVE ID1: H41402              

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
STATUS: HIGHWAY

CONTACT: KJELLEREN, GARY PHONE: 802-657-6876

  
CERCLIS (Y/N):    

MAT:  OXIDES OF NITROGEN   QUANT:  0.00  UNKNOWN  

LOCATION:  LAKE SIDE AVE  
CITY:  BURLINGTON VT 05401   REPORTED:  19940714  

SOURCE:  HIGHWAY   MEDIUM:  UNKNOWN  
  

CAUSE:  UNKNOWN  
TANK TRUCK/REACTION IS ONGOING WITHIN TANK OF THE TANK TRUCK DUE TO UNKNON  

ACT:  WATER FOG BEING USED TO COOL DOWN TANK AND KNOCK DOWN VAPORS/LIM  
BY:    
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

FED IC / EC

SEARCH ID: 331  DIST/DIR: 0.01 NW MAP ID: 7    

NAME: GENERAL DYNAMICS ARMAMENT SYSTEMS REV: 10/1/08
ADDRESS: UNKNOWN ID1: 54177318-20         

BURLINGTON VT ID2: 54177318
CHITTENDEN STATUS: EPA BROWNFIELD

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
SITE INFORMATION:

  
EPA ID:  
EPA SITE NAME:  
SITE ALIAS: GDAS
CONTAMINANTS:  
TOTAL ACRES: 0
CERCLA WASTELAN:  
RCRA FACILITY:  
AIR AFFECTED:  
GROUNDWATER AFFECTED:  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:  
NUMBER OF PARCELS:  
LOCAL PARCEL NUMBER:  
ADD DATE:  

  
COMMENTS: PARCEL ACCOMPLISHMENTS  

  
COMMENTS: PRE/NON-PILOT PARCEL ACCOMPLISHMENTS  

  
COMMENTS: PARCEL KEY MEASURE DESCRIPTIONS The Pilot is assembling data on the General Dynamics
Armament systems (GDAS) property.  (QR 11, 4/1/99-7/15/99; Fax containing Data Triage Responses of 3/2/00 and resent on 8/29/00 from City of
Burlington)  The Pilot is involved with GDAS staff in conducting an evaluation of a full environmental evaluation of the property.  The file data review is
complete.  (QR 12, 7/15/99-10/15/99)  The Pilot reported redevelopment activity underway at the GDAS property.  (Fax containing Data Triage
Responses of 3/2/00 and resent on 8/29/00 from City of Burlington)  

  
COMMENTS: LEVERAGED PARCEL ACCOMPLISHMENTS/RESOURCES The following have provided leveraged
funds and services to the project at the Gen Dynamics Armament property:  BCDC, GDAS, Vermont DEC, EPA RCRA staff and EPA CERCLA staff.  
(Fax containing Data Triage Responses of 3/2/00 and resent on 8/29/00 from City of Burlington)  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

ERNS

SEARCH ID: 77   DIST/DIR: 0.01 NW MAP ID: 7    

NAME: MARTIN MARIETTA REV: 9/14/1993
ADDRESS: LAKESIDE AVE ID1: 340024              

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: FIXED FACILITY

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
SPILL INFORMATION  
DATE OF SPILL:  9/14/1993  TIME OF SPILL:  1530

PRODUCT RELEASED (1):  BROMINE
QUANTITY (1):  0
UNITS (1):  UNK

PRODUCT RELEASED (2):   
QUANTITY (2):   
UNITS (2):   

PRODUCT RELEASED (3):   
QUANTITY (3):   
UNITS (3):   

MEDIUM/MEDIA AFFECTED  
AIR:  YES  GROUNDWATER:  NO
LAND:  NO  FIXED FACILITY:  NO
WATER:  NO  OTHER:  NO
WATERBODY AFFECTED BY RELEASE:  ATMOSPHERE

  
CAUSE OF RELEASE  
DUMPING:  NO  EQUIPMENT FAILURE:  NO
NATURAL PHENOMENON:  NO  OPERATOR ERROR:  NO
OTHER CAUSE:  NO  TRANSP. ACCIDENT:  NO
UNKNOWN:  NO

ACTIONS TAKEN:  RELEASE SECURED / GAS DISSIPATED
RELEASE DETECTION: STORAGE TANK / DUE TO UNKNOWN CAUSES CHEMICAL RX OCCURRED
MISC. NOTES:  EVACUEES WERE EMPLOYEES ONLY

DISCHARGER INFORMATION  
DISCHARGER ID:  340024  DUN and BRADSTREET  :   
TYPE OF DISCHARGER:  PRIVATE ENTERPRISE
NAME OF DISCHARGER:  MARTIN MARIETTA
ADDRESS:  LAKESIDE AVE

BURLINGTON VT  05401

  

Site Details Page - 20



Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

ERNS

SEARCH ID: 71   DIST/DIR: 0.01 NW MAP ID: 7    

NAME: CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENT REV: 7/14/94
ADDRESS: MARTIN MARIETTA INC 10 LAKESIDE AVE ID1: 382102              

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: HIGHWAY RELATED

CONTACT: PHONE: 

  
SPILL INFORMATION  
DATE OF SPILL:  7/14/94  TIME OF SPILL:  1500

PRODUCT RELEASED (1):  WASTE COROSIVE LIQUID
QUANTITY (1):  50
UNITS (1):  GAL

PRODUCT RELEASED (2):   
QUANTITY (2):   
UNITS (2):   

PRODUCT RELEASED (3):   
QUANTITY (3):   
UNITS (3):   

MEDIUM/MEDIA AFFECTED  
AIR:  NO  GROUNDWATER:  NO
LAND:  YES  FIXED FACILITY:  NO
WATER:  NO  OTHER:  NO
WATERBODY AFFECTED BY RELEASE:  SOIL

  
CAUSE OF RELEASE  
DUMPING:  NO  EQUIPMENT FAILURE:  NO
NATURAL PHENOMENON:  NO  OPERATOR ERROR:  NO
OTHER CAUSE:  NO  TRANSP. ACCIDENT:  NO
UNKNOWN:  NO

ACTIONS TAKEN:  SOIL IS BEING REMOVED
RELEASE DETECTION: MATERIAL WAS SHIPPED IN AN TANK TRAILER THAT WAS INCOMPATIBLE
MISC. NOTES:   

DISCHARGER INFORMATION  
DISCHARGER ID:  382102  DUN and BRADSTREET  :   
TYPE OF DISCHARGER:  PRIVATE ENTERPRISE
NAME OF DISCHARGER:  CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENT
ADDRESS:  1200 CROWN COLONY DRIVE

QUINCY MA 02269
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

ERNS

SEARCH ID: 75   DIST/DIR: 0.01 NW MAP ID: 7    

NAME: MARTIN MARIETTA REV: 7/27/95
ADDRESS: LAKE SIDE AVE ID1: 448479              

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
STATUS: FIXED FACILITY

CONTACT: PHONE: 

  
SPILL INFORMATION  
DATE OF SPILL:  7/27/95  TIME OF SPILL:  1415

PRODUCT RELEASED (1):  HYDRAULIC OIL
QUANTITY (1):  1
UNITS (1):  UNK

PRODUCT RELEASED (2):   
QUANTITY (2):   
UNITS (2):   

PRODUCT RELEASED (3):   
QUANTITY (3):   
UNITS (3):   

MEDIUM/MEDIA AFFECTED  
AIR:  NO  GROUNDWATER:  NO
LAND:  YES  FIXED FACILITY:  NO
WATER:  NO  OTHER:  NO
WATERBODY AFFECTED BY RELEASE:  STORM DRAIN

  
CAUSE OF RELEASE  
DUMPING:  NO  EQUIPMENT FAILURE:  NO
NATURAL PHENOMENON:  NO  OPERATOR ERROR:  NO
OTHER CAUSE:  NO  TRANSP. ACCIDENT:  NO
UNKNOWN:  YES

ACTIONS TAKEN:  LEAK WAS SECURED/USED SORBENTS AND VAC-TRUCK TO RECOVER MATERIALS
RELEASE DETECTION: COMPRESSOR COMPRESSOR/DEVELOPED A LEAK (A SLOW DRIP)
MISC. NOTES:  SHEEN SIZE:1 FT X 1 FT/COLOR:RAINBOW WILL NOTIFY:DEC NO ACTION

DISCHARGER INFORMATION  
DISCHARGER ID:  448479  DUN and BRADSTREET  :   
TYPE OF DISCHARGER:  PRIVATE ENTERPRISE
NAME OF DISCHARGER:  MARTIN MARIETTA
ADDRESS:  LAKE SIDE AVE

BURLINGTON VT  05401
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 187  DIST/DIR: 0.01 NW MAP ID: 7    

NAME: GENERAL ELECTRIC REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: LAKESIDE AVE. ID1: 90-086              

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 657-6000

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:   
TIME OF INCIDENT:   
DATE CLOSED:  4/18/1990 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  JOHN BEGIN
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  LAKESIDE AVE.
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  657-6000

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  KODAK FIXER W/ NITRIC ACID
PRODUCT:  NITROGEN DIOXIDE
QUANTITY:   
UNIT OF MEASURE:   

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  GE LAKESIDE
ADDRESS:   

  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:   
ACTIONS TAKEN:  PLANT EVACUATED,NO CLEANUP POS

COMMENTS:  CLOSED
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

ERNS

SEARCH ID: 73   DIST/DIR: 0.01 NW MAP ID: 7    

NAME: MARTIN MARIETTA REV: 01-20-98
ADDRESS: LAKE SIDE AVE ID1: D51224              

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
STATUS: FIX FAC

CONTACT: PHONE: 

  
CERCLIS (Y/N):    

MAT:  HYDRAULIC OIL   QUANT:  1.00  UNKNOWN  

LOCATION:  LAKE SIDE AVE  
CITY:  BURLINGTON VT 05401   REPORTED:  07-31-95  

SOURCE:  FIX FAC   MEDIUM:  WATER  
COMPRESSOR  

CAUSE:  EQUIP FAILURE  
COMPRESSOR/DEVELOPED A LEAK (A SLOW DRIP)  

ACT:  LEAK WAS SECURED/USED SORBENTS AND VAC-TRUCK TO RECOVER MATERIAL  
BY:    
 

CERCLIS

SEARCH ID: 4    DIST/DIR: 0.01 NW MAP ID: 7    

NAME: GENERAL ELECTRIC CO LAKESIDE AVE PLANT REV: 1/9/09
ADDRESS: LAKESIDE AVENUE ID1: VTD002083434        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2: 0101446
CHITTENDEN STATUS: PART OF NPL

CONTACT: NANCY SMITH PHONE: 6179181436

 

ACTION/QUALITY  AGENCY/RPS  START/RAA  END  

discovery EPA Fund-Financed  06-01-1981
  

preliminary assessment State, Fund Financed 06-18-1985 09-30-1985
Low priority for further assessment   

site inspection EPA Fund-Financed  05-18-1988
Addressed as part of an existing NPL site   

  
DESCRIPTION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

STATE

SEARCH ID: 120  DIST/DIR: 0.01 NW MAP ID: 7    

NAME: GENERAL ELECTRIC COMP. LAKESIDE AVE. REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: LAKESIDE AVENUE ID1: 770041              

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
SITE INFORMATION

PRIORITY:  SITES MANAGEMENT ACTIVITY COMPLETED
PROJECT STATUS:  RCRA CORRECTIVE ACTION PERMIT PENDING    RCRA CORRECTIUVE ACTION PERMIT
GRANTED.  ALL WORK REQUIRED BY PERMIT WAS COMPLETED AND THE SITE RECEIVED A SMAC DESIGNATION IN MAY 2006
DATE OF SITE DISCOVERY:  6/1/1981 0:00:00
DATE OF SITE CLOSURE:  5/1/2006 0:00:00
SOURCE:   

OWNER INFORMATION:  

OWNER:  GENERAL DYNAMICS ARMAMENT SYSTEMS
OWNER ADDRESS:  LAKESIDE AVE

BURLINGTON  VT 05401
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

UST

SEARCH ID: 248  DIST/DIR: 0.01 NW MAP ID: 7    

NAME: GENERAL DYNAMICS ARMAMENT SYSTEMS REV: 4/10/02
ADDRESS: 128 LAKESIDE AVENUE ID1: 192                 

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2: 770041.00
CHITTENDEN STATUS: 

CONTACT: SAME AS OWNER PHONE: 

  
TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  11

  
FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  
TYPE OF FACILITY:  INDUSTRIAL/COMMERCIAL

OWNER NAME:  GP BURLINGTON NORTH LLC  CONTACT:  ROBERT GAGLIARDI MGR PROPERTY MGMT
OWNER ADDRESS:  7 JACKSON WALKWAY

PROVIDENCE,  RI 02903

  
TANK ID:  -1-11-R
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:   
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  2002
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    MONITORING:   

  
TANK ID:  -1-4-R
SUBSTANCE STORED:  FUEL OIL  TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  5000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1989
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    MONITORING:   

  
TANK ID:  1961-6-R
SUBSTANCE STORED:  FUEL OIL  TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  12500
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1989
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    MONITORING:   

  
TANK ID:  1961-7-R
SUBSTANCE STORED:  FUEL OIL  TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  12500
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1989
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    MONITORING:   

  
TANK ID:  1966-5-R
SUBSTANCE STORED:  GASOLINE  TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  4000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1989
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    MONITORING:   

  
TANK ID:  1971-8-R
SUBSTANCE STORED:  FUEL OIL  TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  5000

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

UST

SEARCH ID: 248  DIST/DIR: 0.01 NW MAP ID: 7    

NAME: GENERAL DYNAMICS ARMAMENT SYSTEMS REV: 4/10/02
ADDRESS: 128 LAKESIDE AVENUE ID1: 192                 

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2: 770041.00
CHITTENDEN STATUS: 

CONTACT: SAME AS OWNER PHONE: 

TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1988
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    MONITORING:   

  
TANK ID:  1983-1-R
SUBSTANCE STORED:  USED OIL  TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  2000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1991
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    MONITORING:   

  
TANK ID:  1983-2-R
SUBSTANCE STORED:  USED OIL  TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  2000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1991
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    MONITORING:   

  
TANK ID:  1983-3-R
SUBSTANCE STORED:  GASOLINE  TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  2000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1991
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    MONITORING:   

  
TANK ID:  1989-1-R
SUBSTANCE STORED:  FUEL OIL  TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  12000
TANK PROTECTION:  PROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  2001
TANK MONITORING:  INTERSTITIAL/
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:  SPILL AND OVERFILL  PUMP TYPE:  SUCTION
PIPE PROTECTION:  FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC  MONITORING:  INTERSTITIAL

  
TANK ID:  -1-9-R
SUBSTANCE STORED:  FUEL OIL  TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  1000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1988
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    MONITORING:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 209  DIST/DIR: 0.01 NW MAP ID: 7    

NAME: MARTIN MARIETTA PLANT REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: UNKNOWN ID1: 94-WMD225           

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 657-6000

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:   
TIME OF INCIDENT:   
DATE CLOSED:  7/18/1994 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  ERIC BERLINER
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  MARTIN MARIETTA
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  657-6000

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  CHEMICAL RELEASE
PRODUCT:  NITRIC OXIDE
QUANTITY:   
UNIT OF MEASURE:   

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  MARTIN MARIETTA
ADDRESS:   

BURLINGTON VT  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:   
ACTIONS TAKEN:  R P CALLED ENVIR PRODUCTS TO CLEAN

COMMENTS:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 208  DIST/DIR: 0.01 NW MAP ID: 7    

NAME: MARTIN MARIETTA REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: LAKESIDE AVE, ID1: 95-WMD222           

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:   
TIME OF INCIDENT:   
DATE CLOSED:  7/27/1995 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  GARY KJELLEREN
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  MARTIN MARIETTA
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:   

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  SPILL DURING CLEANING
PRODUCT:  HYDRAULIC OIL
QUANTITY:  1
UNIT OF MEASURE:  G

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  MARTIN MARIETTA
ADDRESS:  LAKESIDE AVE

BURLINGTON VT  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:  SPILLS
ACTIONS TAKEN:  MARTIN MARIETTA CLEAN UP

COMMENTS:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 43   DIST/DIR: 0.01 NW MAP ID: 7    

NAME: GENERAL DYNAMICS CORP REV:
ADDRESS: LAKESIDE AVE ID1: VTD002083434        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: LGN

CONTACT: GENERAL DYNAMICS CORP PHONE: 7038763473

 

CT MANIFEST  INFORMATION
  

MANIFEST ID   SHIPPED   TSD ID   TRANS ID   QTY   MATERIAL
  

VT0030200        05/29/1990      OHD000724153         MAD039322250         4500 G WASTE CORROSIVE LIQUID, NOS
  

CTF0288109        04/30/1993      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         3600 G WASTE CHROMIC ACID SOLUTION
  

CTF0240582        06/18/1993      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         1000 P       WASTE AEROSOLS FLAMMABLE, NOS
  

CTF0240583        06/18/1993      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0100 P       WASTE MERCURY COMPOUND LIQUID, NOS
  

CTF0240582        06/18/1993      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0600 P       WASTE CORROSIVE SOLID, NOS
  

CTF0240582        06/18/1993      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0500 P       HAZARDOUS WASTE SOLID, NOS
  

CTF0240581        06/18/1993      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         1800 P       WASTE CAUSTIC ALKALI LIQUID, NOS
  

CTF0240581        06/18/1993      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0330 G WASTE FLAMMABLE LIQUID, NOS
  

CTF0240581        06/18/1993      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0055 G HAZARDOUS WASTE SOLID, NOS
  

CTF0240580        06/18/1993      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         3600 G HAZARDOUS WASTE LIQUID
  

CTF0240580        06/18/1993      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0385 G WASTE 1,1,1 TRICHLORO.
  

CTF0240580        06/18/1993      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0055 G WASTE AMMONIA SOLUTION
  

CTF0319939        08/09/1993      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         2500 G WASTE CHROMIC ACID SOLUTION
  

CTF0268486        09/21/1993      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         2000 G WASTE CORROSIVE LIQUIDS
  

CTF0268185        12/14/1993      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0110 G HAZARDOUS WASTE SOLID
  

CTF0268185        12/14/1993      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0330 G HAZARDOUS WASTE SOLID
  

CTF0268185        12/14/1993      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         16200 P       HAZARDOUS WASTE SOLID
  

CTF0268186        12/14/1993      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0110 G WASTE 1,1,1 TRICHLORO.
  

CTF0268186        12/14/1993      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0385 G WASTE FLAMMABLE LIQUID
  

CTF0268186        12/14/1993      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0495 G HAZARDOUS WASTE LIQUID
  

CTF0204450        02/11/1994      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         2500 G WASTE CHROMIC ACID SOLUTION
  

CTF0204407        04/27/1994      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         1200 G WASTE CHROMIC ACID SOLUTION
  

CTF0208578        08/15/1994      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         2400 G WASTE CORROSIVE LIQUID
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Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 43   DIST/DIR: 0.01 NW MAP ID: 7    

NAME: GENERAL DYNAMICS CORP REV:
ADDRESS: LAKESIDE AVE ID1: VTD002083434        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: LGN

CONTACT: GENERAL DYNAMICS CORP PHONE: 7038763473

CTF0208579        08/17/1994      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         2900 G WASTE CORROSIVE LIQUID
  

CTF0208577        08/22/1994      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         3500 G WASTE CORROSIVE LIQUID
  

CTF0208581        08/24/1994      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         3500 G WASTE CORROSIVE LIQUIDS
  

CTF0208595        09/06/1994      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         2000 G WASTE CORROSIVE LIQUID, NOS
  

CTF0377617        07/13/1995      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         3000 G WASTE CORROSIVE LIQUID
  

CTF0376325        07/24/1995      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         3200 G WASTE CORROSIVE LIQUID
  

CTF0377601        07/31/1995      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         3200 G WASTE CORROSIVE LIQUID
  

CTF0377647        08/04/1995      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         2350 G WASTE CORROSIVE LIQUID
  

CTF0377879        11/01/1995      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         3100 G WASTE CORROSIVE LIQUID
  

CTF0378023        01/24/1996      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0055 G CAUSTIC ALKALI LIQUID NOS
  

CTF0509365        03/27/1996      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0352 P       ENVIRONMENTALLY HAZ. SUBSTANCES,SOLID
  

CTF0378063        03/28/1996      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         2400 G CORROSIVE LIQUID NOS
  

CTF0509386        05/01/1996      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0120 P       ENVIRONMENTALLY HAZ. SUBSTANCES,SOLID
  

CTF0509387        05/01/1996      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0120 P       FLAMMABLE LIQUID N.O.S.
  

CTF0509387        05/01/1996      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0024 P       CORROSIVE LIQUID NOS
  

CTF0493378        05/01/1996      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0220 G CORROSIVE LIQUID NOS
  

CTF0509387        05/01/1996      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0003 P       FLAMMABLE GASES SOLID
  

CTF0509388        05/01/1996      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0303 P       TOXIC SOLID , ORGANIC N.O.S.
  

CTF0509387        05/01/1996      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0001 P       HYDROCHLORIC ACID SOLUTION
  

CTF0509386        05/01/1996      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0150 P       WASTE POISON LIQUIDE
  

CTF0509386        05/01/1996      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0026 P       CORROSIVE LIQUID NOS
  

CTF0493379        05/01/1996      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0400 P       ENVIRONMENTALLY HAZ. SUBSTANCES,SOLID
  

CTF0493378        05/01/1996      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0300 P       ENVIRONMENTALLY HAZ. SUBSTANCES,SOLID
  

CTF0493378        05/01/1996      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0200 P       ENVIRONMENTALLY HAZ. SUBSTANCES,SOLID
  

CTF0493378        05/01/1996      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0055 G CAUSTIC ALKALI LIQUID NOS
  

CTF0509386        05/01/1996      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0040 P       ENVIRONMENTALLY HAZ. SUBSTANCES,SOLID
  

CTF0493379        05/01/1996      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0110 G CORROSIVE LIQUID NOS
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 43   DIST/DIR: 0.01 NW MAP ID: 7    

NAME: GENERAL DYNAMICS CORP REV:
ADDRESS: LAKESIDE AVE ID1: VTD002083434        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: LGN

CONTACT: GENERAL DYNAMICS CORP PHONE: 7038763473

CTF0480684        06/26/1996      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0055 G CORROSIVE LIQUID NOS
  

CTF0480684        06/26/1996      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0275 G ENV. HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCE LIQUID NOS
  

CTF0480684        06/26/1996      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0500 P       CORROSIVE SOLID NOS
  

CTF0502391        09/19/1996      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         3300 G CORROSIVE LIQUID NOS
  

CTF0502430        09/25/1996      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0400 P       ENVIRONMENTALLY HAZ. SUBSTANCES,SOLID
  

CTF0504714        10/30/1996      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0165 G CAUSTIC ALKALI LIQUID NOS
  

CTF0505009        12/12/1996      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         3350 G CORROSIVE LIQUID ACIDIC, INORGANIC NOS
  

CTF0614481        02/26/1997      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0055 G CORROSIVE LIQUID ACIDIC, INORGANIC NOS
  

CTF0614481        02/26/1997      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0440 G CORROSIVE LIQUID ACIDIC, INORGANIC NOS
  

CTF0614482        02/26/1997      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0275 G CORROSIVE LIQUID ACIDIC, INORGANIC NOS
  

CTF0614481        02/26/1997      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0165 G CORROSIVE LIQUID ACIDIC, INORGANIC NOS
  

CTF0614480        02/26/1997      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0150 P       HAZARDOUS WASTE SOLID NOS
  

CTF0614481        02/26/1997      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0275 G CORROSIVE LIQUID ACIDIC, INORGANIC NOS
  

CTF0603942        04/23/1997      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0220 G CORROSIVE LIQUID ACIDIC, INORGANIC NOS
  

CTF0603636        05/28/1997      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0220 G CORROSIVE LIQUID ACIDIC, INORGANIC NOS
  

CTF0603636        05/28/1997      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0330 G ENV. HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCE LIQUID NOS
  

CTF0603836        06/24/1997      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0055 G CORROSIVE LIQUID ACIDIC, INORGANIC NOS
  

CTF0603836        06/24/1997      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0110 G CORROSIVE LIQUID ACIDIC, INORGANIC NOS
  

CTF0603836        06/24/1997      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0220 G CORROSIVE LIQUID ACIDIC, INORGANIC NOS
  

CTF0603836        06/24/1997      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0660 G CORROSIVE LIQUID ACIDIC, INORGANIC NOS
  

CTF0629213        07/23/1997      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0110 G CORROSIVE LIQUID ACIDIC, INORGANIC NOS
  

CTF0629213        07/23/1997      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0165 G CORROSIVE LIQUID ACIDIC, INORGANIC NOS
  

CTF0629213        07/23/1997      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0550 G CORROSIVE LIQUID ACIDIC, INORGANIC NOS
  

CTF0630202        08/28/1997      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0220 G CORROSIVE LIQUID ACIDIC, INORGANIC NOS
  

CTF0630202        08/28/1997      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0330 G ENV. HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCE LIQUID NOS
  

CTF0630202        08/28/1997      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0110 G CORROSIVE LIQUID ACIDIC, INORGANIC NOS
  

CTF0630202        08/28/1997      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0550 G CORROSIVE LIQUID ACIDIC, INORGANIC NOS
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 43   DIST/DIR: 0.01 NW MAP ID: 7    

NAME: GENERAL DYNAMICS CORP REV:
ADDRESS: LAKESIDE AVE ID1: VTD002083434        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: LGN

CONTACT: GENERAL DYNAMICS CORP PHONE: 7038763473

CTF0628769        09/23/1997      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0110 G CORROSIVE LIQUID ACIDIC, INORGANIC NOS
  

CTF0628769        09/23/1997      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0165 G CORROSIVE LIQUID ACIDIC, INORGANIC NOS
  

CTF0632593        10/28/1997      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0165 G CORROSIVE LIQUID ACIDIC, INORGANIC NOS
  

CTF0632703        11/13/1997      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0925 G CORROSIVE LIQUID BASIC, INORGANIC NOS
  

CTF0635813        12/16/1997      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0275 G CHROMIC ACID SOLUTION
  

CTF0683295        02/17/1998      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0275 G CORROSIVE LIQUID ACIDIC, INORGANIC NOS
  

CTF0683296        02/17/1998      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0275 G ENV. HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCE LIQUID NOS
  

CTF0683295        02/17/1998      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0715 G CORROSIVE LIQUID ACIDIC, INORGANIC NOS
  

CTF0683295        02/17/1998      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0220 G NITRIC ACID
  

CTF0683295        02/17/1998      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0110 G CORROSIVE LIQUID ACIDIC, INORGANIC NOS
  

CTF0683296        02/17/1998      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0110 G ENV. HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCE LIQUID NOS
  

CTF0683598        03/24/1998      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0055 G CORROSIVE LIQUID ACIDIC, INORGANIC NOS
  

CTF0683598        03/24/1998      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0220 G CHROMIC ACID SOLUTION
  

CTF0683598        03/24/1998      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0385 G CORROSIVE LIQUID ACIDIC, INORGANIC NOS
  

CTF0683599        03/24/1998      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0550 G CORROSIVE LIQUID ACIDIC, INORGANIC NOS
  

CTF0682860        04/28/1998      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0165 G NITRIC ACID
  

CTF0682860        04/28/1998      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0110 G ENV. HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCE LIQUID NOS
  

CTF0711554        06/25/1998      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0495 G CORROSIVE LIQUID BASIC, INORGANIC NOS
  

CTF0711554        06/25/1998      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0055 G CORROSIVE LIQUID ACIDIC, INORGANIC NOS
  

CTF0711554        06/25/1998      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0165 G ENV. HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCE LIQUID NOS
  

CTF0695702        07/28/1998      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0055 G ENV. HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCE LIQUID NOS
  

CTF0711381        08/26/1998      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0055 G CORROSIVE LIQUID ACIDIC, INORGANIC NOS
  

CTF0711381        08/26/1998      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0110 G NITRIC ACID
  

CTF0711381        08/26/1998      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0440 G CORROSIVE LIQUID ACIDIC, INORGANIC NOS
  

CTF0727369        09/23/1998      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0110 G ENV. HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCE LIQUID NOS
  

CTF0727369        09/23/1998      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0055 G CHROMIC ACID SOLUTION
  

CTF0727369        09/23/1998      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0055 G CORROSIVE LIQUID ACIDIC, INORGANIC NOS
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 43   DIST/DIR: 0.01 NW MAP ID: 7    

NAME: GENERAL DYNAMICS CORP REV:
ADDRESS: LAKESIDE AVE ID1: VTD002083434        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: LGN

CONTACT: GENERAL DYNAMICS CORP PHONE: 7038763473

CTF0568135        10/27/1998      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0300 P       ENVIRONMENTALLY HAZ. SUBSTANCES,SOLID
  

CTF0568135        10/27/1998      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0220 G CORROSIVE LIQUID ACIDIC, INORGANIC NOS
  

CTF0568135        10/27/1998      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0055 G CORROSIVE LIQUID ACIDIC, INORGANIC NOS
  

CTF0568135        10/27/1998      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0055 G ENV. HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCE LIQUID NOS
  

CTF0578793        11/24/1998      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0110 G CHROMIC ACID SOLUTION
  

CTF0578793        11/24/1998      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0165 G CORROSIVE LIQUID ACIDIC, INORGANIC NOS
  

CTF0578793        11/24/1998      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0550 G ENV. HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCE LIQUID NOS
  

CTF0567734        01/26/1999      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0110 G CORROSIVE LIQUID ACIDIC, INORGANIC NOS
  

CTF0567735        01/26/1999      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0165 G ENV. HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCE LIQUID NOS
  

CTF0567735        01/26/1999      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0165 G CHROMIC ACID SOLUTION
  

CTF0567735        01/26/1999      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0055 G CORROSIVE LIQUID ACIDIC, INORGANIC NOS
  

CTF0567734        01/26/1999      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0110 G CORROSIVE LIQUID BASIC, INORGANIC NOS
  

CTF0723291        02/24/1999      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0220 G CORROSIVE LIQUID ACIDIC, INORGANIC NOS
  

CTF0723291        02/24/1999      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0275 G CORROSIVE LIQUID ACIDIC, INORGANIC NOS
  

CTF0723291        02/24/1999      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0495 G CHROMIC ACID SOLUTION
  

CTF0723291        02/24/1999      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0605 G CORROSIVE LIQUID ACIDIC, INORGANIC NOS
  

CTF0760882        03/30/1999      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0275 G NITRIC ACID
  

CTF0760882        03/30/1999      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0055 G ENV. HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCE LIQUID NOS
  

CTF0760882        03/30/1999      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0110 G CORROSIVE LIQUID ACIDIC, INORGANIC NOS
  

CTF0760882        03/30/1999      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0220 G CORROSIVE LIQUID ACIDIC, INORGANIC NOS
  

CTF0761099        04/27/1999      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0110 G CORROSIVE LIQUID ACIDIC, INORGANIC NOS
  

CTF0767750        05/25/1999      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0550 G CORROSIVE LIQUID ACIDIC, INORGANIC NOS
  

CTF0767750        05/25/1999      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0165 G CORROSIVE LIQUID ACIDIC, INORGANIC NOS
  

CTF0767536        07/27/1999      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0110 G CORROSIVE LIQUID ACIDIC, INORGANIC NOS
  

CTF0767536        07/27/1999      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0110 G ENV. HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCE LIQUID NOS
  

CTF0767536        07/27/1999      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0990 G ENV. HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCE LIQUID NOS
  

CTF0874962        08/30/1999      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0055 G ENV. HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCE LIQUID NOS
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 43   DIST/DIR: 0.01 NW MAP ID: 7    

NAME: GENERAL DYNAMICS CORP REV:
ADDRESS: LAKESIDE AVE ID1: VTD002083434        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: LGN

CONTACT: GENERAL DYNAMICS CORP PHONE: 7038763473

CTF0874961        08/30/1999      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0055 G CORROSIVE LIQUID ACIDIC, INORGANIC NOS
  

CTF0874962        08/30/1999      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0440 G CORROSIVE LIQUID BASIC, INORGANIC NOS
  

CTF0875039        08/30/1999      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0600 P       ENVIRONMENTALLY HAZ. SUBSTANCES,SOLID
  

CTF0874961        08/30/1999      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0440 G CORROSIVE LIQUID ACIDIC, INORGANIC NOS
  

CTF0874961        08/30/1999      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0055 G NITRIC ACID
  

CTF0874961        08/30/1999      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0275 G CHROMIC ACID SOLUTION
  

CTF0891340        09/28/1999      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0110 G CORROSIVE LIQUID ACIDIC, INORGANIC NOS
  

CTF0874572        12/28/1999      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0110 G CORROSIVE LIQUID ACIDIC INORGANIC NOS
  

CTF0874572        12/28/1999      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0110 G CORROSIVE LIQUID ACIDIC INORGANIC
  

CTF0874572        12/28/1999      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0385 G HAZARDOUS WASTE LIQUID NOS
  

CTF0847401        09/19/2000      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0705 G CORROSIVE LIQUID ACIDIC, INORGANIC NOS
  

CTF0847405        09/19/2000      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         1504 G CORROSIVE LIQUID ACIDIC, INORGANIC NOS
  

VT0103787        09/20/2000      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         4327 G CORROSIVE LIQUID BASIC, INORGANIC NOS
  

CTF0929950        09/21/2000      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         3582 G CORROSIVE LIQUID ACIDIC, INORGANIC NOS
  

CTF0930012        09/28/2000      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0495 G CORROSIVE LIQUID ACIDIC, INORGANIC NOS
  

CTF0930013        09/28/2000      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0175 G ENV. HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCE LIQUID NOS
  

CTF0930013        09/28/2000      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0110 G CORROSIVE LIQUID BASIC, INORGANIC NOS
  

CTF0930013        09/28/2000      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0715 G CORROSIVE LIQUID ACIDIC, INORGANIC NOS
  

CTF0930012        09/28/2000      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0385 G CORROSIVE LIQUID ACIDIC, INORGANIC NOS
  

CTF0930012        09/28/2000      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0330 G NITRIC ACID
  

CTF0930013        09/28/2000      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0110 G CORROSIVE LIQUID ACIDIC, INORGANIC NOS
  

CTF0930012        09/28/2000      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0550 G CORROSIVE LIQUID ACIDIC, INORGANIC NOS
  

MAM678736        11/15/2000      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         1907 G ENV. HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCE LIQUID NOS
  

MAM888190        04/25/2001      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         2937 G ENV. HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCE LIQUID NOS
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Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 185  DIST/DIR: 0.01 NW MAP ID: 7    

NAME: GENERAL DYNAMICS REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: LAKESIDE AVE ID1: 00-WMD300           

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 657-6218

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:  8/1/2000 0:00:00
TIME OF INCIDENT:  730
DATE CLOSED:  8/1/2000 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  LINDA GOLDSMITH
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  GENERAL DYNAMICS
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  657-6218

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  HYDRAULIC FAILURE
PRODUCT:  HYDRAULIC OIL
QUANTITY:  1
UNIT OF MEASURE:  G

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  GENERAL DYNAMICS
ADDRESS:   

  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:  SPILLS
ACTIONS TAKEN:  ABSORBANTS APPLIED. MOST PRODUCT CONTAINED. SOME SHEENING.

COMMENTS:   
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Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 207  DIST/DIR: 0.01 NW MAP ID: 7    

NAME: MARTIN MARIETTA REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: UNKNOWN ID1: 93-279              

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 657-6000

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:   
TIME OF INCIDENT:   
DATE CLOSED:  9/30/1993 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  BOB DIMONGE
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  MARTIN MARIETTA
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  657-6000

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  CHEMICAL RELEASE
PRODUCT:  BROMINE
QUANTITY:  50
UNIT OF MEASURE:  G

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  MARTIN MARIETTA
ADDRESS:  LAKESIDE AVE

BURLINGTON VT  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:   
ACTIONS TAKEN:  ADVISED TO CONSULT W/CHEM ENGINEER

COMMENTS:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 186  DIST/DIR: 0.01 NW MAP ID: 7    

NAME: GENERAL ELECTRIC REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: LAKESIDE AVENUE ID1: 90-101              

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 657-6876

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:   
TIME OF INCIDENT:   
DATE CLOSED:  5/9/1990 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  GARY SCHELLERAN
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  GENERAL ELECTRIC
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  657-6876

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  LEAKING METAL CHIP CONTAINER
PRODUCT:  MINERAL OIL/CUTTING OIL
QUANTITY:   
UNIT OF MEASURE:   

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  GENERAL ELECTRIC
ADDRESS:   

  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:   
ACTIONS TAKEN:  INFO., FULL SITE ASSESMENT

COMMENTS:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

ERNS

SEARCH ID: 76   DIST/DIR: 0.01 NW MAP ID: 7    

NAME: MARTIN MARIETTA REV: 9/14/1993
ADDRESS: LAKESIDE AVE. ID1: 343485              

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: FIXED FACILITY

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
SPILL INFORMATION  
DATE OF SPILL:  9/14/1993  TIME OF SPILL:  1530

PRODUCT RELEASED (1):  NITROGEN DIOXIDE
QUANTITY (1):  500
UNITS (1):  LBS

PRODUCT RELEASED (2):   
QUANTITY (2):   
UNITS (2):   

PRODUCT RELEASED (3):   
QUANTITY (3):   
UNITS (3):   

MEDIUM/MEDIA AFFECTED  
AIR:  YES  GROUNDWATER:  NO
LAND:  NO  FIXED FACILITY:  NO
WATER:  NO  OTHER:  NO
WATERBODY AFFECTED BY RELEASE:  ATMOSPHERE

  
CAUSE OF RELEASE  
DUMPING:  NO  EQUIPMENT FAILURE:  NO
NATURAL PHENOMENON:  NO  OPERATOR ERROR:  NO
OTHER CAUSE:  YES  TRANSP. ACCIDENT:  NO
UNKNOWN:  NO

ACTIONS TAKEN:  10 EVACUATIONS FROM WORK AREAS OF FACILITY.
RELEASE DETECTION: COVERED WASTE ACID HOLDING TANK. 2000 GAL ABOVE GROUND TANK. 50 GAL NITRIC ACID and
SODIUM BROMATE MIX ADDED TO HOLDING TANK.
MISC. NOTES:  VERDONE CALLED ERIC BERLINER AT 1005 HRS. SMALL REACTION TOOK PLACE. UNK AMOUNT
RELEASED AT THIS TIME. ERIC GAVE ME A VERBAL REPORT OF WHAT CHEMICALS CAUSED THE REACTION. (HE TALKED TOO
FAST.) HE WILL SEND A WRITTEN REPORT TO EPA IN A FEW DAYS EXPLANING

DISCHARGER INFORMATION  
DISCHARGER ID:  343485  DUN and BRADSTREET  :   
TYPE OF DISCHARGER:  PRIVATE ENTERPRISE
NAME OF DISCHARGER:  MARTIN MARIETTA
ADDRESS:  LAKESIDE AVE.

BURLINGTON VT  05401-

  

Site Details Page - 39



Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

STATE

SEARCH ID: 109  DIST/DIR: 0.01 SW MAP ID: 8    

NAME: ULTRAMAR REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: UNKNOWN ID1: 870097              

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
SITE INFORMATION

PRIORITY:  NO FURTHER ACTION PLANNED
PROJECT STATUS:  SITE CLOSED
DATE OF SITE DISCOVERY:   
DATE OF SITE CLOSURE:   
SOURCE: UST-GASOLINE,     

OWNER INFORMATION:  

OWNER:   
OWNER ADDRESS:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

STATE

SEARCH ID: 89   DIST/DIR: 0.01 SW MAP ID: 9    

NAME: 453 PINE STREET REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 453 PINE STREET ID1: 20043192            

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: ACTIVE

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
SITE INFORMATION

PRIORITY:  THREATENED SENSITIVE RECEPTOR (30 >= VT SITE PRIORITY SCORE <= 60)
PROJECT STATUS:  BROWNFIELDS PROJECT, INITIAL ASSESSMENT MARCH 2004  SITE IS LIKELY NO LONGER A
BROWNFIELDS SITE.  SMS RECEIVED WORK PLAN FOR SI FROM A DIFFERENT PARTY.  ECS IS NOW THE CONSULTANT.
DATE OF SITE DISCOVERY:   
DATE OF SITE CLOSURE:   
SOURCE:   

OWNER INFORMATION:  

OWNER:  DERRICK H. DAVIS
OWNER ADDRESS:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 259  DIST/DIR: 0.01 SW MAP ID: 10   

NAME: CITIZENS OIL CO. REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 377 PINE STREET ID1: 9990053             

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: CITIZENS OIL COMPANY PHONE: 

 
This site comes from the Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation Pulled Underground Storage Tanks database and may or may not be
considered a leaking underground storage tank , please review the data below for further indications of contamination.  

SITE FINDINGS:  NO CONTAMINATION FOUND
  

FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  

TYPE OF FACILITY:   

OWNER NAME:  CITIZENS OIL COMPANY  CONTACT:   
OWNER ADDRESS:   

,    

LAND OWNER: ** UNKNOWN ***
PERMITTED TO:   
NUM OF PULLED TANKS: 3
NUM OF REMOVED TANKS: 3
NUM OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELLS:   
NUM OF VAPOR MONITORING WELLS:   

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  3
  

TANK ID:  5435  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  550
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1986
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: -1-3

  
TANK ID:  5433  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  1000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1986
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: -1-1

  
TANK ID:  5434  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  1000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1986
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 259  DIST/DIR: 0.01 SW MAP ID: 10   

NAME: CITIZENS OIL CO. REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 377 PINE STREET ID1: 9990053             

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: CITIZENS OIL COMPANY PHONE: 

TANK LABEL: -1-2
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 144  DIST/DIR: 0.01 SW MAP ID: 10   

NAME: CITIZEN S OIL REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: PINE ST ID1: 93-320              

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 617-565-9097

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:   
TIME OF INCIDENT:   
DATE CLOSED:  12/1/1993 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  JOHN GAUTHIER
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  EPA REGION 1
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  617-565-9097

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  CONTAINERS FOUND BEHIND BLDG
PRODUCT:   
QUANTITY:   
UNIT OF MEASURE:   

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  CITIZENS OIL CO
ADDRESS:   

BURLINGTON VT  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:   
ACTIONS TAKEN:  SITE VISIT-NO EVIDENCE FOUND-11/9

COMMENTS:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 19   DIST/DIR: 0.01 SW MAP ID: 10   

NAME: CITIZENS OIL CO INC REV: 11/13/08
ADDRESS: 377 PINE ST ID1: VT5000000190        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: VGN

CONTACT: MICHAEL  JARRETT PHONE: 8028625501

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  MICHAEL JARRETT
PO BOX 146    
BURLINGTON VT 054020146

PHONE:  8028625501

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
  

HAZARDOUS WASTE INFORMATION:
  

Corrosive waste      
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 291  DIST/DIR: 0.01 NE MAP ID: 11   

NAME: CITY LINE CAR COMPANY REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 51 SEARS LANE ID1: 5552735             

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: DAVE FLAGG PHONE: 

 
This site comes from the Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation Pulled Underground Storage Tanks database and may or may not be
considered a leaking underground storage tank , please review the data below for further indications of contamination.  

SITE FINDINGS:  NO CONTAMINATION FOUND
  

FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  

TYPE OF FACILITY:  INDUSTRIAL/COMMERICAL

OWNER NAME:  DAVE FLAGG  CONTACT:   
OWNER ADDRESS:  PO BOX 1078

JERICHO,  VT  

LAND OWNER: ** UNKNOWN ***
PERMITTED TO:   
NUM OF PULLED TANKS: 2
NUM OF REMOVED TANKS: 2
NUM OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELLS:   
NUM OF VAPOR MONITORING WELLS:   

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  2
  

TANK ID:  3972  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  1000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1999
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: -1-1-R

  
TANK ID:  3973  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  1000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1999
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: -1-2-R

  

Site Details Page - 46



Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 20   DIST/DIR: 0.01 NE MAP ID: 12   

NAME: CONANT CUSTOM BRASS REV: 11/13/08
ADDRESS: 270 PINE ST ID1: VTR000502815        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: VGN

CONTACT: MICHAEL  DAY PHONE: 8026584482

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  MICHAEL DAY
270 PINE ST    
BURLINGTON VT 054014737

PHONE:  8026584482

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
  

HAZARDOUS WASTE INFORMATION:
  

The following spent non-halogenated solvents: Xylene, acetone, ethyl acetate, ethyl benzene, ethyl ether, methyl isobutyl ketone, n-butyl alcohol,
cyclohexanone, and methanol; all spent solvent mixtures/ blends containing, before use, only the above spent    
Corrosive waste    
Ignitable waste    
VT02      
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 31   DIST/DIR: 0.01 SW MAP ID: 13   

NAME: SKIRACK REV: 11/13/08
ADDRESS: 85 MAIN ST ID1: VTR000006338        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
STATUS: VGN

CONTACT: RICHARD  WITMER PHONE: 8026583313

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  RICHARD  WITMER
85 MAIN ST    
BURLINGTON VT 05401

PHONE:  8026583313

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
  

HAZARDOUS WASTE INFORMATION:
  

Lead    
Benzene    
VT02    
Ignitable waste    
Cadmium    
1,4-Dichlorobenzene    
Trichloroethylene    
Tetrachloroethylene      
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 26   DIST/DIR: 0.01 SW MAP ID: 14   

NAME: HORSMAN H REV: 11/13/08
ADDRESS: 431 PINE ST ID1: VT5000000497        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
STATUS: VGN

CONTACT: RICHARD  LEFF PHONE: 8026585913

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  RICHARD  LEFF
431 PINE ST    
BURLINGTON VT 05401

PHONE:  8026585913

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
  

HAZARDOUS WASTE INFORMATION:
  

Silver      
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

ERNS

SEARCH ID: 70   DIST/DIR: 0.01 SW MAP ID: 15   

NAME: REV: 01-20-98
ADDRESS: ID1: P41354              

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
STATUS: PIPELINE

CONTACT: UNKNOWN, PHONE: 

  
CERCLIS (Y/N):    

MAT:  OIL: DIESEL   QUANT:  10.00  GALLONS  

LOCATION:  93-95 MAPLE ST  
CITY:    REPORTED:  19940706  

SOURCE:  PIPELINE   MEDIUM:  AIR  
  

CAUSE:  UNKNOWN  
HOUSE CAUGHT ON FIRE DUE TO UNKNOWN REASONS  

ACT:  GAS TO HOUSE WAS SECURED//NO OTHER HOMES OR BUILDINGS WERE AFFEC  
BY:    
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRA

SEARCH ID: 8    DIST/DIR: 0.01 NE MAP ID: 16   

NAME: VT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION REV: 6/8/02
ADDRESS: PINE ST SOUTHN CONNECTOR SITE ID1: VTD980671937        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: TSD

CONTACT: SHERMAN GAGE PHONE: 8028282661

  
SITE INFORMATION

  
CONTACT INFORMATION:  SHERMAN GAGE

DIR ENGR CONSR
STATE OFFICE BLDG
MONTPELIER VT 05602

PHONE:  8028282661

  
UNIVERSE NAME:

  
DF: LAND DISPOSAL FACILITY    
INCINERATOR    
TSDS SUBJECT TO CORRECTIVE ACT   
ST: STORAGE AND TREATMENT    
SUBJECT TO CEI   
SUBJECT TO CORRECTIVE ACTION    

SIC INFORMATION:  
  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 18   DIST/DIR: 0.02 SW MAP ID: 17   

NAME: CHITTENDEN SOLID WASTE DISTRICT REV: 11/13/08
ADDRESS: 339A PINE ST ID1: VTD988375408        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: VGN

CONTACT: JENNIFER B HOLLIDAY PHONE: 8028728100 223

  

CT MANIFEST  INFORMATION
  

MANIFEST ID   SHIPPED   TSD ID   TRANS ID   QTY   MATERIAL
  

IL7329675        03/05/1997      ILD000608471         MAD039322250         0011 P       WASTE ZING DUST
  

CTF0630112        08/13/1997      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0996 P       ENVIRONMENTALLY HAZ. SUBSTANCES,SOLID
  

CTF0682885        04/29/1998      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0152 P       ENVIRONMENTALLY HAZ. SUBSTANCES,SOLID
  

CTF0682317        05/20/1998      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0320 P       CORROSIVE LIQUID ACIDIC, INORGANIC NOS
  

CTF0711561        06/23/1998      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0260 P       CORROSIVE LIQUID ACIDIC, INORGANIC NOS
  

CTF0727361        09/23/1998      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0270 P       CORROSIVE LIQUID ACIDIC, INORGANIC NOS
  

CTF0907923        05/19/2000      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0450 P       CORROSIVE LIQUID, OXIDIZING N.O.S.
  

CTF0963732        12/27/2000      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0055 G CORROSIVE LIQUID BASIC, INORGANIC NOS
  

CTF0963732        12/27/2000      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0055 G CORROSIVE LIQUID, OXIDIZING N.O.S.
  

CTF0963732        12/27/2000      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0300 P       ENVIRONMENTALLY HAZ. SUBSTANCES,SOLID
  

CTF0829935        09/25/2001      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0055 G CORROSIVE LIQUID, OXIDIZING N.O.S.
  

CTF0983626        07/30/2002      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0055 G CORROSIVE LIQUID, OXIDIZING N.O.S.
  

CTF0981074        11/21/2002      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0050 G CORROSIVE LIQUID, OXIDIZING N.O.S.
  

CTF1049675        05/13/2003      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0055 G CORROSIVE LIQUID, OXIDIZING N.O.S.
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

STATE

SEARCH ID: 91   DIST/DIR: 0.02 SW MAP ID: 17   

NAME: BURLINGTON PUBLIC WORKS GARAGE REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: PINE ST. ID1: 992592              

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: ACTIVE

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
SITE INFORMATION

PRIORITY:  THREATENED SENSITIVE RECEPTOR (30 >= VT SITE PRIORITY SCORE <= 60)
PROJECT STATUS:  PHASE I SITE INVESTIGATION COMPLETED. PHASE II SITE INVESTIGATION AND TANK
CLOSURE, IN PLACE, PENDING.
DATE OF SITE DISCOVERY:  8/18/1998 0:00:00
DATE OF SITE CLOSURE:   
SOURCE: ABOVE GROUND STORAGE TANK,    WASTE OIL, UST-DIESEL,    UST-GASOLINE,   
UST-HEATING OIL,   

OWNER INFORMATION:  

OWNER:  CITY OF BURLINGTON
OWNER ADDRESS:  CITY HALL, 149 MAIN STREET

BURLINGTON  VT 05401
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 139  DIST/DIR: 0.02 SW MAP ID: 17   

NAME: BURLINGTON DEPT OF PUBLIC WORKS REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: PINE ST ID1: 98-WMD338           

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 241-3888

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:   
TIME OF INCIDENT:  0
DATE CLOSED:  9/26/1998 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  MARC COLEMAN
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  D E C
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  241-3888

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  ABOVE GROUND TANK OVERFILL
PRODUCT:  WASTE OIL
QUANTITY:   
UNIT OF MEASURE:   

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  BURLINGTON PUBLIC WORKS DEPT
ADDRESS:   

  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:  SPILLS
ACTIONS TAKEN:  HEINDEL AND NOYES CLEAN UP

COMMENTS:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 157  DIST/DIR: 0.02 SW MAP ID: 17   

NAME: RECYCLE NORTH REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 339 PINE ST ID1: 04-WMD332           

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 802-846-4015

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:  9/11/2004 0:00:00
TIME OF INCIDENT:  900
DATE CLOSED:  9/22/2004 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER: TOM WOODARD
REPORTED BY:  CHUCK STURTEVANT
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:   
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  802-846-4015

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  TIPPED TANK OVER WHILE MOVING IT
PRODUCT:  KEROSENE
QUANTITY:  10
UNIT OF MEASURE:  G

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  RECYCLE NORTH
ADDRESS:   

  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:  802-846-4015

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:  SPILLS
ACTIONS TAKEN:  SPILL TO ASPHALT NEXT TO SAND PILE. SAND ABSORBED OIL. SAND DRUMMED. CHITT SW
TO TAKE DRUMS.

COMMENTS:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 257  DIST/DIR: 0.02 SW MAP ID: 17   

NAME: BURLINGTON PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 339 PINE STREET ID1: 822                 

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2: 992592
CHITTENDEN STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: CITY OF BURLINGTON PUBLIC WORKS DEPT PHONE: 802-865-5830

 
This site comes from the Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation Pulled Underground Storage Tanks database and may or may not be
considered a leaking underground storage tank , please review the data below for further indications of contamination.  

SITE FINDINGS:  CONTAMINATION FOUND ABOVE STATE STANDARD. REFERRED TO SITE MANAGEMENT
  

FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  

TYPE OF FACILITY:  TOWN

OWNER NAME:  CITY OF BURLINGTON PUBLIC WORKS DEPT  CONTACT:  PUBLIC WORKS
DEPT/CAROL DUNCAN
OWNER ADDRESS:  PO BOX 849

BURLINGTON,  VT  

LAND OWNER: CITY OF BURLINGTON
PERMITTED TO: TANK OWNER
NUM OF PULLED TANKS: 1/41
NUM OF REMOVED TANKS: 6
NUM OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELLS:   
NUM OF VAPOR MONITORING WELLS:   

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  6
  

TANK ID:  710  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  2000
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  1999
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1966-4

  
TANK ID:  709  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  3000
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  1999
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1966-2

  
TANK ID:  712  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  10000
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  1999
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 257  DIST/DIR: 0.02 SW MAP ID: 17   

NAME: BURLINGTON PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 339 PINE STREET ID1: 822                 

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2: 992592
CHITTENDEN STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: CITY OF BURLINGTON PUBLIC WORKS DEPT PHONE: 802-865-5830

MONITORING:  TT199704
TANK LABEL: 1977-3-R

  
TANK ID:  708  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  1000
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  1999
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:  TT199704
TANK LABEL: 1966-1

  
TANK ID:  711  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  275
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  2000
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1967-5-R

  
TANK ID:  707  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  1000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  2000
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: -1-1-R
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 138  DIST/DIR: 0.02 SW MAP ID: 17   

NAME: BURL PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: PINE ST ID1: 00-WMD178           

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:  5/8/2000 0:00:00
TIME OF INCIDENT:  0
DATE CLOSED:  11/6/2000 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  CHRIS HERRICK
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  EM MGMNT
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:   

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  OIL IN CATCH BASINS
PRODUCT:  USED OIL
QUANTITY:   
UNIT OF MEASURE:   

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  CITY OF BURLINGTON
ADDRESS:  PINE STREET

BURLINGTON VT 05402
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:  SITES MANAGEMENT
ACTIONS TAKEN:  EP AND S ON SCENE. SPILL CONTAINED ON PROPERTY. TANK PURGED. CONTAM SOILS TO
BE REMOVED.  SEE SITE   99-2592 FOR MORE INFORMATION.

COMMENTS:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

UST

SEARCH ID: 232  DIST/DIR: 0.02 SW MAP ID: 17   

NAME: BURLINGTON PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT REV: 01/14/99
ADDRESS: 339 PINE STREET ID1: 822                 

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: BURLINGTON PUBLIC WORKS DEPART

CONTACT: 802-864-7428 PHONE: 

  
TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  5

  
TANK ID:  1  INSTALLED:  1966
SUBSTANCE STORED:  GASOLINE  TANK CAP. (gallons):  1000
TYPE OF OPERATION:  TOWN
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED
TANK MONITORING:  AP97

PERMIT CANCELLED OR REVOKED?:   

  
TANK ID:  2  INSTALLED:  1966
SUBSTANCE STORED:  GASOLINE  TANK CAP. (gallons):  3000
TYPE OF OPERATION:  TOWN
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED
TANK MONITORING:   

PERMIT CANCELLED OR REVOKED?:  Y

  
TANK ID:  3  INSTALLED:  1977
SUBSTANCE STORED:  DIESEL  TANK CAP. (gallons):  10000
TYPE OF OPERATION:  TOWN
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED
TANK MONITORING:  AP97

PERMIT CANCELLED OR REVOKED?:   

  
TANK ID:  4  INSTALLED:  1966
SUBSTANCE STORED:  2 OR  4 FUEL OIL  TANK CAP. (gallons):  2000
TYPE OF OPERATION:  TOWN
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED
TANK MONITORING:   

PERMIT CANCELLED OR REVOKED?:   

  
TANK ID:  5  INSTALLED:  1967
SUBSTANCE STORED:  USED OIL  TANK CAP. (gallons):  275
TYPE OF OPERATION:  TOWN
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED
TANK MONITORING:   

PERMIT CANCELLED OR REVOKED?:  Y
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 203  DIST/DIR: 0.02 NW MAP ID: 18   

NAME: GENERAL ELECTRIC REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: LAKESIDE AVENUE ID1: 91-052              

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 657-6876

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:   
TIME OF INCIDENT:   
DATE CLOSED:  7/1/1995 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  LARRY KELLEREN
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:   
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  657-6876

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  COOLANT SPILLED
PRODUCT:  COOLANT,PARAFIN
QUANTITY:  10
UNIT OF MEASURE:  G

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  GENERAL ELECTRIC
ADDRESS:  LAKESIDE AVE

BURLINGTON VT  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:   
ACTIONS TAKEN:  INFO GIVEN

COMMENTS:  G.E. CLEAN UP
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 196  DIST/DIR: 0.02 NW MAP ID: 18   

NAME: GENERAL ELECTRIC REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: LAKESIDE AVENUE ID1: 92-003              

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 657-6982

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:   
TIME OF INCIDENT:   
DATE CLOSED:  1/7/1992 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  ROBIN FRANK
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  G.E.
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  657-6982

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  OIL UNDER MACHINE
PRODUCT:  VTO3
QUANTITY:  2
UNIT OF MEASURE:  G

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:   
ADDRESS:   

  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:   
ACTIONS TAKEN:  INFO GIVEN. REPORT TAKEN.

COMMENTS:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 197  DIST/DIR: 0.02 NW MAP ID: 18   

NAME: GENERAL ELECTRIC REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: LAKESIDE AVE ID1: 92-084              

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 657-6876

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:   
TIME OF INCIDENT:   
DATE CLOSED:  4/14/1992 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  GARY KJELLEREN
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  G.E.
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  657-6876

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  SPILL ON ROOF
PRODUCT:  METAL MACHINERY COOLANT
QUANTITY:   
UNIT OF MEASURE:   

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  GENERAL ELECTRIC
ADDRESS:  LAKESIDE AVE

BURLINGTON VT  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:   
ACTIONS TAKEN:  DRIP PAN LEAK-LESS THAN 1 OZ.

COMMENTS:  CLEAN UP WITH SORBENT
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 198  DIST/DIR: 0.02 NW MAP ID: 18   

NAME: GENERAL ELECTRIC REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: LAKESIDE AVENUE ID1: 92-083              

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 657-6876

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:   
TIME OF INCIDENT:   
DATE CLOSED:  4/14/1992 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  GARY KJELLEREN
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  G.E.
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  657-6876

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  DUMPING CLEANER ON GROUND
PRODUCT:  CLEANING PRODUCTS
QUANTITY:   
UNIT OF MEASURE:   

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  VT. JANITORIAL SERVICES
ADDRESS:   

  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:   
ACTIONS TAKEN:  DISPOSAL OF SOAP SOLUTION AND WAX

COMMENTS:  SOIL DISPOSED OF. WARNING GIVEN
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 199  DIST/DIR: 0.02 NW MAP ID: 18   

NAME: GENERAL ELECTRIC REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: LAKESIDE PLANT ID1: 90-108              

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 657-6876

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:   
TIME OF INCIDENT:   
DATE CLOSED:  5/16/1990 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  GARY KIELLEREN
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  GE
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  657-6876

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  ABANDONED TANK ROLLED
PRODUCT:  CONTAMINATED H2O
QUANTITY:  20
UNIT OF MEASURE:   

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  GENERAL ELECTRIC
ADDRESS:  LAKSIDE PLANT

  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:   
ACTIONS TAKEN:  INFORMATION ONLY

COMMENTS:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 200  DIST/DIR: 0.02 NW MAP ID: 18   

NAME: GENERAL ELECTRIC REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: LAKESIDE AVE ID1: 90-254              

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 657-6982

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:   
TIME OF INCIDENT:   
DATE CLOSED:  10/25/1990 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  ROBIN FRANK
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  G.E.
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  657-6982

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  COOLING COIL LEAK
PRODUCT:  CHROMIUM
QUANTITY:   
UNIT OF MEASURE:   

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  G.E.
ADDRESS:   

  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:   
ACTIONS TAKEN:  INFO

COMMENTS:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 204  DIST/DIR: 0.02 NW MAP ID: 18   

NAME: GENERAL ELECTRIC REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: LAKESIDE AVE ID1: 92-093              

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 657-6878

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:   
TIME OF INCIDENT:   
DATE CLOSED:  4/21/1992 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  GARY KJELLERAN
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  G.E.
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  657-6878

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  SPILL TO ASPHALT
PRODUCT:  MACHINE COOLANT
QUANTITY:   
UNIT OF MEASURE:   

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  GENERAL ELECTRIC
ADDRESS:  LAKESIDE AVE

BURLINGTON VT  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:   
ACTIONS TAKEN:  CLEAN UP BY G E

COMMENTS:  3 DROPS OF COOLANT
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 202  DIST/DIR: 0.02 NW MAP ID: 18   

NAME: GENERAL ELECTRIC REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: LAKESIDE AVE ID1: 90-286              

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 657-6876

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:   
TIME OF INCIDENT:   
DATE CLOSED:  12/7/1990 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  GARY KIELLEREN
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  G.E.
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  657-6876

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  DRIPPING SUMP LINE
PRODUCT:  CUTTING OIL and COOLANTS
QUANTITY:  2
UNIT OF MEASURE:  G

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  G.E.
ADDRESS:   

  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:   
ACTIONS TAKEN:  SORBENT USED TO COLLECT LIQUID

COMMENTS:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 217  DIST/DIR: 0.02 NW MAP ID: 18   

NAME: REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: GENERAL ELECTRIC ID1: 93-047              

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 657-6876

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:   
TIME OF INCIDENT:   
DATE CLOSED:  2/19/1993 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  GARY KJELLREEN
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  GENERAL ELECTRIC
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  657-6876

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  FILTER LEAK
PRODUCT:  CHROMIC ACID
QUANTITY:  2
UNIT OF MEASURE:  C

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  GENERAL ELECTRIC
ADDRESS:  LAKESIDE AVE

BURLINGTON VT  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:  657-6876

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:   
ACTIONS TAKEN:  INFO GIVEN

COMMENTS:  G.E. CLEAN UP, SPILL CONTAINED
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 195  DIST/DIR: 0.02 NW MAP ID: 18   

NAME: GENERAL ELECTRIC REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: UNKNOWN ID1: 93-033              

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 657-6876

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:   
TIME OF INCIDENT:   
DATE CLOSED:  2/5/1993 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  GARY KJELLEREN
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:   
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  657-6876

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  RINSE WATER TO STORM DRAIN
PRODUCT:  PHOTO RINSE WATER
QUANTITY:   
UNIT OF MEASURE:   

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  GENERAL ELECTRIC
ADDRESS:  LAKESIDE AVE

BURLINGTON VT  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:   
ACTIONS TAKEN:  WATER RE-ROUTED THRU MUNICIPAL SYS

COMMENTS:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 192  DIST/DIR: 0.02 NW MAP ID: 18   

NAME: GENERAL ELECTRIC REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: LAKESIDE AVE ID1: 92-123              

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 657-6876

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:   
TIME OF INCIDENT:   
DATE CLOSED:  5/18/1992 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  GARY KJELLERAN
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  G.E.
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  657-6876

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  FOUND OIL DURING EXCAVATION
PRODUCT:  2
QUANTITY:   
UNIT OF MEASURE:   

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:   
ADDRESS:   

  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:   
ACTIONS TAKEN:  G.E. TO LANDFARM SOIL

COMMENTS:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 218  DIST/DIR: 0.02 NW MAP ID: 18   

NAME: REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: GENERAL ELECTRIC/LAKESID ID1: 92-195              

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:   
TIME OF INCIDENT:   
DATE CLOSED:  8/3/1992 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  GARY KJELLEREN
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  GENERAL ELECTRIC
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:   

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  SUSPECT ACID RELEASE
PRODUCT:  CHROMIC ACID
QUANTITY:   
UNIT OF MEASURE:   

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  GENERAL ELECTRIC
ADDRESS:  LAKESIDE AVE

BURLINGTON VT  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:   
ACTIONS TAKEN:  REPORT TAKEN

COMMENTS:  SITE VISITS REGULARLY BY RCRA
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 201  DIST/DIR: 0.02 NW MAP ID: 18   

NAME: GENERAL ELECTRIC REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: LAKESIDE AVENUE ID1: 90-276              

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 657-6876

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:   
TIME OF INCIDENT:   
DATE CLOSED:  11/20/1990 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  GARY KELLERMAN
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  G.E.
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  657-6876

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  SPILL
PRODUCT:  OIL
QUANTITY:  0
UNIT OF MEASURE:   

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  G.E.
ADDRESS:  LAKESIDE AVE

BURLINGTON VT  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:   
ACTIONS TAKEN:  INFO ONLY

COMMENTS:  NO RELEASE TO ENVIRONMENT
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 191  DIST/DIR: 0.02 NW MAP ID: 18   

NAME: GENERAL ELECTRIC REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: LAKESIDE AVE ID1: 92-121              

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 657-6873

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:   
TIME OF INCIDENT:   
DATE CLOSED:  5/15/1992 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  GARY KJELLERAN
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  G.E. LAKESIDE
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  657-6873

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  LEAK IN MACHINERY
PRODUCT:  HYDRAULIC OIL
QUANTITY:   
UNIT OF MEASURE:   

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  GENERAL ELECTRIC
ADDRESS:  LAKESIDE AVE

BURLINGTON VT  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:   
ACTIONS TAKEN:  REPORT TAKEN. INFO GIVEN.

COMMENTS:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 190  DIST/DIR: 0.02 NW MAP ID: 18   

NAME: GENERAL ELECTRIC REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: LAKESIDE AVENUE ID1: 91-169              

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 657-6876

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:   
TIME OF INCIDENT:   
DATE CLOSED:  7/18/1991 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  GARY SCHILENAN
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  GENERAL ELECTRIC
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  657-6876

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  REACTION OF NITRIC and ACETIC ACID
PRODUCT:  NITROGEN DIOXIDE GAS
QUANTITY:   
UNIT OF MEASURE:   

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  GENERAL ELECTRIC
ADDRESS:   

BURLINGTON VT  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:   
ACTIONS TAKEN:  INFO ONLY

COMMENTS:  NO INJURIES. F.D. ON SITE. GAS DISSIPATE
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 189  DIST/DIR: 0.02 NW MAP ID: 18   

NAME: GENERAL ELECTRIC REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: LAKESIDE AVE ID1: 92-092              

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 657-6878

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:   
TIME OF INCIDENT:   
DATE CLOSED:  4/20/1992 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  GARY KJELLERAN
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  G.E.
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  657-6878

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  SPILL TO FLOOR
PRODUCT:  COOLANT
QUANTITY:  1
UNIT OF MEASURE:  O

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  GENERAL ELECTRIC
ADDRESS:  LAKESIDE AVE

BURLINGTON VT  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:   
ACTIONS TAKEN:  CLEAN UP BY GE

COMMENTS:  1 OZ OF WATER SOLUBLE MACHINE COOLANT
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 188  DIST/DIR: 0.02 NW MAP ID: 18   

NAME: GENERAL ELECTRIC REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: LAKESIDE AVENUE ID1: 92-106              

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 657-6876

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:   
TIME OF INCIDENT:   
DATE CLOSED:  5/1/1992 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  GARY KJELLERAN
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  G.E.
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  657-6876

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  COOLANT OIL SPILL
PRODUCT:  COOLANT OIL
QUANTITY:  3
UNIT OF MEASURE:  G

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  GENERAL ELECTRIC
ADDRESS:   

BURLINGTON VT  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:   
ACTIONS TAKEN:  SPILL CONTAINED ON PAVEMENT

COMMENTS:  G.E. CLEAN UP
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 194  DIST/DIR: 0.02 NW MAP ID: 18   

NAME: GENERAL ELECTRIC REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: LAKESIDE AVE ID1: 92-180              

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 657-6982

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:   
TIME OF INCIDENT:   
DATE CLOSED:  7/9/1992 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  ROBIN FRANK
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  GE
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  657-6982

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  ACID LINE LEAK
PRODUCT:  HNO3,HCL,H3PO4
QUANTITY:  2
UNIT OF MEASURE:  G

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  GENERAL ELECTRIC
ADDRESS:  LAKESIDE AVE

BURLINGTON VT  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:   
ACTIONS TAKEN:  REPORT TAKEN, INFO GIVEN

COMMENTS:  GE SHUT DOWN AND CLEAN UP
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 193  DIST/DIR: 0.02 NW MAP ID: 18   

NAME: GENERAL ELECTRIC REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: LAKESIDE AVE ID1: 92-166              

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 657-6876

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:   
TIME OF INCIDENT:   
DATE CLOSED:  7/2/1992 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  GARY KJELLERAN
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  GE
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  657-6876

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  FUEL LEAK IN MACHINERY
PRODUCT:  HYDRAULIC, COOLANTS
QUANTITY:   
UNIT OF MEASURE:   

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  GENERAL ELECTRIC
ADDRESS:  LAKESIDE AVE

BURLINGTON VT  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:   
ACTIONS TAKEN:  REPORT TAKEN.

COMMENTS:  ONGOING PROBLEM-FLUID IN VIBRATION PADS
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

ERNS

SEARCH ID: 64   DIST/DIR: 0.02 SW MAP ID: 19   

NAME: BURLINGTON ELECTRIC DEPT. REV: 7/3/90 0:0
ADDRESS: 585 PINE STREET ID1: 170729              

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
STATUS: FIXED FACILITY

CONTACT: PHONE: 

  
SPILL INFORMATION  
DATE OF SPILL:  7/3/90  TIME OF SPILL:  1545

PRODUCT RELEASED (1):  OIL, MISC: TRANSFORMER
QUANTITY (1):  4
UNITS (1):  GAL

PRODUCT RELEASED (2):   
QUANTITY (2):   
UNITS (2):   

PRODUCT RELEASED (3):   
QUANTITY (3):   
UNITS (3):   

MEDIUM/MEDIA AFFECTED  
AIR:  NO  GROUNDWATER:  NO
LAND:  YES  FIXED FACILITY:  NO
WATER:  NO  OTHER:  NO
WATERBODY AFFECTED BY RELEASE:  SOIL AND GRASS

  
CAUSE OF RELEASE  
DUMPING:  NO  EQUIPMENT FAILURE:  NO
NATURAL PHENOMENON:  NO  OPERATOR ERROR:  NO
OTHER CAUSE:  NO  TRANSP. ACCIDENT:  NO
UNKNOWN:  NO

ACTIONS TAKEN:  COMPANY PERSONNEL ARE CLEANING USING SORBENTS
RELEASE DETECTION: POLE TOP TRANSFORMER LEAKING DUE TO UNKNOWN CAUSE
MISC. NOTES:  BELIEVED TO NON PCB.

DISCHARGER INFORMATION  
DISCHARGER ID:  170729  DUN and BRADSTREET  :   
TYPE OF DISCHARGER:  PRIVATE ENTERPRISE
NAME OF DISCHARGER:  BURLINGTON ELECTRIC DEPT.
ADDRESS:  585 PINE STREET

BURLINGTON VT  05401
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 156  DIST/DIR: 0.02 SW MAP ID: 19   

NAME: PINE STREET BARGE CANAL REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 585 PINE ST ID1: 02-WMD364           

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 865-7470

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:  11/17/2002 0:00:00
TIME OF INCIDENT:  0
DATE CLOSED:  11/18/2002 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  ROGER DONNAGAN
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  BURLINGTON ELECTRIC
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  865-7470

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  WATER MAIN BREAK
PRODUCT:  NONE
QUANTITY:   
UNIT OF MEASURE:   

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:   
ADDRESS:   

  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:  SPILLS
ACTIONS TAKEN:  BREAK FAR REMOVED FROM BARGE CANAL CONTAINMENT AREA.

COMMENTS:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 140  DIST/DIR: 0.02 SW MAP ID: 19   

NAME: BURLINGTON ELECTRIC REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 585 PINE ST ID1: 93-253              

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 865-7465

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:   
TIME OF INCIDENT:   
DATE CLOSED:  9/2/1993 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  ROGER DONEGAN
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  BURLINGTON ELECTRIC DEPT
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  865-7465

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  SPILL DURING DELIVERY
PRODUCT:  GASOLINE
QUANTITY:  2
UNIT OF MEASURE:  G

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  BURLINGTON ELECTRIC DEPT
ADDRESS:  585 PINE ST

BURLINGTON VT 05401
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:   
ACTIONS TAKEN:  REPORT TAKEN

COMMENTS:  CLEAN UP BY BURL ELECTRIC
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 260  DIST/DIR: 0.02 SW MAP ID: 19   

NAME: CITY OF BURLINGTON ELECTRIC DEPT. REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 585 PINE STREET ID1: 1857                

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: CITY OF BURLINGTON ELECTRIC DEPT PHONE: 802-658-0300

 
This site comes from the Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation Pulled Underground Storage Tanks database and may or may not be
considered a leaking underground storage tank , please review the data below for further indications of contamination.  

SITE FINDINGS:  TANK CLOSED IN PLACE
  

FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  

TYPE OF FACILITY:  TOWN

OWNER NAME:  CITY OF BURLINGTON ELECTRIC DEPT  CONTACT:  ROGER DONEGAN
OWNER ADDRESS:  585 PINE STREET

BURLINGTON,  VT  

LAND OWNER: ** UNKNOWN ***
PERMITTED TO: TANK OWNER
NUM OF PULLED TANKS: 1/1
NUM OF REMOVED TANKS: 2
NUM OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELLS: 1
NUM OF VAPOR MONITORING WELLS:   

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  2
  

TANK ID:  1714  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  4000
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  1994
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1979-2

  
TANK ID:  1715  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  2000
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  1990
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1984-1
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 141  DIST/DIR: 0.02 SW MAP ID: 19   

NAME: BURLINGTON ELECTRIC REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 585 PINE ST ID1: 04-WMD297           

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 802-865-7470

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:  8/31/2004 0:00:00
TIME OF INCIDENT:  500
DATE CLOSED:  8/31/2004 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  ROGER DONEGAN
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  BURL ELECTRIC
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  802-865-7470

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  VEHICLE HIT TRANSFORMER POLE
PRODUCT:  MINERAL OIL
QUANTITY:  15
UNIT OF MEASURE:  G

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  BURLINGTON ELECTRIC
ADDRESS:   

  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:  SPILLS
ACTIONS TAKEN:  TRANSFORMER IN STORAGE KNOCKED OVER. SPILL TO CONTAINMENT AREA, MIXED
W/RAIN WATER. EPandS HIRED TO SEPARATE AND DISPOSE.

COMMENTS:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 15   DIST/DIR: 0.02 SW MAP ID: 19   

NAME: BURLINGTON ELECTRIC DEPT REV: 11/13/08
ADDRESS: 585 PINE ST ID1: VTD020654430        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: SGN

CONTACT: DAN  POULIN PHONE: 8026580300

  

CT MANIFEST  INFORMATION
  

MANIFEST ID   SHIPPED   TSD ID   TRANS ID   QTY   MATERIAL
  

VT0027384        05/31/1990      CTD009717604         NHD986469278         0750 P       HAZARDOUS WASTE LIQUID, NOS
  

UST

SEARCH ID: 235  DIST/DIR: 0.02 SW MAP ID: 19   

NAME: CITY OF BURLINGTON ELECTRIC DEPT. REV:
ADDRESS: 585 PINE STREET ID1: 1857                

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
STATUS: INSTITUTIONAL

CONTACT: CITY OF BURLINGTON E PHONE: 802-658-0300

  
 Tanks   Installed   Capacity  

CURRENT:  0    
 REMOVED:  0    
 PERMANENT:  0    
 UNKNOWN:  0    
 TEMP:  0    
 CLOSED:  0    

 
PRODUCTS:    
TANK MATERIAL:    
PIPE MATERIAL:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

UST

SEARCH ID: 251  DIST/DIR: 0.02 NW MAP ID: 20   

NAME: ST JOHNSBURY TRUCKING CO INC REV: 07/09/98
ADDRESS: 645 PINE STREET ID1: 1904                

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: 

CONTACT: 802-748-8131 PHONE: 

  
TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  2
  

TANK ID:  1  INSTALLED:  1973
SUBSTANCE STORED:  DIESEL  TANK CAP. (gallons):  8000
TYPE OF OPERATION:  INDUSTRIAL/COMMERCIAL
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED
TANK MONITORING:  SP92

PERMIT CANCELLED OR REVOKED?:  Y

  
TANK ID:  2  INSTALLED:  1973
SUBSTANCE STORED:  DIESEL  TANK CAP. (gallons):  8000
TYPE OF OPERATION:  INDUSTRIAL/COMMERCIAL
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED
TANK MONITORING:  SP92

PERMIT CANCELLED OR REVOKED?:  Y
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 292  DIST/DIR: 0.02 NW MAP ID: 20   

NAME: FORMER ST JOHNSBURY TRUCKING CO INC REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 645 PINE STREET ID1: 1904                

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2: 992591
CHITTENDEN STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: CITY OF BURLINGTON PHONE: 802-863-9094

 
This site comes from the Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation Pulled Underground Storage Tanks database and may or may not be
considered a leaking underground storage tank , please review the data below for further indications of contamination.  

SITE FINDINGS:  CONTAMINATION FOUND ABOVE STATE STANDARD. REFERRED TO SITE MANAGEMENT
  

FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  

TYPE OF FACILITY:  INDUSTRIAL/COMMERCIAL

OWNER NAME:  CITY OF BURLINGTON  CONTACT:  DEPT OF PUBLIC WORKS
OWNER ADDRESS:  33 KILBURN STREET

BURLINGTON,  VT  

LAND OWNER: ** UNKNOWN ***
PERMITTED TO:   
NUM OF PULLED TANKS: 4121
NUM OF REMOVED TANKS: 8
NUM OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELLS:   
NUM OF VAPOR MONITORING WELLS:   

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  8
  

TANK ID:  1779  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  4000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1986
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1966-3

  
TANK ID:  1778  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  2000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1999
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: -1-1-R

  
TANK ID:  1780  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  8000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1986
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 292  DIST/DIR: 0.02 NW MAP ID: 20   

NAME: FORMER ST JOHNSBURY TRUCKING CO INC REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 645 PINE STREET ID1: 1904                

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2: 992591
CHITTENDEN STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: CITY OF BURLINGTON PHONE: 802-863-9094

TANK LABEL: 1966-4

  
TANK ID:  1781  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  2000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1986
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1966-5

  
TANK ID:  1782  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  4000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1989
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1971-1

  
TANK ID:  1784  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  8000
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  1998
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:  TT199209
TANK LABEL: 1973-1

  
TANK ID:  1785  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  8000
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  1998
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:  TT199209
TANK LABEL: 1973-2

  
TANK ID:  1783  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  4000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1986
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1971-2
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

STATE

SEARCH ID: 118  DIST/DIR: 0.02 NW MAP ID: 20   

NAME: FORMER ST. JOHNSBURY TRUCKING REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: PINE ST. ID1: 992591              

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: ACTIVE

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
SITE INFORMATION

PRIORITY:  THREATENED SENSITIVE RECEPTOR (30 >= VT SITE PRIORITY SCORE <= 60)
PROJECT STATUS:  TANKS REMOVED, SITE INVESTIGATION UNDERWAY
DATE OF SITE DISCOVERY:  7/29/1998 0:00:00
DATE OF SITE CLOSURE:   
SOURCE: UST-DIESEL,     

OWNER INFORMATION:  

OWNER:  CITY OF BURLINGTON
OWNER ADDRESS:  CITY HALL, 149 MAIN STREET

BURLINGTON  VT 05401
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 219  DIST/DIR: 0.02 NE MAP ID: 21   

NAME: REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 49 SEARS LANE ID1: 01-WMD057           

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:  1/2/2001 0:00:00
TIME OF INCIDENT:  0
DATE CLOSED:  1/15/2001 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  JOHN KLAUSENBURG
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  ENF DIVISION - ANR
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:   

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  IMPROPER DISPOSAL
PRODUCT:  USED OIL
QUANTITY:   
UNIT OF MEASURE:   

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:   
ADDRESS:   

  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:  SPILLS
ACTIONS TAKEN:  EPS HIRED TO REMOVE DRUMS FROM STATE PROPERTY.  CASE BEING HANDLED BY
ENFORCEMENT DIVISION.

COMMENTS:  9 DRUMS OF OIL
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

ERNS

SEARCH ID: 68   DIST/DIR: 0.02 SW MAP ID: 22   

NAME: UNKNOWN REV: 7/5/1994
ADDRESS: 93-95 MAPLE ST ID1: 381976              

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: PIPELINE RELATED

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
SPILL INFORMATION  
DATE OF SPILL:  7/5/1994  TIME OF SPILL:  1200

PRODUCT RELEASED (1):  OIL: DIESEL
QUANTITY (1):  10
UNITS (1):   
CAUSE OF RELEASE  
DUMPING:  NO  EQUIPMENT FAILURE:  NO
NATURAL PHENOMENON:  NO  OPERATOR ERROR:  NO
OTHER CAUSE:  NO  TRANSP    

STATE

SEARCH ID: 119  DIST/DIR: 0.02 SE MAP ID: 23   

NAME: FORMER WEISSNER PROPERTY REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: LAKESIDE AVE ID1: 770124              

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
SITE INFORMATION

PRIORITY:  SITES MANAGEMENT ACTIVITY COMPLETED
PROJECT STATUS:  INACTIVE
DATE OF SITE DISCOVERY:   
DATE OF SITE CLOSURE:   
SOURCE:   

OWNER INFORMATION:  

OWNER:  JESSE SAMMIS, III
OWNER ADDRESS:  135 EAST PUTNAM AVE

GREENWICH CT 06830
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 305  DIST/DIR: 0.02 SE MAP ID: 23   

NAME: WEISNER SKI WAX  RIGHT OF WAY REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: LAKESIDE AVENUE ID1: 9999566             

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION PHONE: 

 
This site comes from the Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation Pulled Underground Storage Tanks database and may or may not be
considered a leaking underground storage tank , please review the data below for further indications of contamination.  

SITE FINDINGS:  NO CONTAMINATION FOUND
  

FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  

TYPE OF FACILITY:   

OWNER NAME:  VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  CONTACT:   
OWNER ADDRESS:  133 STATE STREET

MONTPELIER,  VT  

LAND OWNER: ** UNKNOWN ***
PERMITTED TO:   
NUM OF PULLED TANKS: 1
NUM OF REMOVED TANKS: 1
NUM OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELLS:   
NUM OF VAPOR MONITORING WELLS:   

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  1
  

TANK ID:  6376  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  2000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1988
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: -1-1
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

UST

SEARCH ID: 247  DIST/DIR: 0.03 SE MAP ID: 24   

NAME: CUMBERLAND FARMS  4018 REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 661 PINE STREET ID1: 153                 

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2: 982418
CHITTENDEN STATUS: ACTIVE

CONTACT: CUMBERLAND FARMS INC/MULTI LOCS PHONE: 

 
FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  

TYPE OF FACILITY:  RETAIL

OWNER NAME:  CUMBERLAND FARMS INC  CONTACT:  ANGELA PIMENTAL COMPLIANCE DEPT
OWNER ADDRESS:  777 DEDHAM STREET

CANTON,  MA  

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  5
  

TANK ID:  7490  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  6000
TANK PROTECTION:  FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC  YEAR REMOVED:  2003
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:  IN TANK MONITOR
TANK LABEL: 1982-1-R

  
TANK ID:  7491  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  6000
TANK PROTECTION:  FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC  YEAR REMOVED:  2003
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:  IN TANK MONITOR
TANK LABEL: 1982-2-R

  
TANK ID:  7492  TANK STATUS: ACTIVE
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  12000
TANK PROTECTION:  FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC  YEAR REMOVED:   
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:  INTERSTITIAL ELECTRONIC
TANK LABEL: 2003-1-M

  
TANK ID:  7493  TANK STATUS: ACTIVE
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  12000
TANK PROTECTION:  FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC  YEAR REMOVED:   
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:  INTERSTITIAL ELECTRONIC
TANK LABEL: 2003-2-M

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

UST

SEARCH ID: 247  DIST/DIR: 0.03 SE MAP ID: 24   

NAME: CUMBERLAND FARMS  4018 REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 661 PINE STREET ID1: 153                 

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2: 982418
CHITTENDEN STATUS: ACTIVE

CONTACT: CUMBERLAND FARMS INC/MULTI LOCS PHONE: 

  
TANK ID:  7494  TANK STATUS: ACTIVE
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  8000
TANK PROTECTION:  FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC  YEAR REMOVED:   
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:  INTERSTITIAL ELECTRONIC
TANK LABEL: 2003-3
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

STATE

SEARCH ID: 115  DIST/DIR: 0.03 SE MAP ID: 24   

NAME: CUMBERLAND FARMS  4018 REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 661 PINE ST ID1: 982418              

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: ACTIVE

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
SITE INFORMATION

PRIORITY:  THREATENED SENSITIVE RECEPTOR (30 >= VT SITE PRIORITY SCORE <= 60)
PROJECT STATUS:  UST REMOVED. CONTAMINATION FOUND. INVESTIGATION COMPLETED. SEMI-ANNUAL GW
MONITORING REQUIRED,  5/7, 9/13/99, 3/22, 9/20/00, 4/24/01.  3 OF 4 WELLS OVER VGES. NEXT SAMPLE 9/01
DATE OF SITE DISCOVERY:  4/21/1998 0:00:00
DATE OF SITE CLOSURE:   
SOURCE: UST-GASOLINE,     

OWNER INFORMATION:  

OWNER:  CUMBERLAND FARMS INC
OWNER ADDRESS:  777 DEDHAM ST

CANTON  MA 02021

  

Site Details Page - 94



Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

ERNS

SEARCH ID: 72   DIST/DIR: 0.03 SE MAP ID: 24   

NAME: CUMBERLAND FARMS REV: 7/31/1992
ADDRESS: 661 PINE STREET CUMBERLAND FARMS ID1: 276001              

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: FIXED FACILITY

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
SPILL INFORMATION  
DATE OF SPILL:  7/31/1992  TIME OF SPILL:  1830

PRODUCT RELEASED (1):  GASOLINE: UNLEADED
QUANTITY (1):  20
UNITS (1):  GAL

PRODUCT RELEASED (2):   
QUANTITY (2):   
UNITS (2):   

PRODUCT RELEASED (3):   
QUANTITY (3):   
UNITS (3):   

MEDIUM/MEDIA AFFECTED  
AIR:  NO  GROUNDWATER:  NO
LAND:  NO  FIXED FACILITY:  NO
WATER:  YES  OTHER:  NO
WATERBODY AFFECTED BY RELEASE:  SEWER DRAIN

  
CAUSE OF RELEASE  
DUMPING:  NO  EQUIPMENT FAILURE:  NO
NATURAL PHENOMENON:  NO  OPERATOR ERROR:  NO
OTHER CAUSE:  NO  TRANSP. ACCIDENT:  NO
UNKNOWN:  NO

ACTIONS TAKEN:  ABSORBENTS WERE PUT DOWN
RELEASE DETECTION: A GASOLINE PUMP HAD ITS NOZZEL BREAK OFF
MISC. NOTES:  THE SPILL RAN INTO THE SEWER DRAINS OF ST.  JOHNSBURY TRUCKING CO.

DISCHARGER INFORMATION  
DISCHARGER ID:  276001  DUN and BRADSTREET  :   
TYPE OF DISCHARGER:  PRIVATE ENTERPRISE
NAME OF DISCHARGER:  CUMBERLAND FARMS
ADDRESS:  777 DEADHAM STREET

CANTON MA   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 178  DIST/DIR: 0.03 SE MAP ID: 24   

NAME: CUMBERLAND FARMS REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 661 PINE ST ID1: 07-WMD314           

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 802-660-8305

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:  7/20/2007 0:00:00
TIME OF INCIDENT:  950
DATE CLOSED:  7/20/2007 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID: 0
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  BOB STAFSON
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  CUMBERLAND FARMS
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  802-660-8305

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  SPILL FROM DELIVERY TANKER
PRODUCT:  GASOLINE
QUANTITY:  5
UNIT OF MEASURE:  G

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  G A CARMEN TRUCKING
ADDRESS:   

ALBANY NY  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:  518-482-4494

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:  SPILLS
ACTIONS TAKEN:  BURLINGTON FD RESPONSE. RAIN SPREAD GAS QUICKLY. SPEEDIDRI APPLIED, IMPACT TO
STORM DRAINS. EPandS HIRED FOR CLEAN UP.

COMMENTS:  DRIVER REPORTS LEAK AT MANIFOLD ON TANKER TRUCK. GASKET LEAKED.
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 180  DIST/DIR: 0.03 SE MAP ID: 24   

NAME: CUMBERLAND FARMS REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 661 PINE ST ID1: 06-WMD070           

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 800-225-9702

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:  2/10/2006 0:00:00
TIME OF INCIDENT:  1900
DATE CLOSED:  2/10/2006 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  TONY PORCARO
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:   
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  800-225-9702

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  PUMP FAILED TO SHUT OFF.
PRODUCT:  GASOLINE
QUANTITY:  2
UNIT OF MEASURE:  G

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  CUMBERLAND FARMS
ADDRESS:   

  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:  802-660-8305

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:  SPILLS
ACTIONS TAKEN:  BURL FD RESPONSE. FD CONTAINED. RP TO CLEAN UP AND DISPOSE.

COMMENTS:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 41   DIST/DIR: 0.03 SE MAP ID: 24   

NAME: CUMBERLAND FARMS  4018 REV: 11/13/08
ADDRESS: 661 PINE ST ID1: VT5000001594        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: VGN

CONTACT: DONNA  POLLEYS PHONE: 7818284900

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  DONNA  POLLEYS
777 DEDHAM ST    
CANTON MA 02021

PHONE:  7818284900

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
  

HAZARDOUS WASTE INFORMATION:
  

Ignitable waste    
VT09    
Benzene      
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

ERNS

SEARCH ID: 79   DIST/DIR: 0.03 SE MAP ID: 24   

NAME: REV: 12-13-93
ADDRESS: 777 DEADHAM STREET ID1: D21278              

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
STATUS: FIX FAC

CONTACT: PHONE: 802-863-9807

  
CERCLIS (Y/N):   

MAT:  UNLEADED GASOLINE   QUANT:  20.00  GALLONS  

LOCATION:  661 PINE STREET, CUMBERLAND FARMS  
CITY:  CANTON MA   REPORTED:  19920731  

SOURCE:  FIX FAC   MEDIUM:  WATER  
  

CAUSE:  EQUIP FAILURE  
A GASOLINE PUMP HAD ITS NOZZEL BREAK OFF  

ACT:  ABSORBENTS WERE PUT DOWN  
BY:  STATE FIRE MARSHALL  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 177  DIST/DIR: 0.03 SE MAP ID: 24   

NAME: CUMBERLAND FARMS REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 661 PINE ST ID1: 03-WMD409           

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 800-225-9702

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:  12/12/2003 0:00:00
TIME OF INCIDENT:  1230
DATE CLOSED:  12/12/2003 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER: ROSS NAGY
REPORTED BY:  MELISSA GLIDDEN
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  CUMBERLAND FARMS
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  800-225-9702

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  NOZZLE FAILED TO SHUT OFF
PRODUCT:  GASOLINE
QUANTITY:  5
UNIT OF MEASURE:  G

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  CUMBERLAND FARMS
ADDRESS:   

  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:  802-660-8305

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:  SPILLS
ACTIONS TAKEN:  FD CONTAINED AND CLEANED UP. STORE PERSONNEL BAGGED WASTE AND PUT IN
DUMPSTER. NO DRUM ON SITE. ADVISED TO GET DRUM ON PREMISES.

COMMENTS:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 224  DIST/DIR: 0.03 SW MAP ID: 25   

NAME: CHAMPLAIN WATER DISTRICT REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: QUEEN CITY PARK RD ID1: 01-WMD122           

SOUTH BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:  4/11/2001 0:00:00
TIME OF INCIDENT:  0
DATE CLOSED:  4/20/2001 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  MOE FORCIER
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  EM MGMNT
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:   

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  TRANSFORMER FAILURE
PRODUCT:  MINERAL OIL
QUANTITY:  600
UNIT OF MEASURE:  G

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  GREEN MOUNTAIN POWER
ADDRESS:   

  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:  SPILLS
ACTIONS TAKEN:  EP AND S CALLED TO CLEAN UP

COMMENTS:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 60   DIST/DIR: 0.03 SW MAP ID: 25   

NAME: CHAMPLAIN WATER DISTRICT REV: 11/13/08
ADDRESS: 403 QUEEN CITY PARK RD ID1: VTR000011619        

SOUTH BURLINGTON VT 05403 ID2:
STATUS: VGN

CONTACT: PETER  MOREL PHONE: 8028647454

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  PETER  MOREL
403 QUEEN CITY PARK RD    
SOUTH BURLINGTON VT 05403

PHONE:  8028647454

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
  

HAZARDOUS WASTE INFORMATION:
  

Ignitable waste    
VT08    
Lead    
Trichloroethylene    
Benzene    
Tetrachloroethylene    
VT02      
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 301  DIST/DIR: 0.03 NE MAP ID: 26   

NAME: NABISCO BRANDS INC REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 40 SEARS LANE ID1: 8640145             

BURLINGTON VT 05402 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: KRAFT FOODS NORTH AMERICA INC PHONE: 

 
This site comes from the Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation Pulled Underground Storage Tanks database and may or may not be
considered a leaking underground storage tank , please review the data below for further indications of contamination.  

SITE FINDINGS:  NO CONTAMINATION FOUND
  

FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  

TYPE OF FACILITY:  INDUSTRIAL/COMMERCIAL

OWNER NAME:  KRAFT FOODS NORTH AMERICA INC  CONTACT:  RICHARD F PICO
OWNER ADDRESS:  THREE LAKES DRIVE (NF-335)

NORTHFIELD, IL  

LAND OWNER: ** UNKNOWN ***
PERMITTED TO:   
NUM OF PULLED TANKS: 1
NUM OF REMOVED TANKS: 1
NUM OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELLS:   
NUM OF VAPOR MONITORING WELLS:   

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  1
  

TANK ID:  5097  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  3000
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  1990
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1963-1
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

UST

SEARCH ID: 250  DIST/DIR: 0.03 NE MAP ID: 26   

NAME: NABISCO BRANDS INC REV: 4/15/03
ADDRESS: 40 SEARS LANE ID1: 8640145             

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: 

CONTACT: PHONE: 

  
TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  1

  
FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  
TYPE OF FACILITY:  INDUSTRIAL/COMMERCIAL

OWNER NAME:  NABISCO BRANDS INC  CONTACT:  NOT DELIVERABLE ADDRESS
OWNER ADDRESS:   

,    

  
TANK ID:  1963-1
SUBSTANCE STORED:  FUEL OIL  TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  3000
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:   
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  MONITORING:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 287  DIST/DIR: 0.03 SE MAP ID: 27   

NAME: BLODGETT SUPPLY COMPANY REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 44 LAKESIDE AVENUE ID1: 8649831             

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: BLODGETT SUPPLY COMPANY PHONE: 

 
This site comes from the Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation Pulled Underground Storage Tanks database and may or may not be
considered a leaking underground storage tank , please review the data below for further indications of contamination.  

SITE FINDINGS:  NO CONTAMINATION FOUND
  

FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  

TYPE OF FACILITY:  INDUSTRIAL/COMMERCIAL

OWNER NAME:  BLODGETT SUPPLY COMPANY  CONTACT:   
OWNER ADDRESS:  44 LAKESIDE AVENUE

BURLINGTON,  VT  

LAND OWNER: ** UNKNOWN ***
PERMITTED TO:   
NUM OF PULLED TANKS: 1
NUM OF REMOVED TANKS: 1
NUM OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELLS:   
NUM OF VAPOR MONITORING WELLS:   

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  1
  

TANK ID:  5116  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  10000
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  1992
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1946-1
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRACOR

SEARCH ID: 9    DIST/DIR: 0.04 NW MAP ID: 28   

NAME: GENERAL DYNAMICS ARMAMENT and TECH PRODUCT REV: 11/13/08
ADDRESS: 128 LAKESIDE AVE ID1: VTD002083434        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: CA

CONTACT: BRIAN   FITZGERALD PHONE: 8026576209

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  BRIAN  FITZGERALD
LAKESIDE AVE    
BURLINGTON VT 054014985

PHONE:  8026576209

  
CONTACT INFORMATION:  BRIAN  FITZGERALD

128 LAKESIDE AVE    
BURLINGTON VT 054014985

PHONE:  8026576209

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  
335999 - ALL OTHER MISCELLANEOUS ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT AND COMPONENT MANUFACTURING    
332993 - AMMUNITION (EXCEPT SMALL ARMS) MANUFACTURING    
332994 - SMALL ARMS MANUFACTURING    
332995 - OTHER ORDNANCE AND ACCESSORIES MANUFACTURING    

RAATS INFORMATION:

DOCKET NUMBER:    INITIAL DATE:  7131988
DATE RECEIVED:    AMOUNT:   
ORDER TYPE:  NOV  FACILITY:  PRIVATELY HELD FACILITY
COMMENTS:    

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  5/21/1984
TYPE:  120 - WRITTEN INFORMAL  

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  5/21/1984
TYPE:  120 - WRITTEN INFORMAL  

  
AGENCY:  X - EPA OVERSIGHT  DATE:  1/3/1985
TYPE:  820 - EPA TO STATE ADMINISTRATIVE REFERRAL

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  1/3/1985
TYPE:  310 - FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  1/3/1985

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRACOR

SEARCH ID: 9    DIST/DIR: 0.04 NW MAP ID: 28   

NAME: GENERAL DYNAMICS ARMAMENT and TECH PRODUCT REV: 11/13/08
ADDRESS: 128 LAKESIDE AVE ID1: VTD002083434        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: CA

CONTACT: BRIAN   FITZGERALD PHONE: 8026576209

TYPE:  310 - FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER
  

AGENCY:  X - EPA OVERSIGHT  DATE:  1/3/1985
TYPE:  820 - EPA TO STATE ADMINISTRATIVE REFERRAL

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  1/28/1986
TYPE:  120 - WRITTEN INFORMAL  

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  1/28/1986
TYPE:  120 - WRITTEN INFORMAL  

  
AGENCY:  X - EPA OVERSIGHT  DATE:  3/13/1986
TYPE:  120 - WRITTEN INFORMAL  

  
AGENCY:  X - EPA OVERSIGHT  DATE:  3/13/1986
TYPE:  120 - WRITTEN INFORMAL  

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  5/26/1986
TYPE:  120 - WRITTEN INFORMAL  

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  5/26/1986
TYPE:  120 - WRITTEN INFORMAL  

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  5/8/1987
TYPE:  120 - WRITTEN INFORMAL  

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  5/8/1987
TYPE:  120 - WRITTEN INFORMAL  

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  6/10/1988
TYPE:  120 - WRITTEN INFORMAL  

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  6/10/1988
TYPE:  120 - WRITTEN INFORMAL  

  
AGENCY:  X - EPA OVERSIGHT  DATE:  7/13/1988
TYPE:  120 - WRITTEN INFORMAL  

  
AGENCY:  X - EPA OVERSIGHT  DATE:  7/13/1988
TYPE:  120 - WRITTEN INFORMAL  

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  1/14/1991
TYPE:  120 - WRITTEN INFORMAL  

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  1/14/1991
TYPE:  120 - WRITTEN INFORMAL  

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  10/25/1991
TYPE:  120 - WRITTEN INFORMAL  

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  10/25/1991
TYPE:  120 - WRITTEN INFORMAL  

  

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRACOR

SEARCH ID: 9    DIST/DIR: 0.04 NW MAP ID: 28   

NAME: GENERAL DYNAMICS ARMAMENT and TECH PRODUCT REV: 11/13/08
ADDRESS: 128 LAKESIDE AVE ID1: VTD002083434        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: CA

CONTACT: BRIAN   FITZGERALD PHONE: 8026576209

AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  7/21/1993
TYPE:  120 - WRITTEN INFORMAL  

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  7/21/1993
TYPE:  120 - WRITTEN INFORMAL  

  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION NUMBER:  0001  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  5/9/1984  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:    
RESOLVED:  4/5/1985
TYPE:  TSD-OTHER REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0002  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  6/27/1984  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:    
RESOLVED:  9/13/1991
TYPE:  FORMAL ENFORCEMENT AGREEMENT

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0003  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  10/23/1984  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:    
RESOLVED:  2/1/1985
TYPE:  TSD-OTHER REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0004  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  10/23/1984  DETERMINED BY:  X - EPA OVERSIGHT
CITATION:    
RESOLVED:  2/1/1985
TYPE:  TSD-OTHER REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0005  RESPONSIBLE:  X - EPA OVERSIGHT
DETERMINED:  10/23/1984  DETERMINED BY:  X - EPA OVERSIGHT
CITATION:    
RESOLVED:  9/13/1991
TYPE:  TSD-OTHER REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0006  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  1/28/1986  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:    
RESOLVED:  2/3/1986
TYPE:  TSD-OTHER REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0007  RESPONSIBLE:  X - EPA OVERSIGHT
DETERMINED:  3/3/1986  DETERMINED BY:  X - EPA OVERSIGHT
CITATION:    
RESOLVED:  7/3/1986
TYPE:  TSD-OTHER REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0008  RESPONSIBLE:  X - EPA OVERSIGHT
DETERMINED:  3/3/1986  DETERMINED BY:  X - EPA OVERSIGHT

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRACOR

SEARCH ID: 9    DIST/DIR: 0.04 NW MAP ID: 28   

NAME: GENERAL DYNAMICS ARMAMENT and TECH PRODUCT REV: 11/13/08
ADDRESS: 128 LAKESIDE AVE ID1: VTD002083434        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: CA

CONTACT: BRIAN   FITZGERALD PHONE: 8026576209

CITATION:    
RESOLVED:  7/3/1986
TYPE:  TSD-OTHER REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0009  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  5/16/1986  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:    
RESOLVED:  9/13/1991
TYPE:  FORMAL ENFORCEMENT AGREEMENT

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0010  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  4/16/1987  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:    
RESOLVED:  7/6/1987
TYPE:  TSD-OTHER REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0011  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  4/16/1987  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:    
RESOLVED:  7/6/1987
TYPE:  TSD-OTHER REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0012  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  5/23/1988  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:    
RESOLVED:  10/10/1988
TYPE:  TSD-OTHER REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0013  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  5/23/1988  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:    
RESOLVED:  10/10/1988
TYPE:  TSD-OTHER REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0014  RESPONSIBLE:  E - EPA
DETERMINED:  5/23/1988  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:    
RESOLVED:  9/13/1991
TYPE:  GENERATOR-LAND BAN REQUIREMENTS

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0015  RESPONSIBLE:  E - EPA
DETERMINED:  5/23/1988  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:    
RESOLVED:  9/13/1991
TYPE:  TSD-LAND BAN REQUIREMENTS

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0016  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  9/26/1990  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:    
RESOLVED:  1/28/1991
TYPE:  GENERATOR-LAND BAN REQUIREMENTS

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0017  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRACOR

SEARCH ID: 9    DIST/DIR: 0.04 NW MAP ID: 28   

NAME: GENERAL DYNAMICS ARMAMENT and TECH PRODUCT REV: 11/13/08
ADDRESS: 128 LAKESIDE AVE ID1: VTD002083434        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: CA

CONTACT: BRIAN   FITZGERALD PHONE: 8026576209

DETERMINED:  9/26/1990  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:    
RESOLVED:  1/28/1991
TYPE:  TSD-LAND BAN REQUIREMENTS

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0018  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  9/26/1990  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:    
RESOLVED:  9/13/1991
TYPE:  GENERATOR-LAND BAN REQUIREMENTS

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0019  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  9/26/1990  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:    
RESOLVED:  9/13/1991
TYPE:  TSD-LAND BAN REQUIREMENTS

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0020  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  10/25/1991  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  7-309(2)(d)    
RESOLVED:  2/13/1992
TYPE:  GENERATOR-RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0021  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  10/25/1991  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  7-309(5)(c)    
RESOLVED:  2/13/1992
TYPE:  TSD-GENERAL STANDARDS

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0022  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  10/25/1991  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  7-701(2)    
RESOLVED:  2/13/1992
TYPE:  GENERATOR-MANIFEST REQUIREMENTS

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0023  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  5/20/1993  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:    
RESOLVED:  8/27/1993
TYPE:  CONTAINER MGT=SAT LITE ACCUMS/CONTAINER

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0024  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  5/20/1993  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  7-308(4)    
RESOLVED:  8/27/1993
TYPE:  TSD-CONTAINERS REQUIREMENTS

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0025  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  5/20/1993  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  7-309(1)(a)    
RESOLVED:  8/27/1993
TYPE:  TSD INSPECTION SCHEDULE and LOG

  

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRACOR

SEARCH ID: 9    DIST/DIR: 0.04 NW MAP ID: 28   

NAME: GENERAL DYNAMICS ARMAMENT and TECH PRODUCT REV: 11/13/08
ADDRESS: 128 LAKESIDE AVE ID1: VTD002083434        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: CA

CONTACT: BRIAN   FITZGERALD PHONE: 8026576209

VIOLATION NUMBER:  0026  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  5/20/1993  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  268.7(a)(1) 7-106    
RESOLVED:  8/27/1993
TYPE:  GENERATOR-LAND BAN REQUIREMENTS

  
CORRECTIVE ACTION INFORMATION

  
CA EVENT: 6/30/1989   CA050 - RFA COMPLETED

  
CA EVENT: 8/21/1991   CA075ME - CA PRIORITIZATION-MEDIUM CA PRIORITY

  
CA EVENT: 9/20/1999   CA750NO - RELEASE TO GW CONTROLLED DETERMINATION-FACILITY DOES NOT
MEET DEFINITION

  
CA EVENT: 9/20/1999   CA725YE - HUMAN EXPOSURES CONTROLLED DETERMINATION-YES,
APPLICABLE AS OF THIS DATE

  
CA EVENT: 2/14/2003   CA750YE - RELEASE TO GW CONTROLLED DETERMINATION-YES, APPLICABLE AS
OF THIS DATE

  
HAZARDOUS WASTE INFORMATION:

  
Cadmium    
The following spent non-halogenated solvents: Xylene, acetone, ethyl acetate, ethyl benzene, ethyl ether, methyl isobutyl ketone, n-butyl alcohol,
cyclohexanone, and methanol; all spent solvent mixtures/ blends containing, before use, only the above spent    
Spent cyanide plating bath solutions from electroplating operations.    
Spent stripping and cleaning bath solutions from electroplating operations in which cyanides are used in the process.    
The following spent halogenated solvents: Tetrachloroethylene, methylene chloride, trichloroethylene, 1,1,1-trichloroethane, chlorobenzene,
1,1,2-trichloro-1,2,2-trifluoroethane, ortho-dichlorobenzene, trichlorofluoromethane, and 1,1,2, trichloroethane; a    
Thiourea    
VT02    
VT03    
Reactive waste    
VT99    
MA99    
Wastewater treatment sludges from electroplating operations except from the following processes: (1) sulfuric acid anodizing of aluminum; (2) tin plating
on carbon steel; (3) zinc plating (segregated basis) on carbon steel; (4) aluminum or zinc-aluminum p    
Lead    
The following spent halogenated solvents used in degreasing: Tetrachloroethylene, trichlorethylene, methylene chloride, 1,1,1-trichloroethane, carbon
tetrachloride and chlorinated fluorocarbons; all spent solvent mixtures/blends used in degreasing contain    
Chromium    
Corrosive waste    
F017    
Methyl ethyl ketone    
Ignitable waste    
Quenching bath residues from oil baths from metal heat treating operations in which cyanides are used in the process.    
MA01    
MA95    
Methane, trichlorofluoro- (OR) Trichloromonofluoromethane   
Plating bath residues from the bottom of plating baths from electroplating operations in which cyanides are used in the process.    
F018    
VT20    
The following spent non-halogenated solvents: toluene, methyl ethyl ketone, carbon disulfide, isobutanol, pyridine, benzene, 2-ethoxyethanol, and

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRACOR

SEARCH ID: 9    DIST/DIR: 0.04 NW MAP ID: 28   

NAME: GENERAL DYNAMICS ARMAMENT and TECH PRODUCT REV: 11/13/08
ADDRESS: 128 LAKESIDE AVE ID1: VTD002083434        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: CA

CONTACT: BRIAN   FITZGERALD PHONE: 8026576209

2-nitropropane; all spent solvent mixtures/blends containing, before use, a total of ten percent or more (by         

Site Details Page - 112



Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRA

SEARCH ID: 7    DIST/DIR: 0.04 NW MAP ID: 28   

NAME: GENERAL DYNAMICS ARMAMENT SYSTEMS REV: 12/9/02
ADDRESS: 128 LAKESIDE AVE ID1: VTD002083434        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: TSD

CONTACT: PHONE: 

  
SITE INFORMATION

  
CONTACT INFORMATION:  BRIAN FITZGERALD

PR EHS SPEC
128 LAKESIDE AVE
BURLINGTON VT 054014985

PHONE:  8026576209

  
CONTACT INFORMATION:  WILLIAM ASWAD

MGR MFG ENGRG
LAKESIDE AVE
BURLINGTON VT 05401

PHONE:  8026581500

  
CONTACT INFORMATION:  BRIAN FITZGERALD

PRINCIPAL EHS
128 LAKESIDE AVE
BURLINGTON VT 054014985

PHONE:  8026576209

  
UNIVERSE NAME:

  
INCINERATOR    
SUBJECT TO CORRECTIVE ACTION    
TSDS SUBJECT TO CORRECTIVE ACT   
DF: LAND DISPOSAL FACILITY    
ST: STORAGE AND TREATMENT    
SUBJECT TO CEI   

SIC INFORMATION:  
  

3629 - MANUFACTURING - ELECTRICAL INDUSTRIAL APPARATUS, N    
3484 - MANUFACTURING - SMALL ARMS    

RAATS INFORMATION:

DOCKET NUMBER:    INITIAL DATE:  7131988
DATE RECEIVED:    AMOUNT:   
ORDER TYPE:  NOV  FACILITY:  PRIVATELY HELD FACILITY
COMMENTS:    

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRA

SEARCH ID: 7    DIST/DIR: 0.04 NW MAP ID: 28   

NAME: GENERAL DYNAMICS ARMAMENT SYSTEMS REV: 12/9/02
ADDRESS: 128 LAKESIDE AVE ID1: VTD002083434        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: TSD

CONTACT: PHONE: 

AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  21-MAY-84
TYPE:  120 - WRITTEN INFORMAL

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  28-JAN-86
TYPE:  120 - WRITTEN INFORMAL

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  21-JUL-93
TYPE:  120 - WRITTEN INFORMAL

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  26-MAY-86
TYPE:  120 - WRITTEN INFORMAL

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  08-MAY-87
TYPE:  120 - WRITTEN INFORMAL

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  10-JUN-88
TYPE:  120 - WRITTEN INFORMAL

  
AGENCY:  X - EPA OVERSIGHT  DATE:  13-JUL-88
TYPE:  120 - WRITTEN INFORMAL

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  14-JAN-91
TYPE:  120 - WRITTEN INFORMAL

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  03-JAN-85
TYPE:  310 - FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER

  
AGENCY:  X - EPA OVERSIGHT  DATE:  03-JAN-85
TYPE:  820 - EPA TO STATE ADMINISTRATIVE REFERRAL

  
AGENCY:  X - EPA OVERSIGHT  DATE:  13-MAR-86
TYPE:  120 - WRITTEN INFORMAL

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  25-OCT-91
TYPE:  120 - WRITTEN INFORMAL

  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION NUMBER:  0001  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  09-MAY-84  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:    RESOLVED:  04/05/1985
TYPE:  DOT - TSD OTHER REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT LEVEL)

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0002  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  27-JUN-84  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:    RESOLVED:  09/13/1991
TYPE:  FEA - FORMER ENFORCEMENT AGREEMENT

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0003  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  23-OCT-84  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:    RESOLVED:  02/01/1985
TYPE:  DOT - TSD OTHER REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT LEVEL)

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRA

SEARCH ID: 7    DIST/DIR: 0.04 NW MAP ID: 28   

NAME: GENERAL DYNAMICS ARMAMENT SYSTEMS REV: 12/9/02
ADDRESS: 128 LAKESIDE AVE ID1: VTD002083434        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: TSD

CONTACT: PHONE: 

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0004  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  23-OCT-84  DETERMINED BY:  X - EPA OVERSIGHT
CITATION:    RESOLVED:  02/01/1985
TYPE:  DOT - TSD OTHER REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT LEVEL)

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0005  RESPONSIBLE:  X - EPA OVERSIGHT
DETERMINED:  23-OCT-84  DETERMINED BY:  X - EPA OVERSIGHT
CITATION:    RESOLVED:  09/13/1991
TYPE:  DOT - TSD OTHER REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT LEVEL)

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0006  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  28-JAN-86  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:    RESOLVED:  02/03/1986
TYPE:  DOT - TSD OTHER REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT LEVEL)

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0007  RESPONSIBLE:  X - EPA OVERSIGHT
DETERMINED:  03-MAR-86  DETERMINED BY:  X - EPA OVERSIGHT
CITATION:    RESOLVED:  07/03/1986
TYPE:  DOT - TSD OTHER REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT LEVEL)

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0008  RESPONSIBLE:  X - EPA OVERSIGHT
DETERMINED:  03-MAR-86  DETERMINED BY:  X - EPA OVERSIGHT
CITATION:    RESOLVED:  07/03/1986
TYPE:  DOT - TSD OTHER REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT LEVEL)

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0009  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  16-MAY-86  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:    RESOLVED:  09/13/1991
TYPE:  FEA - FORMER ENFORCEMENT AGREEMENT

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0010  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  16-APR-87  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:    RESOLVED:  07/06/1987
TYPE:  DOT - TSD OTHER REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT LEVEL)

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0011  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  16-APR-87  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:    RESOLVED:  07/06/1987
TYPE:  DOT - TSD OTHER REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT LEVEL)

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0012  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  23-MAY-88  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:    RESOLVED:  10/10/1988
TYPE:  DOT - TSD OTHER REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT LEVEL)

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0013  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  23-MAY-88  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:    RESOLVED:  10/10/1988
TYPE:  DOT - TSD OTHER REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT LEVEL)

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0014  RESPONSIBLE:  E - EPA
DETERMINED:  23-MAY-88  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRA

SEARCH ID: 7    DIST/DIR: 0.04 NW MAP ID: 28   

NAME: GENERAL DYNAMICS ARMAMENT SYSTEMS REV: 12/9/02
ADDRESS: 128 LAKESIDE AVE ID1: VTD002083434        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: TSD

CONTACT: PHONE: 

CITATION:    RESOLVED:  09/13/1991
TYPE:  GLB - GENERATOR LAND BAN REQUIREMENTS

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0015  RESPONSIBLE:  E - EPA
DETERMINED:  23-MAY-88  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:    RESOLVED:  09/13/1991
TYPE:  DLB - TSD LAND BAN REQUIREMENTS

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0016  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  26-SEP-90  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:    RESOLVED:  01/28/1991
TYPE:  GLB - GENERATOR LAND BAN REQUIREMENTS

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0017  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  26-SEP-90  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:    RESOLVED:  01/28/1991
TYPE:  DLB - TSD LAND BAN REQUIREMENTS

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0018  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  26-SEP-90  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:    RESOLVED:  09/13/1991
TYPE:  GLB - GENERATOR LAND BAN REQUIREMENTS

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0019  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  26-SEP-90  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:    RESOLVED:  09/13/1991
TYPE:  DLB - TSD LAND BAN REQUIREMENTS

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0020  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  25-OCT-91  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  7-309(2)(d)  RESOLVED:  02/13/1992
TYPE:  GRR - GENERATOR RECORD KEEPING REQUIREMENTS

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0021  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  25-OCT-91  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  7-309(5)(c)  RESOLVED:  02/13/1992
TYPE:  DGS - TSD GENERAL STANDARDS

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0022  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  25-OCT-91  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  7-701(2)  RESOLVED:  02/13/1992
TYPE:  GMR - GENERATOR MANIFEST REQUIREMENTS

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0023  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  20-MAY-93  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:    RESOLVED:  08/27/1993
TYPE:  GMC

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0024  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  20-MAY-93  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  7-308(4)  RESOLVED:  08/27/1993
TYPE:  DMC - TSD CONTAINERS REQUIREMENTS

  

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRA

SEARCH ID: 7    DIST/DIR: 0.04 NW MAP ID: 28   

NAME: GENERAL DYNAMICS ARMAMENT SYSTEMS REV: 12/9/02
ADDRESS: 128 LAKESIDE AVE ID1: VTD002083434        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: TSD

CONTACT: PHONE: 

VIOLATION NUMBER:  0025  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  20-MAY-93  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  7-309(1)(a)  RESOLVED:  08/27/1993
TYPE:  DIS

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0026  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  20-MAY-93  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  268.7(a)(1) 7-106  RESOLVED:  08/27/1993
TYPE:  GLB - GENERATOR LAND BAN REQUIREMENTS
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 294  DIST/DIR: 0.04 NW MAP ID: 28   

NAME: GENERAL DYNAMICS ARMAMENT SYSTEMS REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 128 LAKESIDE AVENUE ID1: 192                 

BURLINGTON VT 05402 ID2: 770041
CHITTENDEN STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: GP BURLINGTON NORTH LLC PHONE: 401-456-5880

 
This site comes from the Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation Pulled Underground Storage Tanks database and may or may not be
considered a leaking underground storage tank , please review the data below for further indications of contamination.  

SITE FINDINGS:  CONTAMINATION FOUND ABOVE STATE STANDARD. REFERRED TO SITE MANAGEMENT
  

FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  

TYPE OF FACILITY:  INDUSTRIAL/COMMERCIAL

OWNER NAME:  GP BURLINGTON NORTH LLC  CONTACT:  ROBERT GAGLIARDI MGR PROPERTY MGMT
OWNER ADDRESS:  7 JACKSON WALKWAY

PROVIDENCE,  RI  

LAND OWNER: GP BURLINGTON NORTH LLC
PERMITTED TO: TANK OWNER
NUM OF PULLED TANKS: 10
NUM OF REMOVED TANKS: 10
NUM OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELLS:   
NUM OF VAPOR MONITORING WELLS:   

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  11
  

TANK ID:  196  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  2000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1991
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1983-1-R

  
TANK ID:  195  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  5000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1988
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1971-8-R

  
TANK ID:  199  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  12000
TANK PROTECTION:  PROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  2001
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:  INTERSTITIAL

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 294  DIST/DIR: 0.04 NW MAP ID: 28   

NAME: GENERAL DYNAMICS ARMAMENT SYSTEMS REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 128 LAKESIDE AVENUE ID1: 192                 

BURLINGTON VT 05402 ID2: 770041
CHITTENDEN STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: GP BURLINGTON NORTH LLC PHONE: 401-456-5880

TANK LABEL: 1989-1-R

  
TANK ID:  191  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  5000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1989
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: -1-4-R

  
TANK ID:  200  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  1000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1988
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: -1-9-R

  
TANK ID:  192  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  12500
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1989
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1961-6-R

  
TANK ID:  193  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  12500
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1989
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1961-7-R

  
TANK ID:  194  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  4000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1989
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1966-5-R

  

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 294  DIST/DIR: 0.04 NW MAP ID: 28   

NAME: GENERAL DYNAMICS ARMAMENT SYSTEMS REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 128 LAKESIDE AVENUE ID1: 192                 

BURLINGTON VT 05402 ID2: 770041
CHITTENDEN STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: GP BURLINGTON NORTH LLC PHONE: 401-456-5880

TANK ID:  197  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  2000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1991
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1983-2-R

  
TANK ID:  198  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  2000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1991
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1983-3-R

  
TANK ID:  190  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:   
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  2002
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: -1-11-R
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 47   DIST/DIR: 0.04 NW MAP ID: 28   

NAME: INTERSTATE TECHNOLOGY and AEROSPACE REV: 11/13/08
ADDRESS: 128 LAKESIDE AVE STE 106 ID1: VTR000510560        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: VGN

CONTACT: RAY   INGALLS PHONE: 8023830880

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  RAY  INGALLS
LAKESIDE AVE STE 106    
BURLINGTON VT 05401

PHONE:  8023830880

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  
333515 - CUTTING TOOL AND MACHINE TOOL ACCESSORY MANUFACTURING    

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
  

HAZARDOUS WASTE INFORMATION:
  

Chromium      
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 23   DIST/DIR: 0.04 NE MAP ID: 29   

NAME: FOX PRINTING REV: 11/13/08
ADDRESS: 39 KILBURN ST ID1: VTR000509497        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: VGN

CONTACT: JOHN   SCHROEDER PHONE: 8026589196

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  JOHN  SCHROEDER
KILBURN ST    
BURLINGTON VT 05401

PHONE:  8026589196

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  
32311 - PRINTING    

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION NUMBER:  0001  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  6/23/2005  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  7-912 (d)(5)(A)    
RESOLVED:   
TYPE:  CONTAINER MGT=SAT LITE ACCUMS/CONTAINER

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0002  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  6/23/2005  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  7-203 (w)(3)(A)    
RESOLVED:   
TYPE:  GENERATOR RECYCLE/RECLAIM

  
HAZARDOUS WASTE INFORMATION:

  
Tetrachloroethylene    
Trichloroethylene    
Benzene    
Ignitable waste      
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 22   DIST/DIR: 0.04 NE MAP ID: 30   

NAME: FLETCHER ALLEN H C-GIVEN HEALTH CARE REV: 6/6/06
ADDRESS: 310 PINE ST ID1: VTR000004671        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: VGN

CONTACT: JOHN   BERINO PHONE: 8028472284

 

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  JOHN  BERINO
COLCHESTER AVE    
BURLINGTON VT 05401

PHONE:  8028472284

  
CONTACT INFORMATION:  JOHN  BERINO

111 COLCHESTER AVE    
BURLINGTON VT 05401

PHONE:  8026562483

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  
621111 - OFFICES OF PHYSICIANS (EXCEPT MENTAL HEALTH SPECIALISTS)    

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
  

HAZARDOUS WASTE INFORMATION:
  

VT13    
VT07    
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 32   DIST/DIR: 0.04 NE MAP ID: 31   

NAME: SPECIALTY FILAMENTS INC REV: 11/13/08
ADDRESS: 1 HOWARD ST ID1: VTD002068500        

BURLINGTON VT 05402 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: VGN

CONTACT: RAYMOND   MAINER PHONE: 8028636333

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  RICHARD  KELLEY
PO BOX 1029    
BURLINGTON VT 054021029

PHONE:  8028636333

  
CONTACT INFORMATION:  RAYMOND  MAINER

PO BOX 1029    
BURLINGTON VT 054021029

PHONE:  8028636333

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  
325222 - NONCELLULOSIC ORGANIC FIBER MANUFACTURING    

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  2/18/1987
TYPE:  120 - WRITTEN INFORMAL  

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  2/18/1987
TYPE:  120 - WRITTEN INFORMAL  

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  6/10/1988
TYPE:  120 - WRITTEN INFORMAL  

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  6/10/1988
TYPE:  120 - WRITTEN INFORMAL  

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  3/2/1990
TYPE:  120 - WRITTEN INFORMAL  

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  3/2/1990
TYPE:  120 - WRITTEN INFORMAL  

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  3/19/1992
TYPE:  120 - WRITTEN INFORMAL  

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  3/19/1992
TYPE:  120 - WRITTEN INFORMAL  

  

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 32   DIST/DIR: 0.04 NE MAP ID: 31   

NAME: SPECIALTY FILAMENTS INC REV: 11/13/08
ADDRESS: 1 HOWARD ST ID1: VTD002068500        

BURLINGTON VT 05402 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: VGN

CONTACT: RAYMOND   MAINER PHONE: 8028636333

AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  12/20/1994
TYPE:  120 - WRITTEN INFORMAL  

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  12/20/1994
TYPE:  120 - WRITTEN INFORMAL  

  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION NUMBER:  0001  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  2/10/1987  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:    
RESOLVED:  5/26/1987
TYPE:  GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0002  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  5/23/1988  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:    
RESOLVED:  7/15/1988
TYPE:  GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0003  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  2/16/1990  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:    
RESOLVED:  4/16/1990
TYPE:  GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0004  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  2/18/1992  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  7-309( 4)(e)    
RESOLVED:  6/3/1992
TYPE:  PERSONNEL TRAINING RECORDS

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0005  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  2/18/1992  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  7-309(7)    
RESOLVED:  6/3/1992
TYPE:  PREPARDNESS AND PREVENTION

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0006  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  9/29/1994  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  7-308(4)    
RESOLVED:  1/6/1995
TYPE:  CONTAINER MGT=SAT LITE ACCUMS/CONTAINER

  
HAZARDOUS WASTE INFORMATION:

  
Ignitable waste    
The following spent non-halogenated solvents: Xylene, acetone, ethyl acetate, ethyl benzene, ethyl ether, methyl isobutyl ketone, n-butyl alcohol,
cyclohexanone, and methanol; all spent solvent mixtures/ blends containing, before use, only the above spent    
VT03    
D000    
VT02    

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 32   DIST/DIR: 0.04 NE MAP ID: 31   

NAME: SPECIALTY FILAMENTS INC REV: 11/13/08
ADDRESS: 1 HOWARD ST ID1: VTD002068500        

BURLINGTON VT 05402 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: VGN

CONTACT: RAYMOND   MAINER PHONE: 8028636333

Pyridine   
Mercury (OR)    
Tetrachloroethylene      
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 175  DIST/DIR: 0.04 SE MAP ID: 32   

NAME: BROWN AUTO SERVICE REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 660 PINE ST ID1: 98-WMD342           

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 864-5311

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:   
TIME OF INCIDENT:  0
DATE CLOSED:  9/8/1998 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  BOB PATNODE
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  BURL F D
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  864-5311

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  EXTINGUISHER WATER DISPOSAL
PRODUCT:  EXTINGUISHER WATER FROM TI
QUANTITY:  5000
UNIT OF MEASURE:  G

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  A BROWN
ADDRESS:   

  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:  SPILLS
ACTIONS TAKEN:  ADVICE GIVEN

COMMENTS:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 49   DIST/DIR: 0.04 SE MAP ID: 32   

NAME: POMERLEAU FORMER A BROWN AUTO SITE REV: 11/13/08
ADDRESS: 660 PINE ST ID1: VTR000013383        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: VGN

CONTACT: STEVE  PLOESSER PHONE: 8028638210

  
CONTACT INFORMATION:   

STEVE  PLOESSER
8028638210

 
  

UNIVERSE INFORMATION:
  

GOVERNMENT PERFORMANCE AND RESULTS ACT (GPRA)
GPRA CA BASELINE UNIVERSE: NO
GPRA CA 2008: NO

SUBJECT TO CORRECTIVE ACTION (SUBJCA)
SUBJCA: NO
SUBJCA TSD 3004: NO
SUBJCA NON TSD: NO
SUBJCA TSD DISCRETION: NO

PERMIT WORKLOAD: -----
CLOSURE WORKLOAD: -----
POST CLOSURE WORKLOAD: -----

PERMITTING /CLOSURE/POST-CLOSURE PROGRESS: -----
CORRECTIVE ACTION WORKLOAD: NO
GENERATOR STATUS: CEG
TRANSPORTER: NO
UNIVERSAL WASTE: NO
RECYCLER: NO
USED OIL: NO
IMPORTER: UNKNOWN
MIXED WASTE GENERATOR: UNKNOWN
ONSITE BURNER EXEMPT: UNKNOWN
FURNACE EXEMPTION: UNKNOWN
UNDERGROUND INJECTION: NO

NAIC 1:  
NAIC 2:  
NAIC 3:  
NAIC 4:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 302  DIST/DIR: 0.05 SE MAP ID: 33   

NAME: NORTHLAND PETROLEUM REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 189 LAKESIDE AVENUE ID1: 8649819             

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2: 941679
CHITTENDEN STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: NORTHLAND PETROLEUM INC PHONE: 802-864-9819

 
This site comes from the Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation Pulled Underground Storage Tanks database and may or may not be
considered a leaking underground storage tank , please review the data below for further indications of contamination.  

SITE FINDINGS:  CONTAMINATION FOUND ABOVE STATE STANDARD. REFERRED TO SITE MANAGEMENT
  

FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  

TYPE OF FACILITY:  BULK

OWNER NAME:  NORTHLAND PETROLEUM INC  CONTACT:  JOHN HALLIHAN, MANAGER
OWNER ADDRESS:  189 LAKESIDE AVENUE

BURLINGTON,  VT  

LAND OWNER: ** UNKNOWN ***
PERMITTED TO: TANK OWNER
NUM OF PULLED TANKS: 3
NUM OF REMOVED TANKS: 3
NUM OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELLS: 2
NUM OF VAPOR MONITORING WELLS:   

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  3
  

TANK ID:  5113  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  1974
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  1994
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1982-3

  
TANK ID:  5115  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  20000
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  1994
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1971-2

  
TANK ID:  5114  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  20000
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  1994
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   

- Continued on next page -

Site Details Page - 129



Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 302  DIST/DIR: 0.05 SE MAP ID: 33   

NAME: NORTHLAND PETROLEUM REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 189 LAKESIDE AVENUE ID1: 8649819             

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2: 941679
CHITTENDEN STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: NORTHLAND PETROLEUM INC PHONE: 802-864-9819

TANK LABEL: 1971-1
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

STATE

SEARCH ID: 107  DIST/DIR: 0.05 SW MAP ID: 34   

NAME: SALVATION ARMY REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 64 MAIN ST ID1: 992711              

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: ACTIVE

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
SITE INFORMATION

PRIORITY:  THREATENED SENSITIVE RECEPTOR (30 >= VT SITE PRIORITY SCORE <= 60)
PROJECT STATUS:  UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK REMOVED. CONTAMINATION FOUND. INVESTIGATION
COMPLETED. EVALUATING FOR SMAC DESIGNATION.
DATE OF SITE DISCOVERY:  10/15/1999 0:00:00
DATE OF SITE CLOSURE:   
SOURCE: UST-HEATING OIL,   

OWNER INFORMATION:  

OWNER:  SALVATION ARMY
OWNER ADDRESS:  64 MAIN ST

BURLINGTON  VT 05401

  

Site Details Page - 131



Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 158  DIST/DIR: 0.05 SW MAP ID: 34   

NAME: SALVATION ARMY REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 64 MAIN ST ID1: 99-WMD357           

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 654-8663

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:  10/9/1999 0:00:00
TIME OF INCIDENT:  0
DATE CLOSED:  10/15/1999 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  JOHN DIEGO
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  TWIN STATE
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  654-8663

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  SPILL DURING TANK PULL
PRODUCT:  2
QUANTITY:   
UNIT OF MEASURE:   

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:   
ADDRESS:   

  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:  UST PROGRAM
ACTIONS TAKEN:  1 YD OF SOIL SEGREGATED

COMMENTS:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 277  DIST/DIR: 0.05 SW MAP ID: 34   

NAME: SALVATION ARMY REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 64 MAIN STREET ID1: 5552520             

BURLINGTON VT ID2: 992711
CHITTENDEN STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: SALVATION ARMY PHONE: 

 
This site comes from the Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation Pulled Underground Storage Tanks database and may or may not be
considered a leaking underground storage tank , please review the data below for further indications of contamination.  

SITE FINDINGS:  CONTAMINATION FOUND ABOVE STATE STANDARD. REFERRED TO SITE MANAGEMENT
  

FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  

TYPE OF FACILITY:  INSTITUTIONAL

OWNER NAME:  SALVATION ARMY  CONTACT:  CAPT. JAMES FLETCHER
OWNER ADDRESS:  64 MAIN STREET

BURLINGTON,  VT  

LAND OWNER: ** UNKNOWN ***
PERMITTED TO:   
NUM OF PULLED TANKS: 1
NUM OF REMOVED TANKS: 1
NUM OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELLS:   
NUM OF VAPOR MONITORING WELLS:   

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  1
  

TANK ID:  3955  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  1000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1999
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: -1-1-R
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 303  DIST/DIR: 0.05 NE MAP ID: 35   

NAME: ROSSETTI BROTHERS/CASELLA WASTE MGMT REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 175 LAKESIDE AVENUE ID1: 435                 

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2: 911069
CHITTENDEN STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: ROSSETTI BROTHERS PHONE: 

 
This site comes from the Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation Pulled Underground Storage Tanks database and may or may not be
considered a leaking underground storage tank , please review the data below for further indications of contamination.  

SITE FINDINGS:  CONTAMINATION FOUND ABOVE STATE STANDARD. REFERRED TO SITE MANAGEMENT
  

FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  

TYPE OF FACILITY:  INDUSTRIAL/COMMERCIAL

OWNER NAME:  ROSSETTI BROTHERS INC  CONTACT:   
OWNER ADDRESS:  175 LAKESIDE AVENUE

BURLINGTON,  VT  

LAND OWNER: ** UNKNOWN ***
PERMITTED TO: TANK OWNER
NUM OF PULLED TANKS: 3
NUM OF REMOVED TANKS: 3
NUM OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELLS:   
NUM OF VAPOR MONITORING WELLS:   

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  3
  

TANK ID:  398  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  10000
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  1991
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1976-1

  
TANK ID:  399  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  5000
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  1991
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1976-2

  
TANK ID:  400  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  4000
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  1991
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 303  DIST/DIR: 0.05 NE MAP ID: 35   

NAME: ROSSETTI BROTHERS/CASELLA WASTE MGMT REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 175 LAKESIDE AVENUE ID1: 435                 

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2: 911069
CHITTENDEN STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: ROSSETTI BROTHERS PHONE: 

TANK LABEL: 1976-3
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

STATE

SEARCH ID: 124  DIST/DIR: 0.05 NE MAP ID: 35   

NAME: ROSETTI PROPERTY REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 175 LAKESIDE AVENUE ID1: 911069              

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: ACTIVE

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
SITE INFORMATION

PRIORITY:  NO SENSITIVE RECEPTOR IMPACT (VT SITE PRIORITY SCORE<30)
PROJECT STATUS:  SEMI-ANNUAL GROUNDWATER MONITORING. GWES EXCEEDED IN SEVERAL WELLS. NO
APPARENT IMPACT TO IDENTIFIED RECEPTORS. NO DETECTION OF LEAD SCAVENERS EDB AND 1,2-DCA.  NEXT ROUND OF SITE
MONITORING -- DECEMBER  2008.
DATE OF SITE DISCOVERY:  11/1/1994 0:00:00
DATE OF SITE CLOSURE:   
SOURCE: WASTE OIL,   

OWNER INFORMATION:  

OWNER:  CASSELLA WASTE MGMNT
OWNER ADDRESS:  3 PITKIN COURT

MONTPELIER  VT 05602
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 214  DIST/DIR: 0.05 NE MAP ID: 35   

NAME: QUEEN CITY PRINTERS REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 175 LAKESIDE ID1: 96-WMD283           

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 864-4566

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:   
TIME OF INCIDENT:   
DATE CLOSED:  9/20/1996 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  ALAN SHILLHAMMER
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  QUEEN CITY PRINTERS
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  864-4566

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  SPILL FROM ABOVE GROUND TANK
PRODUCT:  USED OIL
QUANTITY:   
UNIT OF MEASURE:   

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  CASELLAS
ADDRESS:   

  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:  SPILLS
ACTIONS TAKEN:  G URICH TO CHECK ON. INSTRUCTED RP TO CLEAN UP and ASSESS.

COMMENTS:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

STATE

SEARCH ID: 125  DIST/DIR: 0.05 NE MAP ID: 35   

NAME: ROSSETTI REAL ESTATE REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 175 LAKESIDE AVE ID1: 941679              

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
SITE INFORMATION

PRIORITY:  SITES MANAGEMENT ACTIVITY COMPLETED
PROJECT STATUS:  SITE INVEST COMPLETE, NO IMPACT TO SOILS OR GW FROM UST S
DATE OF SITE DISCOVERY:  12/1/1994 0:00:00
DATE OF SITE CLOSURE:  9/1/1995 0:00:00
SOURCE: UST-GASOLINE,     

OWNER INFORMATION:  

OWNER:  ROSSETTI REAL ESTATE
OWNER ADDRESS:  175 LAKESIDE AVE

BURLINGTON  VT 05401
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 296  DIST/DIR: 0.05 SE MAP ID: 36   

NAME: GOSS TIRE, INC. REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: PINE STREET ID1: 9990395             

BURLINGTON VT 05406 ID2:
STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: GOSS TIRE INC PHONE: 802-658-0126

 
This site comes from the Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation Pulled Underground Storage Tanks database and may or may not be
considered a leaking underground storage tank , please review the data below for further indications of contamination.  

SITE FINDINGS:  NO CONTAMINATION FOUND
  

FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  

TYPE OF FACILITY:  INDUSTRIAL/COMMERICAL

OWNER NAME:  GOSS TIRE INC  CONTACT:  TERRY SHEEHAN
OWNER ADDRESS:  PO BOX 4206

BURLINGTON,  VT  

LAND OWNER: ** UNKNOWN ***
PERMITTED TO:   
NUM OF PULLED TANKS: 2
NUM OF REMOVED TANKS: 2
NUM OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELLS:   
NUM OF VAPOR MONITORING WELLS:   

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  2
  

TANK ID:  6011  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  1000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1993
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: -1-1

  
TANK ID:  6012  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  2000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1993
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: -1-26
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 46   DIST/DIR: 0.06 NE MAP ID: 37   

NAME: GREERS DRY CLEANING REV: 11/13/08
ADDRESS: 27 SEARS LN ID1: VT5000000927        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
STATUS: SGN

CONTACT: DAN  POPLAWSKI PHONE: 8028647381

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  MARTIN FITZPATRICK
27 SEARS LN    
BURLINGTON VT 05401

PHONE:  8028645754

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
  

HAZARDOUS WASTE INFORMATION:
  

Tetrachloroethylene    
Lead    
Ignitable waste    
Benzene      
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

STATE

SEARCH ID: 127  DIST/DIR: 0.06 NE MAP ID: 37   

NAME: TAMARACK AUTOMOTIVE REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 53 SEARS LANE ID1: 941740              

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: ACTIVE

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
SITE INFORMATION

PRIORITY:  NO SENSITIVE RECEPTOR IMPACT (VT SITE PRIORITY SCORE<30)
PROJECT STATUS:  ONGOING SEMI-ANNUAL MONITORING. VT GWES EXCEEDED IN ONSITE WELL. STABLE TO
DECLINING CONCENTRATIONS.  NO KNOWN RECEPTORS IMPACTED.  NEXT ROUND MARCH 2009.
DATE OF SITE DISCOVERY:  1/1/1995 0:00:00
DATE OF SITE CLOSURE:   
SOURCE: WASTE OIL, UST-HEATING OIL,   

OWNER INFORMATION:  

OWNER:  ESTATE OF HARRIET FITZPATRICK
OWNER ADDRESS:  33 STERLING PLACE

BURLINGTON  VT 05401
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

STATE

SEARCH ID: 96   DIST/DIR: 0.06 NE MAP ID: 38   

NAME: FORMER KILBURN and GATES INDUSTRIES REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 20 KILBURN ST ID1: 20033138            

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: ACTIVE

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
SITE INFORMATION

PRIORITY:  THREATENED SENSITIVE RECEPTOR (30 >= VT SITE PRIORITY SCORE <= 60)
PROJECT STATUS:  UST REMOVED. CONTAM FOUND. INVESTIGATION UNDERWAY, POTENTIAL MIGRATION
ONTO SITE FROM 90-0594. DUNCAN AUTO
DATE OF SITE DISCOVERY:  6/9/2003 0:00:00
DATE OF SITE CLOSURE:   
SOURCE: UST-HEATING OIL,   

OWNER INFORMATION:  

OWNER:  J. GRAHAM GOLDSMITH ARCHITECTS
OWNER ADDRESS:  7 KILBURN ST

BURLINGTON  VT 05401
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

UST

SEARCH ID: 241  DIST/DIR: 0.06 NE MAP ID: 38   

NAME: KILBURN AND GATES INDUSTRIES REV: 11/3/03
ADDRESS: 20 KILBURN AND 305 ST PAUL STREET ID1: 1456                

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: 

CONTACT: PHONE: 

  
TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  3

  
FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  
TYPE OF FACILITY:  INDUSTRIAL/COMMERCIAL

OWNER NAME:  KILBURN and GATES INDUSTRIES  LLC  CONTACT:  J GRAHAM GOLDSMITH
OWNER ADDRESS:  7 KILBURN STREET

BURLINGTON,  VT 05401

  
TANK ID:  1976-1-R
SUBSTANCE STORED:  GASOLINE  TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  6000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1988
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    MONITORING:   

  
TANK ID:  1979-2-R
SUBSTANCE STORED:  FUEL OIL  TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  2000
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  2003
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  MONITORING:   

  
TANK ID:  1983-1
SUBSTANCE STORED:  FUEL OIL  TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  10000
TANK PROTECTION:  FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC  YEAR REMOVED:   
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  MONITORING:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 48   DIST/DIR: 0.06 SE MAP ID: 39   

NAME: NORTHERN TOYOTALIFT INC REV: 11/13/08
ADDRESS: 683 PINE ST ID1: VTR000508747        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: VGN

CONTACT: TJ   LASH PHONE: 8026580133

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  TJ  LASH
PINE ST    
BURLINGTON VT 05401

PHONE:  8026580133

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  
81131 - COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT (EXCEPT AUTOMOTIVE AND ELECTRONIC) REPAIR AND
MAINTENANCE    

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
  

HAZARDOUS WASTE INFORMATION:
  

Trichloroethylene    
VT02    
Ignitable waste    
Benzene    
Tetrachloroethylene      
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 290  DIST/DIR: 0.07 SE MAP ID: 40   

NAME: C and L REALTY CO. OR EMPIRE CORP REV:
ADDRESS: 676 PINE STREET ID1: 258                 

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
STATUS: 

CONTACT: PHONE: 

  
REPORT DATE:    FED REG:    
MATERIAL:    NUMBER OF TANKS:  1  
LOW CAPACITY:    HIGH CAPACITY:    
PRODUCT:    

TANK REMOVED:  Y   UNCONTROLLED RELEASE:    EMERGENCY:    
TANK RELEASE:    PIPING RELEASE:    OVERFILL RELEASE:    

REMEDIATION:    COMPLETE:    
REFERRED:   
COMMENT:  INDUSTRIAL/COMMERCIAL  

YEAR PULLED: 1989  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 289  DIST/DIR: 0.07 SE MAP ID: 40   

NAME: C and L REALTY CO. OR EMPIRE CORP REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 676 PINE STREET ID1: 1110258             

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: CandL REALTY COMPANY PHONE: 

 
This site comes from the Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation Pulled Underground Storage Tanks database and may or may not be
considered a leaking underground storage tank , please review the data below for further indications of contamination.  

SITE FINDINGS:  CONTAMINATION FOUND BELOW STATE STANDARD, <20 PPM GAS OR 10 PPM DIESEL/HEATING OIL  2
  

FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  

TYPE OF FACILITY:  INDUSTRIAL/COMMERCIAL

OWNER NAME:  CandL REALTY COMPANY  CONTACT:   
OWNER ADDRESS:  676 PINE STREET

BURLINGTON,  VT  

LAND OWNER: ** UNKNOWN ***
PERMITTED TO:   
NUM OF PULLED TANKS: 1
NUM OF REMOVED TANKS: 1
NUM OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELLS:   
NUM OF VAPOR MONITORING WELLS:   

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  1
  

TANK ID:  2364  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  2250
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1989
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: -1-1
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

FED IC / EC

SEARCH ID: 325  DIST/DIR: 0.07 SW MAP ID: 41   

NAME: 151/157 CHAMPLAIN STREET REV: 10/1/08
ADDRESS: 151/157 CHAMPLAIN STREET ID1: 54177318-26         

BURLINGTON VT ID2: 12980
STATUS: EPA BROWNFIELD

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
SITE INFORMATION:

  
RECIPIENT NAME: BURLINGTON, CITY OF
GRANT PROJ NAME: BURLINGTON, VT
CURRENT USE:  
FUTURE USE:  
PAST USAGE TYPE:  
FUTURE USAGE TYPE:  
START DATE: 3/31/2003
COMPLETION DATE: 3/31/2003
CLEANUP REQUIRED:  
ACCOMP TYPE: PHASE I ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT
ACCOMP AMOUNT(ACRES):  

  
PROPERTY ID: 12980  PROPRETY SIZE:  
PARCEL NUMBER:  

CURRENT OWNER:   OWNER ENTITY:  

CONTAMINATION FOUND

PETROLEUM PROD:   CONTROLLED SUB:  
ASBESTOS:   PCBS:  
VOCS:   LEAD:  
OTHER METALS:   PAHS:  
OTHER:   NONE:  
UNKNOWN:  

  
MEDIA FOUND

SOIL:   AIR:  
SURFACE WATER:   GROUND WATER:  
DRINKING WATER:   SEDIMENTS:  

  
CONTAMINANTS CLEANED UP

PETROLEUM:   CONTROLLED SUB:  
ASBESTOS:   PCB:  
VOC:   LEAD:  
OTHER METAL:   PAHS:  
OTHER:   UNKNOWN:  
NONE:  

  
MEDIA CLEANED UP

SOIL:   AIR:  
SURFACE WATER:   GROUND WATER:  
DRINKING WATER:   SEDIMENTS:  
UNKNOWN:   NONE:  

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

FED IC / EC

SEARCH ID: 325  DIST/DIR: 0.07 SW MAP ID: 41   

NAME: 151/157 CHAMPLAIN STREET REV: 10/1/08
ADDRESS: 151/157 CHAMPLAIN STREET ID1: 54177318-26         

BURLINGTON VT ID2: 12980
STATUS: EPA BROWNFIELD

CONTACT: PHONE: 

STATE/TRIBAL PROG ID:  
STATE/TRIBE PROG ENROLL:  
NOT ENROLLED:  
NFA ISSUE DATE:  

IC REQUIRED:  
IC IN PLACE: U
IC IN PLACE DATE:  
PROPRIETARY CONTROLS:  
GOVERNMENTAL CONTROLS:  

ENFORCE PERM TOOLS:  
INFORM DEVICES:  
IC DATA ADDRESS:  
PHOTO AVAIL:  
VIDEO AVAIL:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

FED IC / EC

SEARCH ID: 323  DIST/DIR: 0.07 SW MAP ID: 41   

NAME: 151 SOUTH CHAMPLAIN REV: 10/1/08
ADDRESS: 151 SOUTH CHAMPLAIN STREET ID1: 34021               

BURLINGTON VT 5401 ID2: 34021
CHITTENDEN STATUS: EPA BROWNFIELD

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
SITE INFORMATION:

  
RECIPIENT NAME: VERMONT DEC
GRANT PROJ NAME: VERMONT DEC (ST05)
CURRENT USE:  
FUTURE USE:  
PAST USAGE TYPE:  
FUTURE USAGE TYPE:  
START DATE: 10/12/2004
COMPLETION DATE: 10/12/2004
CLEANUP REQUIRED: U
ACCOMP TYPE: PHASE II ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT
ACCOMP AMOUNT(ACRES):  

  
PROPERTY ID: 34021  PROPRETY SIZE: 0
PARCEL NUMBER:  

CURRENT OWNER: CLARK HINSDALE JR  OWNER ENTITY: PRIVATE

CONTAMINATION FOUND

PETROLEUM PROD:   CONTROLLED SUB:  
ASBESTOS:   PCBS:  
VOCS: x  LEAD:  
OTHER METALS:   PAHS:  
OTHER:   NONE:  
UNKNOWN:  

  
MEDIA FOUND

SOIL: x  AIR:  
SURFACE WATER:   GROUND WATER: x
DRINKING WATER:   SEDIMENTS:  

  
CONTAMINANTS CLEANED UP

PETROLEUM:   CONTROLLED SUB:  
ASBESTOS:   PCB:  
VOC:   LEAD:  
OTHER METAL:   PAHS:  
OTHER:   UNKNOWN:  
NONE:  

  
MEDIA CLEANED UP

SOIL: x  AIR:  
SURFACE WATER:   GROUND WATER:  
DRINKING WATER:   SEDIMENTS:  
UNKNOWN:   NONE:  

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

FED IC / EC

SEARCH ID: 323  DIST/DIR: 0.07 SW MAP ID: 41   

NAME: 151 SOUTH CHAMPLAIN REV: 10/1/08
ADDRESS: 151 SOUTH CHAMPLAIN STREET ID1: 34021               

BURLINGTON VT 5401 ID2: 34021
CHITTENDEN STATUS: EPA BROWNFIELD

CONTACT: PHONE: 

STATE/TRIBAL PROG ID:  
STATE/TRIBE PROG ENROLL:  
NOT ENROLLED:  
NFA ISSUE DATE:  

IC REQUIRED: U
IC IN PLACE: U
IC IN PLACE DATE:  
PROPRIETARY CONTROLS:  
GOVERNMENTAL CONTROLS:  

ENFORCE PERM TOOLS:  
INFORM DEVICES:  
IC DATA ADDRESS:  
PHOTO AVAIL: Y
VIDEO AVAIL:  

  
PROPERTY DESC/ FORMER USE: The property consists of two seperate buildings, one dedicated to
automotive maintenance, and another used as residential housing.
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

STATE

SEARCH ID: 87   DIST/DIR: 0.07 SW MAP ID: 41   

NAME: 157 SOUTH CHAMPLAIN STREET REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 157 SOUTH CHAMPLAIN ST ID1: 972211              

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CALEDONIA STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
SITE INFORMATION

PRIORITY:  SITES MANAGEMENT ACTIVITY COMPLETED
PROJECT STATUS:  INITIAL INVESTIGATION COMPLETED.  REMOVAL OF PART OF BUILDING AND EXCAVATION
COMPLETED.  SITE SAMCED FEBRUARY 2000.
DATE OF SITE DISCOVERY:  2/1/1997 0:00:00
DATE OF SITE CLOSURE:  2/2/2000 0:00:00
SOURCE: WASTE OIL, SPILL,   

OWNER INFORMATION:  

OWNER:  DAVIS COMPANY
OWNER ADDRESS:  431 PINE ST

BURLINGTON  VT 05401
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

STATE

SEARCH ID: 85   DIST/DIR: 0.07 SW MAP ID: 41   

NAME: 151 SOUTH CHAMPLAIN ST.  - BLINN HOUSE REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 151 SOUTH CHAMPLAIN ST. ID1: 20033098            

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: ACTIVE

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
SITE INFORMATION

PRIORITY:  NO SENSITIVE RECEPTOR IMPACT (VT SITE PRIORITY SCORE<30)
PROJECT STATUS:  CAP APPROVED 4/21/03 TO PROTECT BUILDINGS FROM CONTAMINANT VAPOR  
INFILTRATION.  NO GROUNDWATER DELINEATION YET.  TBA CONDUCTED 2005.  SUBSEQUENT AIR QUALITY MONITORING
SUBMITTED MAY 16, 2006.  AWAITING CONSENSUS ON INSTITUTIONAL CONTROLS NOT YET IN PLACE.
DATE OF SITE DISCOVERY:   
DATE OF SITE CLOSURE:   
SOURCE: NON-PETROLEUM,     

OWNER INFORMATION:  

OWNER:  CLARK HINSDALE JR.
OWNER ADDRESS:  294 NO. WINOOSKI AVE

BURLINGTON  VT 05401

  

Site Details Page - 152



Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

FED IC / EC

SEARCH ID: 324  DIST/DIR: 0.07 SW MAP ID: 41   

NAME: 151 SOUTH CHAMPLAIN REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 151 SOUTH CHAMPLAIN STREET ID1: 69598475-34021      

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2: 34021
CHITTENDEN STATUS: EPA BROWNFIELD

CONTACT: PHONE: 

  
SITE INFORMATION:

  
RECIPIENT NAME: VERMONT DEC
GRANT PROJ NAME: VERMONT DEC (ST05)
CURRENT USE:  
FUTURE USE:  
PAST USAGE TYPE:  
FUTURE USAGE TYPE:  
START DATE: 10/12/2004
COMPLETION DATE: 10/12/2004
CLEANUP REQUIRED: U
ACCOMP TYPE: PHASE II ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT
ACCOMP AMOUNT(ACRES):  

  
PROPERTY ID: 34021  PROPRETY SIZE: 0
PARCEL NUMBER:  

CURRENT OWNER: CLARK HINSDALE JR  OWNER ENTITY: PRIVATE

CONTAMINATION FOUND

PETROLEUM PROD:   CONTROLLED SUB:  
ASBESTOS:   PCBS:  
VOCS: x  LEAD:  
OTHER METALS:   PAHS:  
OTHER:   NONE:  
UNKNOWN:  

  
MEDIA FOUND

SOIL: x  AIR:  
SURFACE WATER:   GROUND WATER: x
DRINKING WATER:   SEDIMENTS:  

  
CONTAMINANTS CLEANED UP

PETROLEUM:   CONTROLLED SUB:  
ASBESTOS:   PCB:  
VOC:   LEAD:  
OTHER METAL:   PAHS:  
OTHER:   UNKNOWN:  
NONE:  

  
MEDIA CLEANED UP

SOIL: x  AIR:  
SURFACE WATER:   GROUND WATER:  
DRINKING WATER:   SEDIMENTS:  
UNKNOWN:   NONE:  

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

FED IC / EC

SEARCH ID: 324  DIST/DIR: 0.07 SW MAP ID: 41   

NAME: 151 SOUTH CHAMPLAIN REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 151 SOUTH CHAMPLAIN STREET ID1: 69598475-34021      

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2: 34021
CHITTENDEN STATUS: EPA BROWNFIELD

CONTACT: PHONE: 

STATE/TRIBAL PROG ID:  
STATE/TRIBE PROG ENROLL:  
NOT ENROLLED:  
NFA ISSUE DATE:  

IC REQUIRED: U
IC IN PLACE: U
IC IN PLACE DATE:  
PROPRIETARY CONTROLS:  
GOVERNMENTAL CONTROLS:  

ENFORCE PERM TOOLS:  
INFORM DEVICES:  
IC DATA ADDRESS:  
PHOTO AVAIL: Y
VIDEO AVAIL:  

  
PROPERTY DESC/ FORMER USE: The property consists of two seperate buildings, one dedicated to
automotive maintenance, and another used as residential housing.
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

BROWNFIELD

SEARCH ID: 321  DIST/DIR: 0.07 SW MAP ID: 41   

NAME: 151 SOUTH CHAMPLAIN ST. - BLINNHOUSE REV: 10/28/08
ADDRESS: 151 SOUTH CHAMPLAIN ST. ID1: 20033098            

BURLINGTON VT ID2: 20033098
CHITTENDEN STATUS: ACTIVE

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
SITE INFORMATION

STATUS: ACTIVE
INST CONTROL: OTHER
CONTAMINATION CONCERN: chlorinated solvents in groundwater  and soil

  

BROWNFIELD

SEARCH ID: 320  DIST/DIR: 0.07 SW MAP ID: 41   

NAME: 151 SOUTH CHAMPLAIN ST REV: 04/03/07
ADDRESS: 151 SOUTH CHAMPLAIN ST ID1: VTBF-003            

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2: 2003-3098
STATUS: ACTIVE

CONTACT: HUGO MARTINEZ CAZON PHONE: 

 
ARCHIVED INFORMATION

ADMITTED TO RCPP: NO
EPA BROWNFIELD: YES
ACREAGE: 0.289
CONTAMINANTS/AFFECTED MEDIA: CHLORINATED SOLVENTS IN GROUNDWATER AND SOIL
RESPONSE ACTIONS ANTICIPATED: INDOOR AIR CORRECTIVE ACTION PLAN UNDER REVIEW JAN 2007
RESPONSE ACTIONS COMPLETED:   
TYPE OF CLEANUP:  
INSTITUTIONAL CONTROLS:  
PROJECT MANAGER: HUGO MARTINEZ CAZON
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 14   DIST/DIR: 0.07 SW MAP ID: 41   

NAME: BETTER BUS and BUG REV: 11/13/08
ADDRESS: 151 S CHAMPLAIN ST ID1: VTR000510248        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: VGN

CONTACT: NOAH   CROWTHER PHONE: 8028627427

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  NOAH  CROWTHER
S CHAMPLAIN ST    
BURLINGTON VT 05401

PHONE:  8028627427

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  
81111 - AUTOMOTIVE MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE    

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
  

HAZARDOUS WASTE INFORMATION:
  

Ignitable waste    
Benzene    
VT02      
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

STATE

SEARCH ID: 88   DIST/DIR: 0.07 SW MAP ID: 42   

NAME: 266 CHAMPLAIN ST REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 266 CHAMPLAIN ST ID1: 20002827            

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: ACTIVE

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
SITE INFORMATION

PRIORITY:  NO SENSITIVE RECEPTOR IMPACT (VT SITE PRIORITY SCORE<30)
PROJECT STATUS:  CONTAM FOUND FROM FORMER UST. SITE INVEST COMPLETE, BIENNIAL MONITOR
DATE OF SITE DISCOVERY:  10/4/2000 0:00:00
DATE OF SITE CLOSURE:   
SOURCE: UST-HEATING OIL,   

OWNER INFORMATION:  

OWNER:  DAVID BIRMINGHAM
OWNER ADDRESS:  351 SHELBURNE RD

BURLINGTON  VT 054016
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 160  DIST/DIR: 0.07 SW MAP ID: 43   

NAME: STEVE SHORTSLEEVE RESIDENCE REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 39 KING ST ID1: 98-WMD280           

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:   
TIME OF INCIDENT:  0
DATE CLOSED:  7/22/1998 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  LEONARD COLEMAN
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:   
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:   

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  ABANDONED DRUMS BEHIND BUILDING
PRODUCT:  2 DRUMS FOUND
QUANTITY:   
UNIT OF MEASURE:   

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:   
ADDRESS:   

  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:  SPILLS
ACTIONS TAKEN:  T CROPLEY TO SITE. DRUMS APPEAR TO CONTAIN WATER. DISPOSED IN TRASH.

COMMENTS:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 172  DIST/DIR: 0.07 NW MAP ID: 44   

NAME: REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 101 COLLEGE ST ID1: 05-WMD023           

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:  1/30/2005 0:00:00
TIME OF INCIDENT:  1700
DATE CLOSED:  1/31/2005 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER: ROB SCHELL
REPORTED BY:  JENNIFER PHILLIPS
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:   
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:   

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  ELECTRICAL SHOCK ON SIDEWALK
PRODUCT:   
QUANTITY:   
UNIT OF MEASURE:   

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:   
ADDRESS:   

  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:  SPILLS
ACTIONS TAKEN:  FILED REPORT W/BURL POLICE AND BURL ELECTRIC. NO STRAY VOLTAGE DISCOVERED.
WILL KEEP REPORT ON FILE.

COMMENTS:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 298  DIST/DIR: 0.07 NE MAP ID: 45   

NAME: HOWARD CENTER FOR HUMAN SERVICES REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 300 FLYNN AVENUE ID1: 9999664             

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: HOWARD CENTER/HUMAN SERVICES PHONE: 

 
This site comes from the Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation Pulled Underground Storage Tanks database and may or may not be
considered a leaking underground storage tank , please review the data below for further indications of contamination.  

SITE FINDINGS:  NO CONTAMINATION FOUND
  

FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  

TYPE OF FACILITY:  INDUSTRIAL/COMMERCIAL

OWNER NAME:  HOWARD CENTER/HUMAN SERVICES  CONTACT:   
OWNER ADDRESS:  300 FLYNN AVENUE

BURLINGTON,  VT  

LAND OWNER: ** UNKNOWN ***
PERMITTED TO:   
NUM OF PULLED TANKS: 1
NUM OF REMOVED TANKS: 1
NUM OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELLS:   
NUM OF VAPOR MONITORING WELLS:   

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  1
  

TANK ID:  6488  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  6000
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  1994
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: -1-1
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

STATE

SEARCH ID: 99   DIST/DIR: 0.07 SW MAP ID: 46   

NAME: INDEPENDENT FOODS REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: S. CHAMPLAIN ST. ID1: 890455              

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: ACTIVE

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
SITE INFORMATION

PRIORITY:  NO SENSITIVE RECEPTOR IMPACT (VT SITE PRIORITY SCORE<30)
PROJECT STATUS:  ONGOING SEMI-ANNUAL GORUNDWATER MONITORING. NEXT ROUND IS SCHEDULED FOR
APRIL 2003.
DATE OF SITE DISCOVERY:   
DATE OF SITE CLOSURE:   
SOURCE: UST-GASOLINE,     

OWNER INFORMATION:  

OWNER:  ROGER AND BRENDA HUTCHINS
OWNER ADDRESS:  RFD 1, BOX 1052

CHARLOTTE  VT 05445
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 29   DIST/DIR: 0.07 NE MAP ID: 47   

NAME: LIGHT WORKS INC REV: 11/13/08
ADDRESS: 19 MARBLE AVE ID1: VTR000005512        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
STATUS: VGN

CONTACT: MARTIN  FELDMAN PHONE: 8026586815

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  MARTIN FELDMAN
19 MARBLE AVE    
BURLINGTON VT 05401

PHONE:  8026586815

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
  

HAZARDOUS WASTE INFORMATION:
  

Silver      
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 55   DIST/DIR: 0.07 NW MAP ID: 48   

NAME: HERITAGE ENVR PROJECTS INC REV: 11/13/08
ADDRESS: 35 BATCHELDER ST ID1: VTR000012179        

BURLINGTON VT 05406 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: VGN

CONTACT: JAMES  PIERSON PHONE: 8028602900

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  JAMES  PIERSON
PO BOX 4185    
BURLINGTON VT 05406

PHONE:  8028602900

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
  

HAZARDOUS WASTE INFORMATION:
  

Lead      
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

BROWNFIELD

SEARCH ID: 322  DIST/DIR: 0.08 NE MAP ID: 49   

NAME: BURLINGTON GROCERY REV: 10/28/08
ADDRESS: 747 PINE STREET ID1: 20083804            

BURLINGTON VT ID2: 20083804
CHITTENDEN STATUS: ACTIVE

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
SITE INFORMATION

STATUS: ACTIVE
INST CONTROL:  
CONTAMINATION CONCERN:   

  

STATE

SEARCH ID: 114  DIST/DIR: 0.08 NE MAP ID: 49   

NAME: BURLINGTON GROCERY REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 747 PINE STREET ID1: 20083804            

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: ACTIVE

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
SITE INFORMATION

PRIORITY:  THREATENED SENSITIVE RECEPTOR (30 >= VT SITE PRIORITY SCORE <= 60)
PROJECT STATUS:  UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK REMOVED. CONTAMINATION FOUND. INVESTIGATION
NEEDED. FORMERLY SITE  890383
DATE OF SITE DISCOVERY:  1/8/2008 0:00:00
DATE OF SITE CLOSURE:   
SOURCE: UST-HEATING OIL,   

OWNER INFORMATION:  

OWNER:  COOPER ENTERPRISES INC
OWNER ADDRESS:  176 MARINERS COVE

SHELBURNE  VT 05482

  

Site Details Page - 164



Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 288  DIST/DIR: 0.08 NE MAP ID: 49   

NAME: BURLINGTON GROCERY REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 747 PINE STREET ID1: 8645708             

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2: 890383
STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: BURLINGTON FOOD SERVICE COMPANY PHONE: 802-864-5708

 
This site comes from the Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation Pulled Underground Storage Tanks database and may or may not be
considered a leaking underground storage tank , please review the data below for further indications of contamination.  

SITE FINDINGS:  CONTAMINATION FOUND ABOVE STATE STANDARD. REFERRED TO SITE MANAGEMENT
  

FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  

TYPE OF FACILITY:  INDUSTRIAL/COMMERCIAL

OWNER NAME:  BURLINGTON FOOD SERVICE COMPANY  CONTACT:   
OWNER ADDRESS:  PO BOX 547

BURLINGTON,  VT  

LAND OWNER: COOPER ENTERPRISES INC
PERMITTED TO: TANK OWNER
NUM OF PULLED TANKS: 1/1
NUM OF REMOVED TANKS: 2
NUM OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELLS:   
NUM OF VAPOR MONITORING WELLS:   

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  2
  

TANK ID:  16120  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  6000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  2008
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: -1-1-R

  
TANK ID:  5102  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  4000
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  1989
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1975-1
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

STATE

SEARCH ID: 113  DIST/DIR: 0.08 NE MAP ID: 49   

NAME: BURLINGTON FOOD SERVICE REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: PINE ST. ID1: 890383              

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
SITE INFORMATION

PRIORITY:  NO FURTHER ACTION PLANNED
PROJECT STATUS:  SITE CLOSED
DATE OF SITE DISCOVERY:   
DATE OF SITE CLOSURE:   
SOURCE: UST-GASOLINE,     

OWNER INFORMATION:  

OWNER:   
OWNER ADDRESS:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

STATE

SEARCH ID: 117  DIST/DIR: 0.08 SE MAP ID: 50   

NAME: FORMER MAYNARD AUTO SUPPLY REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 696 PINE ST ID1: 20083862            

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: ACTIVE

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
SITE INFORMATION

PRIORITY:  THREATENED SENSITIVE RECEPTOR (30 >= VT SITE PRIORITY SCORE <= 60)
PROJECT STATUS:  2 ABANDONED UST S REMOVED. FORMER SITE 20002774. GOING EXPRESSWAY.
DATE OF SITE DISCOVERY:  10/7/2008 0:00:00
DATE OF SITE CLOSURE:   
SOURCE: UST-GASOLINE,     

OWNER INFORMATION:  

OWNER:  TWO CEDARS LLC
OWNER ADDRESS:  159 S COVE RD

BURLINGTON  VT 05401
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

STATE

SEARCH ID: 122  DIST/DIR: 0.08 SE MAP ID: 50   

NAME: MAYNARD AUTO REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 696 PINE ST ID1: 20002774            

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
SITE INFORMATION

PRIORITY:  SITES MANAGEMENT ACTIVITY COMPLETED
PROJECT STATUS:  UST REMOVED. CONTAMINATION FOUND. INVESTIGATION COMPLETED. MINOR IMPACT TO
GW. VGES EXCEEDED IN TANK PIT MOITOR WELL. SMAC
DATE OF SITE DISCOVERY:  4/13/2000 0:00:00
DATE OF SITE CLOSURE:  10/4/2000 0:00:00
SOURCE: UST-HEATING OIL,   

OWNER INFORMATION:  

OWNER:  MAYNARD AUTO
OWNER ADDRESS:  BOX 908  236 N WINOOSKI AVE

BURLINGTON  VT 05401
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 299  DIST/DIR: 0.08 SE MAP ID: 50   

NAME: MAYNARD AUTO SUPPLY REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 696 PINE STREET ID1: 5559796             

BURLINGTON VT ID2: 2008
STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: MAYNARD AUTO\TWO CEDARS LLC PHONE: 

 
This site comes from the Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation Pulled Underground Storage Tanks database and may or may not be
considered a leaking underground storage tank , please review the data below for further indications of contamination.  

SITE FINDINGS:  CONTAMINATION FOUND ABOVE STATE STANDARD. REFERRED TO SITE MANAGEMENT
  

FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  

TYPE OF FACILITY:  RETAIL

OWNER NAME:  MAYNARD AUTOCEDARS LLC  CONTACT:  BRIAN GREENIA
OWNER ADDRESS:  159 50 COVE ROAD

BURLINGTON,  VT  

LAND OWNER: MAYNARD AUTOCEDARS LLC
PERMITTED TO:   
NUM OF PULLED TANKS: 1/2
NUM OF REMOVED TANKS: 3
NUM OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELLS:   
NUM OF VAPOR MONITORING WELLS:   

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  3
  

TANK ID:  16176  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  4000
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  2008
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1970-1

  
TANK ID:  4598  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  500
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  2000
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1960-1-R

  
TANK ID:  16177  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  4000
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  2008
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 299  DIST/DIR: 0.08 SE MAP ID: 50   

NAME: MAYNARD AUTO SUPPLY REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 696 PINE STREET ID1: 5559796             

BURLINGTON VT ID2: 2008
STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: MAYNARD AUTO\TWO CEDARS LLC PHONE: 

TANK LABEL: 1970-2
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 52   DIST/DIR: 0.08 SE MAP ID: 50   

NAME: VT ENGINE SERVICE INC REV: 6/8/02
ADDRESS: 696 PINE ST ID1: VTD982545428        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: SGN

CONTACT: RENFREW RICHARD PHONE: 8028632326

  
SITE INFORMATION

  
CONTACT INFORMATION:  RENFREW RICHARD

 
PO BOX 4215
BURLINGTON VT 05401

PHONE:  8028632326

  
UNIVERSE NAME:

  
SGN: GENERATES 100 - 1000 KG/MONTH OF HAZARDOUS WASTE    

SIC INFORMATION:  
  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 136  DIST/DIR: 0.08 SW MAP ID: 51   

NAME: AUTOCLEAN REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 159 S CHAMPLAIN ID1: 97-WMD052           

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 655-7247

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:   
TIME OF INCIDENT:   
DATE CLOSED:  2/18/1997 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  TERRY CADORETTE
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:   
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  655-7247

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  HISTORICAL DUMPING UNDER BUILDING
PRODUCT:  OIL/ANTI-FREEZE
QUANTITY:   
UNIT OF MEASURE:   

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:   
ADDRESS:   

  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:  RCRA
ACTIONS TAKEN:  OWNER CONTACTED AND ADVISED TO CLEAN UP AND ASSESS

COMMENTS:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 266  DIST/DIR: 0.08 NE MAP ID: 52   

NAME: FORMER  VERMONT HOTEL GARAGE REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 151-161 ST PAUL ST/100 KING ST ID1: 5552305             

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2: 20053311
CHITTENDEN STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: REDSTONE COMMERCIAL GROUP PHONE: 

 
This site comes from the Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation Pulled Underground Storage Tanks database and may or may not be
considered a leaking underground storage tank , please review the data below for further indications of contamination.  

SITE FINDINGS:  CONTAMINATION FOUND ABOVE STATE STANDARD. REFERRED TO SITE MANAGEMENT
  

FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  

TYPE OF FACILITY:  INDUSTRIAL/COMMERCIAL

OWNER NAME:  REDSTONE COMMERCIAL GROUP  CONTACT:  LARRY WILLIAMS
OWNER ADDRESS:  210 COLLEGE STREET

BURLINGTON,  VT  

LAND OWNER: REDSTONE COMMERCIAL GROUP
PERMITTED TO:   
NUM OF PULLED TANKS: 241
NUM OF REMOVED TANKS: 7
NUM OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELLS:   
NUM OF VAPOR MONITORING WELLS:   

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  7
  

TANK ID:  3934  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:   
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  UNK
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: -1-1-R

  
TANK ID:  3935  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:   
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  UNK
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: -1-2-R

  
TANK ID:  15561  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  1000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  2006
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 266  DIST/DIR: 0.08 NE MAP ID: 52   

NAME: FORMER  VERMONT HOTEL GARAGE REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 151-161 ST PAUL ST/100 KING ST ID1: 5552305             

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2: 20053311
CHITTENDEN STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: REDSTONE COMMERCIAL GROUP PHONE: 

TANK LABEL: -1-3-R

  
TANK ID:  15562  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  1000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  2006
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: -1-4-R

  
TANK ID:  15563  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  1000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  2006
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: -1-5-R

  
TANK ID:  15564  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  2000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  2006
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: -1-6-R

  
TANK ID:  16105  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  1000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  2008
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: -1-7-R
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

STATE

SEARCH ID: 86   DIST/DIR: 0.08 NE MAP ID: 52   

NAME: 151-161 ST PAUL REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 151-161 ST PAUL STREET ID1: 20043311            

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: ACTIVE

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
SITE INFORMATION

PRIORITY:  THREATENED SENSITIVE RECEPTOR (30 >= VT SITE PRIORITY SCORE <= 60)
PROJECT STATUS:  NOTIFICATION OF APRIL DISCOVERY, IN DECEMBER.  WORPLAN FOR INVESTIGATION.    
FOUR USTS WERE REMOVED FROM UNDERNEATH THE SIDEWALK. TANKS IN POOR CONDITION. INVESTIGATION INCOMPLETE.    
8/31/06: WORKPLAN FOR INVESTIGATION OF ONE FORMER ONSITE UST NOT RECEIVED WITHIN REQUESTED TIMELINE.  PROPOSED
MEETING WITH RESPONSIBLE PARTY, TO ACHIEVE A FUTURE WORKPLAN FOR POST-CLOSURE SITE INVESTIGATION .
DATE OF SITE DISCOVERY:  12/28/2004 0:00:00
DATE OF SITE CLOSURE:   
SOURCE: UST-GASOLINE,     

OWNER INFORMATION:  

OWNER:  CATAMOUNT HOWARD, LLC
OWNER ADDRESS:  210 COLLEGE STREET,  SUITE 201

BURLINGTON  VT 05401
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

STATE

SEARCH ID: 103  DIST/DIR: 0.08 NE MAP ID: 53   

NAME: MANSFIELD PROFESSIONAL BUILDING REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 183 ST PAUL ST ID1: 20073738            

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: ACTIVE

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
SITE INFORMATION

PRIORITY:  THREATENED SENSITIVE RECEPTOR (30 >= VT SITE PRIORITY SCORE <= 60)
PROJECT STATUS:  INSTALLED 5 MW S. SCREENED SOILS. SAMPLING OF GROUNDWATER SHOWED PRESENSE
OF ORGANIC COMPOUNDS. FURTHER WORK NEEDED.
DATE OF SITE DISCOVERY:  10/25/2007 0:00:00
DATE OF SITE CLOSURE:   
SOURCE: FREE PRODUCT PRESENT,    UST-GASOLINE,     

OWNER INFORMATION:  

OWNER:  STEWART CHASE
OWNER ADDRESS:  33 EASTMAN WAY

BURLINGTON  VT 05401
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 21   DIST/DIR: 0.09 NE MAP ID: 54   

NAME: DUNCANS AUTO REV: 11/13/08
ADDRESS: 291 ST PAUL ST ID1: VTR000511774        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: VGN

CONTACT: ALAN   YOUNG PHONE: 8028649477

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  ALAN YOUNG
ST PAUL ST    
BURLINGTON VT 05401

PHONE:  8028649477

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  
44719 - OTHER GASOLINE STATIONS    
811111 - GENERAL AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR   
811112 - AUTOMOTIVE EXHAUST SYSTEM REPAIR    

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

UST

SEARCH ID: 236  DIST/DIR: 0.09 NE MAP ID: 54   

NAME: DUNCAN S AUTO SERVICE REV: 6/28/05
ADDRESS: 291 ST PAUL STREET ID1: 8649477             

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2: 900594.00
CHITTENDEN STATUS: 

CONTACT: PHONE: 

  
TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  8

  
FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  
TYPE OF FACILITY:  SERVICE STATION

OWNER NAME:  ALAN J. YOUNG  CONTACT:  D/B/A DUNCAN S AUTO SERVICE
OWNER ADDRESS:  291 ST PAUL STREET

BURLINGTON,  VT 05401

  
TANK ID:  -1-5-R
SUBSTANCE STORED:  GASOLINE  TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  1000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1990
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    MONITORING:   

  
TANK ID:  1966-1-R
SUBSTANCE STORED:  GASOLINE  TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  4000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1990
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    MONITORING:   

  
TANK ID:  1966-2-R
SUBSTANCE STORED:  GASOLINE  TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  2000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1990
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    MONITORING:   

  
TANK ID:  1966-3-R
SUBSTANCE STORED:  GASOLINE  TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  2000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1990
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    MONITORING:   

  
TANK ID:  1980-3
SUBSTANCE STORED:  USED OIL  TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  550
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  1999
TANK MONITORING:  MANUAL TANK GAUGING/
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:  NONE  PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  MONITORING:   

  
TANK ID:  1981-4-R
SUBSTANCE STORED:  GASOLINE  TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  2000

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

UST

SEARCH ID: 236  DIST/DIR: 0.09 NE MAP ID: 54   

NAME: DUNCAN S AUTO SERVICE REV: 6/28/05
ADDRESS: 291 ST PAUL STREET ID1: 8649477             

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2: 900594.00
CHITTENDEN STATUS: 

CONTACT: PHONE: 

TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1990
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    MONITORING:   

  
TANK ID:  1990-1
SUBSTANCE STORED:  GASOLINE  TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  4000
TANK PROTECTION:  PROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:   
TANK MONITORING:  INTERSTITIAL/
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:  SPILL AND OVERFILL  PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:  FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC  MONITORING:  VERTICAL
CHECK VALVE

  
TANK ID:  1990-2
SUBSTANCE STORED:  GASOLINE  TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  4000
TANK PROTECTION:  PROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:   
TANK MONITORING:  INTERSTITIAL/
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:  SPILL AND OVERFILL  PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:  FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC  MONITORING:  VERTICAL
CHECK VALVE

  

Site Details Page - 179



Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

STATE

SEARCH ID: 101  DIST/DIR: 0.09 NE MAP ID: 54   

NAME: LEO DUNCAN AUTO SERVICE REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 291 ST. PAUL STREET ID1: 900594              

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: ACTIVE

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
SITE INFORMATION

PRIORITY:  THREATENED SENSITIVE RECEPTOR (30 >= VT SITE PRIORITY SCORE <= 60)
PROJECT STATUS:  SITE REOPENED DUE TO OFF-SITE MIGRATION, SEE ALSO  2003-3138. OCCASIONAL FP, CAFI
PLANNED
DATE OF SITE DISCOVERY:  7/21/2005 0:00:00
DATE OF SITE CLOSURE:   
SOURCE: UST-GASOLINE,     

OWNER INFORMATION:  

OWNER:  ALAN YOUNG
OWNER ADDRESS:  291 ST. PAUL ST.

BURLINGTON  VT 05401
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 262  DIST/DIR: 0.09 NE MAP ID: 54   

NAME: DUNCAN S AUTO SERVICE REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 291 ST PAUL STREET ID1: 8649477             

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2: 900594
CHITTENDEN STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: ALAN J YOUNG PHONE: 802-864-9477

 
This site comes from the Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation Pulled Underground Storage Tanks database and may or may not be
considered a leaking underground storage tank , please review the data below for further indications of contamination.  

SITE FINDINGS:  CONTAMINATION FOUND ABOVE STATE STANDARD. REFERRED TO SITE MANAGEMENT
  

FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  

TYPE OF FACILITY:  SERVICE STATION

OWNER NAME:  ALAN J YOUNG  CONTACT:  DBA DUNCAN S AUTO SERVICE
OWNER ADDRESS:  291 SAINT PAUL STREET

BURLINGTON,  VT  

LAND OWNER: ALAN J YOUNG
PERMITTED TO: TANK OWNER
NUM OF PULLED TANKS: 512
NUM OF REMOVED TANKS: 8
NUM OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELLS:   
NUM OF VAPOR MONITORING WELLS:   

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  8
  

TANK ID:  5110  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  2000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1990
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1981-4-R

  
TANK ID:  5105  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  1000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1990
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: -1-5-R

  
TANK ID:  5111  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  4000
TANK PROTECTION:  PROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  2005
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:  INTERSTITIAL

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 262  DIST/DIR: 0.09 NE MAP ID: 54   

NAME: DUNCAN S AUTO SERVICE REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 291 ST PAUL STREET ID1: 8649477             

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2: 900594
CHITTENDEN STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: ALAN J YOUNG PHONE: 802-864-9477

TANK LABEL: 1990-1-R

  
TANK ID:  5112  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  4000
TANK PROTECTION:  PROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  2005
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:  INTERSTITIAL
TANK LABEL: 1990-2-R

  
TANK ID:  5109  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  550
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  1999
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:  MANUAL TANK GAUGING
TANK LABEL: 1980-3

  
TANK ID:  5108  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  2000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1990
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1966-3-R

  
TANK ID:  5106  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  4000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1990
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1966-1-R

  
TANK ID:  5107  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  2000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1990
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1966-2-R
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

STATE

SEARCH ID: 126  DIST/DIR: 0.09 NE MAP ID: 55   

NAME: SWISH FACILITY REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 703 PINE ST ID1: 20073730            

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
SITE INFORMATION

PRIORITY:  SITES MANAGEMENT ACTIVITY COMPLETED
PROJECT STATUS:  CONTAMINATION DISCOVERED DURING THE CLOSURE OF A HEATING OIL UST. IT WAS
ORIGINALLY SPECULATED THAT THERE HAD BEEN A GASOLINE RELEASE IN THE VICINITY OF THE UST DUE TO HIGH PID
READINGS, BUT THE VOC ANALYSIS INDICATED A PROFILE SIMILAR TO HEATING OIL. INVESTIGATION AT THIS SITE INCLUDED A
BORING INTO A SUMP IN THE WAREHOUSE FLOOR.  NO ELEVATED VOCS WERE ENCOUNTERED DURING THE INSTALLATION OF
THIS BORING.  NAPTHALENE REMAINS SLIGHTLY ABOVE THE VGES IN THE VICINITY OF THE HEATING OIL UST, BUT HAS DECLINED
STEADILY OVER THREE SAMPLING EVENTS.  NO ELEVATED PIDS RECORDED FROM THE INDOOR AIR SCREENING EVENT.  THIS
PROPERTY AND ALL ADJACENT PROPERTIES ARE SERVED BY THE MUNICIPAL DRINKING WATER SYSTEM.
DATE OF SITE DISCOVERY:  9/25/2007 0:00:00
DATE OF SITE CLOSURE:  5/6/2008 0:00:00
SOURCE: UST-HEATING OIL,   

OWNER INFORMATION:  

OWNER:  ST AMAND REALTY LLC
OWNER ADDRESS:  3602 MT PHILO RD

CHARLOTTE  VT 05445
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 304  DIST/DIR: 0.09 NE MAP ID: 55   

NAME: SWISH FACILITY REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 703 PINE STREET ID1: 5555245             

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2: 20073730
CHITTENDEN STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
This site comes from the Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation Pulled Underground Storage Tanks database and may or may not be
considered a leaking underground storage tank , please review the data below for further indications of contamination.  

SITE FINDINGS:  CONTAMINATION FOUND ABOVE STATE STANDARD. REFERRED TO SITE MANAGEMENT
  

FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  

TYPE OF FACILITY:  INDUSTRIAL/COMMERCIAL

OWNER NAME:  ST AMAND REALTY LLC  CONTACT:  C/O DOTTIE WALLER
OWNER ADDRESS:  3602 MT PHILO ROAD

CHARLOTTE,  VT  

LAND OWNER: ST AMAND REALTY LLC
PERMITTED TO:   
NUM OF PULLED TANKS: 1
NUM OF REMOVED TANKS: 1
NUM OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELLS:   
NUM OF VAPOR MONITORING WELLS:   

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  1
  

TANK ID:  15884  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  550
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  2007
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: -1-1-R

  

Site Details Page - 184



Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 216  DIST/DIR: 0.09 NE MAP ID: 55   

NAME: SWISH SANITATION and MAINT REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 703 PINE ST ID1: 07-WMD273           

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:   
TIME OF INCIDENT:  0
DATE CLOSED:  4/30/2008 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID: 0
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:   
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:   
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:   

TYPE OF INCIDENT:   
PRODUCT:  SODIUM METASILICATE
QUANTITY:  5
UNIT OF MEASURE:  G

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:   
ADDRESS:   

  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:  (802)864-0585

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:  SPILLS
ACTIONS TAKEN:  HAZ MAT TEAM PAGED OUT AT 1427

COMMENTS:  BURL FD ON SCENE. 3 EMPLOYEES CAME INTO CONTACT BUT REFUSED TREATMENT.
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 57   DIST/DIR: 0.09 NW MAP ID: 56   

NAME: BEAUDOINS RADIATOR SERVICE REV: 6/6/06
ADDRESS: 8 HOME AVE ID1: VTD077194629        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: SGN

CONTACT: BRIAN  BLACKLOCK PHONE: 8028633138

 

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  BRIAN  BLACKLOCK
8 HOME AVE    
BURLINGTON VT 05401

PHONE:  8028633138

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 167  DIST/DIR: 0.09 NE MAP ID: 57   

NAME: REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: ST PAUL AND KING STS ID1: 99-WMD413           

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 343-0087

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:  11/22/1999 0:00:00
TIME OF INCIDENT:  0
DATE CLOSED:  1/3/2000 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  CHRIS HERRICK
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  VT HAZ MAT TEAM
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  343-0087

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  FOUND DRUM IN STREET
PRODUCT:  SODIUM HYDROXIDE
QUANTITY:  1
UNIT OF MEASURE:  G

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  UNKNOWN
ADDRESS:   

  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:  SPILLS
ACTIONS TAKEN:  FD APPLIED SPEEDIDRI. CLEAN HARBORS TO CLEAN UP AND DISPOSE

COMMENTS:  CLEAN HARBORS RESPONDED TO ABANDONED 15 GALLON DRUM, CLEANUP SMALL SPILL
AND DISPOSED OF MATERIAL.
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

STATE

SEARCH ID: 130  DIST/DIR: 0.09 SW MAP ID: 58   

NAME: FORMER VERMONT STRUCTURAL STEEL REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: BRIGGS and FLYNN STREETS ID1: 770109              

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
SITE INFORMATION

PRIORITY:  NO FURTHER ACTION PLANNED
PROJECT STATUS:  MONITORING COMPLETED. SITE CLOSED.
DATE OF SITE DISCOVERY:   
DATE OF SITE CLOSURE:   
SOURCE:   

OWNER INFORMATION:  

OWNER:  DICK PARKER (FORMER OWNER/PRP)
OWNER ADDRESS:  BRIGGS and FYLNN STREETS

BURLINGTON  VT 05402
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

ERNS

SEARCH ID: 69   DIST/DIR: 0.09 NE MAP ID: 59   

NAME: VERMONT GAS SYSTEMS INC REV: 3/12/1992
ADDRESS: 75 HAYWARD ST ID1: 257877              

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: PIPELINE RELATED

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
SPILL INFORMATION  
DATE OF SPILL:  3/12/1992  TIME OF SPILL:  0300

PRODUCT RELEASED (1):  NATURAL GAS
QUANTITY (1):  0
UNITS (1):  UNK

PRODUCT RELEASED (2):   
QUANTITY (2):   
UNITS (2):   

PRODUCT RELEASED (3):   
QUANTITY (3):   
UNITS (3):   

MEDIUM/MEDIA AFFECTED  
AIR:  YES  GROUNDWATER:  NO
LAND:  NO  FIXED FACILITY:  NO
WATER:  NO  OTHER:  NO
WATERBODY AFFECTED BY RELEASE:  ATMOSPHERE

  
CAUSE OF RELEASE  
DUMPING:  NO  EQUIPMENT FAILURE:  NO
NATURAL PHENOMENON:  NO  OPERATOR ERROR:  NO
OTHER CAUSE:  NO  TRANSP. ACCIDENT:  NO
UNKNOWN:  NO

ACTIONS TAKEN:  DISTRIBUTION LINE.  ONE HOUSE WAS AFFECTED.
RELEASE DETECTION: SERVICE REGULATOR / WAS OVERPRESSURIZED
MISC. NOTES:   

DISCHARGER INFORMATION  
DISCHARGER ID:  257877  DUN and BRADSTREET  :   
TYPE OF DISCHARGER:  PUBLIC UTILITY
NAME OF DISCHARGER:  VERMONT GAS SYSTEMS INC
ADDRESS:  PO BOX 467

BURLINGTON VT  05402
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

STATE

SEARCH ID: 95   DIST/DIR: 0.09 NE MAP ID: 60   

NAME: EAGLES CLUB REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 194 ST PAUL ST ID1: 992638              

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: ACTIVE

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
SITE INFORMATION

PRIORITY:  NO SENSITIVE RECEPTOR IMPACT (VT SITE PRIORITY SCORE<30)
PROJECT STATUS:  UST REMOVED,  CONTAM FOUND. INVESTIGATION COMPLETE.  11/99 1OF4 MW, 10/00 2OF4
MW, 10/03 1OF4 MW ABOVE VGES, BIENNIAL MONITOR OR SMAC W/NOTICE TO LAND RECORDS
DATE OF SITE DISCOVERY:  6/8/1999 0:00:00
DATE OF SITE CLOSURE:   
SOURCE: UST-HEATING OIL,   

OWNER INFORMATION:  

OWNER:  EAGLES CLUB
OWNER ADDRESS:  194 ST PAUL ST

BURLINGTON  VT 05401
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 264  DIST/DIR: 0.09 NE MAP ID: 60   

NAME: EAGLE S CLUB REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 194 ST PAUL STREET ID1: 1438                

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2: 992638
CHITTENDEN STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: EAGLE S CLUB PHONE: 

 
This site comes from the Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation Pulled Underground Storage Tanks database and may or may not be
considered a leaking underground storage tank , please review the data below for further indications of contamination.  

SITE FINDINGS:  CONTAMINATION FOUND ABOVE STATE STANDARD. REFERRED TO SITE MANAGEMENT
  

FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  

TYPE OF FACILITY:  INSTITUTIONAL

OWNER NAME:  EAGLE S CLUB  CONTACT:   
OWNER ADDRESS:  194 SAINT PAUL STREET

BURLINGTON,  VT  

LAND OWNER: ** UNKNOWN ***
PERMITTED TO:   
NUM OF PULLED TANKS: 1
NUM OF REMOVED TANKS: 1
NUM OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELLS:   
NUM OF VAPOR MONITORING WELLS:   

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  1
  

TANK ID:  1307  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  3000
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  1999
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1949-1-R
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

UST

SEARCH ID: 237  DIST/DIR: 0.09 NE MAP ID: 60   

NAME: EAGLE S CLUB REV: 01/14/99
ADDRESS: 194 ST PAUL STREET ID1: 1438                

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: 

CONTACT: PHONE: 

  
TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  1

  
TANK ID:  1  INSTALLED:  1949
SUBSTANCE STORED:  2 OR  4 FUEL OIL  TANK CAP. (gallons):  3000
TYPE OF OPERATION:  INSTITUTIONAL
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED
TANK MONITORING:   

PERMIT CANCELLED OR REVOKED?:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 146  DIST/DIR: 0.09 NE MAP ID: 60   

NAME: EAGLES CLUB REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 194 ST PAUL ST ID1: 99-WMD105           

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 864-5577

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:  4/3/1999 0:00:00
TIME OF INCIDENT:  1340
DATE CLOSED:  4/8/1999 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  CHRIS GILBERT
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  BURLINGTON FIRE MARSHALL
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  864-5577

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  CONTAM WATER DISCHARGE
PRODUCT:  CONTAMINATED WATER
QUANTITY:   
UNIT OF MEASURE:   

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:   
ADDRESS:   

  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:  SPILLS
ACTIONS TAKEN:  INFORMATION GIVEN.

COMMENTS:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

ERNS

SEARCH ID: 67   DIST/DIR: 0.09 NE MAP ID: 61   

NAME: UNKNOWN REV: 5/9/1998
ADDRESS: 28 HAYWARD ST ID1: 580077              

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: PIPELINE RELATED

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
SPILL INFORMATION  
DATE OF SPILL:  5/9/1998  TIME OF SPILL:  1730

PRODUCT RELEASED (1):  NATURAL GAS
QUANTITY (1):  1
UNITS (1):    
CAUSE OF RELEASE  
DUMPING:  NO  EQUIPMENT FAILURE:  NO
NATURAL PHENOMENON:  NO  OPERATOR ERROR:  YES
OTHER CAUSE:  NO  TRANS    
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 282  DIST/DIR: 0.09 NE MAP ID: 62   

NAME: THIRD PLACE/AMERICAN FLATBREAD REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 115 -117 SAINT PAUL STREET ID1: 5558524             

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: PARK SQUARE CONDO ASSOC PHONE: 

 
This site comes from the Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation Pulled Underground Storage Tanks database and may or may not be
considered a leaking underground storage tank , please review the data below for further indications of contamination.  

SITE FINDINGS:  NO CONTAMINATION FOUND
  

FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  

TYPE OF FACILITY:  INDUSTRIAL/COMMERICAL

OWNER NAME:  PARK SQUARE CONDO ASSOC  CONTACT:  PAUL SAYLOR
OWNER ADDRESS:  115 -117 SAINT PAUL STREET

BURLINGTON,  VT  

LAND OWNER: ** UNKNOWN ***
PERMITTED TO:   
NUM OF PULLED TANKS: 1
NUM OF REMOVED TANKS: 1
NUM OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELLS:   
NUM OF VAPOR MONITORING WELLS:   

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  1
  

TANK ID:  4505  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  4000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  2004
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: -1-1-R
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 215  DIST/DIR: 0.09 NE MAP ID: 63   

NAME: QUEEN CITY PRINTERS REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 701 PINE STREET ID1: 97-WMD279           

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:   
TIME OF INCIDENT:   
DATE CLOSED:  8/27/1997 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  DWIGHT DOUGHTY
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  SAFETY CLEAN
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:   

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  DRUM LEAK
PRODUCT:  PRESS WASH
QUANTITY:  1
UNIT OF MEASURE:  G

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  QUEEN CITY PRINTERS
ADDRESS:  701 PINE STREET

BURLINGTON VT  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:  802-864-4566

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:  SPILLS
ACTIONS TAKEN:  DRUM OVERPADDED, SPILL CLEANED WITH SORBENT

COMMENTS:  SAFETY CLEAN WILL SEND REPORT
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 50   DIST/DIR: 0.09 NE MAP ID: 63   

NAME: QUEEN CITY PRINTERS REV: 11/13/08
ADDRESS: 701 PINE ST ID1: VTD002074896        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: SGN

CONTACT: ALAN  SCHILLHAMMER PHONE: 8028644566

  

CT MANIFEST  INFORMATION
  

MANIFEST ID   SHIPPED   TSD ID   TRANS ID   QTY   MATERIAL
  

CTF0677144        04/15/1998      CTD001156009         ILD984908202         0115 P       RQ HAZARDOUS WASTE, SOLID, N.O.S.
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

FED IC / EC

SEARCH ID: 327  DIST/DIR: 0.09 SW MAP ID: 64   

NAME: ARCHITECTURAL SALVAGE REV: 10/1/08
ADDRESS: 53 MAIN STREET ID1: 54177318-10         

BURLINGTON VT ID2: 12965
CHITTENDEN STATUS: EPA BROWNFIELD

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
SITE INFORMATION:

  
RECIPIENT NAME: BURLINGTON, CITY OF
GRANT PROJ NAME: BURLINGTON, VT
CURRENT USE:  
FUTURE USE:  
PAST USAGE TYPE:  
FUTURE USAGE TYPE:  
START DATE: 6/30/1999
COMPLETION DATE: 6/30/1999
CLEANUP REQUIRED: N
ACCOMP TYPE: CLEANUP ACTIVITY
ACCOMP AMOUNT(ACRES):  

  
RECIPIENT NAME: BURLINGTON, CITY OF
GRANT PROJ NAME: BURLINGTON, VT
CURRENT USE:  
FUTURE USE:  
PAST USAGE TYPE:  
FUTURE USAGE TYPE:  
START DATE: 12/31/1999
COMPLETION DATE: 12/31/1999
CLEANUP REQUIRED: N
ACCOMP TYPE: PHASE I ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT
ACCOMP AMOUNT(ACRES):  

  
PROPERTY ID: 12965  PROPRETY SIZE:  
PARCEL NUMBER:  

CURRENT OWNER:   OWNER ENTITY:  

CONTAMINATION FOUND

PETROLEUM PROD:   CONTROLLED SUB:  
ASBESTOS:   PCBS:  
VOCS:   LEAD:  
OTHER METALS:   PAHS:  
OTHER:   NONE:  
UNKNOWN:  

  
MEDIA FOUND

SOIL:   AIR:  
SURFACE WATER:   GROUND WATER:  
DRINKING WATER:   SEDIMENTS:  

  
CONTAMINANTS CLEANED UP

PETROLEUM:   CONTROLLED SUB:  
ASBESTOS:   PCB:  

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

FED IC / EC

SEARCH ID: 327  DIST/DIR: 0.09 SW MAP ID: 64   

NAME: ARCHITECTURAL SALVAGE REV: 10/1/08
ADDRESS: 53 MAIN STREET ID1: 54177318-10         

BURLINGTON VT ID2: 12965
CHITTENDEN STATUS: EPA BROWNFIELD

CONTACT: PHONE: 

VOC:   LEAD:  
OTHER METAL:   PAHS:  
OTHER:   UNKNOWN:  
NONE:  

  
MEDIA CLEANED UP

SOIL:   AIR:  
SURFACE WATER:   GROUND WATER:  
DRINKING WATER:   SEDIMENTS:  
UNKNOWN:   NONE:  

STATE/TRIBAL PROG ID:  
STATE/TRIBE PROG ENROLL:  
NOT ENROLLED:  
NFA ISSUE DATE:  

IC REQUIRED:  
IC IN PLACE: U
IC IN PLACE DATE:  
PROPRIETARY CONTROLS:  
GOVERNMENTAL CONTROLS:  

ENFORCE PERM TOOLS:  
INFORM DEVICES:  
IC DATA ADDRESS:  
PHOTO AVAIL:  
VIDEO AVAIL:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

STATE

SEARCH ID: 90   DIST/DIR: 0.09 SW MAP ID: 64   

NAME: ACKERMAN PROPERTY REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 53 MAIN STREET ID1: 20043199            

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
SITE INFORMATION

PRIORITY:  SITES MANAGEMENT ACTIVITY COMPLETED
PROJECT STATUS:  SMAC DESIGNATION IS PENDING VERIFICATION OF NOTICE TO LAND RECORD AND WELL
CLOSURES.  SITE OPENED CLOSED. SMAC
DATE OF SITE DISCOVERY:  3/8/2004 0:00:00
DATE OF SITE CLOSURE:  3/26/2004 0:00:00
SOURCE:   

OWNER INFORMATION:  

OWNER:  DAVID ACKERMAN
OWNER ADDRESS:  102 ADAMS STREET

BURLINGTON  VT 05401
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

FED IC / EC

SEARCH ID: 326  DIST/DIR: 0.09 SW MAP ID: 65   

NAME: 55 MAIN STREET REV: 10/1/08
ADDRESS: 55 MAIN STREET ID1: 54177318-28         

BURLINGTON VT ID2: 12982
CHITTENDEN STATUS: EPA BROWNFIELD

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
SITE INFORMATION:

  
RECIPIENT NAME: BURLINGTON, CITY OF
GRANT PROJ NAME: BURLINGTON, VT
CURRENT USE:  
FUTURE USE:  
PAST USAGE TYPE:  
FUTURE USAGE TYPE:  
START DATE: 9/30/2003
COMPLETION DATE: 9/30/2003
CLEANUP REQUIRED:  
ACCOMP TYPE: PHASE I ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT
ACCOMP AMOUNT(ACRES):  

  
PROPERTY ID: 12982  PROPRETY SIZE:  
PARCEL NUMBER:  

CURRENT OWNER: THE OWNERS OF ARCHITECTURAL SALVAGE  OWNER ENTITY:  

CONTAMINATION FOUND

PETROLEUM PROD:   CONTROLLED SUB:  
ASBESTOS:   PCBS:  
VOCS:   LEAD:  
OTHER METALS:   PAHS:  
OTHER:   NONE:  
UNKNOWN:  

  
MEDIA FOUND

SOIL:   AIR:  
SURFACE WATER:   GROUND WATER:  
DRINKING WATER:   SEDIMENTS:  

  
CONTAMINANTS CLEANED UP

PETROLEUM:   CONTROLLED SUB:  
ASBESTOS:   PCB:  
VOC:   LEAD:  
OTHER METAL:   PAHS:  
OTHER:   UNKNOWN:  
NONE:  

  
MEDIA CLEANED UP

SOIL:   AIR:  
SURFACE WATER:   GROUND WATER:  
DRINKING WATER:   SEDIMENTS:  
UNKNOWN:   NONE:  

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

FED IC / EC

SEARCH ID: 326  DIST/DIR: 0.09 SW MAP ID: 65   

NAME: 55 MAIN STREET REV: 10/1/08
ADDRESS: 55 MAIN STREET ID1: 54177318-28         

BURLINGTON VT ID2: 12982
CHITTENDEN STATUS: EPA BROWNFIELD

CONTACT: PHONE: 

STATE/TRIBAL PROG ID:  
STATE/TRIBE PROG ENROLL:  
NOT ENROLLED:  
NFA ISSUE DATE:  

IC REQUIRED:  
IC IN PLACE: U
IC IN PLACE DATE:  
PROPRIETARY CONTROLS:  
GOVERNMENTAL CONTROLS:  

ENFORCE PERM TOOLS:  
INFORM DEVICES:  
IC DATA ADDRESS:  
PHOTO AVAIL:  
VIDEO AVAIL:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 38   DIST/DIR: 0.09 NE MAP ID: 66   

NAME: 1ST ADVANTAGE DENTAL REV: 11/13/08
ADDRESS: 789 PINE ST ID1: VTR000507376        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: VGN

CONTACT: PATRICK   PALDINO PHONE: 8028621939

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  PATRICK  PALDINO
PINE ST    
BURLINGTON VT 05401

PHONE:  8028621939

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  
62121 - OFFICES OF DENTISTS    

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
  

HAZARDOUS WASTE INFORMATION:
  

Mercury   
Lead    
Silver      
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 283  DIST/DIR: 0.09 NW MAP ID: 67   

NAME: VERMONT HEALTH DEPARTMENT BUILDING REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 60 MAIN STREET ID1: 439                 

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: VERMONT DEPT BUILDINGS GEN SERVICES PHONE: 

 
This site comes from the Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation Pulled Underground Storage Tanks database and may or may not be
considered a leaking underground storage tank , please review the data below for further indications of contamination.  

SITE FINDINGS:  NO CONTAMINATION FOUND
  

FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  

TYPE OF FACILITY:  INDUSTRIAL/COMMERCIAL

OWNER NAME:  MERCHANTS BANK  CONTACT:   
OWNER ADDRESS:  123 CHURCH STREET

BURLINGTON,  VT  

LAND OWNER: ** UNKNOWN ***
PERMITTED TO:   
NUM OF PULLED TANKS: 1
NUM OF REMOVED TANKS: 1
NUM OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELLS:   
NUM OF VAPOR MONITORING WELLS:   

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  1
  

TANK ID:  402  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  10000
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  1994
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1966-1
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

ERNS

SEARCH ID: 65   DIST/DIR: 0.10 NE MAP ID: 68   

NAME: NOVOSELLER, DAVID REV: 5/15/97
ADDRESS: 22 HAYWARD STREET ID1: 537104              

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
STATUS: UNKNOWN (EPA REGIONS)

CONTACT: PHONE: 

  
SPILL INFORMATION  
DATE OF SPILL:  5/15/97  TIME OF SPILL:  1930

PRODUCT RELEASED (1):  OIL, MISC: MOTOR
QUANTITY (1):  1
UNITS (1):  UNK

PRODUCT RELEASED (2):   
QUANTITY (2):   
UNITS (2):   

PRODUCT RELEASED (3):   
QUANTITY (3):   
UNITS (3):   

MEDIUM/MEDIA AFFECTED  
AIR:  NO  GROUNDWATER:  NO
LAND:  YES  FIXED FACILITY:  NO
WATER:  NO  OTHER:  NO
WATERBODY AFFECTED BY RELEASE:  GRASS/DIRT

  
CAUSE OF RELEASE  
DUMPING:  YES  EQUIPMENT FAILURE:  NO
NATURAL PHENOMENON:  NO  OPERATOR ERROR:  NO
OTHER CAUSE:  NO  TRANSP. ACCIDENT:  NO
UNKNOWN:  NO

ACTIONS TAKEN:  CALLER STATES DUMPING IS INTENTIONAL AND HAS OCCURRED BEFORE / R.P.IS THE OWNER OF THE
APARTMENT BUILDING
RELEASE DETECTION: TENANTS DUMPING OIL INTO YARD CALLER STATES TENANTS ARE DUMPING MOTOR OIL INTO YARD OF
APARTMENTS AND THEN RUNS UNDER FENCE INTO CALLER S YARD.
MISC. NOTES:  WILL NOTIFY:VTEPA/13:04 VERDONE CALLED 802-878-8327 NO ANSWER LEFT MESSAGE THAT I WOULD
CONTACT VTDEC and RELAY SPILL INFORMATION/VERDONE CALLED VTDEC 802-241-3888 LEFT MESSAGE FOR MARC ROY.

DISCHARGER INFORMATION  
DISCHARGER ID:  537104  DUN and BRADSTREET  :   
TYPE OF DISCHARGER:  PRIVATE CITIZEN
NAME OF DISCHARGER:  NOVOSELLER, DAVID
ADDRESS:  22 HAYWARD STREET

BURLINGTON VT  05401
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 165  DIST/DIR: 0.10 NE MAP ID: 68   

NAME: REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 22 HAYWARD ST ID1: 97-WMD178           

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 878-8327

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:   
TIME OF INCIDENT:   
DATE CLOSED:  5/16/1997 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  RODNEY TRUDEAU
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:   
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  878-8327

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  ONGOING DUMPING
PRODUCT:  WASTE OIL
QUANTITY:   
UNIT OF MEASURE:   

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:   
ADDRESS:   

  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:  ENF
ACTIONS TAKEN:  DUMPING WASTE OIL IN CORNER OF YARD

COMMENTS:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 166  DIST/DIR: 0.10 NE MAP ID: 69   

NAME: REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: CR ST PAUL AND KILBURN ID1: 94-WMD053           

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:   
TIME OF INCIDENT:   
DATE CLOSED:  3/4/1994 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  DAVE BARCH
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  BURL F. D.
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:   

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  VAPORS
PRODUCT:   
QUANTITY:   
UNIT OF MEASURE:   

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  VT GAS CO
ADDRESS:   

  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:   
ACTIONS TAKEN:  REPORT TAKEN,SITE VISIT 3/3/94

COMMENTS:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 44   DIST/DIR: 0.10 NE MAP ID: 70   

NAME: GEORGE LITTLE PRESS REV: 6/6/06
ADDRESS: 750 PINE ST ID1: VTD002063741        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: VGN

CONTACT: PHILIP  MARTELLE PHONE: 8026583300

 

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  PHILIP MARTELLE
PO BOX 405    
BURLINGTON VT 05402

PHONE:  8026583300

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  
323110 - COMMERCIAL LITHOGRAPHIC PRINTING    

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  3/29/1990
TYPE:  120 - WRITTEN INFORMAL  

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  3/29/1990
TYPE:  120 - WRITTEN INFORMAL  

  
AGENCY:  X - EPA OVERSIGHT  DATE:  3/30/1990
TYPE:  120 - WRITTEN INFORMAL  

  
AGENCY:  X - EPA OVERSIGHT  DATE:  3/30/1990
TYPE:  120 - WRITTEN INFORMAL  

  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION NUMBER:  0001  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  3/2/1990  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:    
RESOLVED:  10/26/1990
TYPE:  GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0002  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  3/2/1990  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:    
RESOLVED:  10/26/1990
TYPE:  GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0003  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  3/2/1990  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:    
RESOLVED:  10/26/1990

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 44   DIST/DIR: 0.10 NE MAP ID: 70   

NAME: GEORGE LITTLE PRESS REV: 6/6/06
ADDRESS: 750 PINE ST ID1: VTD002063741        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: VGN

CONTACT: PHILIP  MARTELLE PHONE: 8026583300

TYPE:  GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 295  DIST/DIR: 0.10 NE MAP ID: 70   

NAME: GEORGE LITTLE PRESS REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 750 PINE STREET ID1: 1210                

BURLINGTON VT 05402 ID2:
STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: GEORGE LITTLE PRESS PHONE: 

 
This site comes from the Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation Pulled Underground Storage Tanks database and may or may not be
considered a leaking underground storage tank , please review the data below for further indications of contamination.  

SITE FINDINGS:  CONTAMINATION FOUND BELOW STATE STANDARD, <20 PPM GAS OR 10 PPM DIESEL/HEATING OIL  2
  

FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  

TYPE OF FACILITY:  INDUSTRIAL/COMMERCIAL

OWNER NAME:  GEORGE LITTLE PRESS  CONTACT:   
OWNER ADDRESS:  750 PINE STREET PO BOX 405

BURLINGTON,  VT  

LAND OWNER: ** UNKNOWN ***
PERMITTED TO:   
NUM OF PULLED TANKS: 1
NUM OF REMOVED TANKS: 1
NUM OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELLS:   
NUM OF VAPOR MONITORING WELLS:   

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  1
  

TANK ID:  1110  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  6280
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  1991
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1958-1
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

FED IC / EC

SEARCH ID: 328  DIST/DIR: 0.10 NE MAP ID: 71   

NAME: BROWNS COURT REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 0 BROWNS COURT ID1: 69598631-53761      

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2: 53761
CHITTENDEN STATUS: EPA BROWNFIELD

CONTACT: PHONE: 

  
SITE INFORMATION:

  
RECIPIENT NAME: CHITTENDEN COUNTY REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION
GRANT PROJ NAME: CHITTENDEN COUNTY RPC, VT (A06)
CURRENT USE:  
FUTURE USE:  
PAST USAGE TYPE: COMMERCIAL
FUTURE USAGE TYPE:  
START DATE: 5/22/2007
COMPLETION DATE: 7/17/2007
CLEANUP REQUIRED: U
ACCOMP TYPE: PHASE I ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT
ACCOMP AMOUNT(ACRES):  

  
RECIPIENT NAME: CHITTENDEN COUNTY REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION
GRANT PROJ NAME: CHITTENDEN COUNTY RPC, VT (A06)
CURRENT USE:  
FUTURE USE:  
PAST USAGE TYPE: COMMERCIAL
FUTURE USAGE TYPE:  
START DATE: 8/27/2007
COMPLETION DATE:  
CLEANUP REQUIRED: U
ACCOMP TYPE: PHASE II ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT
ACCOMP AMOUNT(ACRES):  

  
PROPERTY ID: 53761  PROPRETY SIZE: 0.36
PARCEL NUMBER: 049-3-027-000

CURRENT OWNER: CITY OF BURLINGTON  OWNER ENTITY: GOVERNMENT

CONTAMINATION FOUND

PETROLEUM PROD:   CONTROLLED SUB:  
ASBESTOS:   PCBS:  
VOCS:   LEAD:  
OTHER METALS:   PAHS:  
OTHER:   NONE:  
UNKNOWN:  

  
MEDIA FOUND

SOIL:   AIR:  
SURFACE WATER:   GROUND WATER:  
DRINKING WATER:   SEDIMENTS:  

  
CONTAMINANTS CLEANED UP

PETROLEUM:   CONTROLLED SUB:  
ASBESTOS:   PCB:  

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

FED IC / EC

SEARCH ID: 328  DIST/DIR: 0.10 NE MAP ID: 71   

NAME: BROWNS COURT REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 0 BROWNS COURT ID1: 69598631-53761      

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2: 53761
CHITTENDEN STATUS: EPA BROWNFIELD

CONTACT: PHONE: 

VOC:   LEAD:  
OTHER METAL:   PAHS:  
OTHER:   UNKNOWN:  
NONE:  

  
MEDIA CLEANED UP

SOIL:   AIR:  
SURFACE WATER:   GROUND WATER:  
DRINKING WATER:   SEDIMENTS:  
UNKNOWN:   NONE:  

STATE/TRIBAL PROG ID:  
STATE/TRIBE PROG ENROLL:  
NOT ENROLLED:  
NFA ISSUE DATE:  

IC REQUIRED: U
IC IN PLACE:  
IC IN PLACE DATE:  
PROPRIETARY CONTROLS:  
GOVERNMENTAL CONTROLS:  

ENFORCE PERM TOOLS:  
INFORM DEVICES:  
IC DATA ADDRESS:  
PHOTO AVAIL: Y
VIDEO AVAIL: N

  
PROPERTY DESC/ FORMER USE: The property is currently in use as a metered surface parking lot.  When
the property was acquired by the City of Burlington in 1958, it consisted of three separate properties.  According to historical sources, the property at the
former 172 St. Paul Street had a residence on it in 1869. This property continued in residential use until purchase by the City of Burlington, which
demolished the structure.  The property at the former 176 St. Paul Street had a residence built between 1896 and 1900.  This structure was also demolished
by the City.  The property at the former 188 and 188 1/2 St. Paul Street had a residence built between 1896 and 1900, and a three car garage and a
boat/auto repair shop built between 1926 and 1942.  The boat/auto repair shop had a gasoline tank.  The City demolished these structures subsequent to
acquisition.
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 155  DIST/DIR: 0.10 NE MAP ID: 72   

NAME: LANE PRESS REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 305 ST PAUL ST ID1: 00-WMD161           

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 863-5555

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:  4/26/2000 0:00:00
TIME OF INCIDENT:  2141
DATE CLOSED:  4/27/2000 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  CHAD HEMINGWAY
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  LANE PRESS
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  863-5555

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  CONTAINERS FOUND
PRODUCT:  POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE (<10%)
QUANTITY:  0
UNIT OF MEASURE:  G

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  LANE PRESS
ADDRESS:   

  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:  SPILLS
ACTIONS TAKEN:  CONTAINERS ARE EMPTY. ADVISED THEY DISPOSE OF AS SOLID WASTE.  THEY USUALLY
RECYCLE THAM BUT SOMEHOW WHERE THROWN AWAY.

COMMENTS:  CHAD (SECURITY GUARD) FOUND PLASTIC WASTE CONTAINERS IN DUMPSTER.  I SPOKE
WITH FRED BABINGER (VP MANUFACTURING) AND HE WILL REMIND HIS CUSTODIAL SERVICE THAT THEY HAVE A PLASTICS
RECYCLING PROGRAM.
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 28   DIST/DIR: 0.10 NE MAP ID: 72   

NAME: LANE PRESS INC REV: 3/11/02
ADDRESS: 305 ST PAUL ST ID1: VTD002070811        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: SGN

CONTACT: DAN DRUMHELLER PHONE: 8025551212

  
SITE INFORMATION

  
CONTACT INFORMATION:  DAN DRUMHELLER

 
305 ST PAUL ST
BURLINGTON VT 05401

PHONE:  8025551212

  
UNIVERSE NAME:

  
SGN: GENERATES 100 - 1000 KG/MONTH OF HAZARDOUS WASTE    

SIC INFORMATION:  
  

2752 - MANUFACTURING - COMMERCIAL PRINTING, LITHOGRAPHIC    
2751 - DISCONTINUED, CHANGED, OR UNKNOWN    
2789 - MANUFACTURING - BOOKBINDING AND RELATED WORK    

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  11-MAY-94
TYPE:  120 - WRITTEN INFORMAL

  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION NUMBER:  0001  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  10-FEB-87  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:    RESOLVED:  25-SEP-1987
TYPE:  GER - GENERATOR ALL REQUIREMENTS

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0002  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  10-FEB-87  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:    RESOLVED:  25-SEP-1987
TYPE:  GER - GENERATOR ALL REQUIREMENTS

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0003  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  23-FEB-94  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  7-308(1)(b)  RESOLVED:  27-JAN-1995
TYPE:  GMC

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0004  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  23-FEB-94  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  7-308(4)  RESOLVED:  27-JAN-1995
TYPE:  GMC

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0005  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  23-FEB-94  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE

- Continued on next page -

Site Details Page - 214



Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 28   DIST/DIR: 0.10 NE MAP ID: 72   

NAME: LANE PRESS INC REV: 3/11/02
ADDRESS: 305 ST PAUL ST ID1: VTD002070811        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: SGN

CONTACT: DAN DRUMHELLER PHONE: 8025551212

CITATION:  7-308(5)(b,c)  RESOLVED:  27-JAN-1995
TYPE:  GMC

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0006  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  23-FEB-94  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  7-309(8)(d)  RESOLVED:  27-JAN-1995
TYPE:  GOR - GENERATOR OTHER REQUIREMENTS
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 159  DIST/DIR: 0.10 NE MAP ID: 73   

NAME: SNAY RESIDENCE REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 44 MIDDLE RD ID1: 06-WMD141           

MILTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 802-655-1600

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:   
TIME OF INCIDENT:  0
DATE CLOSED:  5/10/2006 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  GREG KELSEY
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  ALLSTATE HOME INSPECTION
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  802-655-1600

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  OIL RELEASE TO FLOOR DRAIN
PRODUCT:  MOTOR OIL
QUANTITY:   
UNIT OF MEASURE:   

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  RICHARD SNAY
ADDRESS:   

  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:  SPILLS
ACTIONS TAKEN:  REPORT TO FOLLOW

COMMENTS:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 12   DIST/DIR: 0.10 NW MAP ID: 74   

NAME: ALLEN FLETCHER HEALTH CARE REV: 12/10/05
ADDRESS: 1 BURLINGTON SQ ID1: VTR000004663        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: VGN

CONTACT: JOHN  BERINO PHONE: 8026562483

  
SITE INFORMATION

  
CONTACT INFORMATION:  JOHN  BERINO

111 COLCHESTER AVE    
BURLINGTON VT 05401

PHONE:  8026562483

  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
  

HAZARDOUS WASTE INFORMATION:
  

VT13    
Ignitable waste    
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
SNC: N - NO
BOYSNC: N - NO
GPRA PERMIT: N - NO
GPRA POSTCLOSURE: N - NO
GPRA CA: N - NO
GPRA CME: N - NO
PERM PROG: -----
PREM WR    
HANDLER INFORMATION:

SECOND ID:   OFF SITE RECEIPT: U - UNKNOWN
ACCESSIBILITY:   COUNTY OWNER:  
FED WSTE GEN OWNER: HQ  FED WASTE GEN: 3
STATE WSTE GEN OWNER:   STATE WSTE GEN:  

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 309  DIST/DIR: 0.10 SW MAP ID: 75   

NAME: PERRY ENTERPRISES REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 207 FLYNN AVENUE ID1: 1700                

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2: 770109
CHITTENDEN STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: PERRY ENTERPRISES/VERMONT RAILWAY PHONE: 

 
This site comes from the Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation Pulled Underground Storage Tanks database and may or may not be
considered a leaking underground storage tank , please review the data below for further indications of contamination.  

SITE FINDINGS:  CONTAMINATION FOUND BELOW STATE STANDARD, <20 PPM GAS OR 10 PPM DIESEL/HEATING OIL  2
  

FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  

TYPE OF FACILITY:  INDUSTRIAL/COMMERCIAL

OWNER NAME:  RKC CORPORATION OF VERMONT INC  CONTACT:   
OWNER ADDRESS:  95 NILES STREET

HARTFORD,  CT  

LAND OWNER: ** UNKNOWN ***
PERMITTED TO: TANK OWNER
NUM OF PULLED TANKS: 3
NUM OF REMOVED TANKS: 3
NUM OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELLS:   
NUM OF VAPOR MONITORING WELLS:   

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  3
  

TANK ID:  1553  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  2000
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  1993
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: -1-1

  
TANK ID:  1554  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  1000
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  1993
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: -1-1-3

  
TANK ID:  1555  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  5000
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  1993
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 309  DIST/DIR: 0.10 SW MAP ID: 75   

NAME: PERRY ENTERPRISES REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 207 FLYNN AVENUE ID1: 1700                

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2: 770109
CHITTENDEN STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: PERRY ENTERPRISES/VERMONT RAILWAY PHONE: 

TANK LABEL: 1946-2
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

STATE

SEARCH ID: 131  DIST/DIR: 0.10 SW MAP ID: 75   

NAME: VERMONT RAILWAY - FLYNN AVE REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 207 FLYNN AVE ID1: 931521              

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: ACTIVE

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
SITE INFORMATION

PRIORITY:  THREATENED SENSITIVE RECEPTOR (30 >= VT SITE PRIORITY SCORE <= 60)
PROJECT STATUS:  SMAC STATUS PENDING NOTIFICATION FROM VERMONT RAILWAY THAT CONTAMINATED
SOILS HAVE BEEN SPREAD OR BACKFILLED ONSITE.
DATE OF SITE DISCOVERY:  12/1/1993 0:00:00
DATE OF SITE CLOSURE:   
SOURCE: UST-HEATING OIL,   

OWNER INFORMATION:  

OWNER:  CLIFFSIDE LEASING CO.
OWNER ADDRESS:  1 RAILWAY LANE

BURLINGTON  VT 05401
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 308  DIST/DIR: 0.10 SW MAP ID: 76   

NAME: MCAULIFFE INC. REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 208 FLYNN AVENUE ID1: 1484                

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2: 870164
CHITTENDEN STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: MCAULIFFE INC PHONE: 802-658-4444

 
This site comes from the Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation Pulled Underground Storage Tanks database and may or may not be
considered a leaking underground storage tank , please review the data below for further indications of contamination.  

SITE FINDINGS:  CONTAMINATION FOUND ABOVE STATE STANDARD. REFERRED TO SITE MANAGEMENT
  

FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  

TYPE OF FACILITY:  INDUSTRIAL/COMMERCIAL

OWNER NAME:  MCAULIFFE INC  CONTACT:   
OWNER ADDRESS:  208 FLYNN AVENUE

BURLINGTON,  VT  

LAND OWNER: ** UNKNOWN ***
PERMITTED TO: TANK OWNER
NUM OF PULLED TANKS: 1/2
NUM OF REMOVED TANKS: 3
NUM OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELLS:   
NUM OF VAPOR MONITORING WELLS:   

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  3
  

TANK ID:  1380  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  6000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1989
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: -1-1

  
TANK ID:  1381  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  1000
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  1987
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: -1-2

  
TANK ID:  1382  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  9000
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  1989
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 308  DIST/DIR: 0.10 SW MAP ID: 76   

NAME: MCAULIFFE INC. REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 208 FLYNN AVENUE ID1: 1484                

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2: 870164
CHITTENDEN STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: MCAULIFFE INC PHONE: 802-658-4444

TANK LABEL: 1974-1
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 54   DIST/DIR: 0.10 SW MAP ID: 76   

NAME: SKITUNER MFG REV: 11/13/08
ADDRESS: 208 FLYNN AVE ID1: VTR000007997        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
STATUS: VGN

CONTACT: DAVID  JOHANSSON PHONE: 8028635593

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  DAVID  JOHANSSON
208 FLYNN AVE    
BURLINGTON VT 05401

PHONE:  8028635593

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
  

HAZARDOUS WASTE INFORMATION:
  

Trichloroethylene    
Ignitable waste    
Cadmium    
Benzene    
2,4-Dinitrotoluene    
Lead    
1,4-Dichlorobenzene      
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 53   DIST/DIR: 0.10 SW MAP ID: 76   

NAME: SELECT DESIGN REV: 11/13/08
ADDRESS: 208 FLYNN AVE ID1: VTR000508853        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: VGN

CONTACT: DAN   BURNS PHONE: 8028649075

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  DAN  BURNS
FLYNN AVE    
BURLINGTON VT 05401

PHONE:  8028649075

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  
323113 - COMMERCIAL SCREEN PRINTING    

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
  

HAZARDOUS WASTE INFORMATION:
  

Benzene    
Ignitable waste    
Tetrachloroethylene    
Trichloroethylene      
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 314  DIST/DIR: 0.10 NE MAP ID: 77   

NAME: BAIRDS CENTER FOR CHILDREN and FAMILY REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 1110 PINE STREET ID1: 9990457             

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: BAIRDS CENTER FOR CHILDREN and FAMILY PHONE: 

 
This site comes from the Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation Pulled Underground Storage Tanks database and may or may not be
considered a leaking underground storage tank , please review the data below for further indications of contamination.  

SITE FINDINGS:  NO CONTAMINATION FOUND
  

FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  

TYPE OF FACILITY:  INSTITUTIONAL

OWNER NAME:  BAIRDS CENTER FOR CHILDREN and FAMILY  CONTACT:   
OWNER ADDRESS:  1110 PINE STREET

BURLINGTON,  VT  

LAND OWNER: ** UNKNOWN ***
PERMITTED TO:   
NUM OF PULLED TANKS: 2
NUM OF REMOVED TANKS: 2
NUM OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELLS:   
NUM OF VAPOR MONITORING WELLS:   

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  2
  

TANK ID:  6113  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  6000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1993
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: -1-1

  
TANK ID:  6114  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  60
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1993
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: -1-2
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 229  DIST/DIR: 0.10 NE MAP ID: 77   

NAME: REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 1110 PINE ST ID1: 92-214              

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 863-1326

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:   
TIME OF INCIDENT:   
DATE CLOSED:  8/4/1992 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  ED VIZVARIE
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  BAIRD CENTER MAINTAINANCE
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  863-1326

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  OILY SOIL
PRODUCT:   
QUANTITY:   
UNIT OF MEASURE:   

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:   
ADDRESS:   

  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:   
ACTIONS TAKEN:  B BARRY TO SITE - COULD BE SEPTIC

COMMENTS:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

STATE

SEARCH ID: 97   DIST/DIR: 0.12 SW MAP ID: 78   

NAME: HERSHBERG PROPERTY (GOOD NEWS GARAGE) REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 23 KING ST ID1: 20023000            

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
SITE INFORMATION

PRIORITY:  SITES MANAGEMENT ACTIVITY COMPLETED
PROJECT STATUS:  UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS REMOVED; NO GROUNDWATER ENCOUNTERED; SOIL
SAMPLES INDICATED NO CONTAMINANTS ABOVE DETECTION LIMITS; NO DRINKING WATER WELLS IN THE AREA.
DATE OF SITE DISCOVERY:  5/27/2002 0:00:00
DATE OF SITE CLOSURE:  10/15/2002 0:00:00
SOURCE: UST-GASOLINE,     

OWNER INFORMATION:  

OWNER:  DAVID HERSHBERG
OWNER ADDRESS:  32 GLENWOOD LANE

BURLINGTON  VT 05401
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 268  DIST/DIR: 0.12 SW MAP ID: 78   

NAME: HERSHBERG/JORDEN FOODS REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: BATTERY AND KING STREET ID1: 6552226             

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2: 20023000
CHITTENDEN STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: DAVID HERSHBERG PHONE: 802-863-4214

 
This site comes from the Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation Pulled Underground Storage Tanks database and may or may not be
considered a leaking underground storage tank , please review the data below for further indications of contamination.  

SITE FINDINGS:  CONTAMINATION FOUND ABOVE STATE STANDARD. REFERRED TO SITE MANAGEMENT
  

FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  

TYPE OF FACILITY:  INDUSTRIAL/COMMERCIAL

OWNER NAME:  DAVID HERSHBERG  CONTACT:   
OWNER ADDRESS:  32 GLENWOOD LANE

BURLINGTON,  VT  

LAND OWNER: L HERSHBERG REALTY
PERMITTED TO:   
NUM OF PULLED TANKS: 3
NUM OF REMOVED TANKS: 3
NUM OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELLS:   
NUM OF VAPOR MONITORING WELLS:   

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  3
  

TANK ID:  4732  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  2000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  2002
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: -1-2-R

  
TANK ID:  4733  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  4000
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  2002
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1976-2-R

  
TANK ID:  4731  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  1000
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  2002
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 268  DIST/DIR: 0.12 SW MAP ID: 78   

NAME: HERSHBERG/JORDEN FOODS REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: BATTERY AND KING STREET ID1: 6552226             

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2: 20023000
CHITTENDEN STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: DAVID HERSHBERG PHONE: 802-863-4214

TANK LABEL: -1-1-R
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

UST

SEARCH ID: 240  DIST/DIR: 0.12 SW MAP ID: 78   

NAME: HERSHBERG/JORDEN FOODS REV: 4/10/02
ADDRESS: BATTERY AND KING STREET ID1: 6552226             

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: 

CONTACT: PHONE: 

  
TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  2

  
FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  
TYPE OF FACILITY:  INDUSTRIAL/COMMERCIAL

OWNER NAME:  S. B. COLLINS INC  CONTACT:  CARL RUPRECHT
OWNER ADDRESS:  PO BOX 671

ST ALBANS, VT 05478

  
TANK ID:  -1-1
SUBSTANCE STORED:  GASOLINE  TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  1000
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:   
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  MONITORING:   

  
TANK ID:  1976-2
SUBSTANCE STORED:  DIESEL  TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  4000
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:   
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  MONITORING:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 265  DIST/DIR: 0.12 SW MAP ID: 79   

NAME: EVEREADY ASSOCIATES REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 212 BATTERY STREET ID1: 935                 

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: EVEREADY ASSOCIATES PHONE: 

 
This site comes from the Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation Pulled Underground Storage Tanks database and may or may not be
considered a leaking underground storage tank , please review the data below for further indications of contamination.  

SITE FINDINGS:  NO CONTAMINATION FOUND
  

FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  

TYPE OF FACILITY:  INDUSTRIAL/COMMERCIAL

OWNER NAME:  EVEREADY ASSOCIATES  CONTACT:   
OWNER ADDRESS:  212 BATTERY STREET

BURLINGTON,  VT  

LAND OWNER: ** UNKNOWN ***
PERMITTED TO:   
NUM OF PULLED TANKS: 1
NUM OF REMOVED TANKS: 1
NUM OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELLS:   
NUM OF VAPOR MONITORING WELLS:   

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  1
  

TANK ID:  798  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  2500
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  1993
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1968-1
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

STATE

SEARCH ID: 102  DIST/DIR: 0.13 SW MAP ID: 80   

NAME: MALTEX POND REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: UNKNOWN ID1: 870035              

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
SITE INFORMATION

PRIORITY:  NO FURTHER ACTION PLANNED
PROJECT STATUS:  SITE CLOSED
DATE OF SITE DISCOVERY:   
DATE OF SITE CLOSURE:   
SOURCE:   

OWNER INFORMATION:  

OWNER:   
OWNER ADDRESS:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 58   DIST/DIR: 0.14 NW MAP ID: 81   

NAME: BURTON CORP REV: 11/13/08
ADDRESS: 80 INDUSTRIAL PKY ID1: VTD020663183        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: VGN

CONTACT: DANIEL  DONEGAN PHONE: 8026603229

  

CT MANIFEST  INFORMATION
  

MANIFEST ID   SHIPPED   TSD ID   TRANS ID   QTY   MATERIAL
  

CTF0685302        03/16/1998      CTD001156009         ILD984908202         0507 P       RQ WASTE FLAMMABLE LIQUIDS, N.O.S.
  

CTF0685265        04/24/1998      CTD001156009         ILD984908202         0352 P       RQ WASTE PETROLEUM DISTILLATES, N.O.S.
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 17   DIST/DIR: 0.14 NE MAP ID: 82   

NAME: CARONS AUTO BODY INC REV: 3/11/02
ADDRESS: 162-1/2 MAPLE ST ID1: VTD099683484        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: SGN

CONTACT: CARON GARY PHONE: 8028633750

  
SITE INFORMATION

  
CONTACT INFORMATION:  CARON GARY

 
162 1/2 MAPLE ST
BURLINGTON VT 05401

PHONE:  8028633750

  
UNIVERSE NAME:

  
SGN: GENERATES 100 - 1000 KG/MONTH OF HAZARDOUS WASTE    

SIC INFORMATION:  
  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
  

Site Details Page - 234



Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 137  DIST/DIR: 0.14 NE MAP ID: 83   

NAME: BROTHERS and SISTERS PROPERTY REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 165 MAIN ST ID1: 08-WMD404           

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: JOE HANDY PHONE: 802-865-5826

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:  8/13/2008 0:00:00
TIME OF INCIDENT:  0
DATE CLOSED:  9/19/2008 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID: 0
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  NORM BALDWIN
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  BURL PUBLIC WORKS
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  802-865-5826

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  ABANDONED UST
PRODUCT:  HEATING OIL
QUANTITY:   
UNIT OF MEASURE:   

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  BROTHERS and SISTERS
ADDRESS:   

  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:  SPILLS
ACTIONS TAKEN:  REFERRED TO UST PROGRAM

COMMENTS:  SIDEWALK COLLAPSE. DISCOVERED ABANDONED UST. LOOKING FOR ASSISTANCE TO
REMOVE.
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 307  DIST/DIR: 0.14 SW MAP ID: 84   

NAME: FORMER EXXON TERMINAL REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 201 FLYNN AVENUE ID1: 9991077             

BURLINGTON VT ID2: 870002
CHITTENDEN STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: CLIFFSIDE LEASING PHONE: 

 
This site comes from the Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation Pulled Underground Storage Tanks database and may or may not be
considered a leaking underground storage tank , please review the data below for further indications of contamination.  

SITE FINDINGS:  CONTAMINATION FOUND ABOVE STATE STANDARD. REFERRED TO SITE MANAGEMENT
  

FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  

TYPE OF FACILITY:  BULK

OWNER NAME:  CLIFFSIDE LEASING  CONTACT:  PAUL CRAVEN
OWNER ADDRESS:  1 RAILWAY LANE

BURLINGTON,  VT  

LAND OWNER: ** UNKNOWN ***
PERMITTED TO:   
NUM OF PULLED TANKS: 2
NUM OF REMOVED TANKS: 2
NUM OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELLS:   
NUM OF VAPOR MONITORING WELLS:   

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  2
  

TANK ID:  6285  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  2000
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  1998
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: -1-1

  
TANK ID:  6286  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  1000
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  1998
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: -1-2
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

FED IC / EC

SEARCH ID: 332  DIST/DIR: 0.14 SW MAP ID: 84   

NAME: METALWORKS REV: 10/1/08
ADDRESS: 199 FLYNN AVENUE ID1: 54177318-5          

BURLINGTON VT ID2: 54177318
CHITTENDEN STATUS: EPA BROWNFIELD

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
SITE INFORMATION:

  
EPA ID:  
EPA SITE NAME:  
SITE ALIAS: FLYNN AVENUE
CONTAMINANTS:  
TOTAL ACRES: 0
CERCLA WASTELAN: U
RCRA FACILITY: U
AIR AFFECTED:  
GROUNDWATER AFFECTED:  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:  
NUMBER OF PARCELS:  
LOCAL PARCEL NUMBER:  
ADD DATE:  

  
COMMENTS: LEVERAGED PARCEL ACCOMPLISHMENTS/RESOURCES Metalworks, a custom metal fabrication
firm, has completed the purchase and sales agreement for a property on Flynn Avenue that housed the Exxon Oil Terminal Offices.  (QR 7,
4/15/98-6/30/98; QR 8, 7/1/98-9/30/98; QR 9, 10/1/98-1/15/99)  

  
COMMENTS: The Pilot expedited the redevelopment of a derelict property and building abandoned for fifteen years at a
former oil terminal on the Metalworks property into a custom metal fabrication shop, helping to resolve regulatory, zoning, and property issues.  No EPA
money was used for this property. (QR 30, 1/1/04-3/31/04)  

  
COMMENTS: PARCEL KEY MEASURE DESCRIPTIONS This property is undergoing cleanup and has significant
geotechnical, wetland, and storm water issues.  (QR 7, 4/15/98-6/30/98)  The Pilot reported gathering environmental information for several properties on
the south side of the Flynn Avenue corridor.  (QR 7/8, 4/14/98-9/30/98)  The Pilot is working with a local developer on a former oil storage terminal
property on Flynn Avenue.  Ongoing cleanup activities include pumping 1500 gallons of impacted ground water into the city s waste water system daily.  
(QR 3, 4/1/97-7/15/97)   The Pilot is working with the potential redeveloper of a vacant propety on Flynn Avenue.  The property is suspected of being
contaminated and is undergoing cleanup for plume originating from the Metalworks property on Flynn Avenue.  (QR 7/8, 4/14/98-9/30/98)   The Pilot
started an assessment with Pilot funding at the Metalworks property on Flynn Avenue.  Phase I and Phase II assessments were completed.  The Pilot
reported that a Brownfields assessment was completed with other funding at the Metalworks property on Flynn Avenue.  Brownfields cleanup activities
were reported as started at the Metalworks property, with ground water pumping ongoing.  Brownfields redevelopment activities were reported to be
underway and completed at the Metalworks property. (Fax containing Data Triage Responses of 3/2/00 and resent on 8/29/00 from City of Burlington) In
a phone call on 2/26/01, the Region clarified that the 3/2/00 fax listed properties with assessments completed with other funding as completed with Pilot
funding.  The assessment at the Metalworks property was completed with other funding.  (2/26/01 phone conversation between Megan Cassidy, Region 1,
and DynCorp)  

  
COMMENTS: PRE/NON-PILOT PARCEL ACCOMPLISHMENTS  

  
COMMENTS: PARCEL ACCOMPLISHMENTS Metalworks dealt with the contamination issues on the recently
purchased property with the direct help of the Pilot.  (QR 9, 10/1/98-1/15/99)  The Pilot completed and submitted redevelopment plans to the Burlington
Planning and Zoning Department/Commission for the Flynn Avenue property and includes: the installation of a self-storage/truck rental facility. (QR 11,
4/1/99-7/30/99)  Significant issues surround the completion of environmental work and zoning approval at the 199 Flynn Avenue property. The property
is still undergoing cleanup and has a 36 foot culvert running through the middle of the property that carries potentially tainted runoff from local streets
directly into the Lake.  This property is adjacent to a residential neighborhood.  The currently proposed self-storage/truck rental facility is not expected to
be granted zoning approval due to the potential for negative impact on the quality of life for the local residents.  (QR 11, 4/1/99-7/15/99)  The developer
has passed zoning for a 600-unit self-storage facility.  The Planning Commission now will consider the project.  The property contains groundwater
cleanup activities, wetlands, and a culverted stream.  The Pilot is researching the impact of the proposed development.  This includes reviewing
environmental plans; researching state law, city records, and records from a previous court case; providing data to a concerned citizen; working with
Planning and Zoning on compliance issues; and exploring development alternatives.  (QR 13, 10/1/99-12/31/99)  

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

FED IC / EC

SEARCH ID: 332  DIST/DIR: 0.14 SW MAP ID: 84   

NAME: METALWORKS REV: 10/1/08
ADDRESS: 199 FLYNN AVENUE ID1: 54177318-5          

BURLINGTON VT ID2: 54177318
CHITTENDEN STATUS: EPA BROWNFIELD

CONTACT: PHONE: 
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 223  DIST/DIR: 0.14 NW MAP ID: 85   

NAME: CHITTENDEN COUNTY TRANSIT AUTHORITY REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 1 INDUSTRIAL PARKWAY ID1: 92-331              

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 864-0212

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:   
TIME OF INCIDENT:   
DATE CLOSED:  12/8/1992 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  GARY THOMPSON
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:   
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  864-0212

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  HYDRAULIC LIFT LEAK
PRODUCT:  HYDRAULIC OIL
QUANTITY:   
UNIT OF MEASURE:   

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  CHITTENDEN COUNTY TRANS AUTH
ADDRESS:  1 INDUSTRIAL PKWY

BURLINGTON VT  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:   
ACTIONS TAKEN:  HIRED CONTRACTOR TO CLEAN UP/INVEST

COMMENTS:  SITE REPORT TO BE SUBMITTED
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

STATE

SEARCH ID: 133  DIST/DIR: 0.14 NW MAP ID: 85   

NAME: C C T A GARAGE REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 1 INDUSTRIAL PARKWAY ID1: 951791              

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
SITE INFORMATION

PRIORITY:  SITES MANAGEMENT ACTIVITY COMPLETED
PROJECT STATUS:  HYDRAULIC OIL RECOVERY COMPLETE, LIMITED TO ON-SITE.
DATE OF SITE DISCOVERY:  12/1/1996 0:00:00
DATE OF SITE CLOSURE:  4/1/1997 0:00:00
SOURCE: WASTE OIL, UST-GASOLINE,     

OWNER INFORMATION:  

OWNER:  CHITTENDEN COUNTY TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY
OWNER ADDRESS:  1 INDUSTRIAL PARKWAY

BURLINGTON  VT 05407
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 56   DIST/DIR: 0.14 NW MAP ID: 85   

NAME: ALLANS EXCAVATING INC REV: 11/13/08
ADDRESS: 1 INDUSTRIAL AVE ID1: VTR000013300        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
STATUS: VGN

CONTACT: ALLAN  BERARD PHONE: 8026511020

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  ALLAN BERARD
25 MILLHAM CT   
SOUTH BURLINGTON VT 05403

PHONE:  8026511020

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
  

HAZARDOUS WASTE INFORMATION:
  

Tetrachloroethylene    
Ignitable waste    
Benzene    
Trichloroethylene      
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

UST

SEARCH ID: 253  DIST/DIR: 0.14 NW MAP ID: 85   

NAME: CHITTENDEN COUNTY TRANS AUTHORITY REV:
ADDRESS: 1 INDUSTRIAL PARKWAY ID1: 1525                

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
STATUS: INSTITUTIONAL

CONTACT: SAME AS OWNER PHONE: 802-864-0212

  
 Tanks   Installed   Capacity  

CURRENT:  1  ??? 87  10000  
 REMOVED:  0    
 PERMANENT:  0    
UNKNOWN:  0    
 TEMP:  0    
 CLOSED:  0    

 
PRODUCTS:  DIESEL  
TANK MATERIAL:  PROTECTED  
PIPE MATERIAL:  PROTECTED  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 59   DIST/DIR: 0.14 NW MAP ID: 85   

NAME: CHITTENDEN COUNTY TRANS AUTHORITY REV: 11/13/08
ADDRESS: 15 INDUSTRIAL PKWY ID1: VTD981215734        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: VGN

CONTACT: PETER  AUBE PHONE: 8028640582

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  GARY  THOMPSON
INDUSTRIAL PKWY     
BURLINGTON VT 05401

PHONE:  8028640211

  
CONTACT INFORMATION:  GARY  THOMPSON

PO BOX 609    
BURLINGTON VT 05401

PHONE:  8028640212

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 313  DIST/DIR: 0.14 NW MAP ID: 85   

NAME: CHITTENDEN COUNTY TRANS AUTHORITY REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 1 INDUSTRIAL PARKWAY ID1: 1525                

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2: 951791
CHITTENDEN STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: CHITTENDEN COUNTY TRANS AUTHORITY PHONE: 802-864-0212

 
This site comes from the Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation Pulled Underground Storage Tanks database and may or may not be
considered a leaking underground storage tank , please review the data below for further indications of contamination.  

SITE FINDINGS:  CONTAMINATION FOUND ABOVE STATE STANDARD. REFERRED TO SITE MANAGEMENT
  

FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  

TYPE OF FACILITY:  TOWN

OWNER NAME:  CHITTENDEN COUNTY TRANS AUTHORITY  CONTACT:  MICHAEL CROSS
OWNER ADDRESS:  PO BOX 609

BURLINGTON,  VT  

LAND OWNER: C C T A
PERMITTED TO: TANK OWNER
NUM OF PULLED TANKS: 111
NUM OF REMOVED TANKS: 3
NUM OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELLS:   
NUM OF VAPOR MONITORING WELLS:   

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  3
  

TANK ID:  1435  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  10000
TANK PROTECTION:  PROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  1997
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:  INTERSTITIAL
TANK LABEL: 1987-2

  
TANK ID:  1434  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  1000
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  1995
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1974-3

  
TANK ID:  1433  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  10000
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  1987
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 313  DIST/DIR: 0.14 NW MAP ID: 85   

NAME: CHITTENDEN COUNTY TRANS AUTHORITY REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 1 INDUSTRIAL PARKWAY ID1: 1525                

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2: 951791
CHITTENDEN STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: CHITTENDEN COUNTY TRANS AUTHORITY PHONE: 802-864-0212

TANK LABEL: 1974-1
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 164  DIST/DIR: 0.14 NE MAP ID: 86   

NAME: REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 8 BROWNS COURT ID1: 93-061              

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 315-449-6031

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:   
TIME OF INCIDENT:   
DATE CLOSED:  3/17/1993 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  PAT
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  AGWAY-SYRACUSE
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  315-449-6031

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  FURNACE FAILURE
PRODUCT:  2
QUANTITY:  10
UNIT OF MEASURE:  G

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  AGWAY
ADDRESS:   

  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:   
ACTIONS TAKEN:  AGWAY CLEAN UP. FURNACE REPAIRED.

COMMENTS:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 255  DIST/DIR: 0.14 NE MAP ID: 87   

NAME: BANK OF VERMONT BUILDING REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 156 COLLEGE STREET ID1: 6581810             

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: BANK OF VERMONT CORPORATION PHONE: 

 
This site comes from the Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation Pulled Underground Storage Tanks database and may or may not be
considered a leaking underground storage tank , please review the data below for further indications of contamination.  

SITE FINDINGS:  CONTAMINATION FOUND BELOW STATE STANDARD, <20 PPM GAS OR 10 PPM DIESEL/HEATING OIL  2
  

FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  

TYPE OF FACILITY:  INDUSTRIAL/COMMERCIAL

OWNER NAME:  BANK OF VERMONT CORPORATION  CONTACT:   
OWNER ADDRESS:  156 COLLEGE STREET

BURLINGTON,  VT  

LAND OWNER: ** UNKNOWN ***
PERMITTED TO:   
NUM OF PULLED TANKS: 1
NUM OF REMOVED TANKS: 1
NUM OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELLS:   
NUM OF VAPOR MONITORING WELLS:   

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  1
  

TANK ID:  4752  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  10000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1989
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1969-1
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 222  DIST/DIR: 0.15 SE MAP ID: 88   

NAME: HILL-SPIELD RESIDENCE REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 101 RICHARDSON ST ID1: 97-WMD208           

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 862-1212

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:   
TIME OF INCIDENT:   
DATE CLOSED:  6/12/1997 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  DON MELANDER
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  ENVIRO PRODUCTS AND SERVICES
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  862-1212

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  SPILL TO CONCRETE
PRODUCT:  2
QUANTITY:  20
UNIT OF MEASURE:  G

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  HANNIVAL and PAMELA HILL-SPIELD
ADDRESS:  101 RICHARDSON ST

BURLINGTON VT  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:  862-1212

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:  SPILLS
ACTIONS TAKEN:  AST FAILURE TO BASEMENT FLOOR. EPS CLEAN UP

COMMENTS:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

FED IC / EC

SEARCH ID: 330  DIST/DIR: 0.15 SW MAP ID: 89   

NAME: PINE STREET CANAL REV: 3/31/09
ADDRESS: PINE STREET ID1: VTD980523062-IC     

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2: 0101479
CHITTENDEN STATUS: EPA INST CONTROL

CONTACT: PHONE: 

  
SITE INFORMATION   

INSTITUTIONAL CONTROL: WATER SUPPLY USE RESTRICTION
ACTION NAME: RECORD OF DECISION
ACTION PLANNED COMPL: 9/30/1998  ACTION COMPLETED: 9/29/1998
CONTAMINATED MEDIA: GROUNDWATER

  

INSTITUTIONAL CONTROL: LAND USE RESTRICTION
ACTION NAME: RECORD OF DECISION
ACTION PLANNED COMPL: 9/30/1998  ACTION COMPLETED: 9/29/1998
CONTAMINATED MEDIA: SEDIMENT

  

INSTITUTIONAL CONTROL: LAND USE RESTRICTION
ACTION NAME: RECORD OF DECISION
ACTION PLANNED COMPL: 9/30/1998  ACTION COMPLETED: 9/29/1998
CONTAMINATED MEDIA: SOIL

  

INSTITUTIONAL CONTROL: INSTITUTIONAL CONTROLS, (N.O.S.)
ACTION NAME: RECORD OF DECISION
ACTION PLANNED COMPL: 9/30/1998  ACTION COMPLETED: 9/29/1998
CONTAMINATED MEDIA: SURFACE WATER
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

FED IC / EC

SEARCH ID: 329  DIST/DIR: 0.15 SW MAP ID: 89   

NAME: PINE STREET CANAL REV: 3/31/09
ADDRESS: PINE STREET ID1: VTD980523062-EC     

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2: 0101479
CHITTENDEN STATUS: EPA ENG CONTROL

CONTACT: PHONE: 

  

ENGINEERING CONTROL: MONITORING
ACTION NAME: RECORD OF DECISION
ACTION PLANNED COMPL: 9/30/1998  ACTION COMPLETED: 9/29/1998
CONTAMINATED MEDIA: GROUNDWATER

  

ENGINEERING CONTROL: CAP
ACTION NAME: RECORD OF DECISION
ACTION PLANNED COMPL: 9/30/1998  ACTION COMPLETED: 9/29/1998
CONTAMINATED MEDIA: SEDIMENT

  

ENGINEERING CONTROL: EXCAVATION
ACTION NAME: RECORD OF DECISION
ACTION PLANNED COMPL: 9/30/1998  ACTION COMPLETED: 9/29/1998
CONTAMINATED MEDIA: SEDIMENT

  

ENGINEERING CONTROL: MONITORING
ACTION NAME: RECORD OF DECISION
ACTION PLANNED COMPL: 9/30/1998  ACTION COMPLETED: 9/29/1998
CONTAMINATED MEDIA: SEDIMENT

  

ENGINEERING CONTROL: CAP
ACTION NAME: RECORD OF DECISION
ACTION PLANNED COMPL: 9/30/1998  ACTION COMPLETED: 9/29/1998
CONTAMINATED MEDIA: SOIL

  

ENGINEERING CONTROL: MONITORING
ACTION NAME: RECORD OF DECISION
ACTION PLANNED COMPL: 9/30/1998  ACTION COMPLETED: 9/29/1998
CONTAMINATED MEDIA: SOIL

  

ENGINEERING CONTROL: MONITORING
ACTION NAME: RECORD OF DECISION
ACTION PLANNED COMPL: 9/30/1998  ACTION COMPLETED: 9/29/1998
CONTAMINATED MEDIA: SURFACE WATER
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

STATE

SEARCH ID: 83   DIST/DIR: 0.15 SW MAP ID: 89   

NAME: * PINE STREET BARGE CANAL REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: KING STREET ID1: 770042              

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: ACTIVE

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
SITE INFORMATION

PRIORITY:  DIRECTLY IMPACTED SENSITIVE RECEPTOR (VT SITE PRIORITY SCORE>60)
PROJECT STATUS:  ROD HAS BEEN FINALIZED.  CONSENT DECREE SIGNED 9/30/99.  REMEDIAL DESIGN
COMMENCES FALL 99.  CLEANUP WILL COMMENCE IN SPRING 2001.
DATE OF SITE DISCOVERY:  1/1/1981 0:00:00
DATE OF SITE CLOSURE:   
SOURCE: COAL TAR,    FREE PRODUCT PRESENT,     

OWNER INFORMATION:  

OWNER:   
OWNER ADDRESS:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

CERCLIS

SEARCH ID: 2    DIST/DIR: 0.15 SW MAP ID: 89   

NAME: PINE STREET CANAL REV: 1/9/09
ADDRESS: PINE STREET ID1: VTD980523062        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2: 0101479
CHITTENDEN STATUS: FINAL

CONTACT: JANIS TSANG PHONE: 6179181231

 

ACTION/QUALITY  AGENCY/RPS  START/RAA  END  

five-year review EPA Fund-Financed 01-31-2006 10-03-2006
Primary  

potentially responsible party remedial action Responsible Party 12-03-2002  
Final RA Report Primary Phased Start

potentially responsible party remedial action Responsible Party 08-30-2002  
Interim RA Report Primary Phased Start and Completion

potentially responsible party remedial action Responsible Party 10-02-2001 01-16-2002
Interim RA Report Primary Phased Completion

potentially responsible party remedial design Responsible Party 09-30-1999 10-02-2001
Low priority for further assessment Primary Phased Completion

potentially responsible party remedial design Responsible Party 09-30-1999 08-30-2002
Primary Phased Start and Completion

potentially responsible party remedial design Responsible Party 09-30-1999 01-24-2003
Primary Phased Start

remedial design/remedial action negotiations Federal Enforcement 12-18-1998 09-30-1999
Primary  

risk/health assessment EPA Fund-Financed 02-20-1996 07-16-1997
Primary  

potentially responsible party remedial investigation/feasibility study Responsible Party 07-22-1994 09-29-1998
Primary New Action Resulting from Take Over

preparation of cost document package Federal Enforcement 08-14-1993 09-30-1999
Primary  

remedial investigation/feasibility study negotiations Federal Enforcement 06-04-1993 06-30-1995
Primary  

combined remedial investigation/feasibility study EPA Fund-Financed 06-27-1988 07-22-1994
Primary New Action Resulting from Take Over

remedial investigation/feasibility study negotiations Federal Enforcement 04-04-1988 06-27-1988
Primary  

state support agency cooperative agreement State, Fund Financed 09-28-1987 02-09-2004
Primary  

national priorities list responsible party search Federal Enforcement 02-10-1986 09-15-1986
Alternate  

notice letters issued EPA Fund-Financed  03-05-1982

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

CERCLIS

SEARCH ID: 2    DIST/DIR: 0.15 SW MAP ID: 89   

NAME: PINE STREET CANAL REV: 1/9/09
ADDRESS: PINE STREET ID1: VTD980523062        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2: 0101479
CHITTENDEN STATUS: FINAL

CONTACT: JANIS TSANG PHONE: 6179181231

  

notice letters issued EPA Fund-Financed  05-03-1982
  

hazard ranking system package Other 12-01-1982
  

proposal to national priorities list EPA Fund-Financed  12-30-1982
  

final listing on national priorities list EPA Fund-Financed  09-08-1983
  

notice letters issued EPA Fund-Financed  05-04-1987
  

notice letters issued Federal Enforcement  11-30-1987
  

notice letters issued Federal Enforcement  01-04-1988
  

special notice issued Federal Enforcement  02-23-1988
  

notice letters issued EPA Fund-Financed  02-23-1988
  

special notice issued Federal Enforcement  02-23-1988
  

lodged by doj Federal Enforcement  09-27-1990
  

issue request letters (104e) Federal Enforcement  07-01-1992
  

notice letters issued Federal Enforcement  11-24-1992
  

administrative order on consent Federal Enforcement  07-22-1994
Primary  

administrative order on consent Federal Enforcement  06-30-1995
Primary  

special notice issued Federal Enforcement  12-18-1998
  

lodged by doj Federal Enforcement  11-23-1999
  

preliminary close-out report prepared EPA Fund-Financed  09-16-2004

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

CERCLIS

SEARCH ID: 2    DIST/DIR: 0.15 SW MAP ID: 89   

NAME: PINE STREET CANAL REV: 1/9/09
ADDRESS: PINE STREET ID1: VTD980523062        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2: 0101479
CHITTENDEN STATUS: FINAL

CONTACT: JANIS TSANG PHONE: 6179181231

Alternate  

alternative dispute resolution Federal Enforcement  06-17-1993
Primary  

consent agreement (administrative) Federal Enforcement  08-12-1993
Primary  

consent decree Federal Enforcement 09-30-1999 02-11-2000
Primary  

consent decree Federal Enforcement 06-22-1990 12-26-1990
Primary  

discovery EPA Fund-Financed  01-01-1981
  

operations and maintenance Responsible Party 01-16-2002  
  

preliminary assessment EPA Fund-Financed  10-01-1981
Low priority for further assessment   

record of decision Federal Enforcement  09-29-1998
Final Remedy Selected at Site Primary  

removal EPA Fund-Financed 03-11-1985 12-12-1985
Stabilized   

removal assessment EPA Fund-Financed 05-27-1993 05-28-1993
  

removal assessment EPA Fund-Financed 06-28-1990 06-28-1990
  

removal assessment EPA Fund-Financed 06-28-1990 06-28-1990
Primary  

removal assessment EPA Fund-Financed  09-30-1992
  

section 107 litigation Federal Enforcement 09-30-1988 06-22-1990
Primary  

site inspection EPA Fund-Financed  06-01-1982
Higher priority for further assessment   

technical assistance EPA Fund-Financed 05-20-1993 09-29-1998
Primary  

technical assistance EPA Fund-Financed 09-23-1991 09-29-1998
  

technical assistance EPA Fund-Financed 06-01-1989 03-31-1992

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

CERCLIS

SEARCH ID: 2    DIST/DIR: 0.15 SW MAP ID: 89   

NAME: PINE STREET CANAL REV: 1/9/09
ADDRESS: PINE STREET ID1: VTD980523062        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2: 0101479
CHITTENDEN STATUS: FINAL

CONTACT: JANIS TSANG PHONE: 6179181231

  

technical assistance grant EPA Fund-Financed 12-07-1992 12-31-2006
Primary  

treatability study EPA Fund-Financed 07-03-1990 02-20-1992
  

unilateral admin order Federal Enforcement  05-12-1989
  

  
DESCRIPTION:  

The Pine Street Canal Superfund site is located on Pine Street in Burlington, Vermont, on the shores of Lake Champlain.  The site consists of an
abandoned barge canal and turning basin, surrounding vegetated wetlands, and upland areas.  It is hydraulically connected to Lake Champlain and is
subject to flooding from  the lake.  Currently, the majority of the site is vacant.  Surrounding land uses include industrial, commercial, and residential.  It
is estimated from 1990 census data that 1,450 people reside within a half-mile radius of the site.  The City of Burlington plans to encourage further
economic development and recognizes that the site is a unique natural setting.  It is expected that future land use will be recreation/open space in the
wetland areas along the lakefront, and commercial use, and prohibiting its use for drinking water purposes.  Municipal sources supply potable water for all
businesses and residences in the City.  Several industrial facilities near the site havedeep bedrock wells that supply process water.Wetlands comprise
approximately 21 acres of the site and support a diversity of mammals, birds, reptiles and amphibians.  The wetlands and canal receive stormwater runoff
from the site and from three storm sewer culverts that drain a watershed of approximately 150 acres.  The canal and turning basin are connected to Lake
Champlain through a partially restricted outlet under the railroad trestle in the northwest corner of the site.  The rest of the site consists of grassy covered
open areas, scrub-shrub upland and forested upland.The site has been used for various industrial/commercial purposes since the mid-1800s, when the
railroad on the western edge of the canal was built.  The barge canal andturning basin were first dredged in 1868 to provide access to Lake Champlain for
several lumber companies, a coal company, and a boat builder.  By 1879, two slips for barges had also been constructed.  Around 1895, Burlington Gas
Works, a man

ufactured gas plant, was constructed near Pine Street.  The Burlington Gas Works reportedly disposed of large quantities of coal gasification wastes, such
a coal tar, fuel oil, cyanide, contaminated wood chips, iron oxide, cinders and metals at its former location along Pine Street and in the wetland areas
behind the plant.  These materials are the primary source of contamination at the site. The Vermont Agency of Transportation investigated the site from
1976-1988.  In 1988, EPA took the lead for site investigation and broadened their scope.  The result of EPA s work is documented in the 1992
Supplemental Remedial Investigation Report.  EPA also completed a Baseline Risk Assessment Final Report and a Feasibility Study (FS) Report.  
Treatability studies were performed in 1992 as part of the FS.  Under the oversight of EPA and the State, and with involvement by the members of the
Pine Street Barge Canal Coordinating Council (PSBCCC), additional studies of the site were performed in 1994-1998. EPA notified Potentially
Responsible Parties (PRPs) in 1987,1988, and 1992, and filed suit against three PRPs seeking reimbursement of costs incurred by EPA in undertaking a
removal action in 1988.  In 1990, EPA reached a settlement with the defendants.  EPA and the State of Vermont issued an Administrative Order on
Consent in 1994, and second Administrative Order on Consent in 1995, under which certain PRPs agreed to undertake an Additional Remedial
Investigation (ARI) and Additional Feasibility Study (AFS), and to compensate EPA and the State of Vermont for the costs of oversight over the ARI and
AFS.  A Record of Decision was completed in September 1998.
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 254  DIST/DIR: 0.15 NW MAP ID: 90   

NAME: ABANDONED PROPERTY OWNED BY CITY REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: CORNER OF BATTERY/COLLEGE AND LAKE ID1: 9999745             

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: CITY OF BURLINGTON PUBLIC WORKS DEPT PHONE: 

 
This site comes from the Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation Pulled Underground Storage Tanks database and may or may not be
considered a leaking underground storage tank , please review the data below for further indications of contamination.  

SITE FINDINGS:  CONTAMINATION FOUND BELOW STATE STANDARD, <20 PPM GAS OR 10 PPM DIESEL/HEATING OIL  2
  

FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  

TYPE OF FACILITY:  TOWN

OWNER NAME:  CITY OF BURLINGTON PUBLIC WORKS DEPT  CONTACT:  BILL ROWLEY
OWNER ADDRESS:  33 KILBURN STREET

BURLINGTON,  VT  

LAND OWNER: ** UNKNOWN ***
PERMITTED TO:   
NUM OF PULLED TANKS: 2
NUM OF REMOVED TANKS: 2
NUM OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELLS:   
NUM OF VAPOR MONITORING WELLS:   

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  2
  

TANK ID:  6593  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  350
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  1995
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1970-2

  
TANK ID:  6592  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  350
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  1995
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1970-1
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 173  DIST/DIR: 0.16 SW MAP ID: 91   

NAME: BOOSKA MOVERS REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 180 FLYNN AVE ID1: 05-WMD144           

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 802-343-0125

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:  4/9/2005 0:00:00
TIME OF INCIDENT:  700
DATE CLOSED:  6/14/2005 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  STEVE ROY
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  BURL DPW
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  802-343-0125

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  SHEENS IN RUN OFF; DISPENSER MALFUNCTION
PRODUCT:  DIESEL
QUANTITY:  100
UNIT OF MEASURE:  G

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  BOOSKA MOVERS
ADDRESS:  180 FLYNN AVENUE

BURLINGTON   
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:  864-5115

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:  SITES
ACTIONS TAKEN:  NRC NOTIFIED. EPandS HIRED TO BOOM STREAM.

COMMENTS:  DISPENSER NOZZLE LEFT ENGAGED, DISPENSED FUEL WHEN POWER WAS APPLIED. NOAV
FOR FAILURE TO REPORT AND TAKE APPROPRIATE ACTIONS.
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 174  DIST/DIR: 0.16 SW MAP ID: 91   

NAME: BOOSKA MOVING REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 180 FLYNN AVE ID1: 00-WMD217           

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 865-5382

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:   
TIME OF INCIDENT:  0
DATE CLOSED:  6/7/2000 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  KATHLEEN BUTLER
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  BURLINGTON BOARD OF HEALTH
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  865-5382

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  POOR HOUSKEEPING
PRODUCT:  VARIOUS PETROLEUM PRODUCTS
QUANTITY:   
UNIT OF MEASURE:   

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  BOOSKA MOVING
ADDRESS:  180 FLYNN AVE

BURLINGTON   
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:  RCRA
ACTIONS TAKEN:  EXPOSED DRUMS, SOME WITHOUT LIDS. SOME OVERFLOWING.

COMMENTS:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 297  DIST/DIR: 0.16 SW MAP ID: 91   

NAME: HASTINGS BUILDING REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 180 FLYNN AVENUE ID1: 9990055             

BURLINGTON VT ID2: 900653
STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: A W HASTINGS PHONE: 

 
This site comes from the Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation Pulled Underground Storage Tanks database and may or may not be
considered a leaking underground storage tank , please review the data below for further indications of contamination.  

SITE FINDINGS:  CONTAMINATION FOUND ABOVE STATE STANDARD. REFERRED TO SITE MANAGEMENT
  

FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  

TYPE OF FACILITY:  INDUSTRIAL/COMMERCIAL

OWNER NAME:  A W HASTINGS  CONTACT:   
OWNER ADDRESS:  180 FLYNN AVENUE

BURLINGTON,  VT  

LAND OWNER: ** UNKNOWN ***
PERMITTED TO:   
NUM OF PULLED TANKS: 1
NUM OF REMOVED TANKS: 1
NUM OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELLS:   
NUM OF VAPOR MONITORING WELLS:   

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  1
  

TANK ID:  5437  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  550
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1990
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: -1-1
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

STATE

SEARCH ID: 112  DIST/DIR: 0.16 SW MAP ID: 91   

NAME: BOOSKA MOVERS REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 180 FLYNN AVE ID1: 20053376            

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
SITE INFORMATION

PRIORITY:  SITES MANAGEMENT ACTIVITY COMPLETED
PROJECT STATUS:  DISPENSER LEAK TO GRAVEL PARKING LOT. SOME MIGRATION TO INGLESBY BROOK.
BOOMS AND PADS IN STREAM SWEPT AWAY IN HEAVY RAINFALL. EPandS RE-DEPLOYED BOOM AND COLLECTED USED MATERIAL.
GW INVESTIGATION SHOWED LOW LEVELS OF VOC CONTAMINATION. GWESS MET.  MWS ABANDONED.

DATE OF SITE DISCOVERY:  4/25/2005 0:00:00
DATE OF SITE CLOSURE:  1/24/2008 0:00:00
SOURCE: ABOVE GROUND STORAGE TANK,     

OWNER INFORMATION:  

OWNER:  ADAM BOOSKA
OWNER ADDRESS:  180 FLYNN AVE

BURLINGTON  VT 05401
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 176  DIST/DIR: 0.16 SW MAP ID: 91   

NAME: CHAMPLAIN OIL FACILITY REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 180 FLYNN AVE ID1: 94-WMD154           

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:   
TIME OF INCIDENT:   
DATE CLOSED:  5/10/1994 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  ANON
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:   
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:   

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  OVERFILL HISTORY
PRODUCT:  PETROLEUM
QUANTITY:   
UNIT OF MEASURE:   

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  CHAMPLAIN OIL FACILITY
ADDRESS:  180 FLYNN AVE

BURLINGTON VT  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:   
ACTIONS TAKEN:  SITE VISIT-5/10. NO EVIDENCE FOUND

COMMENTS:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 40   DIST/DIR: 0.16 SW MAP ID: 91   

NAME: BOOSKA MOVERS REV: 6/6/06
ADDRESS: 180 FLYNN AVE ID1: VTR000509059        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: VGN

CONTACT: ADAM   BOOSKA PHONE: 8028645115

 

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  ADAM BOOSKA
FLYNN AVE    
BURLINGTON VT 05401

PHONE:  8028645115

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  
49311 - GENERAL WAREHOUSING AND STORAGE    

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
  

HAZARDOUS WASTE INFORMATION:
  

VT08    
VT02    
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

BROWNFIELD

SEARCH ID: 319  DIST/DIR: 0.16 NW MAP ID: 92   

NAME: 131 BATTERY ST REV: 10/28/08
ADDRESS: 131 BATTERY ST ID1: VTBF-001            

BURLINGTON VT ID2: 20012892
STATUS: ACTIVE

CONTACT: HUGO MARTINEZ CAZON PHONE: 

 
SITE INFORMATION

STATUS: ACTIVE
INST CONTROL:  
CONTAMINATION CONCERN:   

  
ARCHIVED INFORMATION

ADMITTED TO RCPP: NO
EPA BROWNFIELD: YES
ACREAGE: 0.516
CONTAMINANTS/AFFECTED MEDIA:  
RESPONSE ACTIONS ANTICIPATED: INVESTIGATION INCOMPLETE
RESPONSE ACTIONS COMPLETED:   
TYPE OF CLEANUP:  
INSTITUTIONAL CONTROLS:  
PROJECT MANAGER: HUGO MARTINEZ CAZON
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

UST

SEARCH ID: 243  DIST/DIR: 0.16 NW MAP ID: 92   

NAME: SANEL AUTO PARTS, INC. REV:
ADDRESS: 131 BATTERY STREET ID1: 8636841             

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
STATUS: INSTITUTIONAL

CONTACT: PHONE: 

  
 Tanks   Installed   Capacity  

CURRENT:  0    
 REMOVED:  0    
 PERMANENT:  0    
 UNKNOWN:  0    
 TEMP:  0    
CLOSED:  0    

 
PRODUCTS:    
TANK MATERIAL:    
PIPE MATERIAL:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 278  DIST/DIR: 0.16 NW MAP ID: 92   

NAME: SANEL AUTO PARTS, INC. REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 131 BATTERY STREET ID1: 8636841             

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: SANEL AUTO PARTS INC PHONE: 

 
This site comes from the Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation Pulled Underground Storage Tanks database and may or may not be
considered a leaking underground storage tank , please review the data below for further indications of contamination.  

SITE FINDINGS:  NO STATE INSPECTION OR SITE ASSESMENT
  

FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  

TYPE OF FACILITY:  INDUSTRIAL/COMMERCIAL

OWNER NAME:  SANEL AUTO PARTS INC  CONTACT:   
OWNER ADDRESS:  129 MANCHESTER STREET

CONCORD,  NH  

LAND OWNER: ** UNKNOWN ***
PERMITTED TO:   
NUM OF PULLED TANKS: 1
NUM OF REMOVED TANKS: 1
NUM OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELLS:   
NUM OF VAPOR MONITORING WELLS:   

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  1
  

TANK ID:  5093  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  5000
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  1989
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1951-1
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

STATE

SEARCH ID: 84   DIST/DIR: 0.16 NW MAP ID: 92   

NAME: 131 BATTERY ST REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 131 BATTERY ST ID1: 20012892            

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: ACTIVE

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
SITE INFORMATION

PRIORITY:  THREATENED SENSITIVE RECEPTOR (30 >= VT SITE PRIORITY SCORE <= 60)
PROJECT STATUS:  SOIL SAMPLES TAKEN. MW S INSTALLED.  CLEANUP NEEDED.
DATE OF SITE DISCOVERY:  6/25/2001 0:00:00
DATE OF SITE CLOSURE:   
SOURCE: UST-HEATING OIL,   

OWNER INFORMATION:  

OWNER:  CITY OF BURLINGTON
OWNER ADDRESS:  CITY HALL, 149 MAIN STREET

BURLINGTON  VT 05401
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

STATE

SEARCH ID: 94   DIST/DIR: 0.16 NE MAP ID: 93   

NAME: CONVERSE HOME REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 272 CHURCH ST ID1: 20053387            

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
SITE INFORMATION

PRIORITY:  SITES MANAGEMENT ACTIVITY COMPLETED
PROJECT STATUS:  UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK REMOVED. CONTAMINATION FOUND. INVESTIGATION
NEEDED.  FIRST LETTER SENT IN JULY 05. ISI FOUND LIMITED GROUNDWATER CONTAMINATION AT SITE.  SECOND GROUNDWATER
MONITORING EVENT FOUND NO CONTAMINANTS EXCEEDING THE MINIMUM LAB DETECTION LIMITS.  MW-3 HAD BEEN
DESTROYED.  THE TWO MONITORING WELLS WERE ABANDONED FOLLOWING SMS APPROVAL. NO APPARENT RISK TO INDOOR
AIR OR WATER SUPPLIES FROM ANY RESIDUAL CONTAMINATION.
DATE OF SITE DISCOVERY:  6/8/2005 0:00:00
DATE OF SITE CLOSURE:  7/24/2006 0:00:00
SOURCE: UST-HEATING OIL,   

OWNER INFORMATION:  

OWNER:  CONVERSE HOUSE
OWNER ADDRESS:  272 CHURCH ST

BURLINGTON  VT 05401
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 261  DIST/DIR: 0.16 NE MAP ID: 93   

NAME: CONVERSE HOME (THE) REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 272 CHURCH STREET ID1: 5557586             

BURLINGTON VT ID2: 20053387
CHITTENDEN STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: CONVERSE HOME (THE) PHONE: 

 
This site comes from the Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation Pulled Underground Storage Tanks database and may or may not be
considered a leaking underground storage tank , please review the data below for further indications of contamination.  

SITE FINDINGS:  CONTAMINATION FOUND ABOVE STATE STANDARD. REFERRED TO SITE MANAGEMENT
  

FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  

TYPE OF FACILITY:  RESIDENTIAL

OWNER NAME:  CONVERSE HOME (THE)  CONTACT:  ANITA CHASITY
OWNER ADDRESS:  272 CHURCH STREET

BURLINGTON,  VT  

LAND OWNER: ** UNKNOWN ***
PERMITTED TO:   
NUM OF PULLED TANKS: 1/1
NUM OF REMOVED TANKS: 2
NUM OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELLS:   
NUM OF VAPOR MONITORING WELLS:   

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  2
  

TANK ID:  4418  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  1000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  2005
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: -1-2-R

  
TANK ID:  4417  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  500
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  2004
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: -1-1-R
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

UST

SEARCH ID: 244  DIST/DIR: 0.16 NW MAP ID: 94   

NAME: SPILLANE S SERVICENTER REV: 01/18/00
ADDRESS: 125 BATTERY STREET ID1: 233                 

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2: 941722.00
CHITTENDEN STATUS: 

CONTACT: SPILLANE S SERVICENTER PHONE: 

  
TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  5

  
FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  
TYPE OF FACILITY:  Service Station

OWNER NAME:  Lowell T Spillane  CONTACT:   
OWNER ADDRESS:  1951 Shelburne Road

Shelburne,  VT 05482

  
TANK ID:  1976-1
SUBSTANCE STORED:  USED OIL  TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  1000
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:   
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:  NONE  PUMP TYPE:  GRAVITY
PIPE PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  MONITORING:  GROUNDWATER MONITORING
WELL

  
TANK ID:  1976-1-R
SUBSTANCE STORED:  GASOLINE  TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  4000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1996
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    MONITORING:   

  
TANK ID:  1976-2-R
SUBSTANCE STORED:  GASOLINE  TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  3000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1996
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    MONITORING:   

  
TANK ID:  1976-3-R
SUBSTANCE STORED:  GASOLINE  TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  4000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1996
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    MONITORING:   

  
TANK ID:  1976-4-R
SUBSTANCE STORED:  GASOLINE  TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  1000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1988
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    MONITORING:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

STATE

SEARCH ID: 108  DIST/DIR: 0.16 NW MAP ID: 94   

NAME: SPILLANES TEXACO REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 125 BATTERY ST ID1: 941722              

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: ACTIVE

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
SITE INFORMATION

PRIORITY:  NO SENSITIVE RECEPTOR IMPACT (VT SITE PRIORITY SCORE<30)
PROJECT STATUS:  GWES EXCEEDED IN ONE MONITOR WELL, CONTINUED SEMIANNUAL GROUNDWATER
MONITORING WARRANTED.
DATE OF SITE DISCOVERY:  11/1/1994 0:00:00
DATE OF SITE CLOSURE:   
SOURCE: UST-GASOLINE,     

OWNER INFORMATION:  

OWNER:  SPILLANES SERVICE CENTER
OWNER ADDRESS:  1951 SHELBURNE RD

SHELBURNE  VT 05482
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 281  DIST/DIR: 0.16 NW MAP ID: 94   

NAME: SPILLANE S SERVICENTER REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 125 BATTERY STREET ID1: 233                 

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2: 941722
CHITTENDEN STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: SPILLANE S SERVICENTER PHONE: 

 
This site comes from the Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation Pulled Underground Storage Tanks database and may or may not be
considered a leaking underground storage tank , please review the data below for further indications of contamination.  

SITE FINDINGS:  CONTAMINATION FOUND ABOVE STATE STANDARD. REFERRED TO SITE MANAGEMENT
  

FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  

TYPE OF FACILITY:  SERVICE STATION

OWNER NAME:  LOWELL T SPILLANE  CONTACT:   
OWNER ADDRESS:  1951 SHELBURNE ROAD

SHELBURNE,  VT  

LAND OWNER: ** UNKNOWN ***
PERMITTED TO:   
NUM OF PULLED TANKS: 132
NUM OF REMOVED TANKS: 6
NUM OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELLS: 4
NUM OF VAPOR MONITORING WELLS:   

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  6
  

TANK ID:  242  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  1000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1988
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1976-4-R

  
TANK ID:  241  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  4000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1996
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1976-3-R

  
TANK ID:  240  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  3000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1996
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 281  DIST/DIR: 0.16 NW MAP ID: 94   

NAME: SPILLANE S SERVICENTER REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 125 BATTERY STREET ID1: 233                 

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2: 941722
CHITTENDEN STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: SPILLANE S SERVICENTER PHONE: 

TANK LABEL: 1976-2-R

  
TANK ID:  239  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  4000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1996
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1976-1-R

  
TANK ID:  238  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  1000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  2000
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: -1-6-R

  
TANK ID:  243  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  1000
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  2000
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1976-5-R

  

Site Details Page - 272



Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 51   DIST/DIR: 0.16 NE MAP ID: 95   

NAME: THERRIENS BOILER and MECHANICAL SVC INC REV: 11/13/08
ADDRESS: 41 BIRCHCLIFF PKWY ID1: VTR000509042        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: VGN

CONTACT: MARTIN   THERRIEN PHONE: 8026604853

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  MARTIN THERRIEN
PO BOX 4176    
BURLINGTON VT 054064176

PHONE:  8026604853

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  
23822 - PLUMBING, HEATING, AND AIR-CONDITIONING CONTRACTORS    

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
  

HAZARDOUS WASTE INFORMATION:
  

VT02      
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 34   DIST/DIR: 0.16 SW MAP ID: 96   

NAME: VALERO MARKETING and SUPPLY CO REV: 11/13/08
ADDRESS: 267 BATTERY ST ID1: VTR000506014        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: SGN

CONTACT: CHUCK   BULLARD PHONE: 8008228787

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  CHUCK BULLARD
HOMER AVE     
QUEENSBURY NY 12804

PHONE:  8008228787

  
CONTACT INFORMATION:  CHUCK BULLARD

HOMER AVE    
QUEENSBURY NY 12804

PHONE:  8008228787

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  
454311 - HEATING OIL DEALERS    

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 285  DIST/DIR: 0.16 SW MAP ID: 96   

NAME: VT RAILWAY REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: CHAMPLAIN STREET ID1: 9990290             

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION PHONE: 

 
This site comes from the Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation Pulled Underground Storage Tanks database and may or may not be
considered a leaking underground storage tank , please review the data below for further indications of contamination.  

SITE FINDINGS:  NO CONTAMINATION FOUND
  

FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  

TYPE OF FACILITY:  INDUSTRIAL/COMMERCIAL

OWNER NAME:  VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  CONTACT:   
OWNER ADDRESS:  133 STATE STREET

MONTPELIER,  VT  

LAND OWNER: ** UNKNOWN ***
PERMITTED TO:   
NUM OF PULLED TANKS: 1
NUM OF REMOVED TANKS: 1
NUM OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELLS:   
NUM OF VAPOR MONITORING WELLS:   

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  1
  

TANK ID:  5836  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  15000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1992
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: -1-1
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 35   DIST/DIR: 0.16 SW MAP ID: 96   

NAME: VERMONT RAILWAY INC REV: 11/13/08
ADDRESS: 1 RAILWAY LN ID1: VTD043783992        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
STATUS: LGN

CONTACT: JED A MARTIN PHONE: 8026582550

  

CT MANIFEST  INFORMATION
  

MANIFEST ID   SHIPPED   TSD ID   TRANS ID   QTY   MATERIAL
  

CTF0194808        08/11/1992      CTD001156009         ILD051060408         0288 P       WASTE PAINT RELATED MATERIAL
  

CTF0100836        01/22/1993      CTD001156009         ILD051060408         0027 P       RQ WASTE PAINT RELATED MATERIAL
  

CTF0190101        01/27/1993      CTD001156009         ILD051060408         0150 P       WASTE PAINT RELATED MATERIAL
  

CTF0213073        05/21/1993      CTD001156009         ILD051060408         0150 P       WASTE PAINT RELATED MATERIAL
  

CTF0213066        06/14/1993      CTD001156009         ILD984908202         0027 P       WASTE PAINT RELATED MATERIAL
  

CTF0213090        07/08/1993      CTD001156009         ILD984908202         0027 P       WASTE PAINT RELATED MATERIAL
  

CTF0215925        08/09/1993      CTD001156009         ILD984908202         0027 P       WASTE PAINT RELATED MATERIAL
  

CTF0215923        09/07/1993      CTD001156009         ILD984908202         0027 P       WASTE PAINT RELATED MATERIAL
  

CTF0100839        12/01/1993      CTD001156009         ILD984908202         0150 P       WASTE PAINT RELATED MATERIAL
  

CTF0305073        12/28/1993      CTD001156009         ILD984908202         0027 P       WASTE PAINT RELATED MATERIAL
  

CTF0296437        01/24/1994      CTD001156009         ILD984908202         0027 P       WASTE PAINT RELATED MATERIAL
  

CTF0297655        03/18/1994      CTD001156009         ILD984908202         0027 P       WASTE PAINT RELATED MATERIAL
  

MAH070519        05/17/1994      CTD001156009         ILD984908202         0027 P       WASTE PAINT RELATED MATERIAL
  

CTF0326040        07/25/1994      CTD001156009         ILD984908202         0036 P       WASTE PAINT RELATED MATERIAL
  

CTF0334673        09/13/1994      CTD001156009         ILD984908202         0036 P       WASTE PAINT RELATED MATERIAL
  

CTF0334673        09/13/1994      CTD001156009         ILD984908202         0112 P       WASTE PAINT RELATED MATERIAL
  

MAH104424        10/31/1994      CTD001156009         ILD984908202         0036 P       WASTE PAINT RELATED MATERIAL
  

MAH110429        12/22/1994      CTD001156009         ILD984908202         0036 P       WASTE PAINT RELATED MATERIAL
  

MAJ045723        02/24/1995      CTD001156009         ILD984908202         0036 P       WASTE PAINT RELATED MATERIAL
  

CTF0476274        04/17/1995      CTD001156009         ILD984908202         0112 P       WASTE PAINT RELATED MATERIAL
  

CTF0476274        04/17/1995      CTD001156009         ILD984908202         0036 P       WASTE PAINT RELATED MATERIAL
  

CTF0466125        06/20/1995      CTD001156009         ILD984908202         0036 P       WASTE PAINT RELATED MATERIAL
  

CTF0473926        08/07/1995      CTD001156009         ILD984908202         0036 P       WASTE PAINT RELATED MATERIAL
  

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 35   DIST/DIR: 0.16 SW MAP ID: 96   

NAME: VERMONT RAILWAY INC REV: 11/13/08
ADDRESS: 1 RAILWAY LN ID1: VTD043783992        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
STATUS: LGN

CONTACT: JED A MARTIN PHONE: 8026582550

CTF0438219        10/06/1995      CTD001156009         ILD984908202         0112 P       WASTE PAINT RELATED MATERIAL
  

CTF0438219        10/06/1995      CTD001156009         ILD984908202         0036 P       WASTE PAINT RELATED MATERIAL
  

CTF0450493        11/27/1995      CTD001156009         ILD984908202         0036 P       WASTE PAINT RELATED MATERIAL
  

CTF0456766        01/22/1996      CTD001156009         ILD984908202         0036 P       WASTE PAINT RELATED MATERIAL
  

CTF0456766        01/22/1996      CTD001156009         ILD984908202         0112 P       RQ WASTE PAINT RELATED MATERIAL
  

CTF0526400        07/17/1996      CTD001156009         ILD984908202         0036 P       WASTE PAINT RELATED MATERIAL
  

CTF0499482        09/10/1996      CTD001156009         ILD984908202         0036 P       WASTE PAINT RELATED MATERIAL
  

CTF0499482        09/10/1996      CTD001156009         ILD984908202         0112 P       RQ WASTE PAINT RELATED MATERIAL
  

CTF0501733        10/24/1996      CTD001156009         ILD984908202         0036 P       WASTE PAINT RELATED MATERIAL
  

CTF0503740        12/20/1996      CTD001156009         ILD984908202         0036 P       WASTE PAINT RELATED MATERIAL
  

CTF0610814        02/11/1997      CTD001156009         ILD984908202         0112 P       RQ WASTE PAINT RELATED MATERIAL
  

CTF0610814        02/11/1997      CTD001156009         ILD984908202         0036 P       WASTE PAINT RELATED MATERIAL
  

CTF0621250        02/14/1997      CTD001156009         ILD984908202         0072 P       WASTE PAINT RELATED MATERIAL
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 169  DIST/DIR: 0.16 SW MAP ID: 96   

NAME: REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 267 BATTERY ST ID1: 02-WMD354           

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:  11/11/2002 0:00:00
TIME OF INCIDENT:  0
DATE CLOSED:  12/3/2002 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  MIKE SINGER
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  ENVIRO PRODUCTS
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:   

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  TRANSFORMER LEAK
PRODUCT:  MINERAL OIL
QUANTITY:  150
UNIT OF MEASURE:  G

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  BURLINGTON ELECTRIC
ADDRESS:   

  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:  802-865-7456

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:  SPILLS
ACTIONS TAKEN:  SPILL TO GROUND. EPS HIRED TO CLEANUP PCS AND DISPOSE.

COMMENTS:  20 GALLONS FREE PRODUCT RECOVERED.
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 279  DIST/DIR: 0.16 NW MAP ID: 97   

NAME: SEVEN BURLINGTON SQUARE REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: CORNER OF PINE and BANK STREET ID1: 1834                

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: BURLINGTON SQUARE DBA PHONE: 802-658-2545

 
This site comes from the Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation Pulled Underground Storage Tanks database and may or may not be
considered a leaking underground storage tank , please review the data below for further indications of contamination.  

SITE FINDINGS:  NO CONTAMINATION FOUND
  

FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  

TYPE OF FACILITY:  INDUSTRIAL/COMMERCIAL

OWNER NAME:  BURLINGTON SQUARE DBA  CONTACT:   
OWNER ADDRESS:  PO BOX 119 7 BURLINGTON SQUARE

BURLINGTON,  VT  

LAND OWNER: ** UNKNOWN ***
PERMITTED TO: TANK OWNER
NUM OF PULLED TANKS: 1
NUM OF REMOVED TANKS: 1
NUM OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELLS:   
NUM OF VAPOR MONITORING WELLS:   

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  1
  

TANK ID:  1681  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  550
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  1993
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1983-1
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 149  DIST/DIR: 0.16 NE MAP ID: 98   

NAME: FIRE HOUSE ART CENTER REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: CHURCH ST ID1: 01-WMD347           

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 434-2715

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:  9/3/2001 0:00:00
TIME OF INCIDENT:  0
DATE CLOSED:  9/5/2001 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  MARK PROVENCHER
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  AIM GROUP
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  434-2715

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  LEAKING ELEVATOR
PRODUCT:  HYDRAULIC OIL
QUANTITY:  2
UNIT OF MEASURE:  G

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  FIRE HOUSE ART CENTER
ADDRESS:   

  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:  SPILLS
ACTIONS TAKEN:  PRECISION IND MAINT CALLED FOR CLEAN UP.

COMMENTS:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 10   DIST/DIR: 0.16 NW MAP ID: 99   

NAME: ABERCROMBIE and FITCH REV: 11/13/08
ADDRESS: 5 BURLINGTON SQUARE SPACE 2048 ID1: VTR000518050        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: VGN

CONTACT: D SCOTT  RENNINGER PHONE: 6142836452

  
CONTACT INFORMATION:   

D SCOTT  RENNINGER
6142836452

 
  

UNIVERSE INFORMATION:
  

GOVERNMENT PERFORMANCE AND RESULTS ACT (GPRA)
GPRA CA BASELINE UNIVERSE: NO
GPRA CA 2008: NO

SUBJECT TO CORRECTIVE ACTION (SUBJCA)
SUBJCA: NO
SUBJCA TSD 3004: NO
SUBJCA NON TSD: NO
SUBJCA TSD DISCRETION: NO

PERMIT WORKLOAD: -----
CLOSURE WORKLOAD: -----
POST CLOSURE WORKLOAD: -----

PERMITTING /CLOSURE/POST-CLOSURE PROGRESS: -----
CORRECTIVE ACTION WORKLOAD: NO
GENERATOR STATUS: CEG
TRANSPORTER: NO
UNIVERSAL WASTE: NO
RECYCLER: NO
USED OIL: NO
IMPORTER: NO
MIXED WASTE GENERATOR: N
ONSITE BURNER EXEMPT: NO
FURNACE EXEMPTION: NO
UNDERGROUND INJECTION: NO

NAIC 1: Cosmetics, Beauty Supplies, and Perfume Stores
NAIC 2:  
NAIC 3:  
NAIC 4:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 311  DIST/DIR: 0.17 NW MAP ID: 100  

NAME: BARRETT TRUCKING CO., INC. REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 16 AUSTIN DRIVE ID1: 8631311             

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2: 921232
CHITTENDEN STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: BARRETT TRUCKING COMPANY INC PHONE: 802-863-1311

 
This site comes from the Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation Pulled Underground Storage Tanks database and may or may not be
considered a leaking underground storage tank , please review the data below for further indications of contamination.  

SITE FINDINGS:   
  

FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  

TYPE OF FACILITY:  INDUSTRIAL/COMMERCIAL

OWNER NAME:  BARRETT TRUCKING COMPANY INC  CONTACT:  GEORGE BARRETT, VICE
PRESIDENT
OWNER ADDRESS:  16 AUSTIN DRIVE

BURLINGTON,  VT  

LAND OWNER: ** UNKNOWN ***
PERMITTED TO: TANK OWNER
NUM OF PULLED TANKS: 1/1
NUM OF REMOVED TANKS: 2
NUM OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELLS:   
NUM OF VAPOR MONITORING WELLS:   

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  2
  

TANK ID:  5063  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  2000
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  1993
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1984-1

  
TANK ID:  5064  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  3000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1992
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1984-2
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 312  DIST/DIR: 0.17 NW MAP ID: 100  

NAME: POOL WORLD, INC. REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 16 AUSTIN DRIVE ID1: 6586235             

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: POOL WORLD INC PHONE: 802-658-6235

 
This site comes from the Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation Pulled Underground Storage Tanks database and may or may not be
considered a leaking underground storage tank , please review the data below for further indications of contamination.  

SITE FINDINGS:  CONTAMINATION FOUND BELOW STATE STANDARD, <20 PPM GAS OR 10 PPM DIESEL/HEATING OIL  2
  

FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  

TYPE OF FACILITY:  INDUSTRIAL/COMMERCIAL

OWNER NAME:  POOL WORLD INC  CONTACT:  THOMAS BOOSKA
OWNER ADDRESS:  16 AUSTIN DRIVE

BURLINGTON,  VT  

LAND OWNER: ** UNKNOWN ***
PERMITTED TO: TANK OWNER
NUM OF PULLED TANKS: 2
NUM OF REMOVED TANKS: 2
NUM OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELLS:   
NUM OF VAPOR MONITORING WELLS:   

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  2
  

TANK ID:  4764  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  4000
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  1990
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1979-2

  
TANK ID:  4763  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  500
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  1990
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1979-1
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

STATE

SEARCH ID: 132  DIST/DIR: 0.17 NW MAP ID: 100  

NAME: BARRETT S TRUCKING REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 16 AUSTIN DRIVE ID1: 921232              

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
SITE INFORMATION

PRIORITY:  NO FURTHER ACTION PLANNED
PROJECT STATUS:  UST REMOVAL. STOCKPILED SOILS.  NFAP
DATE OF SITE DISCOVERY:   
DATE OF SITE CLOSURE:  1/1/1994 0:00:00
SOURCE: UST-GASOLINE,     

OWNER INFORMATION:  

OWNER:  BARRETT S TRUCKING, INC.
OWNER ADDRESS:  16 AUSTIN DRIVE

BURLINGTON  VT 05401
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 318  DIST/DIR: 0.17 SW MAP ID: 101  

NAME: GENERAL ELECTRIC BUILDING 61 REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: INDUSTRIAL PARKWAY ID1: 9990054             

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY PHONE: 

 
This site comes from the Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation Pulled Underground Storage Tanks database and may or may not be
considered a leaking underground storage tank , please review the data below for further indications of contamination.  

SITE FINDINGS:  CONTAMINATION FOUND BELOW STATE STANDARD, <20 PPM GAS OR 10 PPM DIESEL/HEATING OIL  2
  

FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  

TYPE OF FACILITY:  INDUSTRIAL/COMMERCIAL

OWNER NAME:  GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY  CONTACT:   
OWNER ADDRESS:  LAKESIDE AVENUE

BURLINGTON,  VT  

LAND OWNER: ** UNKNOWN ***
PERMITTED TO:   
NUM OF PULLED TANKS: 1
NUM OF REMOVED TANKS: 1
NUM OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELLS:   
NUM OF VAPOR MONITORING WELLS:   

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  1
  

TANK ID:  5436  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  1000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1989
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: -1-1
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 317  DIST/DIR: 0.17 SW MAP ID: 101  

NAME: GENERAL ELECTRIC BUILDING 41 REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: INDUSTRIAL PARKWAY BUILDING 41 ID1: 6576876             

BURLINGTON VT 05402 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY PHONE: 

 
This site comes from the Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation Pulled Underground Storage Tanks database and may or may not be
considered a leaking underground storage tank , please review the data below for further indications of contamination.  

SITE FINDINGS:  CONTAMINATION FOUND BELOW STATE STANDARD, <20 PPM GAS OR 10 PPM DIESEL/HEATING OIL  2
  

FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  

TYPE OF FACILITY:  INDUSTRIAL/COMMERCIAL

OWNER NAME:  GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY  CONTACT:   
OWNER ADDRESS:  LAKESIDE AVENUE

BURLINGTON,  VT  

LAND OWNER: ** UNKNOWN ***
PERMITTED TO:   
NUM OF PULLED TANKS: 3
NUM OF REMOVED TANKS: 3
NUM OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELLS:   
NUM OF VAPOR MONITORING WELLS:   

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  3
  

TANK ID:  4741  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  550
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1988
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: -1-1

  
TANK ID:  4742  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  6200
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  1988
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1962-1

  
TANK ID:  4743  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  3000
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  1988
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 317  DIST/DIR: 0.17 SW MAP ID: 101  

NAME: GENERAL ELECTRIC BUILDING 41 REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: INDUSTRIAL PARKWAY BUILDING 41 ID1: 6576876             

BURLINGTON VT 05402 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY PHONE: 

TANK LABEL: 1981-2
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

NFRAP

SEARCH ID: 6    DIST/DIR: 0.17 SW MAP ID: 101  

NAME: GENERAL ELECTRIC CO AandESD REV: 1/22/09
ADDRESS: INDUSTRIAL PARKWAY ID1: VTD000649780        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2: 0101436
CHITTENDEN STATUS: NFRAP-N

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 DESCRIPTION:  
  

ACTION/QUALITY  AGENCY/RPS  START/RAA  END  
ARCHIVE SITE EPA In-House  11-10-2005

  

DISCOVERY EPA Fund-Financed  06-01-1981
  

PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENT State, Fund Financed  09-19-1986
Low priority for further assessment   

  

Site Details Page - 288



Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 62   DIST/DIR: 0.17 SW MAP ID: 101  

NAME: GENERAL DYNAMICS ARMAMENT SYSTEMS REV: 11/13/08
ADDRESS: 152 INDUSTRIAL PARKWAY ID1: VTD000649780        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: SGN

CONTACT: BRIAN J FITZGERALD PHONE: 8026576209

  

CT MANIFEST  INFORMATION
  

MANIFEST ID   SHIPPED   TSD ID   TRANS ID   QTY   MATERIAL
  

CTF0493380        05/01/1996      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0200 P       ENVIRONMENTALLY HAZ. SUBSTANCES,SOLID
  

CTF0480685        06/26/1996      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0055 G ENV. HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCE LIQUID NOS
  

CTF0319936        08/27/1996      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0275 G ENV. HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCE LIQUID NOS
  

CTF0603638        05/28/1997      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0165 G ENV. HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCE LIQUID NOS
  

CTF0630206        08/28/1997      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0715 G ENV. HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCE LIQUID NOS
  

CTF0567619        10/27/1998      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0110 G CORROSIVE LIQUID NOS
  

CTF0578792        11/24/1998      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0440 G ENV. HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCE LIQUID NOS
  

CTF0767812        05/25/1999      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0600 P       ENVIRONMENTALLY HAZ. SUBSTANCES,SOLID
  

MAM502728        04/03/2000      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         2787 G ENV. HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCE LIQUID NOS
  

MAM502730        04/03/2000      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         2254 G CORROSIVE LIQUID ACIDIC, INORGANIC NOS
  

MAM502731        04/04/2000      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         2700 G WASTE PHOSPHORIC ACID
  

MAM502735        04/04/2000      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0700 G CORROSIVE LIQUID ACIDIC, INORGANIC NOS
  

CTF0980910        11/27/2002      NCD000648451         MAD039322250         0200 P       SOLID CONTAINING FLAMMABLE LIQUID
  

CTF0980910        11/27/2002      NCD000648451         MAD039322250         0055 G FLAMMABLE LIQUID N.O.S.
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 228  DIST/DIR: 0.17 SW MAP ID: 101  

NAME: GENERAL ELECTRIC REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: INDUSTRIAL PARKWAY ID1: 90-078              

SOUTH BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 657-6595

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:   
TIME OF INCIDENT:   
DATE CLOSED:  10/15/1990 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  JOHN BEEGE
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  GENERAL ELECTRIC
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  657-6595

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  RELEASE OF CUTTING OIL
PRODUCT:  PETROLEUM CUTTING OIL
QUANTITY:   
UNIT OF MEASURE:   

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  GENERAL ELECTRIC
ADDRESS:   

SOUTH BURLINGTON   
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:   
ACTIONS TAKEN:  CS TO SCENE, GE HIRED CLEANUP

COMMENTS:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 227  DIST/DIR: 0.17 SW MAP ID: 101  

NAME: GENERAL ELECTRIC REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: INDUSTRIAL PARKWAY ID1: 90-113              

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 657-6000

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:   
TIME OF INCIDENT:   
DATE CLOSED:  5/31/1990 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  JOHN BEGAN
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  GENERAL ELECTRIC
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  657-6000

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  SPILL
PRODUCT:  1,1,1 TRICHLOROETHANE
QUANTITY:  100
UNIT OF MEASURE:   

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  GENERAL ELECTRIC
ADDRESS:   

  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:   
ACTIONS TAKEN:  INFO. REPORT TO FOLLOW

COMMENTS:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 226  DIST/DIR: 0.17 SW MAP ID: 101  

NAME: GENERAL ELECTRIC REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: INDUSTRIAL PKWY- ID1: 91-013              

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 657-6876

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:   
TIME OF INCIDENT:   
DATE CLOSED:  1/23/1991 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  GARY SCHELLERAN
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  G.E.
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  657-6876

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  CART CONTAINING CHIPS TIPPED
PRODUCT:  COOLANT ON CHIPS
QUANTITY:  5
UNIT OF MEASURE:  G

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  G.E.
ADDRESS:  INDUSTRIAL PKWY

BURLINGTON VT  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:   
ACTIONS TAKEN:  ABSORBED,DRUMMED AND DISPOSED

COMMENTS:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

STATE

SEARCH ID: 135  DIST/DIR: 0.17 SW MAP ID: 101  

NAME: GENERAL ELECTRIC COMP. AandESD REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: INDUSTRIAL AVENUE ID1: 770040              

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
SITE INFORMATION

PRIORITY:  SITES MANAGEMENT ACTIVITY COMPLETED
PROJECT STATUS:  LANDFARMING OF SOILS COMPLETED. GROUNDWATER MONITORING COMPLETED.
DATE OF SITE DISCOVERY:  6/1/1981 0:00:00
DATE OF SITE CLOSURE:  8/7/1998 0:00:00
SOURCE: OTHER,    SPILL,   

OWNER INFORMATION:  

OWNER:  GENERAL DYNAMICS ARMAMENT SYSTEMS
OWNER ADDRESS:  LAKESIDE AVE

BURLINGTON  VT 05401
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 256  DIST/DIR: 0.17 NE MAP ID: 102  

NAME: BANK OF VERMONT CORPORATION REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 80 SAINT PAUL STREET ID1: 727                 

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: BANK OF VERMONT CORPORATION PHONE: 

 
This site comes from the Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation Pulled Underground Storage Tanks database and may or may not be
considered a leaking underground storage tank , please review the data below for further indications of contamination.  

SITE FINDINGS:  CONTAMINATION FOUND BELOW STATE STANDARD, <20 PPM GAS OR 10 PPM DIESEL/HEATING OIL  2
  

FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  

TYPE OF FACILITY:  INDUSTRIAL/COMMERCIAL

OWNER NAME:  BANK OF VERMONT CORPORATION  CONTACT:   
OWNER ADDRESS:  148 COLLEGE STREET

BURLINGTON,  VT  

LAND OWNER: ** UNKNOWN ***
PERMITTED TO:   
NUM OF PULLED TANKS: 1
NUM OF REMOVED TANKS: 1
NUM OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELLS:   
NUM OF VAPOR MONITORING WELLS:   

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  1
  

TANK ID:  621  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  3000
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  1988
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1966-1
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

UST

SEARCH ID: 230  DIST/DIR: 0.17 NE MAP ID: 102  

NAME: BANK OF VERMONT CORPORATION REV:
ADDRESS: 80 ST. PAUL STREET ID1: 727                 

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
STATUS: INSTITUTIONAL

CONTACT: PHONE: 

  
 Tanks   Installed   Capacity  

CURRENT:  1  ??? 71  3000  
 REMOVED:  0    
 PERMANENT:  0    
 UNKNOWN:  0    
TEMP:  0    
 CLOSED:  0    

PRODUCTS:  2and4 FUEL OIL  
TANK MATERIAL:  UNPROTECTED  
PIPE MATERIAL:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 270  DIST/DIR: 0.18 SW MAP ID: 103  

NAME: MAIN STREET LANDING COMPANY REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 1 MAIN STREET ID1: 8647999             

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: MAIN STREET LANDING COMPANY PHONE: 

 
This site comes from the Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation Pulled Underground Storage Tanks database and may or may not be
considered a leaking underground storage tank , please review the data below for further indications of contamination.  

SITE FINDINGS:  CONTAMINATION FOUND BELOW STATE STANDARD, <20 PPM GAS OR 10 PPM DIESEL/HEATING OIL  2
  

FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  

TYPE OF FACILITY:  INDUSTRIAL/COMMERCIAL

OWNER NAME:  MAIN STREET LANDING COMPANY  CONTACT:  MELINDA MOULTON
OWNER ADDRESS:  1 MAIN STREET

BURLINGTON,  VT  

LAND OWNER: ** UNKNOWN ***
PERMITTED TO:   
NUM OF PULLED TANKS: 1
NUM OF REMOVED TANKS: 1
NUM OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELLS:   
NUM OF VAPOR MONITORING WELLS:   

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  1
  

TANK ID:  5104  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  6000
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  1996
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1956-1
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

UST

SEARCH ID: 238  DIST/DIR: 0.18 SW MAP ID: 103  

NAME: GREEN MOUNTAIN POWER BUILDING REV:
ADDRESS: 1 MAIN STREET ID1: 8647999             

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
STATUS: INSTITUTIONAL

CONTACT: PHONE: 

  
 Tanks   Installed   Capacity  

CURRENT:  1  ??? 76  5000  
 REMOVED:  0    
 PERMANENT:  0    
 UNKNOWN:  0    
TEMP:  0    
 CLOSED:  0    

PRODUCTS:  2and4 FUEL OIL  
TANK MATERIAL:  CONCRETE VAULT  
PIPE MATERIAL:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 258  DIST/DIR: 0.18 NE MAP ID: 104  

NAME: CHITTENDEN COUNTY COURTHOUSE REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 175 MAIN STREET ID1: 5559953             

BURLINGTON VT ID2: 20053333
CHITTENDEN STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: CHITTENDEN COUNTY COURTHOUSE PHONE: 

 
This site comes from the Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation Pulled Underground Storage Tanks database and may or may not be
considered a leaking underground storage tank , please review the data below for further indications of contamination.  

SITE FINDINGS:  CONTAMINATION FOUND ABOVE STATE STANDARD. REFERRED TO SITE MANAGEMENT
  

FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  

TYPE OF FACILITY:  TOWN

OWNER NAME:  CHITTENDEN COUNTY COURTHOUSE  CONTACT:  COUNTY CLERK
OWNER ADDRESS:  175 MAIN STREET

BURLINGTON,  VT  

LAND OWNER: ** UNKNOWN ***
PERMITTED TO:   
NUM OF PULLED TANKS: 1
NUM OF REMOVED TANKS: 1
NUM OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELLS:   
NUM OF VAPOR MONITORING WELLS:   

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  1
  

TANK ID:  4617  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  10000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  2004
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: -1-1-R
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

STATE

SEARCH ID: 93   DIST/DIR: 0.18 NE MAP ID: 104  

NAME: CHITTENDEN COUNTY COURTHOUSE REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 175 MAIN ST ID1: 20053333            

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
SITE INFORMATION

PRIORITY:  SITES MANAGEMENT ACTIVITY COMPLETED
PROJECT STATUS:  CONTAMINATION DISCOVERED DURING THE REMOVAL OF A 10,000-GALLON HEATING OIL
UST.   NINE GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELLS WERE INSTALLED IN THE VICINITY OF THE FORMER TANK.  .  FREE PRODUCT
PRESENT IN SOURCE AREA, BUT HAS BEEN REMOVED THROUGH BAILING AND SORBENTS. NO SIGNIFICANT GW IMPACT OUTSIDE
OF TANK AREA.  THE LAST TWO GROUNDWATER MONITORING EVENTS SHOWED NO CONTAMINANT CONCENTRATIONS ABOVE
THE VGES, WITH THE EXCEPTION OF MW-2, WHICH HAD A CONCENTRATION OF NAPHTHALENE SLIGHTLY ABOVE 20 PPB.  ALL
PROPERTIES IN THIS AREA ARE SERVED BY THE MUNICIPAL DRINKING WATER SYSTEM.
DATE OF SITE DISCOVERY:  10/28/2004 0:00:00
DATE OF SITE CLOSURE:  7/25/2008 0:00:00
SOURCE: UST-HEATING OIL, FREE PRODUCT PRESENT,     

OWNER INFORMATION:  

OWNER:  CHITTENDEN COUNTY COURTHOUSE
OWNER ADDRESS:  175 MAIN ST

BURLINGTON  VT 05401
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 221  DIST/DIR: 0.18 NE MAP ID: 105  

NAME: REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 349 FLYNN AVE ID1: 96-WMD113           

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 862-1051

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:   
TIME OF INCIDENT:   
DATE CLOSED:  4/22/1996 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  FRANCIS DANDRILL
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  CITIZENS OIL
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  862-1051

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  ABOVE GROUND STORAGE TANK LEAK
PRODUCT:  2
QUANTITY:  50
UNIT OF MEASURE:  G

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:   
ADDRESS:   

  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:  SPILLS
ACTIONS TAKEN:  ENVIRO PRODUCTS TO CLEAN UP OIL AND CRAWL SPACE

COMMENTS:  ALL OIL REMOVED BY ENVIROPRODUCTS 4/22
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 39   DIST/DIR: 0.18 SW MAP ID: 106  

NAME: BLODGETT OVEN CO REV: 11/13/08
ADDRESS: 50 LAKESIDE AVE ID1: VTD002067254        

BURLINGTON VT 05402 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: VGN

CONTACT: RANDY   RIGGS PHONE: 8028603776

  

CT MANIFEST  INFORMATION
  

MANIFEST ID   SHIPPED   TSD ID   TRANS ID   QTY   MATERIAL
  

CTF0628883        10/01/1997      CTD000604488         MAD039322250         0220 G PAINT RELATED MATERIAL, PAINT
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 293  DIST/DIR: 0.18 SW MAP ID: 106  

NAME: G.S. BLODGETT CO., INC. REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 50 LAKESIDE AVENUE ID1: 6                   

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: G S BLODGETT COMPANY INC PHONE: 802-658-6600

 
This site comes from the Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation Pulled Underground Storage Tanks database and may or may not be
considered a leaking underground storage tank , please review the data below for further indications of contamination.  

SITE FINDINGS:  NO CONTAMINATION FOUND
  

FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  

TYPE OF FACILITY:  INDUSTRIAL/COMMERCIAL

OWNER NAME:  G S BLODGETT COMPANY INC  CONTACT:   
OWNER ADDRESS:  50 LAKESIDE AVENUE

BURLINGTON,  VT  

LAND OWNER: G S BLODGETT COMPANY INC
PERMITTED TO:   
NUM OF PULLED TANKS: 1
NUM OF REMOVED TANKS: 1
NUM OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELLS:   
NUM OF VAPOR MONITORING WELLS:   

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  1
  

TANK ID:  7  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  10000
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  1993
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1969-1
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

NFRAP

SEARCH ID: 5    DIST/DIR: 0.18 SW MAP ID: 107  

NAME: VERMONT RAILWAY INC REV: 1/22/09
ADDRESS: ONE RAILWAY LANE ID1: VTD043783992        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2: 0101956
STATUS: NFRAP-N

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 DESCRIPTION:  
  

ACTION/QUALITY  AGENCY/RPS  START/RAA  END  
ARCHIVE SITE EPA In-House  03-28-1989

  

DISCOVERY EPA Fund-Financed  06-01-1988
  

PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENT EPA Fund-Financed  03-28-1989
NFRAP: No further Remedial Action planned   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

UST

SEARCH ID: 246  DIST/DIR: 0.18 SW MAP ID: 107  

NAME: VERMONT RAILWAY INC REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 1 RAILWAY LANE ID1: 6582550             

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2: 770179
CHITTENDEN STATUS: ACTIVE

CONTACT: VERMONT RAILWAY INC PHONE: 802-658-2550

 
FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  

TYPE OF FACILITY:  INDUSTRIAL/COMMERCIAL

OWNER NAME:  VERMONT RAILWAY INC  CONTACT:  JED MARTIN
OWNER ADDRESS:  1 RAILWAY LANE

BURLINGTON,  VT  

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  3
  

TANK ID:  14707  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  2000
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  2000
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: -1-1-R

  
TANK ID:  14708  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  700
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  1985
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: -1-2

  
TANK ID:  14709  TANK STATUS: ACTIVE
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  2000
TANK PROTECTION:  FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC  YEAR REMOVED:   
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1984-3

  

Site Details Page - 304



Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

STATE

SEARCH ID: 110  DIST/DIR: 0.18 SW MAP ID: 107  

NAME: VERMONT RAILWAY REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 1 RAILWAY LANE ID1: 770179              

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: ACTIVE

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
SITE INFORMATION

PRIORITY:  NO SENSITIVE RECEPTOR IMPACT (VT SITE PRIORITY SCORE<30)
PROJECT STATUS:  EPA REMOVAL PA COMPLETED 7/89.  FUEL OIL UST REMOVAL AND GW INVESTIGATION
SHOWED LIMITED SOILS AND GW CONTAMINATION. GW MONITORING ONGOING.
DATE OF SITE DISCOVERY:  1/1/1991 0:00:00
DATE OF SITE CLOSURE:   
SOURCE: UST-HEATING OIL,   

OWNER INFORMATION:  

OWNER:  VERMONT RAILWAY INC
OWNER ADDRESS:  53 PARK ST

RUTLAND  VT 05701
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 272  DIST/DIR: 0.18 NE MAP ID: 108  

NAME: NECTAR S RESTAURANT and LOUNGE REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 182-188 MAIN STREET ID1: 9999737             

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: NECTAR RORRIS PHONE: 

 
This site comes from the Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation Pulled Underground Storage Tanks database and may or may not be
considered a leaking underground storage tank , please review the data below for further indications of contamination.  

SITE FINDINGS:  CONTAMINATION FOUND BELOW STATE STANDARD, <20 PPM GAS OR 10 PPM DIESEL/HEATING OIL  2
  

FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  

TYPE OF FACILITY:  INDUSTRIAL/COMMERCIAL

OWNER NAME:  NECTAR RORRIS  CONTACT:   
OWNER ADDRESS:  182-188 MAIN STREET

BURLINGTON,  VT  

LAND OWNER: ** UNKNOWN ***
PERMITTED TO:   
NUM OF PULLED TANKS: 1
NUM OF REMOVED TANKS: 1
NUM OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELLS:   
NUM OF VAPOR MONITORING WELLS:   

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  1
  

TANK ID:  6583  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  5000
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  1995
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1955-1
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

STATE

SEARCH ID: 129  DIST/DIR: 0.18 SW MAP ID: 109  

NAME: EXXON OIL TERMINAL REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 199 FLYNN AVE ID1: 870002              

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: ACTIVE

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
SITE INFORMATION

PRIORITY:  NO SENSITIVE RECEPTOR IMPACT (VT SITE PRIORITY SCORE<30)
PROJECT STATUS:  CONTAMINATION LIMITED ON SITE. MONITORING ONGOING. TRENCH INSTALLED. SITE
MAY ENTER RCPP.
DATE OF SITE DISCOVERY:  1/1/1987 0:00:00
DATE OF SITE CLOSURE:   
SOURCE: ABOVE GROUND STORAGE TANK,     

OWNER INFORMATION:  

OWNER:  EXXON CO, USA
OWNER ADDRESS:  P.O.BOX 4415

HOUSTON  TX 77210
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 310  DIST/DIR: 0.19 NE MAP ID: 110  

NAME: RESIDENCE REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 361 FLYNN AVENUE ID1: 1220                

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: MARK WARD PHONE: 

 
This site comes from the Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation Pulled Underground Storage Tanks database and may or may not be
considered a leaking underground storage tank , please review the data below for further indications of contamination.  

SITE FINDINGS:  NO CONTAMINATION FOUND
  

FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  

TYPE OF FACILITY:  RESIDENTIAL

OWNER NAME:  MARK WARD  CONTACT:   
OWNER ADDRESS:  361 FLYNN AVENUE

BURLINGTON,  VT  

LAND OWNER: ** UNKNOWN ***
PERMITTED TO:   
NUM OF PULLED TANKS: 1
NUM OF REMOVED TANKS: 1
NUM OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELLS:   
NUM OF VAPOR MONITORING WELLS:   

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  1
  

TANK ID:  1119  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  2000
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  1994
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1975-1
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

STATE

SEARCH ID: 106  DIST/DIR: 0.19 NW MAP ID: 111  

NAME: OLD PEASE GRAIN PROPERTY REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 43 LAKE STREET ID1: 921248              

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
SITE INFORMATION

PRIORITY:  NO FURTHER ACTION PLANNED
PROJECT STATUS:  SITE ASSESS COMPLETE, NO IMPACT TO SENSITIVE RECEPTORS
DATE OF SITE DISCOVERY:   
DATE OF SITE CLOSURE:  10/1/1993 0:00:00
SOURCE: UST-GASOLINE,     

OWNER INFORMATION:  

OWNER:  THE HANDEL GROUP
OWNER ADDRESS:  RD 2, BOX 2276

CHARLOTTE  VT 05445
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 276  DIST/DIR: 0.19 NW MAP ID: 111  

NAME: OLD PEASE GRAIN PROPERTY REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 43 LAKE STREET ID1: 9990303             

BURLINGTON VT ID2: 921248
CHITTENDEN STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: THE HANDEL GROUP PHONE: 

 
This site comes from the Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation Pulled Underground Storage Tanks database and may or may not be
considered a leaking underground storage tank , please review the data below for further indications of contamination.  

SITE FINDINGS:  CONTAMINATION FOUND ABOVE STATE STANDARD. REFERRED TO SITE MANAGEMENT
  

FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  

TYPE OF FACILITY:  INDUSTRIAL/COMMERCIAL

OWNER NAME:  THE HANDEL GROUP  CONTACT:   
OWNER ADDRESS:  RD 2 BOX 2276

CHARLOTTE,  VT  

LAND OWNER: ** UNKNOWN ***
PERMITTED TO:   
NUM OF PULLED TANKS: 3
NUM OF REMOVED TANKS: 3
NUM OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELLS:   
NUM OF VAPOR MONITORING WELLS:   

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  3
  

TANK ID:  5856  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  1500
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1992
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: -1-1

  
TANK ID:  5857  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  12000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1992
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: -1-2

  
TANK ID:  5858  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  1500
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1992
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 276  DIST/DIR: 0.19 NW MAP ID: 111  

NAME: OLD PEASE GRAIN PROPERTY REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 43 LAKE STREET ID1: 9990303             

BURLINGTON VT ID2: 921248
CHITTENDEN STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: THE HANDEL GROUP PHONE: 

TANK LABEL: -1-3
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 16   DIST/DIR: 0.19 NE MAP ID: 112  

NAME: BURLINGTON FREE PRESS REV: 11/13/08
ADDRESS: 191 COLLEGE ST ID1: VTD054015607        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: SGN

CONTACT: DENNY   LATULIPPE PHONE: 8028633441

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  MURDOCK-J  RONALD
191 COLLEGE ST    
BURLINGTON VT 05401

PHONE:  8025551212

  
CONTACT INFORMATION:  DENNY  LATULIPPE

PO BOX 10   
BURLINGTON VT 05401

PHONE:  8028633441

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  12/15/1987
TYPE:  120 - WRITTEN INFORMAL  

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  12/15/1987
TYPE:  120 - WRITTEN INFORMAL  

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  4/19/1990
TYPE:  120 - WRITTEN INFORMAL  

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  4/19/1990
TYPE:  120 - WRITTEN INFORMAL  

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  7/11/1995
TYPE:  120 - WRITTEN INFORMAL  

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  7/11/1995
TYPE:  120 - WRITTEN INFORMAL  

  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION NUMBER:  0001  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  12/15/1987  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:    
RESOLVED:  1/19/1988

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 16   DIST/DIR: 0.19 NE MAP ID: 112  

NAME: BURLINGTON FREE PRESS REV: 11/13/08
ADDRESS: 191 COLLEGE ST ID1: VTD054015607        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: SGN

CONTACT: DENNY   LATULIPPE PHONE: 8028633441

TYPE:  GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)
  

VIOLATION NUMBER:  0002  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  12/15/1987  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:    
RESOLVED:  5/17/1995
TYPE:  GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0003  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  3/29/1990  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:    
RESOLVED:  8/2/1990
TYPE:  GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0004  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  3/29/1990  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:    
RESOLVED:  5/17/1995
TYPE:  GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0005  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  5/17/1995  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  7-802(1)    
RESOLVED:  10/27/1995
TYPE:  GENERATOR-RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0006  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  5/17/1995  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  7-309(1)(9)(a)    
RESOLVED:  10/27/1995
TYPE:  GENERATOR INSPECTION SCHEDULE and LOG

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0007  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  5/17/1995  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  268.7    
RESOLVED:  10/27/1995
TYPE:  GENERATOR-LAND BAN REQUIREMENTS

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0008  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  5/17/1995  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  7-702(1)(e)    
RESOLVED:  10/27/1995
TYPE:  GENERATOR-MANIFEST REQUIREMENTS
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 284  DIST/DIR: 0.20 NE MAP ID: 113  

NAME: VERMONT NATIONAL BANK REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 150 BANK STREET ID1: 8638900             

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: VERMONT NATIONAL BANK PHONE: 

 
This site comes from the Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation Pulled Underground Storage Tanks database and may or may not be
considered a leaking underground storage tank , please review the data below for further indications of contamination.  

SITE FINDINGS:  NO CONTAMINATION FOUND
  

FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  

TYPE OF FACILITY:  INDUSTRIAL/COMMERCIAL

OWNER NAME:  VERMONT NATIONAL BANK  CONTACT:   
OWNER ADDRESS:  150 BANK STREET

BURLINGTON,  VT  

LAND OWNER: ** UNKNOWN ***
PERMITTED TO:   
NUM OF PULLED TANKS: 1
NUM OF REMOVED TANKS: 1
NUM OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELLS:   
NUM OF VAPOR MONITORING WELLS:   

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  1
  

TANK ID:  5094  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  6800
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  1998
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1959-1
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

UST

SEARCH ID: 245  DIST/DIR: 0.20 NE MAP ID: 113  

NAME: VERMONT NATIONAL BANK REV: 07/09/98
ADDRESS: 150 BANK STREET ID1: 8638900             

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: 

CONTACT: PHONE: 

  
TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  1
  

TANK ID:  1  INSTALLED:  1959
SUBSTANCE STORED:  2 OR  4 FUEL OIL  TANK CAP. (gallons):  6800
TYPE OF OPERATION:  INDUSTRIAL/COMMERCIAL
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED
TANK MONITORING:   

PERMIT CANCELLED OR REVOKED?:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 153  DIST/DIR: 0.20 NE MAP ID: 114  

NAME: HOWARD OPERA HOUSE REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 159 BANK ST ID1: 03-WMD284           

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 802-658-7661

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:  9/14/2003 0:00:00
TIME OF INCIDENT:  1330
DATE CLOSED:  9/15/2003 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER: ROB SCHELL
REPORTED BY:  SCOTT MOODY
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  BURL FD
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  802-658-7661

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  GREEN LIQ FROM AC UNIT
PRODUCT:  VISIGARD
QUANTITY:  200
UNIT OF MEASURE:  G

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  CHURCH ST MARKETPLACE
ADDRESS:   

  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:  SPILLS
ACTIONS TAKEN:  FD RESPONSE-WASHED TO WWTP. REMAINING PRODUCT VACUUMED AND WASHED
W/BLEACH. THIS PRODUCT OD NON-HAZARDOUS.

COMMENTS:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 269  DIST/DIR: 0.20 NE MAP ID: 114  

NAME: HOWARD OPERA HOUSE REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 159 BANK STREET ID1: 5555555             

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2: 20011849
STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: HOWARD OPERA HOUSE ASSOCIATES PHONE: 802-660-4020

 
This site comes from the Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation Pulled Underground Storage Tanks database and may or may not be
considered a leaking underground storage tank , please review the data below for further indications of contamination.  

SITE FINDINGS:  CONTAMINATION FOUND ABOVE STATE STANDARD. REFERRED TO SITE MANAGEMENT
  

FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  

TYPE OF FACILITY:   

OWNER NAME:  HOWARD OPERA HOUSE ASSOCIATES  CONTACT:  C/O STEVE SCHONBERG  
BRUEGGER S ENT.
OWNER ADDRESS:  PO BOX 1082

BURLINGTON,  VT  

LAND OWNER: ** UNKNOWN ***
PERMITTED TO:   
NUM OF PULLED TANKS: 1
NUM OF REMOVED TANKS: 1
NUM OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELLS:   
NUM OF VAPOR MONITORING WELLS:   

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  1
  

TANK ID:  4239  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  5000
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  1992
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: -1-1-R
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 152  DIST/DIR: 0.20 NE MAP ID: 114  

NAME: HOWARD OPERA HOUSE REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 159 BANK ST ID1: 00-WMD490           

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:  12/27/2000 0:00:00
TIME OF INCIDENT:  0
DATE CLOSED:  12/29/2000 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  BEN GORDESKY
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  HEINDEL AND NOYES
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:   

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  PCS AROUND FUEL TANK
PRODUCT:  FUEL OIL
QUANTITY:   
UNIT OF MEASURE:   

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  CHAMPLAIN MGMNT SERVICES
ADDRESS:   

  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:  652-9235

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:  SITES
ACTIONS TAKEN:  SOILS SHOW SOME CONTAMINATION. POSS GW IMPACT.

COMMENTS:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

STATE

SEARCH ID: 98   DIST/DIR: 0.20 NE MAP ID: 114  

NAME: HOWARD OPERA HOUSE REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 159 BANK STREET ID1: 20012849            

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: ACTIVE

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
SITE INFORMATION

PRIORITY:  NO SENSITIVE RECEPTOR IMPACT (VT SITE PRIORITY SCORE<30)
PROJECT STATUS:  PETROLEUM CONTAMINATION FOUND IN SOILS ADJACENT TO RELIC UST AT DEPTHS OF
APPROX. 10-14 FEET.  FREE PRODUCT IS PRESENT IN ONE MONITORING WELL. ANNUAL GROUNDWATER MONITORING ONGOING.
DATE OF SITE DISCOVERY:  12/1/2000 0:00:00
DATE OF SITE CLOSURE:   
SOURCE: GASOLINE,    FREE PRODUCT PRESENT,     

OWNER INFORMATION:  

OWNER:  SPS MANAGEMENT INC.
OWNER ADDRESS:  8 ESSEX WAY, SUITE 202

ESSEX JCT.  VT 05452
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

STATE

SEARCH ID: 116  DIST/DIR: 0.20 SE MAP ID: 115  

NAME: FORMER BELL AIRCRAFT DUMP REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: LAKESIDE AVENUE ID1: 770039              

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: ACTIVE

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
SITE INFORMATION

PRIORITY:  THREATENED SENSITIVE RECEPTOR (30 >= VT SITE PRIORITY SCORE <= 60)
PROJECT STATUS:  SITE CONSIDERED PART OF GENERAL ELECTRIC LAKESIDE AVENUE SITE
DATE OF SITE DISCOVERY:   
DATE OF SITE CLOSURE:   
SOURCE:   

OWNER INFORMATION:  

OWNER:  GENERAL ELECTRIC COMP.
OWNER ADDRESS:  3135 EASTON TURNPIKE

FAIRFIELD  CT 06431
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 13   DIST/DIR: 0.20 NE MAP ID: 116  

NAME: ALLEN FLETCHER HEALTH CARE REV: 12/10/05
ADDRESS: 199 MAIN ST STE 9 ID1: VTR000004572        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: VGN

CONTACT: JOHN  BERINO PHONE: 8026562483

  
SITE INFORMATION

  
CONTACT INFORMATION:  JOHN  BERINO

111 COLCHESTER AVE    
BURLINGTON VT 05401

PHONE:  8026562483

  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
  

HAZARDOUS WASTE INFORMATION:
  

Mercury (OR)    
VT07    
VT13    
Mercury   
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
SNC: N - NO
BOYSNC: N - NO
GPRA PERMIT: N - NO
GPRA POSTCLOSURE: N - NO
GPRA CA: N - NO
GPRA CME: N - NO
PERM PROG: -----
PREM WR    
HANDLER INFORMATION:

SECOND ID:   OFF SITE RECEIPT: U - UNKNOWN
ACCESSIBILITY:   COUNTY OWNER:  
FED WSTE GEN OWNER: HQ  FED WASTE GEN: 3
STATE WSTE GEN OWNER:   STATE WSTE GEN:  

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 11   DIST/DIR: 0.21 NE MAP ID: 117  

NAME: ABRAHAM CAMERA REV: 11/13/08
ADDRESS: 111 CHURCH ST ID1: VTR000010322        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
STATUS: VGN

CONTACT: IRWIN  ABRAMS PHONE: 8028633433

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  IRWIN  ABRAMS
111 CHURCH ST   
BURLINGTON VT 05401

PHONE:  8028633433

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
  

HAZARDOUS WASTE INFORMATION:
  

Silver      
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

UST

SEARCH ID: 252  DIST/DIR: 0.22 NE MAP ID: 118  

NAME: CANNON RESIDENCE REV: 8/9/07
ADDRESS: 134 FERGUSON AVENUE ID1: 5551702             

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2: 2006
CHITTENDEN STATUS: ACTIVE

CONTACT: PHONE: 

  
FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  

TYPE OF FACILITY:  RESIDENTIAL

OWNER NAME:  ALISON CANNON  CONTACT:   
OWNER ADDRESS:  134 FERGUSON AVENUE

BURLINGTON,  VT  

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  1
  

TANK ID:  15669  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  550
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  2006
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1936-1
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 220  DIST/DIR: 0.22 NE MAP ID: 118  

NAME: ALLISON CANNON RESIDENCE REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 134 FERGESON AVE ID1: 06-WMD275           

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 802-951-0073

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:  6/21/2006 0:00:00
TIME OF INCIDENT:  0
DATE CLOSED:  6/23/2006 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  DEBBIE LINDELOF
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  DEPT OF HEALTH
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  802-951-0073

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  TARRY SUBSTANCE FOUND IN FRONT YARD.
PRODUCT:  COAL AND ROOFING SHINGLES
QUANTITY:   
UNIT OF MEASURE:   

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  ALLISON CANNON
ADDRESS:   

  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:  802-862-3478

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:  SPILLS
ACTIONS TAKEN:  MATT MORAN INSPECTED.  PID READINGS WERE ALL ND.  MATERIALS BURIED WERE COAL
AND SOME SHINGLE W/RESIDUAL ROOFING TAR.

COMMENTS:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

STATE

SEARCH ID: 128  DIST/DIR: 0.22 NE MAP ID: 118  

NAME: CANNON RESIDENCE REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 134 FERGUSON AVE ID1: 20063617            

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: ACTIVE

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
SITE INFORMATION

PRIORITY:  THREATENED SENSITIVE RECEPTOR (30 >= VT SITE PRIORITY SCORE <= 60)
PROJECT STATUS:  FORMER DRY CLEANER HAD TRIAD SI PERFORMED WITH NO SIGNFICANT FINDINGS ASIDE
FROM SURFICIAL PAHS RELATED TO FILL. UST CLOSURE COMPLETE WITH SOIL OR GW CONTAMINATION AT TANK GRAVE.
MONITORING DUE SPRING 2008.
DATE OF SITE DISCOVERY:  11/13/2006 0:00:00
DATE OF SITE CLOSURE:   
SOURCE: UST-HEATING OIL,   

OWNER INFORMATION:  

OWNER:  ALISON CANNON
OWNER ADDRESS:  134 FERGUSON AVE

BURLINGTON  VT 05401
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 306  DIST/DIR: 0.22 NE MAP ID: 118  

NAME: CANNON RESIDENCE REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 134 FERGUSON AVENUE ID1: 5551702             

BURLINGTON VT ID2: 2006
CHITTENDEN STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
This site comes from the Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation Pulled Underground Storage Tanks database and may or may not be
considered a leaking underground storage tank , please review the data below for further indications of contamination.  

SITE FINDINGS:  CONTAMINATION FOUND ABOVE STATE STANDARD. REFERRED TO SITE MANAGEMENT
  

FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  

TYPE OF FACILITY:  RESIDENTIAL

OWNER NAME:  ALISON CANNON  CONTACT:   
OWNER ADDRESS:  134 FERGUSON AVENUE

BURLINGTON,  VT  

LAND OWNER: ALISON CANNON
PERMITTED TO:   
NUM OF PULLED TANKS: 1
NUM OF REMOVED TANKS: 1
NUM OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELLS:   
NUM OF VAPOR MONITORING WELLS:   

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  1
  

TANK ID:  15669  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  550
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  2006
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1936-1
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 25   DIST/DIR: 0.22 NE MAP ID: 119  

NAME: HOOD H P INC REV: 6/6/06
ADDRESS: 187 S WINOOSKI AVE ID1: VTD042466037        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: VGN

CONTACT: DALE  BESSEY PHONE: 6172420600

 

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  DALE  BESSEY
500 RUTHERFORD AVE    
BOSTON MA 02129

PHONE:  6172420600

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
  

HAZARDOUS WASTE INFORMATION:
  

2-Propanone (I) (OR) Acetone (I)    
Corrosive waste    
Ethene, tetrachloro- (OR) Tetrachloroethylene    
Formaldehyde    
Ignitable waste    
Methanol (I) (OR) Methyl alcohol (I)    
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 267  DIST/DIR: 0.22 NE MAP ID: 119  

NAME: H P HOOD, INC. REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 187 SOUTH WINOOSKI AVENUE ID1: 1540                

BURLINGTON VT 05402 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: H P HOOD INC PHONE: 802-864-4561

 
This site comes from the Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation Pulled Underground Storage Tanks database and may or may not be
considered a leaking underground storage tank , please review the data below for further indications of contamination.  

SITE FINDINGS:  CONTAMINATION FOUND BELOW STATE STANDARD, <20 PPM GAS OR 10 PPM DIESEL/HEATING OIL  2
  

FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  

TYPE OF FACILITY:  INDUSTRIAL/COMMERCIAL

OWNER NAME:  H P HOOD INC  CONTACT:  DONALD LACROIX
OWNER ADDRESS:  187 SOUTH WINOOSKI AVENUE

BURLINGTON,  VT  

LAND OWNER: ** UNKNOWN ***
PERMITTED TO: TANK OWNER
NUM OF PULLED TANKS: 3/2
NUM OF REMOVED TANKS: 5
NUM OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELLS:   
NUM OF VAPOR MONITORING WELLS:   

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  5
  

TANK ID:  1449  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  4000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1987
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: -1-5

  
TANK ID:  1448  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  4000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1987
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: -1-4

  
TANK ID:  1450  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  4000
TANK PROTECTION:  PROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  1995
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   

- Continued on next page -

Site Details Page - 328



Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 267  DIST/DIR: 0.22 NE MAP ID: 119  

NAME: H P HOOD, INC. REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 187 SOUTH WINOOSKI AVENUE ID1: 1540                

BURLINGTON VT 05402 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: H P HOOD INC PHONE: 802-864-4561

TANK LABEL: 1987-1

  
TANK ID:  1451  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  4000
TANK PROTECTION:  PROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  1995
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1987-2

  
TANK ID:  1447  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  6000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1990
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: -1-3
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

UST

SEARCH ID: 239  DIST/DIR: 0.22 NE MAP ID: 119  

NAME: H.P. HOOD, INC. REV:
ADDRESS: 187 SO. WINOOSKI AVE. ID1: 1540                

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
STATUS: INSTITUTIONAL

CONTACT: H.P. HOOD, INC. PHONE: 802-864-4561

  
 Tanks   Installed   Capacity  

CURRENT:  2  ??? 87  4000  
 REMOVED:  0    
 PERMANENT:  0    
 UNKNOWN:  0    
 TEMP:  0    
 CLOSED:  0    

 
PRODUCTS:  DIESEL  
TANK MATERIAL:  PROTECTED FIBERGLASS  
PIPE MATERIAL:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 151  DIST/DIR: 0.22 NE MAP ID: 119  

NAME: HOOD COMPANY REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 187 S WINOOSKI AVE ID1: 95-WMD149           

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 864-4561

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:   
TIME OF INCIDENT:   
DATE CLOSED:  5/23/1995 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  RON BUSHWAY
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  HOOD CO
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  864-4561

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  TANK OVERFILL
PRODUCT:  DIESEL
QUANTITY:  20
UNIT OF MEASURE:  G

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  HOOD CO
ADDRESS:   

  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:  SPILLS
ACTIONS TAKEN:  RP HIRED ENVIRO HAZARDS MGMNT TO CLEAN UP AND DISPOSE

COMMENTS:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 163  DIST/DIR: 0.22 NE MAP ID: 119  

NAME: REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 187 S WINOOSKI AVE ID1: 94-WMD137           

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:   
TIME OF INCIDENT:   
DATE CLOSED:  4/26/1994 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  MOE FORCIER
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  EMER MGMNT
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:   

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  DIESEL SPILL
PRODUCT:  DIESEL
QUANTITY:  20
UNIT OF MEASURE:  G

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  RYDER RENTAL
ADDRESS:   

  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:   
ACTIONS TAKEN:  REPORT TAKEN

COMMENTS:  P S O V TO CLEAN UP AND DISPOSE
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 142  DIST/DIR: 0.22 NE MAP ID: 120  

NAME: BURLINGTON ELECTRIC MANHOLE REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: BANK AND CHURCH STS ID1: 02-WMD205           

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 865-7470

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:  6/18/2002 0:00:00
TIME OF INCIDENT:  0
DATE CLOSED:  6/19/2002 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  ROGER DONEGAN
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  BURL ELECTRIC
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  865-7470

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  LEAKING TRANSFORMER
PRODUCT:  MINERAL OIL
QUANTITY:  24
UNIT OF MEASURE:  G

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  BURLINGTON ELECTRIC
ADDRESS:   

  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:  SPILLS
ACTIONS TAKEN:  OIL CONTAINED IN VAULT.

COMMENTS:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 30   DIST/DIR: 0.22 NE MAP ID: 121  

NAME: MACYS EAST VERMONT  204 REV: 11/13/08
ADDRESS: 67 CHERRY ST ID1: VTR000515874        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: VGN

CONTACT: ELIZABETH M KONKLE PHONE: 7326315593

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  ELIZABETH M KONKLE
755 RTE 18S and RUES LN    
EAST BRUNSWICK NJ 8816

PHONE:  (732)631-5593

  
NAIC  INFORMATION

  
45211 -   

HAZARDOUS WASTE

  
D001 - Ignitable waste    
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 162  DIST/DIR: 0.22 NE MAP ID: 122  

NAME: REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 80 CAROLINE ST ID1: 02-WMD379           

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 862-1212

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:  11/26/2002 0:00:00
TIME OF INCIDENT:  1200
DATE CLOSED:  11/27/2002 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  STEVE SINGER
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  EP AND S
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  862-1212

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  HYDRAULIC LINE BURST
PRODUCT:  HYDRAULIC OIL
QUANTITY:  2
UNIT OF MEASURE:  G

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  VERIZON
ADDRESS:   

  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:  603-897-0205

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:  SPILLS
ACTIONS TAKEN:  SPILL TO STREET AND ASPHALT DRIVEWAY. EP AND S TO CLEAN UP.

COMMENTS:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

STATE

SEARCH ID: 92   DIST/DIR: 0.22 NW MAP ID: 123  

NAME: CENTRAL VT R.R./ ALDEN WATERFRONT REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: WATERFRONT ID1: 870005              

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
SITE INFORMATION

PRIORITY:  NO FURTHER ACTION PLANNED
PROJECT STATUS:  CLOSED
DATE OF SITE DISCOVERY:   
DATE OF SITE CLOSURE:   
SOURCE: ABOVE GROUND STORAGE TANK,     

OWNER INFORMATION:  

OWNER:  CITY OF BURLINGTON
OWNER ADDRESS:  CITY HALL, 149 MAIN STREET

BURLINGTON  VT 05401
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 147  DIST/DIR: 0.23 SW MAP ID: 124  

NAME: FERRY DOCK REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: KING ST ID1: 01-WMD340           

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 343-2222

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:  9/1/2001 0:00:00
TIME OF INCIDENT:  0
DATE CLOSED:  9/1/2001 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  JESSIE PERCY
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  COAST GUARD
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  343-2222

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  BOAT SANK
PRODUCT:  OIL AND GASOLINE
QUANTITY:  2
UNIT OF MEASURE:  G

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:   
ADDRESS:   

  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:  SPILLS
ACTIONS TAKEN:  SOME OIL CLEANUP. GASOLINE NOT RECOVERABLE.

COMMENTS:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

STATE

SEARCH ID: 100  DIST/DIR: 0.23 SW MAP ID: 124  

NAME: LAKE CHAMPLAIN TRANSPORTATION CO REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: KING STREET DOCK ID1: 992596              

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
SITE INFORMATION

PRIORITY:  SITES MANAGEMENT ACTIVITY COMPLETED
PROJECT STATUS:  UST REMOVED. CONTAMINATION FOUND. INVESTIGATION COMPLETED.  SOIL STOCKPILE
TREATED ON SITE. SMAC
DATE OF SITE DISCOVERY:  3/29/1999 0:00:00
DATE OF SITE CLOSURE:  7/10/2000 0:00:00
SOURCE: UST-GASOLINE,     

OWNER INFORMATION:  

OWNER:  LAKE CHAMPLAIN TRANSPORTATION CO
OWNER ADDRESS:  KING STREET DOCK

BURLINGTON  VT 05401
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

UST

SEARCH ID: 242  DIST/DIR: 0.23 SW MAP ID: 124  

NAME: LAKE CHAMPLAIN TRANSPORTATION REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: KING STREET DOCK ID1: 8649804             

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2: 992596
CHITTENDEN STATUS: ACTIVE

CONTACT: LAKE CHAMPLAIN TRANSPORTATION CO PHONE: 

 
FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  

TYPE OF FACILITY:  RETAIL

OWNER NAME:  LAKE CHAMPLAIN TRANSPORTATION CO  CONTACT:  MANAGER
OWNER ADDRESS:  KING STREET DOCK

BURLINGTON,  VT  

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  4
  

TANK ID:  15072  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  1000
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  1999
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:  TT199805
TANK LABEL: 1981-1-R

  
TANK ID:  15073  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  1000
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  1999
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:  TT199805
TANK LABEL: 1981-2-R

  
TANK ID:  15074  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  1000
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  1999
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:  TT199805
TANK LABEL: 1981-3-R

  
TANK ID:  15075  TANK STATUS: ACTIVE
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  5000
TANK PROTECTION:  POLYETHYLENE JACKETED STEEL TANK  YEAR REMOVED:   
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:  INTERSTITIAL MANUAL
TANK LABEL: 1999-1

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

UST

SEARCH ID: 242  DIST/DIR: 0.23 SW MAP ID: 124  

NAME: LAKE CHAMPLAIN TRANSPORTATION REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: KING STREET DOCK ID1: 8649804             

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2: 992596
CHITTENDEN STATUS: ACTIVE

CONTACT: LAKE CHAMPLAIN TRANSPORTATION CO PHONE: 
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 154  DIST/DIR: 0.23 SW MAP ID: 124  

NAME: KING STREET FERRY DOCK REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: KING ST ID1: 98-WMD217           

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 244-8721

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:  6/16/1998 0:00:00
TIME OF INCIDENT:  0
DATE CLOSED:  6/22/1998 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  MOE FORCIER
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  EMER MGMNT
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  244-8721

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  SLICK ON LAKE CHAMPLAIN
PRODUCT:  GASOLINE
QUANTITY:  5
UNIT OF MEASURE:  G

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:   
ADDRESS:   

  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:  SPILLS
ACTIONS TAKEN:  TOOK SAMPLES FOR E.P.A.

COMMENTS:  NO CLEAN UP POSSIBLE.
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

ERNS

SEARCH ID: 66   DIST/DIR: 0.23 SW MAP ID: 124  

NAME: UNKNOWN REV: 10/12/93
ADDRESS: FERRY DOCK ID1: 425512              

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: MARINE VESSEL (EPA REGIONS)

CONTACT: PHONE: 

  
SPILL INFORMATION  
DATE OF SPILL:  10/12/93  TIME OF SPILL:  1005

PRODUCT RELEASED (1):  OIL
QUANTITY (1):  3
UNITS (1):  GAL

PRODUCT RELEASED (2):   
QUANTITY (2):   
UNITS (2):   

PRODUCT RELEASED (3):   
QUANTITY (3):   
UNITS (3):   

MEDIUM/MEDIA AFFECTED  
AIR:  NO  GROUNDWATER:  NO
LAND:  YES  FIXED FACILITY:  NO
WATER:  NO  OTHER:  NO
WATERBODY AFFECTED BY RELEASE:  LAKE CHAMPLAIN

  
CAUSE OF RELEASE  
DUMPING:  NO  EQUIPMENT FAILURE:  NO
NATURAL PHENOMENON:  NO  OPERATOR ERROR:  NO
OTHER CAUSE:  YES  TRANSP. ACCIDENT:  NO
UNKNOWN:  NO

ACTIONS TAKEN:  BOOMS WERE PLACED BESIDE THE FERRY TO ABSORB THE OIL.
RELEASE DETECTION: FERRY OIL BESIDE FERRY WHILE AT THE DOCK.
MISC. NOTES:  BILL DUMBLETON (REPORTER) TEL 802-864-9804 CALLED BURLINGTON USCG.

DISCHARGER INFORMATION  
DISCHARGER ID:  425512  DUN and BRADSTREET  :   
TYPE OF DISCHARGER:  UNKNOWN
NAME OF DISCHARGER:  UNKNOWN
ADDRESS:   

UNKNOWN    
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 27   DIST/DIR: 0.23 SW MAP ID: 124  

NAME: LAKE CHAMPLAIN TRANSPORTATION REV: 11/13/08
ADDRESS: KING ST DOCK ID1: VTR000008664        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: SGN

CONTACT: GARY   TOURVILLE PHONE: 8028649804

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  RICHARD  HAYNES
KING ST DOCK    
BURLINGTON VT 05401

PHONE:  8028649804

  
CONTACT INFORMATION:  GARY  TOURVILLE

KING ST DOCK     
BURLINGTON VT 05401

PHONE:  8028649804

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION NUMBER:  0001  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  12/16/1997  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  7-104(4)    
RESOLVED:   
TYPE:  GENERATOR-GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0002  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  12/16/1997  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  7-308(4)    
RESOLVED:   
TYPE:  CONTAINER MGT=SAT LITE ACCUMS/CONTAINER

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0003  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  12/16/1997  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  7-309(1)(a)    
RESOLVED:   
TYPE:  GENERATOR INSPECTION SCHEDULE and LOG

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0004  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  12/16/1997  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  7-309(1)(b)    
RESOLVED:   

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 27   DIST/DIR: 0.23 SW MAP ID: 124  

NAME: LAKE CHAMPLAIN TRANSPORTATION REV: 11/13/08
ADDRESS: KING ST DOCK ID1: VTR000008664        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: SGN

CONTACT: GARY   TOURVILLE PHONE: 8028649804

TYPE:  GENERATOR INSPECTION SCHEDULE and LOG
  

VIOLATION NUMBER:  0005  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  12/16/1997  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  7-309(2)(b)    
RESOLVED:   
TYPE:  PREPARDNESS AND PREVENTION

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0006  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  12/16/1997  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  7-309(3)    
RESOLVED:   
TYPE:  YCONTINGENCY PLAN

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0007  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  12/16/1997  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  7-309(4)    
RESOLVED:   
TYPE:  PERSONNEL TRAINING RECORDS

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0008  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  12/16/1997  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  7-309(5)(c)(1)    
RESOLVED:   
TYPE:  CONTAINER MGT=SAT LITE ACCUMS/CONTAINER

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0009  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  12/16/1997  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  7-309(7)(a)    
RESOLVED:   
TYPE:  PREPARDNESS AND PREVENTION

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0010  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  12/16/1997  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  7-309(8)(c)    
RESOLVED:   
TYPE:  CONTAINER MGT=SAT LITE ACCUMS/CONTAINER

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0011  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  12/16/1997  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  7-309(9)(b)    
RESOLVED:   
TYPE:  CONTAINER MGT=SAT LITE ACCUMS/CONTAINER

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0012  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  12/16/1997  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  7-309(9)(b)    
RESOLVED:   
TYPE:  CONTAINER MGT=SAT LITE ACCUMS/CONTAINER

  
HAZARDOUS WASTE INFORMATION:

  
Lead    

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 27   DIST/DIR: 0.23 SW MAP ID: 124  

NAME: LAKE CHAMPLAIN TRANSPORTATION REV: 11/13/08
ADDRESS: KING ST DOCK ID1: VTR000008664        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: SGN

CONTACT: GARY   TOURVILLE PHONE: 8028649804

VT08    
VT02      
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

UST

SEARCH ID: 234  DIST/DIR: 0.23 SW MAP ID: 125  

NAME: BURLINGTON WASTE WATER TREATMENT REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 53 LAVALLEY LANE ID1: 819                 

BURLINGTON VT 05402 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: ACTIVE

CONTACT: CITY OF BURLINGTON PUBLIC WORKS DEPT PHONE: 

 
FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  

TYPE OF FACILITY:  TOWN

OWNER NAME:  CITY OF BURLINGTON PUBLIC WORKS DEPT  CONTACT:  PUBLIC WORKS
DEPT/CAROL DUNCAN
OWNER ADDRESS:  PO BOX 849

BURLINGTON,  VT  

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  5
  

TANK ID:  9442  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  1000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1990
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1960-3-R

  
TANK ID:  9443  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  1000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1990
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1960-4-R

  
TANK ID:  9444  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  4000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1990
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1980-2-R

  
TANK ID:  9445  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  5000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1990
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1982-1-R

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

UST

SEARCH ID: 234  DIST/DIR: 0.23 SW MAP ID: 125  

NAME: BURLINGTON WASTE WATER TREATMENT REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 53 LAVALLEY LANE ID1: 819                 

BURLINGTON VT 05402 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: ACTIVE

CONTACT: CITY OF BURLINGTON PUBLIC WORKS DEPT PHONE: 

  
TANK ID:  9446  TANK STATUS: ACTIVE
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  5000
TANK PROTECTION:  PROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:   
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:  INTERSTITIAL
TANK LABEL: 1991-1
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 143  DIST/DIR: 0.23 SW MAP ID: 125  

NAME: BURLINGTON WWTP REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 53 LAVALEE LANE ID1: 01-WMD421           

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 862-6565

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:  10/31/2001 0:00:00
TIME OF INCIDENT:  700
DATE CLOSED:  10/31/2001 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  DENNIS BRYER
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:   
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  862-6565

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  PETRO TO SEWER SYSTEM
PRODUCT:  DIESEL FUEL
QUANTITY:   
UNIT OF MEASURE:   

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:   
ADDRESS:   

  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:  SPILLS
ACTIONS TAKEN:  SHEEN IN CLARIFYER. NO CLEANUP OR ABSORBTION POSSIBLE. NO ADDITIONAL PETRO IN
INFLUENT.

COMMENTS:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 225  DIST/DIR: 0.23 SW MAP ID: 126  

NAME: EDLUND CO INC REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 159 INDUSTRIAL PARKWAY ID1: 98-WMD345           

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:   
TIME OF INCIDENT:  0
DATE CLOSED:  9/8/1998 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  ANONYMOUS
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:   
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:   

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  DUMPING OF NICKEL PLATING WASTE
PRODUCT:  NICKEL PLATING WASTE
QUANTITY:  90
UNIT OF MEASURE:  G

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  EDLUND CO
ADDRESS:  159 INDUSTRIAL PKWY

BURLINGTON VT  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:  ENF
ACTIONS TAKEN:   

COMMENTS:  CONTAINMENT PIT SCEDULED TO BE FILLED IN IN NEXT FEW DAYS.
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 315  DIST/DIR: 0.23 SW MAP ID: 126  

NAME: EDLUND COMPANY, INC. REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 159 INDUSTRIAL PARKWAY ID1: 8629661             

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2: 880269
CHITTENDEN STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: EDLUND COMPANY INC PHONE: 

 
This site comes from the Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation Pulled Underground Storage Tanks database and may or may not be
considered a leaking underground storage tank , please review the data below for further indications of contamination.  

SITE FINDINGS:  CONTAMINATION FOUND ABOVE STATE STANDARD. REFERRED TO SITE MANAGEMENT
  

FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  

TYPE OF FACILITY:  INDUSTRIAL/COMMERCIAL

OWNER NAME:  EDLUND COMPANY INC  CONTACT:   
OWNER ADDRESS:  159 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE

BURLINGTON,  VT  

LAND OWNER: ** UNKNOWN ***
PERMITTED TO:   
NUM OF PULLED TANKS: 2
NUM OF REMOVED TANKS: 2
NUM OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELLS:   
NUM OF VAPOR MONITORING WELLS:   

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  2
  

TANK ID:  5057  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  6800
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  1988
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1960-1

  
TANK ID:  5058  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  1000
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  1988
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1974-2
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 61   DIST/DIR: 0.23 SW MAP ID: 126  

NAME: EDLUND CO INC REV: 11/13/08
ADDRESS: 159 INDUSTRIAL PKY ID1: VTD002070050        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: SGN

CONTACT: STEPHEN  FOSTER PHONE: 8028629661

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  STEPHEN  FOSTER
PO BOX 929    
BURLINGTON VT 050410929

PHONE:  8028629661

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  
333294 - FOOD PRODUCT MACHINERY MANUFACTURING    

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  1/28/1986
TYPE:  120 - WRITTEN INFORMAL  

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  1/28/1986
TYPE:  120 - WRITTEN INFORMAL  

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  6/18/1987
TYPE:  120 - WRITTEN INFORMAL  

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  6/18/1987
TYPE:  120 - WRITTEN INFORMAL  

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  12/15/1987
TYPE:  120 - WRITTEN INFORMAL  

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  12/15/1987
TYPE:  120 - WRITTEN INFORMAL  

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  12/30/1988
TYPE:  120 - WRITTEN INFORMAL  

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  12/30/1988
TYPE:  120 - WRITTEN INFORMAL  

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  4/23/1990
TYPE:  210 - INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  4/23/1990
TYPE:  210 - INITIAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  4/23/1990

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 61   DIST/DIR: 0.23 SW MAP ID: 126  

NAME: EDLUND CO INC REV: 11/13/08
ADDRESS: 159 INDUSTRIAL PKY ID1: VTD002070050        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: SGN

CONTACT: STEPHEN  FOSTER PHONE: 8028629661

TYPE:  120 - WRITTEN INFORMAL  
  

AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  4/23/1990
TYPE:  120 - WRITTEN INFORMAL  

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  3/26/1992
TYPE:  120 - WRITTEN INFORMAL  

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  3/26/1992
TYPE:  120 - WRITTEN INFORMAL  

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  4/10/2003
TYPE:  120 - WRITTEN INFORMAL  

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  4/10/2003
TYPE:  120 - WRITTEN INFORMAL  

  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION NUMBER:  0001  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  1/2/1986  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:    
RESOLVED:  6/9/1986
TYPE:  GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0002  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  1/2/1986  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:    
RESOLVED:  2/4/1992
TYPE:  GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0003  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  3/25/1986  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:    
RESOLVED:  2/4/1992
TYPE:  FORMAL ENFORCEMENT AGREEMENT

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0004  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  3/25/1986  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:    
RESOLVED:  2/4/1992
TYPE:  FORMAL ENFORCEMENT AGREEMENT

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0005  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  12/7/1987  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:    
RESOLVED:  1/19/1988
TYPE:  FORMAL ENFORCEMENT AGREEMENT

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0006  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  6/9/1987  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:    

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 61   DIST/DIR: 0.23 SW MAP ID: 126  

NAME: EDLUND CO INC REV: 11/13/08
ADDRESS: 159 INDUSTRIAL PKY ID1: VTD002070050        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: SGN

CONTACT: STEPHEN  FOSTER PHONE: 8028629661

RESOLVED:  1/19/1988
TYPE:  GENERATOR-MANIFEST REQUIREMENTS

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0007  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  6/9/1987  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:    
RESOLVED:  1/19/1988
TYPE:  GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0008  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  6/9/1987  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:    
RESOLVED:  1/19/1988
TYPE:  GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0009  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  7/21/1987  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:    
RESOLVED:  1/19/1988
TYPE:  FORMAL ENFORCEMENT AGREEMENT

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0010  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  7/21/1987  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:    
RESOLVED:  1/19/1988
TYPE:  FORMAL ENFORCEMENT AGREEMENT

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0011  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  11/22/1988  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:    
RESOLVED:  2/4/1992
TYPE:  GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0012  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  11/22/1988  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:    
RESOLVED:  2/4/1992
TYPE:  GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0013  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  2/1/1990  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:    
RESOLVED:  8/23/1990
TYPE:  GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0014  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  2/1/1990  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:    
RESOLVED:  2/4/1992
TYPE:  GENERATOR-ALL REQUIREMENTS (OVERSIGHT)

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0015  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  2/4/1992  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 61   DIST/DIR: 0.23 SW MAP ID: 126  

NAME: EDLUND CO INC REV: 11/13/08
ADDRESS: 159 INDUSTRIAL PKY ID1: VTD002070050        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: SGN

CONTACT: STEPHEN  FOSTER PHONE: 8028629661

CITATION:  7-309(5)(c)(i)    
RESOLVED:  6/3/1992
TYPE:  CONTAINER MGT=SAT LITE ACCUMS/CONTAINER

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0016  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  2/25/2003  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  7-311(e)(2)    
RESOLVED:  5/12/2003
TYPE:  GENERATOR-GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0017  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  2/25/2003  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  7-912(e)(6)    
RESOLVED:  5/12/2003
TYPE:  GENERATOR-OTHER REQUIREMENTS

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0018  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  2/25/2003  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  7-912(f)(3)(A)    
RESOLVED:  5/12/2003
TYPE:  GENERATOR-OTHER REQUIREMENTS

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0019  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  2/25/2003  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  7-311(e)(1)    
RESOLVED:  5/12/2003
TYPE:  GENERATOR-GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0020  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  2/25/2003  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  7-307(c)(9)(B)(i)    
RESOLVED:  5/12/2003
TYPE:  PREPARDNESS AND PREVENTION

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0021  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  2/25/2003  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  7-307(c)(1)    
RESOLVED:  5/12/2003
TYPE:  HAZARDOUS WASTE DETERMINATIONS

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0022  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  2/25/2003  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  7-203(x)(2)(B)(ii)    
RESOLVED:  5/12/2003
TYPE:  GENERATOR RECYCLE/RECLAIM

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0023  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  2/25/2003  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  7-307(c)(9)(B)(ii)    
RESOLVED:  5/12/2003
TYPE:  PREPARDNESS AND PREVENTION

  
HAZARDOUS WASTE INFORMATION:

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 61   DIST/DIR: 0.23 SW MAP ID: 126  

NAME: EDLUND CO INC REV: 11/13/08
ADDRESS: 159 INDUSTRIAL PKY ID1: VTD002070050        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: SGN

CONTACT: STEPHEN  FOSTER PHONE: 8028629661

  
Wastewater treatment sludges from electroplating operations except from the following processes: (1) sulfuric acid anodizing of aluminum; (2) tin plating
on carbon steel; (3) zinc plating (segregated basis) on carbon steel; (4) aluminum or zinc-aluminum p      
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 316  DIST/DIR: 0.23 SW MAP ID: 126  

NAME: EDLUND COMPANY, INC. REV: 10/15/99
ADDRESS: 159 INDUSTRIAL PARKWAY ID1: 1110001             

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2: 880269.00
CHITTENDEN STATUS: 

CONTACT: PHONE: 

  
OWNER AND OPERATOR INFORMATION  

OWNER NAME:  Edlund Company Inc  OWNER PERSON:   
159 Industrial Parkway
Burlington VT, 05401

  
OPERATOR NAME:  Edlund Company Inc  OPERATOR PERSON:   

 
,  

LANDOWNER:   

  
FACILITY TYPE:  Industrial/Commercial
PERMITTED TO:   
SITE FINDINGS:   
CONTAMINATION FOUND ABOVE STATE STANDARD. REFERRED TO SITE MANAGEMENT

NUMBER OF TANKS PULLED:  2
NUMBER OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELLS:   
NUMBER OF VAPOR MONITORING WELLS:   
COMMENTS:  1988

  
TANK INFORMATION  
TANK ID:  1974-2
YEAR REMOVED:    DATE OUT OF SERVICE:   
TANK CAPACITY IN GALL.:  1000  SUBSTANCE STORED:  GASOLINE
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL

  
TANK INFORMATION  
TANK ID:  1960-1
YEAR REMOVED:    DATE OUT OF SERVICE:   
TANK CAPACITY IN GALL.:  6800  SUBSTANCE STORED:  2 OR  4 FUEL OIL
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

STATE

SEARCH ID: 134  DIST/DIR: 0.23 SW MAP ID: 126  

NAME: EDLUND INDUSTRIES REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: UNKNOWN ID1: 880269              

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
SITE INFORMATION

PRIORITY:  NO FURTHER ACTION PLANNED
PROJECT STATUS:  SITE CLOSED
DATE OF SITE DISCOVERY:   
DATE OF SITE CLOSURE:   
SOURCE:   

OWNER INFORMATION:  

OWNER:   
OWNER ADDRESS:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 271  DIST/DIR: 0.24 NW MAP ID: 127  

NAME: MCCAULIFFE S OFFICE PRODUCTS REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: CHERRY STREET ID1: 9990058             

BURLINGTON VT ID2: 911022
CHITTENDEN STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: MCAULIFFE S OFFICE PRODUCTS PHONE: 

 
This site comes from the Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation Pulled Underground Storage Tanks database and may or may not be
considered a leaking underground storage tank , please review the data below for further indications of contamination.  

SITE FINDINGS:  CONTAMINATION FOUND ABOVE STATE STANDARD. REFERRED TO SITE MANAGEMENT
  

FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  

TYPE OF FACILITY:  INDUSTRIAL/COMMERCIAL

OWNER NAME:  MCAULIFFE S OFFICE PRODUCTS  CONTACT:   
OWNER ADDRESS:  208 FLYNN AVENUE

BURLINGTON,  VT  

LAND OWNER: ** UNKNOWN ***
PERMITTED TO:   
NUM OF PULLED TANKS: 3
NUM OF REMOVED TANKS: 3
NUM OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELLS:   
NUM OF VAPOR MONITORING WELLS:   

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  3
  

TANK ID:  5441  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  1000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1991
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: -1-1

  
TANK ID:  5442  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  2000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1991
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: -1-2

  
TANK ID:  5443  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  5000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1991
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 271  DIST/DIR: 0.24 NW MAP ID: 127  

NAME: MCCAULIFFE S OFFICE PRODUCTS REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: CHERRY STREET ID1: 9990058             

BURLINGTON VT ID2: 911022
CHITTENDEN STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: MCAULIFFE S OFFICE PRODUCTS PHONE: 

TANK LABEL: -1-3
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 274  DIST/DIR: 0.24 NE MAP ID: 128  

NAME: OLD J.C. PENNY T and B GARAGE REV:
ADDRESS: CHERRY and ST. PAUL STREETS ID1: 1283                

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
STATUS: 

CONTACT: PHONE: 

  
REPORT DATE:    FED REG:    
MATERIAL:    NUMBER OF TANKS:  5  
LOW CAPACITY:    HIGH CAPACITY:    
PRODUCT:    

TANK REMOVED:  Y   UNCONTROLLED RELEASE:    EMERGENCY:    
TANK RELEASE:    PIPING RELEASE:    OVERFILL RELEASE:    

REMEDIATION:    COMPLETE:    
REFERRED:    
COMMENT:  INDUSTRIAL/COMMERCIAL  

YEAR PULLED: 1988  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 275  DIST/DIR: 0.24 NE MAP ID: 128  

NAME: OLD J.C. PENNY T and B GARAGE REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: CHERRY AND SAINT PAUL STREETS ID1: 1111283             

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: ROBERT MILLER PHONE: 

 
This site comes from the Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation Pulled Underground Storage Tanks database and may or may not be
considered a leaking underground storage tank , please review the data below for further indications of contamination.  

SITE FINDINGS:  NO CONTAMINATION FOUND
  

FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  

TYPE OF FACILITY:  INDUSTRIAL/COMMERCIAL

OWNER NAME:  ROBERT MILLER  CONTACT:   
OWNER ADDRESS:  15 AVENUE D

WILLISTON,  VT  

LAND OWNER: ** UNKNOWN ***
PERMITTED TO:   
NUM OF PULLED TANKS: 5
NUM OF REMOVED TANKS: 5
NUM OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELLS:   
NUM OF VAPOR MONITORING WELLS:   

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  5
  

TANK ID:  2520  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  500
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1988
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: -1-1

  
TANK ID:  2521  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  500
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1988
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: -1-2

  
TANK ID:  2522  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  1000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1988
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 275  DIST/DIR: 0.24 NE MAP ID: 128  

NAME: OLD J.C. PENNY T and B GARAGE REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: CHERRY AND SAINT PAUL STREETS ID1: 1111283             

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: ROBERT MILLER PHONE: 

TANK LABEL: -1-3

  
TANK ID:  2523  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  2000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1988
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: -1-4

  
TANK ID:  2524  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  2000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1988
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: -1-5
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 145  DIST/DIR: 0.24 NE MAP ID: 129  

NAME: CUMBERLAND FARMS REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 66 PINE ST ID1: 99-WMD135           

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:  4/29/1999 0:00:00
TIME OF INCIDENT:  1245
DATE CLOSED:  4/29/1999 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  JENNIFER TAYLOR
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  CUMBERLAND FARMS
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:   

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  CUSTOMER OVERFILL
PRODUCT:  GASOLINE
QUANTITY:  5
UNIT OF MEASURE:  G

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  CUMBERLAND FARMS
ADDRESS:   

  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:  800-225-9702

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:  SPILLS
ACTIONS TAKEN:  F D ON SITE. SPILL CONTAINED AND DRUMMED.

COMMENTS:  MANAGER GUSTOFSON.

  

Site Details Page - 363



Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 161  DIST/DIR: 0.24 NE MAP ID: 130  

NAME: WEST WIND CONDOMINIUMS REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 308 S WINOOSKI AVE ID1: 02-WMD303           

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 893-7806

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:   
TIME OF INCIDENT:  0
DATE CLOSED:  9/20/2002 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  PETE BROSSEAU
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:   
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  893-7806

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  ONGOING UST PROBLEM
PRODUCT:  HEATING OIL
QUANTITY:   
UNIT OF MEASURE:   

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  WEST WIND CONDO OWNERS ASSOC
ADDRESS:   

  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:  UST PROGRAM
ACTIONS TAKEN:  UNUSED TANK MAY HAVE BEEN TOPPED OFF. ANDY TO FOLLOW UP.

COMMENTS:  SEE SITE  20033161
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

STATE

SEARCH ID: 111  DIST/DIR: 0.24 NE MAP ID: 130  

NAME: WESTWIND CONDOMINIUMS REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 308 S WINOOSKI AVE ID1: 20033161            

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: ACTIVE

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
SITE INFORMATION

PRIORITY:  THREATENED SENSITIVE RECEPTOR (30 >= VT SITE PRIORITY SCORE <= 60)
PROJECT STATUS:  UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK REMOVED. CONTAMINATION FOUND. INVESTIGATION
NEEDED.
DATE OF SITE DISCOVERY:  9/30/2003 0:00:00
DATE OF SITE CLOSURE:   
SOURCE: UST-HEATING OIL,   

OWNER INFORMATION:  

OWNER:  WESTWIND CONDO ASSOC
OWNER ADDRESS:  308 SOUTH WINOOSKI AVE. APT 3

BURLINGTON  VT 05401-4591
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 286  DIST/DIR: 0.24 NE MAP ID: 130  

NAME: WESTWIND CONDOMINUIM REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 308 SOUTH WINOOSKI STREET ID1: 5553785             

BURLINGTON VT ID2: 20033161
STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: WESTWIND CONDO ASSOCIATION PHONE: 

 
This site comes from the Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation Pulled Underground Storage Tanks database and may or may not be
considered a leaking underground storage tank , please review the data below for further indications of contamination.  

SITE FINDINGS:  CONTAMINATION FOUND ABOVE STATE STANDARD. REFERRED TO SITE MANAGEMENT
  

FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  

TYPE OF FACILITY:   

OWNER NAME:  WESTWIND CONDO ASSOCIATION  CONTACT:   
OWNER ADDRESS:  308 SOUTH WINOOSKI STREET

BURLINGTON,  VT  

LAND OWNER: ** UNKNOWN ***
PERMITTED TO:   
NUM OF PULLED TANKS: 1
NUM OF REMOVED TANKS: 1
NUM OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELLS:   
NUM OF VAPOR MONITORING WELLS:   

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  1
  

TANK ID:  4081  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  550
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  2003
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: -1-1-R
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 36   DIST/DIR: 0.24 NE MAP ID: 131  

NAME: VT DEPT OF STATE BUILDINGS REV: 11/13/08
ADDRESS: 108 CHERRY ST ATTN MAINT SHOP ID1: VTR000002972        

BURLINGTON VT 05402 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: VGN

CONTACT: BILL  MARTIN PHONE: 8028283314

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  BILL  MARTIN
2 GOV AIKEN AVE DRAWER 33    
MONTPELIER VT 056335801

PHONE:  8028283314

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
  

HAZARDOUS WASTE INFORMATION:
  

Ignitable waste    
VT02    
Benzene    
VT09    
Tetrachloroethylene    
VT08    
Lead      
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 280  DIST/DIR: 0.24 NE MAP ID: 132  

NAME: SOUTH WINOOSKI AVENUE REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: SOUTH WINOOSKI AVENUE ID1: 9990063             

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: POMERLEAU AGENCY INC PHONE: 802-863-8210

 
This site comes from the Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation Pulled Underground Storage Tanks database and may or may not be
considered a leaking underground storage tank , please review the data below for further indications of contamination.  

SITE FINDINGS:  NO CONTAMINATION FOUND
  

FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  

TYPE OF FACILITY:  INDUSTRIAL/COMMERCIAL

OWNER NAME:  POMERLEAU AGENCY INC  CONTACT:  DICK BUSHNELL
OWNER ADDRESS:  69 COLLEGE STREET

BURLINGTON,  VT  

LAND OWNER: ** UNKNOWN ***
PERMITTED TO:   
NUM OF PULLED TANKS: 2
NUM OF REMOVED TANKS: 2
NUM OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELLS:   
NUM OF VAPOR MONITORING WELLS:   

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  2
  

TANK ID:  5448  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  500
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1987
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: -1-1

  
TANK ID:  5449  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  500
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1987
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: -1-2

  

Site Details Page - 368



Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 263  DIST/DIR: 0.24 NE MAP ID: 133  

NAME: DYKE PROPERTY REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 399 SOUTHWINOOSKI AVENUE ID1: 2002091             

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: PAULA DYKE PHONE: 

 
This site comes from the Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation Pulled Underground Storage Tanks database and may or may not be
considered a leaking underground storage tank , please review the data below for further indications of contamination.  

SITE FINDINGS:  NO CONTAMINATION FOUND
  

FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  

TYPE OF FACILITY:  RESIDENTIAL

OWNER NAME:  PAULA DYKE  CONTACT:   
OWNER ADDRESS:  224 EAST VIEW CIRCLE

WILLISTON,  VT  

LAND OWNER: ** UNKNOWN ***
PERMITTED TO:   
NUM OF PULLED TANKS: 1
NUM OF REMOVED TANKS: 1
NUM OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELLS:   
NUM OF VAPOR MONITORING WELLS:   

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  1
  

TANK ID:  2752  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  500
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  2001
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: -1-1-r
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

UST

SEARCH ID: 231  DIST/DIR: 0.24 NE MAP ID: 134  

NAME: BURLINGTON FIRE DEPARTMENT REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 136 SOUTH WINOOSKI AVEN ID1: 624                 

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: ACTIVE

CONTACT: BURLINGTON FIRE DEPARTMENT PHONE: 802-864-4552

 
FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  

TYPE OF FACILITY:  TOWN

OWNER NAME:  BURLINGTON FIRE DEPARTMENT  CONTACT:  LISE E VERONNEAU
OWNER ADDRESS:  136 SOUTH WINOOSKI AVENUE

BURLINGTON,  VT  

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  2
  

TANK ID:  9070  TANK STATUS: ACTIVE
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  5000
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:   
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1956-1

  
TANK ID:  9071  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  2000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1989
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1956-1-R
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 300  DIST/DIR: 0.25 SW MAP ID: 135  

NAME: MOBIL OIL CORP. VT TERMINAL REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 2 FLYNN AVENUE ID1: 6584140             

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2: 870175
STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: MOBIL OIL CORPORATION PHONE: 

 
This site comes from the Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation Pulled Underground Storage Tanks database and may or may not be
considered a leaking underground storage tank , please review the data below for further indications of contamination.  

SITE FINDINGS:  CONTAMINATION FOUND ABOVE STATE STANDARD. REFERRED TO SITE MANAGEMENT
  

FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  

TYPE OF FACILITY:  BULK

OWNER NAME:  MOBIL OIL CORPORATION  CONTACT:   
OWNER ADDRESS:  2 FLYNN AVENUE

BURLINGTON,  VT  

LAND OWNER: ** UNKNOWN ***
PERMITTED TO:   
NUM OF PULLED TANKS: 4
NUM OF REMOVED TANKS: 4
NUM OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELLS:   
NUM OF VAPOR MONITORING WELLS:   

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  4
  

TANK ID:  4758  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  2000
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  1987
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1984-3

  
TANK ID:  4756  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  2000
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  1987
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1973-1

  
TANK ID:  4757  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  4000
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  1987
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 300  DIST/DIR: 0.25 SW MAP ID: 135  

NAME: MOBIL OIL CORP. VT TERMINAL REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 2 FLYNN AVENUE ID1: 6584140             

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2: 870175
STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: MOBIL OIL CORPORATION PHONE: 

TANK LABEL: 1976-2

  
TANK ID:  4755  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  1000
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  1987
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1966-4
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 211  DIST/DIR: 0.25 SW MAP ID: 135  

NAME: MOBIL OIL TERMINAL REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: FLYNN AVE ID1: 96-WMD309           

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 434-2161

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:   
TIME OF INCIDENT:   
DATE CLOSED:  10/9/1996 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  JOHN HOWE
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:   
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  434-2161

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  FUEL ODOR NEAR PLANT
PRODUCT:  ODOR
QUANTITY:   
UNIT OF MEASURE:   

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:   
ADDRESS:   

  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:  SPILLS/AIR POLLUTION
ACTIONS TAKEN:  NO REPRTS OF SPILL - REFERRED TO AIR POLLUTIO FOR ODOR

COMMENTS:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

UST

SEARCH ID: 249  DIST/DIR: 0.25 SW MAP ID: 135  

NAME: HAMMOND RESIDENCE REV: 07/03/06
ADDRESS: 500 NORTH HILL ROAD ID1: 5554904             

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
LAMOILLE STATUS: 

CONTACT: ** UNKNOWN ** PHONE: 

  
FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  
TYPE OF FACILITY:   

OWNER NAME:  GEOFFERY HAMMOND  CONTACT:  C/O CHUCK ELDER
OWNER ADDRESS:  81 NORTH ROAD

RICHMOND,  VT 05477

  

STATE

SEARCH ID: 121  DIST/DIR: 0.25 SW MAP ID: 135  

NAME: HAMMOND RESIDENCE REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 500 NORTH HILL RD ID1: 20063544            

STOWE VT ID2:
LAMOILLE STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
SITE INFORMATION

PRIORITY:  SITES MANAGEMENT ACTIVITY COMPLETED
PROJECT STATUS:  UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKREMOVED. LIMITED CONTAMINATION FOUND IN TANK
AREA.  DEGREE AND EXTENT OF CONTAMINATION APPEARS TO HAVE BEEN DEFINED AND REMOVED FROM THIS AREA.  SAMPLE
FROM THE ONSITE WELL SHOWED NO EVIDENCE OF VOC CONTAMINATION.
DATE OF SITE DISCOVERY:  5/1/2006 0:00:00
DATE OF SITE CLOSURE:  10/9/2006 0:00:00
SOURCE: UST-HEATING OIL,   

OWNER INFORMATION:  

OWNER:  GEOFFREY HAMMOND C/O CHUCK ELDER
OWNER ADDRESS:  81 NORTH RD

RICHMOND  VT 05477
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

STATE

SEARCH ID: 123  DIST/DIR: 0.25 SW MAP ID: 135  

NAME: MOBIL TERMINAL REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: FLYNN AVE ID1: 870175              

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: ACTIVE

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
SITE INFORMATION

PRIORITY:  NO SENSITIVE RECEPTOR IMPACT (VT SITE PRIORITY SCORE<30)
PROJECT STATUS:  CORRECTIVE ACTION COMPLETE.  CONTAMINATED SOILS REQUIRE TREATMENT AND
DISPOSAL. ONGOING MONITORING OF LOW LEVEL CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER ONGOING.
DATE OF SITE DISCOVERY:  11/1/1987 0:00:00
DATE OF SITE CLOSURE:   
SOURCE: ABOVE GROUND STORAGE TANK,    UST-GASOLINE,   

OWNER INFORMATION:  

OWNER:  MOBIL OIL CORP
OWNER ADDRESS:  187 WOLF RD

ALBANY  NY 12205
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 205  DIST/DIR: 0.25 SW MAP ID: 135  

NAME: GLOBAL COMPANIES LLC REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 2 FLYNN AVE ID1: 07-WMD500           

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 802-658-4140

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:  11/28/2007 0:00:00
TIME OF INCIDENT:  1305
DATE CLOSED:  11/28/2007 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID: 0
DUTY OFFICER: WEINERT
REPORTED BY:  SID DECELL
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  GLOBAL COMPANIES
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  802-658-4140

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  OVERFILL OF TRUCK
PRODUCT:  GASOLINE
QUANTITY:  10
UNIT OF MEASURE:  G

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  INGRAHAM
ADDRESS:   

  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:  SPILLS
ACTIONS TAKEN:   

COMMENTS:  SPILL TO CONTAINMENT AREA. GRATE IN CONTAINMENT LEADS TO HOLDING TANK.
GASOLINE WILL BE REMOVED FROM TANK WITHIN 72 HOURS. TANK IS DOUBLE-WALL UST.
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 184  DIST/DIR: 0.25 SW MAP ID: 135  

NAME: EXXON/MOBIL TERMINAL REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 2 FLYNN AVE ID1: 05-WMD274           

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 802-316-0848

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:  7/30/2005 0:00:00
TIME OF INCIDENT:  0
DATE CLOSED:  8/1/2005 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  SID DECELL
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  EXXON/MOBIL
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  802-316-0848

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  AST RELEASE
PRODUCT:  GASOLINE
QUANTITY:  25
UNIT OF MEASURE:  G

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  EXXON/MOBIL
ADDRESS:   

  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:  SPILLS
ACTIONS TAKEN:  SPILL TO DIKED AREA. TERMINAL PERSONNEL CONTAINED AND PICKED UP.

COMMENTS:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 45   DIST/DIR: 0.25 SW MAP ID: 135  

NAME: GLOBAL COMPANIES LLC REV: 11/13/08
ADDRESS: 2 FLYNN AVE ID1: VTD000791871        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: SGN

CONTACT: TOM   KEEFE PHONE: 7818948800

  

CT MANIFEST  INFORMATION
  

MANIFEST ID   SHIPPED   TSD ID   TRANS ID   QTY   MATERIAL
  

CTC0307587        05/30/1990      CTD021816889         NYD980766406         4500 G WASTE FLAMMABLE LIQUID, NOS
  

CTF0102685        06/04/1993      CTD021816889         NYD980761191         1944 G WASTE GASOLINE MIXTURE
  

VT0116908        03/23/1998      OHD000816629         NYD980761191         0050 G PAINT RELATED MATERIAL, PAINT
  

VT0116908        03/23/1998      OHD000816629         NYD980761191         0600 P       ENVIRONMENTALLY HAZ. SUBSTANCES,SOLID
  

CTF0422847        01/23/1999      CTD000604488         NYD980761191         0300 P       ENVIRONMENTALLY HAZ. SUBSTANCES,SOLID
  

CTF0422859        10/11/1999      CTD021816889         NYD980761191         0500 P       ENVIRONMENTALLY HAZ. SUBSTANCES,SOLID
  

VT0133892        08/12/2002      CTD021816889         CTD021816889         0250 G FLAMMABLE LIQUID N.O.S.
  

VT0133892        08/12/2002      CTD021816889         CTD021816889         0300 P       ENVIRONMENTALLY HAZ. SUBSTANCES,SOLID
  

VT0133892        08/12/2002      CTD021816889         CTD021816889         0900 P       ENVIRONMENTALLY HAZ. SUBSTANCES,SOLID
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 212  DIST/DIR: 0.25 SW MAP ID: 135  

NAME: MOBIL OIL TERMINAL REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: FLYNN AV ID1: 98-WMD038           

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 658-4140

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:  2/6/1998 0:00:00
TIME OF INCIDENT:  1000
DATE CLOSED:  2/6/1998 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  MARK BARSALON
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  MOBIL CORP
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  658-4140

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  SECURITY VALVE FAILURE
PRODUCT:  KEROSENE
QUANTITY:  10
UNIT OF MEASURE:  G

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  MOBIL CORP
ADDRESS:   

  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:  SPILLS
ACTIONS TAKEN:  EPS ADVISED, MOBIL PERSONNELL CLEAN UP

COMMENTS:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 182  DIST/DIR: 0.25 SW MAP ID: 135  

NAME: EXXON MOBIL TERMINAL REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 2 FLYNN AVE ID1: 07-WMD009           

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:  1/6/2007 0:00:00
TIME OF INCIDENT:  800
DATE CLOSED:  1/6/2007 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID: 0
DUTY OFFICER: SKROSKI
REPORTED BY:  SID DECELL
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:   
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:   

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  OVERFILL OF DELIVERY TRUCK
PRODUCT:  GASOLINE
QUANTITY:  8
UNIT OF MEASURE:  G

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  EXXON MOBIL
ADDRESS:   

  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:  SPILLS
ACTIONS TAKEN:  SPILL OCCURRED IN CONTAINMENT AREA. CLEANUP INCLUDED WASH DOWN OF AREA.

COMMENTS:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 210  DIST/DIR: 0.25 SW MAP ID: 135  

NAME: MOBIL BULK PLANT REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: FLYNN AVE ID1: 94-WMD199           

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 318-436-6570

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:   
TIME OF INCIDENT:   
DATE CLOSED:  6/16/1994 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  MIKE BRAKEFIELD
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  MOBIL
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  318-436-6570

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  OVERPRESSURIZED SYSTEM SPILL
PRODUCT:  DIESEL
QUANTITY:  10
UNIT OF MEASURE:  G

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  MOBIL OIL CORP
ADDRESS:   

  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:   
ACTIONS TAKEN:  MOBIL AND ENV PROD CLEAN UP

COMMENTS:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 206  DIST/DIR: 0.25 SW MAP ID: 135  

NAME: GLOBAL TERMINAL REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 2 FLYNN AVE ID1: 08-WMD038           

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:  1/18/2008 0:00:00
TIME OF INCIDENT:  1805
DATE CLOSED:  1/18/2008 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID: 0
DUTY OFFICER: WOODARD
REPORTED BY:  SID DECELL
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:   
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:   

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  VALVE FAILURE
PRODUCT:  2
QUANTITY:  30
UNIT OF MEASURE:  G

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  GLOBAL
ADDRESS:   

  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:  SPILLS
ACTIONS TAKEN:   

COMMENTS:  FUEL TO CONTAINMENT AREA AROUND TANK. GLOBAL WILL CLEAN UP AND DISPOSE OF
ABSORBENTS.
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 181  DIST/DIR: 0.25 SW MAP ID: 135  

NAME: EXXON MOBIL TERMINAL REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 2 FLYNN AVE ID1: 07-WMD014           

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:  1/10/2007 0:00:00
TIME OF INCIDENT:  430
DATE CLOSED:  1/10/2007 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID: 0
DUTY OFFICER: SKROCKI
REPORTED BY:  SID DECELL
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:   
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:   

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  OVERFILL OF TANKER TRUCK
PRODUCT:  GASOLINE
QUANTITY:  8
UNIT OF MEASURE:  G

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  EXXON MOBIL
ADDRESS:   

  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:  SPILLS
ACTIONS TAKEN:  SPILL TO CONTAINMENT AREA. TANK WILL BE PUMPED BY CONTRACTOR.

COMMENTS:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 42   DIST/DIR: 0.25 SW MAP ID: 135  

NAME: ENVIRONMENTAL PRODUCTS and SVCS OF VT INC REV: 11/13/08
ADDRESS: 2 FLYNN AVE ID1: VTR000500090        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
STATUS: VGN

CONTACT: STEVE  SINGER PHONE: 8028621212

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  DONALD  MELANDER
PO BOX 4620    
BURLINGTON VT 054064620

PHONE:  8028621212

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  11/2/2001
TYPE:  120 - WRITTEN INFORMAL  

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  11/2/2001
TYPE:  120 - WRITTEN INFORMAL  

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  7/3/2003
TYPE:  121 - FIELD NOTICE OF VIOLATION

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  7/3/2003
TYPE:  121 - FIELD NOTICE OF VIOLATION

  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION NUMBER:  0001  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  9/27/2001  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  7-311(b)(2)    
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0001  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  5/5/2005  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  853.6(D)    
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0001  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  7/3/2003  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  Env-Wm 609.06(b)    
RESOLVED:  12/5/2001
TYPE:  TRANSPORTER-GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

  
RESOLVED:  5/12/2005
TYPE:  TRANSPORTER-MANIFEST/RECORD KEEPING REQUIREMENTS

  
RESOLVED:  7/21/2003
TYPE:  TRANSPORTER-GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 42   DIST/DIR: 0.25 SW MAP ID: 135  

NAME: ENVIRONMENTAL PRODUCTS and SVCS OF VT INC REV: 11/13/08
ADDRESS: 2 FLYNN AVE ID1: VTR000500090        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
STATUS: VGN

CONTACT: STEVE  SINGER PHONE: 8028621212

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0002  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  9/27/2001  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  7-311(b)(3)    
RESOLVED:  12/5/2001
TYPE:  TRANSPORTER-GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

  
HAZARDOUS WASTE INFORMATION:

  
The following spent halogenated solvents used in degreasing: Tetrachloroethylene, trichlorethylene, methylene chloride, 1,1,1-trichloroethane, carbon
tetrachloride and chlorinated fluorocarbons; all spent solvent mixtures/blends used in degreasing contain    
2,4-D (2,4-Dichlorophenoxyacetic acid)    
VT02    
Benzene    
Corrosive waste    
The following spent non-halogenated solvents: Xylene, acetone, ethyl acetate, ethyl benzene, ethyl ether, methyl isobutyl ketone, n-butyl alcohol,
cyclohexanone, and methanol; all spent solvent mixtures/ blends containing, before use, only the above spent    
Lead    
The following spent halogenated solvents: Tetrachloroethylene, methylene chloride, trichloroethylene, 1,1,1-trichloroethane, chlorobenzene,
1,1,2-trichloro-1,2,2-trifluoroethane, ortho-dichlorobenzene, trichlorofluoromethane, and 1,1,2, trichloroethane; a    
The following spent non-halogenated solvents: toluene, methyl ethyl ketone, carbon disulfide, isobutanol, pyridine, benzene, 2-ethoxyethanol, and
2-nitropropane; all spent solvent mixtures/blends containing, before use, a total of ten percent or more (by     
VT01    
Ignitable waste      
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

ERNS

SEARCH ID: 78   DIST/DIR: 0.25 SW MAP ID: 135  

NAME: MOBILE OIL REV: 01-20-98
ADDRESS: 2 FLYNN AVE. ID1: X60024              

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
STATUS: FIX FAC

CONTACT: PHONE: 

  
CERCLIS (Y/N):   

MAT:  NONE   QUANT:  1.00  UNKNOWN  

LOCATION:  2 FLYNN AVE.  
CITY:  BURLINGTON VT 05401-   REPORTED:  10-04-95  

SOURCE:  FIX FAC   MEDIUM:  UNKNOWN  
  

CAUSE:  OTHER  
OPA-90 DRILL  

ACT:    
BY:    
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 213  DIST/DIR: 0.25 SW MAP ID: 135  

NAME: MOBIL OIL TERMINAL REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: FLYNN AVENUE ID1: 01-WMD430           

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:  10/27/2001 0:00:00
TIME OF INCIDENT:  0
DATE CLOSED:  10/31/2001 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  RANDY BRONSON
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  EM MGMNT
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:   

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  SPILL DURING REFUELING
PRODUCT:  DIESEL
QUANTITY:   
UNIT OF MEASURE:   

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  MOBIL
ADDRESS:   

  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:  SPILLS
ACTIONS TAKEN:  SPILL TO CONTAINMENT AREA. CLEAN UP W/SPEEDIDRI.

COMMENTS:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 183  DIST/DIR: 0.25 SW MAP ID: 135  

NAME: EXXON-MOBIL BULK LOADING FACILITY REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: FLYNN AVE ID1: 00-WMD195           

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 658-4140

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:  5/17/2000 0:00:00
TIME OF INCIDENT:  2000
DATE CLOSED:  5/18/2000 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  MARK BARSALOU
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  EXXON-MOBIL
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  658-4140

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  TANK TRUCK OVERFILL
PRODUCT:  GASOLINE
QUANTITY:  5
UNIT OF MEASURE:  G

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  EXXON
ADDRESS:   

  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:  SPILLS
ACTIONS TAKEN:  RELEASE TO ASPHALT. SPEEDIDRI CLEAN UP.

COMMENTS:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

STATE

SEARCH ID: 104  DIST/DIR: 0.25 NW MAP ID: 136  

NAME: MCAULIFFE OFFICE PRODUCTS REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: CHERRY ST ID1: 911022              

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
SITE INFORMATION

PRIORITY:  NO FURTHER ACTION PLANNED
PROJECT STATUS:  SITE ASSESSMENT SHOWED LIMITED CONTAMINATION.
DATE OF SITE DISCOVERY:   
DATE OF SITE CLOSURE:  6/14/1991 0:00:00
SOURCE: UST-GASOLINE,     

OWNER INFORMATION:  

OWNER:   
OWNER ADDRESS:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 148  DIST/DIR: 0.25 NE MAP ID: 137  

NAME: FILENES PARKING GARAGE REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: CHERRY ST ID1: 99-WMD464           

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 863-9094

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:   
TIME OF INCIDENT:  0
DATE CLOSED:  4/8/2000 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  STEVE GOODKIND
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  CITY OF BURLINGTON
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  863-9094

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  HYDRAULIC LINE FAILURE
PRODUCT:  HYDRAULIC OIL
QUANTITY:  22
UNIT OF MEASURE:  G

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  PAYTON CONSTRUCTION CORP
ADDRESS:   

  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:  617-423-9035

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:  SPILLS
ACTIONS TAKEN:  RP HIRED TWIN STATE FOR CLEAN UP.

COMMENTS:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

UST

SEARCH ID: 233  DIST/DIR: 0.25 NE MAP ID: 138  

NAME: BURLINGTON SHELL REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 219 MAIN STREET ID1: 567                 

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: ACTIVE

CONTACT: WESCO INC PHONE: 802-864-5155

 
FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  

TYPE OF FACILITY:  RETAIL

OWNER NAME:  WESCO INC  CONTACT:  DAVID SIMENDINGER PRESIDENT
OWNER ADDRESS:  32 SAN REMO DRIVE

SOUTH BURLINGTON,  VT  

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  6
  

TANK ID:  8899  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  10000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1987
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1970-1-R

  
TANK ID:  8900  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  10000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1987
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1970-2-R

  
TANK ID:  8901  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  10000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1987
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1970-3-R

  
TANK ID:  8902  TANK STATUS: ACTIVE
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  6000
TANK PROTECTION:  PROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:   
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:  INTERSTITIAL
TANK LABEL: 1987-1

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

UST

SEARCH ID: 233  DIST/DIR: 0.25 NE MAP ID: 138  

NAME: BURLINGTON SHELL REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 219 MAIN STREET ID1: 567                 

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: ACTIVE

CONTACT: WESCO INC PHONE: 802-864-5155

  
TANK ID:  8903  TANK STATUS: ACTIVE
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  8000
TANK PROTECTION:  PROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:   
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:  IN TANK MONITOR
TANK LABEL: 1987-2-M

  
TANK ID:  8904  TANK STATUS: ACTIVE
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  10000
TANK PROTECTION:  PROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:   
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:  IN TANK MONITOR
TANK LABEL: 1987-3-M
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 37   DIST/DIR: 0.25 NE MAP ID: 138  

NAME: WESCO INC CHAMPLAIN FARMS REV: 11/13/08
ADDRESS: 219 MAIN ST ID1: VTR000008615        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
STATUS: VGN

CONTACT: DAVID  SIMENDINGER PHONE: 8028645155

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  DAVID  SIMENDINGER
PO BOX 2287    
SOUTH BURLINGTON VT 05407

PHONE:  8028645155

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
  

HAZARDOUS WASTE INFORMATION:
  

Ignitable waste    
VT02    
Benzene    
VT09      
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 24   DIST/DIR: 0.25 NE MAP ID: 139  

NAME: HOLLISTER CO REV: 11/13/08
ADDRESS: 49 CHURCH ST ID1: VTR000518068        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: VGN

CONTACT: D SCOTT  RENNINGER PHONE: 6142836452

  
CONTACT INFORMATION:   

D SCOTT  RENNINGER
6142836452

 
  

UNIVERSE INFORMATION:
  

GOVERNMENT PERFORMANCE AND RESULTS ACT (GPRA)
GPRA CA BASELINE UNIVERSE: NO
GPRA CA 2008: NO

SUBJECT TO CORRECTIVE ACTION (SUBJCA)
SUBJCA: NO
SUBJCA TSD 3004: NO
SUBJCA NON TSD: NO
SUBJCA TSD DISCRETION: NO

PERMIT WORKLOAD: -----
CLOSURE WORKLOAD: -----
POST CLOSURE WORKLOAD: -----

PERMITTING /CLOSURE/POST-CLOSURE PROGRESS: -----
CORRECTIVE ACTION WORKLOAD: NO
GENERATOR STATUS: CEG
TRANSPORTER: NO
UNIVERSAL WASTE: NO
RECYCLER: NO
USED OIL: NO
IMPORTER: NO
MIXED WASTE GENERATOR: N
ONSITE BURNER EXEMPT: NO
FURNACE EXEMPTION: NO
UNDERGROUND INJECTION: NO

NAIC 1: Cosmetics, Beauty Supplies, and Perfume Stores
NAIC 2:  
NAIC 3:  
NAIC 4:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SCHOOL

SEARCH ID: 333  DIST/DIR: 0.36 NE MAP ID: 140  

NAME: EDMUNDS MIDDLESCHOOL REV: 1/1/05
ADDRESS: ID1: VT-145195           

VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: 

CONTACT: PHONE: 

  

DETAILS NOT AVAILABLE  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

NPL

SEARCH ID: 334  DIST/DIR: NON GC  MAP ID:  

NAME: BELL AIRCRAFT DUMP (FORMER) REV:
ADDRESS: LAKESIDE AVENUE ID1: VTD981215775        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
STATUS: PART OF NPL

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 

EVENT TYPE   
DISCOVERY:   STATE   DATE:  09-26-86  
PROPOSED:    STATE   DATE:    
FINAL LIST:  STATE   DATE:    

 
ACTIVITIES:    

 
CONTAMINANT:    
  

SOURCE:    
  

CONTAMINATED:   
THREATENED:    
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 346  DIST/DIR: NON GC  MAP ID:  

NAME: GREEN MOUNTAIN TANK FARM REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: PINE ST ID1: 94-WMD264           

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 303-295-7370

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:   
TIME OF INCIDENT:   
DATE CLOSED:  8/29/1994 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  BRENT ANDERSON
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  C E P ENVIRONMENTAL
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  303-295-7370

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  LINE LEAK
PRODUCT:  DIESEL
QUANTITY:  60
UNIT OF MEASURE:  G

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  LONDON AND SCOTLAND MARINE OIL
ADDRESS:   

  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:   
ACTIONS TAKEN:  CONTAM SOIL ENCAPSULATED ON SITE

COMMENTS:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

NPL

SEARCH ID: 335  DIST/DIR: NON GC  MAP ID:  

NAME: GENERAL ELECTRIC CO AandESD REV:
ADDRESS: INDUSTRIAL PARKWAY ID1: VTD000649780        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
STATUS: PART OF NPL

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 

EVENT TYPE   
DISCOVERY:   EPA   DATE:  06-01-81  
PROPOSED:    EPA   DATE:    
FINAL LIST:  EPA   DATE:    

 
ACTIVITIES:    

 
CONTAMINANT:    

  
SOURCE:    

  
CONTAMINATED:    
THREATENED:    
  

Site Details Page - 398



Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

ERNS

SEARCH ID: 339  DIST/DIR: NON GC  MAP ID:  

NAME: REV: 12/31/04
ADDRESS: COLLEGE ST ID1: NRC-741831          

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: FIXED

CONTACT: N/A PHONE: 8028647318

 
SITE INFORMATION

THIS INFORMATION WAS OBTAINED FROM THE NATIONAL RESPONSE CENTER
  

DATE RECEIVED: 11/18/2004 5:47:02 PM  DATE COMPLETE:
11/18/2004 5:55:27 PM
CALL TAKER: REC7955  CALL TYPE: INC

RESPONSIBLE PARTY: N/A
PHONE  1: 8028647318 PRIMARY
PHONE  2:   
PHONE  3:   

RESPONSIBLE COMPANY: VERMONT COLOR PHOTO LAB
ORGANIZATION TYPE: PRIVATE ENTERPRISE

ADDRESS: 192 COLLEGE ST   
BURLINGTON VT  

SOURCE: TELEPHONE

  
INCIDENT INFORMATION

  
INCIDENT DESCRIPTION:     THE CALLER STATES THAT FOR THE PAST YEAR A PHOTO LAB HAS DUMPED HAZARDOUS MATERIALS
USED FOR PHOTO PROCESSING INTO THIER SINK DRAIN.

INCIDENT TYPE: FIXED  INCIDENT CAUSE: DUMPING
INCIDENT DATE: 11/18/2003 12:00:00 PM  INCIDENT DATE DESC:
OCCURRED
DISTANCE FROM CITY:   DISTANCE UNITS:  
DIRECTION FROM CITY:   LOCATION SECTION:  
LOCATION TOWNSHIP:   LOCATION RANGE:  

  
AIRCRAFT TYPE:   AIRCRAFT MODEL:  
AIRCRAFT ID:   AIRCRAFT FUEL CAPACITY:  
AIRCRAFT FUEL CAPACITY UNITS:   AIRCRAFT FUEL ON BOARD:  
AIRCRAFT FUEL ON BOARD UNITS:   AIRCRAFT SPOT NUMBER:  
AIRCRAFT HANGER:   AIRCRAFT RUNWAY NUM:  
ROAD MILE MARKER:   BUILDING ID:  
TYPE OF FIXED OBJECT: OTHER  POWER GEN FACILITY: NO
GENERATING CAPACITY:   TYPE OF FUEL:  
NPDES:   NPDES COMPLIANCE: UNKNOWN
PIPELINE TYPE:   DOT REGULATED: UNKNOWN
PIPELINE ABOVE GROUND: ABOVE  EXPOSED UNDERWATER: NO
PIPELINE COVERED: UNKNOWN  GRADE CROSSING: NO
LOCATION SUBDIVISION:   RAILROAD MILEPOST:  
TYPE VEHICLE INVOLVED:   CROSSING DEVICE TYPE:  
DEVICE OPERATIONAL: YES

  
DOT CROSSING NUMBER:   BRAKE FAILURE: NO

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

ERNS

SEARCH ID: 339  DIST/DIR: NON GC  MAP ID:  

NAME: REV: 12/31/04
ADDRESS: COLLEGE ST ID1: NRC-741831          

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: FIXED

CONTACT: N/A PHONE: 8028647318

TANK ABOVE GROUND: ABOVE  TRANSPORTABLE CONTAINER: UNKNOWN
TANK REGULATED: UNKNOWN  TANK REGULATED BY:  
TANK ID:   CAPACITY OF TANK:  
CAPACITY OF TANK UNITS:   ACTUAL AMOUNT:  
ACTUAL AMOUNT UNITS:   PLATFORM RIG NAME:  
PLATFORM LETTER:   LOCATION AREA ID:  
LOCATION BLOCK ID:  

DESCRIPTION OF TANK:  
  

OCSG NUMBER:   OCSP NUMBER:  
STATE LEASE NUMBER:   PIER DOCK NUMBER:  
BERTH SLIP NUMBER:   CONTIN RELEASE TYPE:  
INITIAL CONT RELEASE NUM:   CONT RELEASE PERMIT:  
ALLISION: NO  TYPE OF STRUCTURE:  
STRUCTURE NAME:   STRUCT OPERATIONAL: UNKNOWN
AIRBAG DEPLOYED:   DATE NORMAL SERVICE:  
SERVICE DISRUPT TIME:   SERVICE DISRUPT UNITS:  
TRANSIT BUS FLAG:   CR BEGIN DATE:  
CR END DATE:   CR CHANGE DATE:  

  
FIRE INVOLVED: NO  FIRE EXTINGUISHED: UNKNOWN
ANY EVACUATIONS: NO  NUMBER EVACUATED:  
WHO EVACUATED:   RADIUS OF EVACUATION:  
ANY INJURIES: NO  NUMBER INJURED:  
NUMBER HOSPITALIZED:   ANY FATALITIES: NO
NUMBER FATALITIES:   ANY DAMAGES: NO
DAMAGE AMOUNT:   AIR CORRIDOR CLOSED: NO
AIR CORRIDOR DESC:   AIR CLOSURE TIME:  
WATERWAY CLOSED: NO  WATERWAY DESC:  
WATERWAY CLOSURE TIME:   ROAD CLOSED: NO
ROAD DESC:   ROAD CLOSURE TIME:  
CLOSURE DIRECTION:   MAJOR ARTERY: NO

  
TRACK CLOSED: NO  TRACK DESC:  
TRACK CLOSURE TIME:   MEDIA INTEREST: NONE
MEDIUM DESC: WATER  ADDTL MEDIUM INFO: SINK DRAIN
BODY OF WATER: SINK DRAIN  TRIBUTARY OF: SEWER SYSTEM
NEAREST RIVER MILE MARK:   RELEASE SECURED: UNKNOWN
EST DUR OF RELEASE:   RELEASE RATE:  
TRACK CLOSE DIR:   ST AGENCY ON SCENE:  
ST AGENCY RPT NUM:   OTHER AGENCY NOTIFIED:  
WEATHER CONDITIONS: UNKNOWN  AIR TEMPERATURE:  
WIND SPEED:   WIND DIRECTION:  
WATER SUPPLY CONTAM: NO  SHEEN SIZE:  
SHEEN COLOR:   DIR OF SHEEN TRAVEL:  
SHEEN ODOR DESCRIPTION:   WAVE CONDITION:  
CURRENT SPEED:   CURRENT DIRECTION:  
WATER TEMPERATURE:  

DESC OF REMEDIAL ACTION: NONE
  

EMPL FATALITY:   PASS FATALITY:  

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

ERNS

SEARCH ID: 339  DIST/DIR: NON GC  MAP ID:  

NAME: REV: 12/31/04
ADDRESS: COLLEGE ST ID1: NRC-741831          

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: FIXED

CONTACT: N/A PHONE: 8028647318

COMMUNITY IMPACT: NO  WIND SPEED UNITS:  
EMPLOYEE INJURIES:   PASSENGER INJURIES:  
OCCUPANT FATALITY:   CURRENT SPEED UNITS:  
ROAD CLOSURE UNITS:   TRACK CLOSURE UNITS:  
SHEEN SIZE UNITS:   STATE AGENCY NOTIFIED:  
FED AGENCY NOTIFIED:   NEAREST RIVER MILE MARK:  
SHEEN SIZE LENGTH:   SHEEN SIZE LENGTH UNITS:  
SHEEN SIZE WIDTH:   SHEEN SIZE WIDTH UNITS:  
OFFSHORE: N  DURATION UNIT:  
RELEASE RATE UNIT:   RELEASE RATE RATE:  

ADDITIONAL INFO: NONE

  
MATERIAL INFORMATION

  
CHRIS CODE: NCC  CASE NUMBER: 000000-00-0
UN NUMBER:   REACHED WATER: YES

NAME OF MATERIAL: HAZARDOUS PHOTO PROCESSING CHEMICALS
AMOUNT OF MATERIAL: 0 UNKNOWN AMOUNT
AMOUNT IN WATER: 0 UNKNOWN AMOUNT

  
OTHER MATERIAL INFORMATION

  
MOBILE DETAILS INFORMATION

  
TRAIN INFORMATION

  
VESSEL INFORMATION
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

STATE

SEARCH ID: 340  DIST/DIR: NON GC  MAP ID:  

NAME: VT AOT REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: PINE ST ID1: 911096              

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
SITE INFORMATION

PRIORITY:  NO FURTHER ACTION PLANNED
PROJECT STATUS:  SITE PART OF PINE ST BARGE CANAL - SEE FILE 770042
DATE OF SITE DISCOVERY:  8/1/1993 0:00:00
DATE OF SITE CLOSURE:   
SOURCE: UST-GASOLINE,     

OWNER INFORMATION:  

OWNER:   
OWNER ADDRESS:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 349  DIST/DIR: NON GC  MAP ID:  

NAME: REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: LAKESIDE DR ID1: 91-132              

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 862-1900

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:   
TIME OF INCIDENT:   
DATE CLOSED:  6/11/1991 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  PETE ALDRICH
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  DUFRESNE-HENRY
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  862-1900

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  GASOLINE SPILL
PRODUCT:  GASOLINE
QUANTITY:  10
UNIT OF MEASURE:  G

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  CASELLA
ADDRESS:   

  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:   
ACTIONS TAKEN:  INFO GIVEN. M. COLEMAN TO SITE

COMMENTS:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 353  DIST/DIR: NON GC  MAP ID:  

NAME: GATEWAY CENTER REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: MAIN STREET ID1: 9999833             

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: INVESTORS CORPORATION OF VERMONT PHONE: 

 
This site comes from the Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation Pulled Underground Storage Tanks database and may or may not be
considered a leaking underground storage tank , please review the data below for further indications of contamination.  

SITE FINDINGS:  NO CONTAMINATION FOUND
  

FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  

TYPE OF FACILITY:  INDUSTRIAL/COMMERCIAL

OWNER NAME:  INVESTORS CORPORATION OF VERMONT  CONTACT:   
OWNER ADDRESS:  126 COLLEGE STREET

BURLINGTON,  VT  

LAND OWNER: ** UNKNOWN ***
PERMITTED TO:   
NUM OF PULLED TANKS: 1
NUM OF REMOVED TANKS: 1
NUM OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELLS:   
NUM OF VAPOR MONITORING WELLS:   

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  1
  

TANK ID:  6668  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  500
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  1996
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: -1-1
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 354  DIST/DIR: NON GC  MAP ID:  

NAME: PEPSI COLA BOTTLING CO. REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: PINE STREET ID1: 9990062             

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: PEPSI-COLA BOTTLING COMPANY PHONE: 

 
This site comes from the Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation Pulled Underground Storage Tanks database and may or may not be
considered a leaking underground storage tank , please review the data below for further indications of contamination.  

SITE FINDINGS:  NO CONTAMINATION FOUND
  

FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  

TYPE OF FACILITY:  INDUSTRIAL/COMMERCIAL

OWNER NAME:  PEPSI-COLA BOTTLING COMPANY  CONTACT:   
OWNER ADDRESS:  ALLEN STREET

BURLINGTON,  VT  

LAND OWNER: ** UNKNOWN ***
PERMITTED TO:   
NUM OF PULLED TANKS: 2
NUM OF REMOVED TANKS: 2
NUM OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELLS:   
NUM OF VAPOR MONITORING WELLS:   

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  2
  

TANK ID:  5446  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  12000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1987
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: -1-1

  
TANK ID:  5447  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  10000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1987
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: -1-2
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

FED IC / EC

SEARCH ID: 358  DIST/DIR: NON GC  MAP ID:  

NAME: BARRETT TRUCKING REV: 10/1/08
ADDRESS: FLYNN AVENUE ID1: 54177318-13         

BURLINGTON VT ID2: 54177318
STATUS: EPA BROWNFIELD

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
SITE INFORMATION:

  
EPA ID:  
EPA SITE NAME:  
SITE ALIAS: FLYNN AVENUE
CONTAMINANTS:  
TOTAL ACRES: 0
CERCLA WASTELAN:  
RCRA FACILITY:  
AIR AFFECTED:  
GROUNDWATER AFFECTED:  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:  
NUMBER OF PARCELS:  
LOCAL PARCEL NUMBER:  
ADD DATE:  

  
COMMENTS: LEVERAGED PARCEL ACCOMPLISHMENTS/RESOURCES Public Works provided services in
interpreting surface water data, and the USDA NRCS provided assistance in wetlands/streams issues. (Fax containing Data Triage Responses of 3/2/00
and resent on 8/29/00 from City of Burlington)  

  
COMMENTS: PARCEL KEY MEASURE DESCRIPTIONS The Pilot reported that an assessment was completed with
other funding at the Barrett Trucking property.  The Pilot reported that redevelopment has begun at the Barrett Trucking property.  The proposal for a
self-storage facility is now in zoning. (Fax containing Data Triage Responses of 3/2/00 and resent on 8/29/00 from City of Burlington)  The Pilot reported
that the redevelopment of the self-storage facility was completed.  The developer prevailed in court in the face of neighborhood and city opposition.  The
public scrutiny of this project may have resulted in the construction of an above-average storm water mitigation system, landscape screening, and a
reduction in the amount of proposed units at the property.  (QR 32, 7/1/04-9/30/04)  

  
COMMENTS: PRE/NON-PILOT PARCEL ACCOMPLISHMENTS  

  
COMMENTS: PARCEL ACCOMPLISHMENTS  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

BROWNFIELD

SEARCH ID: 357  DIST/DIR: NON GC  MAP ID:  

NAME: MORAN PLANT REV: 10/28/08
ADDRESS: LAKE ST ID1: 20053357            

BURLINGTON VT ID2: 20053357
STATUS: ACTIVE

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
SITE INFORMATION

STATUS: ACTIVE
INST CONTROL:  
CONTAMINATION CONCERN: Arsenic, chlorinated solvents, soils,  groundwater

  

UST

SEARCH ID: 352  DIST/DIR: NON GC  MAP ID:  

NAME: APARTMENT BUILDING REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: 238 COLLEGE STREET ID1: 3035                

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: ACTIVE

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  

TYPE OF FACILITY:  RESIDENTIAL

OWNER NAME:  SISTERS and BROTHERS INVESTMENT GROUP  CONTACT:  JOE HANDY
OWNER ADDRESS:  75 SOUTH WINOOSKI AVENUE

BURLINGTON,  VT  

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  1
  

TANK ID:  16215  TANK STATUS: ACTIVE
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  930
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:   
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1960-1
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SWL

SEARCH ID: 351  DIST/DIR: NON GC  MAP ID:  

NAME: CHITTENDEN SWM DISTRICT ENVIRONMENTAL DEPOT REV: 07/25/06
ADDRESS: 339 PINE ST ID1: 6                   

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2: CH055
STATUS: 

CONTACT: THOMAS MOREAU PHONE: 802-863-9094

  
SITE INFORMATION

NUMBER: CH055
APPLICATION NAME: CHITTENDEN SW DISTRICT

1021 REDMOND RD
WILLISTON VT 05495

PHONE:  

CERTIFICATION TYPE:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 355  DIST/DIR: NON GC  MAP ID:  

NAME: VERMONT GAS SYSTEMS (WAREHOUSE) REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: FLYNN AVENUE ID1: 8634511             

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION PHONE: 

 
This site comes from the Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation Pulled Underground Storage Tanks database and may or may not be
considered a leaking underground storage tank , please review the data below for further indications of contamination.  

SITE FINDINGS:  CONTAMINATION FOUND BELOW STATE STANDARD, <20 PPM GAS OR 10 PPM DIESEL/HEATING OIL  2
  

FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  

TYPE OF FACILITY:  INDUSTRIAL/COMMERCIAL

OWNER NAME:  VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  CONTACT:   
OWNER ADDRESS:  133 STATE STREET

MONTPELIER,  VT  

LAND OWNER: ** UNKNOWN ***
PERMITTED TO:   
NUM OF PULLED TANKS: 5
NUM OF REMOVED TANKS: 5
NUM OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELLS:   
NUM OF VAPOR MONITORING WELLS:   

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  5
  

TANK ID:  5073  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  6000
TANK PROTECTION:    YEAR REMOVED:  1988
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: -1-5

  
TANK ID:  5074  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  2000
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  1988
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1966-2

  
TANK ID:  5075  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  2000
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  1988
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 355  DIST/DIR: NON GC  MAP ID:  

NAME: VERMONT GAS SYSTEMS (WAREHOUSE) REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: FLYNN AVENUE ID1: 8634511             

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION PHONE: 

TANK LABEL: 1966-4

  
TANK ID:  5076  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  2000
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  1988
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1978-1

  
TANK ID:  5077  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  2000
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  1988
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1978-3
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

LUST

SEARCH ID: 356  DIST/DIR: NON GC  MAP ID:  

NAME: WOODBURY LUMBER CORP. REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: FOOT OF KING STREET ID1: 1153                

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
STATUS: PULLED UST DATABASE

CONTACT: WOODBURY LUMBER CORP OR DIAMOND POIN PHONE: 802-862-9601

 
This site comes from the Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation Pulled Underground Storage Tanks database and may or may not be
considered a leaking underground storage tank , please review the data below for further indications of contamination.  

SITE FINDINGS:  CONTAMINATION FOUND BELOW STATE STANDARD, <20 PPM GAS OR 10 PPM DIESEL/HEATING OIL  2
  

FACILITY AND OWNER INFORMATION  

TYPE OF FACILITY:  INDUSTRIAL/COMMERCIAL

OWNER NAME:  WOODBURY LUMBER CORP OR DIAMOND POIN  CONTACT:   
OWNER ADDRESS:  FOOT OF KING STREET

BURLINGTON,  VT  

LAND OWNER: ** UNKNOWN ***
PERMITTED TO: TANK OWNER
NUM OF PULLED TANKS: 1
NUM OF REMOVED TANKS: 1
NUM OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELLS:   
NUM OF VAPOR MONITORING WELLS:   

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  1
  

TANK ID:  1041  TANK STATUS: PULLED
SUBSTANCE STORED:    TANK CAPACITY IN GAL.:  2000
TANK PROTECTION:  UNPROTECTED STEEL  YEAR REMOVED:  1988
TANK MONITORING:  /
SPILL/OVERFILL PROT.:    PUMP TYPE:   
PIPE PROTECTION:    TESTED DATE:  
MONITORING:   
TANK LABEL: 1960-1
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SWL

SEARCH ID: 350  DIST/DIR: NON GC  MAP ID:  

NAME: CHITTENDEN SWM DISTRICT REV: 06-16-95
ADDRESS: 399 PINE ST ID1: 006                 

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
STATUS: A

CONTACT: PHONE: 

  
SITE TYPE:  SLF  SITE REVISION DATE:  05-01-95
ASSIGNMENT TYPE:    ASSIGNMENT DATE:  01-01-95
SIZE IN ACRES:    LINER?:   
CLOSE DATE:  12-31-00

OWNER:  CHITTENDEN SOLID WASTE DISTRIC OWNER TYPE:   
OWNER ADDRESS:  209 REDMOND RD

WILLISTON VT 05495

OWNER CONTACT:  JENNIFER HOLLIDAY  OWNER PHONE:  802-658-9300

OPERATOR:    OPERATOR TYPE:   
OPERATOR CONTACT:    OPERATOR PHONE:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 342  DIST/DIR: NON GC  MAP ID:  

NAME: LANE PRESS BUILDING REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: PINE ST ID1: 96-WMD101           

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:   
TIME OF INCIDENT:   
DATE CLOSED:  4/15/1996 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  ANON
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:   
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:   

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  ALLEDGED DISCHARGE TO SEWER SYSTEM
PRODUCT:   
QUANTITY:   
UNIT OF MEASURE:   

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:   
ADDRESS:   

  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:  RCRA
ACTIONS TAKEN:  ONLY HEAT PUMP CONDENSER LINES DRAIN TO SUMP THEN SEWER

COMMENTS:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 347  DIST/DIR: NON GC  MAP ID:  

NAME: REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: LAKE ST ID1: 91-015              

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 315-449-6742

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:   
TIME OF INCIDENT:   
DATE CLOSED:  1/23/1991 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  PAT BOGDAL
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  AGWAY
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  315-449-6742

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  TANK OVERFILL
PRODUCT:  2
QUANTITY:  10
UNIT OF MEASURE:  G

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  ASTROLINE
ADDRESS:   

  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:  862-3338

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:   
ACTIONS TAKEN:  REPORT TAKEN

COMMENTS:  CLEAN UP BY ASTRO-LINE
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 345  DIST/DIR: NON GC  MAP ID:  

NAME: MARTIN MARIETTA REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: INDUSTRIAL AVE ID1: 93-127              

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 657-6669

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:   
TIME OF INCIDENT:   
DATE CLOSED:  5/17/1993 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  ERIC BERLINER
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  MARTIN MARIETTA
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  657-6669

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  COUPLING LEAK
PRODUCT:  HYDRAULIC OIL
QUANTITY:  47
UNIT OF MEASURE:  G

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  MARTIN MARIETTA
ADDRESS:  INDUSTRIAL AVE

BURLINGTON VT  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:   
ACTIONS TAKEN:  PRODUCT TO SEWER SYSTEM

COMMENTS:  NO CLEAN UP POSSIBLE
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 341  DIST/DIR: NON GC  MAP ID:  

NAME: LAKE CHAMPLAIN FERRIES REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: KING ST ID1: 05-WMD314           

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 802-864-9804

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:  9/6/2005 0:00:00
TIME OF INCIDENT:  735
DATE CLOSED:  9/6/2005 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  RUSSEL FOX
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:   
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  802-864-9804

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  SPILL DURING FUELING
PRODUCT:  DIESEL
QUANTITY:  1
UNIT OF MEASURE:  Q

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  LAKE CHAMPLAIN FERRY
ADDRESS:   

  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:  802-864-9804

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:  SPILLS
ACTIONS TAKEN:  SPILL DURING FUELING. RECOVERED SOME. CALLED NRC AND COAST GUARD.

COMMENTS:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

ERNS

SEARCH ID: 338  DIST/DIR: NON GC  MAP ID:  

NAME: 0 COLLEGE STREET REV: 11/17/08
ADDRESS: 0 COLLEGE STREET ID1: NRC-879728          

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: STORAGE TANK

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 
SITE INFORMATION

THIS INFORMATION WAS OBTAINED FROM THE NATIONAL RESPONSE CENTER

INCIDENT DATE: 06-AUG-2008 14:35
REPORTED DATE: 06-AUG-2008 14:52

TYPE OF INCIDENT: STORAGE TANK
CAUSE OF INCIDENT: OPERATOR ERROR
MEDIUM AFFECTED: WATER
MATERIAL NAME: LATEX PAINT
LOCATION: 0 COLLEGE STREET

SUSPECTED COMPANY: CITY OF BURLINGTON

DESCRIPTION: CALLER IS REPORTING A SPILL OF LATEX PAINT ONTO THE DOCK AND INTO LAKE
CHAMPLAIN FROM A PAINT BUCKET DUE TO OPERATOR ERROR.  CALLER STATED THAT CHAIRS WERE BEING PAINTED ON THEIR
DOCK AND THE PAINT CAN WAS KNOCKED OVER CAUSING THE SPILL.
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 343  DIST/DIR: NON GC  MAP ID:  

NAME: LEVI SMITH RESIDENCE REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: MAPLE ST ID1: 05-WMD018           

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 802-434-2113

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:  1/26/2005 0:00:00
TIME OF INCIDENT:  0
DATE CLOSED:  8/19/2008 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  STEVE ZNAMEROWSKI
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  ATC ENVIRO
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  802-434-2113

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  AST LEAK
PRODUCT:  2
QUANTITY:   
UNIT OF MEASURE:   

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:   
ADDRESS:  CHAMPLAIN COLLEGE

  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:  802-860-2705

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:  SPILLS
ACTIONS TAKEN:  RELEASE TO SOIL UNDER TANK. ATC TO SEND REPORT.

COMMENTS:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 344  DIST/DIR: NON GC  MAP ID:  

NAME: MANHOLE 172 REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: COLLEGE ST ID1: 03-WMD410           

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 802-865-7470

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:  12/15/2003 0:00:00
TIME OF INCIDENT:  0
DATE CLOSED:  12/15/2003 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  ROGER DONEGAN
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  BURLINGTON ELECTRIC
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  802-865-7470

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  TRANSFORMER LEAK
PRODUCT:  MINERAL OIL
QUANTITY:  15
UNIT OF MEASURE:  G

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  BURLINGTON ELECTRIC
ADDRESS:   

  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:  SPILLS
ACTIONS TAKEN:  LEAK FOUND DURING MAINTENANCE. NO EVIDENCE OF OIL ON FLOOR. NO WAY TO
LOCATE CONTAMINATION AT THIS TIME, FACILITY IS STILL IN SERVICE W/ LIVE ELECTRICITY (SAFETY CONCERNT).

COMMENTS:   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 337  DIST/DIR: NON GC  MAP ID:  

NAME: VT AGENCY OF ENVIR CONSERVATION REV: 12/9/02
ADDRESS: MALTEX POND PINE ST ID1: VTD981073133        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
CHITTENDEN STATUS: SGN

CONTACT: PHONE: 

  
SITE INFORMATION

  
UNIVERSE TYPE:

  
SQG - SMALL QUANTITY GENERATOR: GENERATES 100 - 1000 KG/MONTH OF HAZARDOUS WASTE    

SIC INFORMATION:  
  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

NPL

SEARCH ID: 336  DIST/DIR: NON GC  MAP ID:  

NAME: GENERAL ELECTRIC CO LAKESIDE AVE PLANT REV:
ADDRESS: LAKESIDE AVENUE ID1: VTD002083434        

BURLINGTON VT 05401 ID2:
STATUS: PART OF NPL

CONTACT: PHONE: 

 

EVENT TYPE   
DISCOVERY:   EPA   DATE:  06-01-81  
PROPOSED:    EPA   DATE:    
FINAL LIST:  EPA   DATE:    

 
ACTIVITIES:    

 
CONTAMINANT:    

  
SOURCE:   

  
CONTAMINATED:    
THREATENED:    
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 348  DIST/DIR: NON GC  MAP ID:  

NAME: REV: 2/2/09
ADDRESS: CHERRY ST ID1: 90-248              

BURLINGTON VT ID2:
STATUS: CLOSED

CONTACT: PHONE: 658-0300

 
DATE OF INCIDENT:   
TIME OF INCIDENT:   
DATE CLOSED:  11/5/1990 0:00:00
UST FACILITY ID:  
DUTY OFFICER:  
REPORTED BY:  DAN POULIN
REPORTER S ORGANIZATION:  BURL ELECTRIC
REPORTER S WORK PHONE:  658-0300

TYPE OF INCIDENT:  OIL SPILL
PRODUCT:  MINERAL OIL
QUANTITY:  30
UNIT OF MEASURE:   

RESPONSIBLE PARTY:  BURL ELECTRIC
ADDRESS:   

  
RESPONSIBLE PARTY S PHONE:   

  
SURFACE WATER AFFECTED:   

CASE ASSIGNED TO:   
ACTIONS TAKEN:  INFO ONLY

COMMENTS:   
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Environmental FirstSearch Descriptions

NPL:    EPA    NATIONAL PRIORITY LIST - The National Priorities List is a list of the worst hazardous waste
sites that have been identified by Superfund. Sites are only put on the list after they have been scored using the
Hazard Ranking System (HRS), and have been subjected to public comment. Any site on the NPL is eligible for
cleanup using Superfund Trust money.
A Superfund site is any land in the United States that has been contaminated by hazardous waste and identified
by the Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) as a candidate for cleanup because it poses a risk to human
health and/or the environment.
FINAL - Currently on the Final NPL
PROPOSED - Proposed for NPL

NPL DELISTED:    EPA    NATIONAL PRIORITY LIST Subset - Database of delisted NPL sites. The
National Oil and Hazardous Substances Pollution Contingency Plan (NCP) establishes the criteria that the EPA
uses to delete sites from the NPL. In accordance with 40 CFR 300.425.(e), sites may be deleted from the NPL
where no further response is appropriate.
DELISTED - Deleted from the Final NPL

CERCLIS:    EPA    COMPREHENSIVE ENVIRONMENTAL RESPONSE COMPENSATION AND
LIABILITY INFORMATION SYSTEM (CERCLIS)- CERCLIS is a database of potential and confirmed
hazardous waste sites at which the EPA Superfund program has some involvement. It contains sites that are
either proposed to be or are on the National Priorities List (NPL) as well as sites that are in the screening and
assessment phase for possible inclusion on the NPL.
PART OF NPL- Site is part of NPL site
DELETED - Deleted from the Final NPL
FINAL - Currently on the Final NPL
NOT PROPOSED - Not on the NPL
NOT VALID - Not Valid Site or Incident
PROPOSED - Proposed for NPL
REMOVED - Removed from Proposed NPL
SCAN PLAN - Pre-proposal Site
WITHDRAWN - Withdrawn

NFRAP:    EPA    COMPREHENSIVE ENVIRONMENTAL RESPONSE COMPENSATION AND
LIABILITY INFORMATION SYSTEM ARCHIVED SITES - database of Archive designated CERCLA sites
that, to the best of EPA's knowledge, assessment has been completed and has determined no further steps will be
taken to list this site on the National Priorities List (NPL). This decision does not necessarily mean that there is
no hazard associated with a given site; it only means that, based upon available information, the location is not
judged to be a potential NPL site.
NFRAP – No Further Remedial Action Plan
P - Site is part of NPL site
D - Deleted from the Final NPL
F - Currently on the Final NPL
N - Not on the NPL
O - Not Valid Site or Incident
P - Proposed for NPL
R - Removed from Proposed NPL
S - Pre-proposal Site
W – Withdrawn

RCRA COR ACT:    EPA    RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY INFORMATION SYSTEM
SITES - Database of hazardous waste information contained in the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act
Information (RCRAInfo), a national program management and inventory system about hazardous waste
handlers. In general, all generators, transporters, treaters, storers, and disposers of hazardous waste are required
to provide information about their activities to state environmental agencies. These agencies, in turn pass on the
information to regional and national EPA offices. This regulation is governed by the Resource Conservation and
Recovery Act (RCRA), as amended by the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments of 1984.
RCRAInfo facilities that have reported violations and subject to corrective actions.

RCRA TSD:    EPA    RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY INFORMATION SYSTEM



TREATMENT, STORAGE, and DISPOSAL FACILITIES. - Database of hazardous waste information
contained in the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act Information (RCRAInfo), a national program
management and inventory system about hazardous waste handlers. In general, all generators, transporters,
treaters, storers, and disposers of hazardous waste are required to provide information about their activities to
state environmental agencies. These agencies, in turn pass on the information to regional and national EPA
offices. This regulation is governed by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA), as amended by
the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments of 1984.
Facilities that treat, store, dispose, or incinerate hazardous waste.

RCRA GEN:    EPA    RESOURCE CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY INFORMATION SYSTEM
GENERATORS - Database of hazardous waste information contained in the Resource Conservation and
Recovery Act Information (RCRAInfo), a national program management and inventory system about hazardous
waste handlers. In general, all generators, transporters, treaters, storers, and disposers of hazardous waste are
required to provide information about their activities to state environmental agencies. These agencies, in turn
pass on the information to regional and national EPA offices. This regulation is governed by the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA), as amended by the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments of 1984.
Facilities that generate or transport hazardous waste or meet other RCRA requirements.
LGN - Large Quantity Generators
SGN - Small Quantity Generators
VGN – Conditionally Exempt Generator.
Included are RAATS (RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System) and CMEL (Compliance Monitoring &
Enforcement List) facilities.

Federal IC / EC:    EPA    BROWNFIELD MANAGEMENT SYSTEM (BMS) - database designed to assist
EPA in collecting, tracking, and updating information, as well as reporting on the major activities and
accomplishments of the various Brownfield grant Programs.
FEDERAL ENGINEERING AND INSTITUTIONAL CONTROLS-  Superfund sites that have either an
engineering or an institutional control. The data includes the control and the media contaminated.

ERNS:    EPA/NRC    EMERGENCY RESPONSE NOTIFICATION SYSTEM (ERNS) - Database of incidents
reported to the National Response Center. These incidents include chemical spills, accidents involving
chemicals (such as fires or explosions), oil spills, transportation accidents that involve oil or chemicals, releases
of radioactive materials, sightings of oil sheens on bodies of water, terrorist incidents involving chemicals,
incidents where illegally dumped chemicals have been found, and drills intended to prepare responders to handle
these kinds of incidents. Data since January 2001 has been received from the National Response System
database as the EPA no longer maintains this data.

Tribal Lands:    DOI/BIA    INDIAN LANDS OF THE UNITED STATES  - Database of areas with boundaries
established by treaty, statute, and (or) executive or court order, recognized by the Federal Government as
territory in which American Indian tribes have primary governmental authority.  The Indian Lands of the United
States map layer shows areas of 640 acres or more, administered by the Bureau of Indian Affairs.   Included are
Federally-administered lands within a reservation which may or may not be considered part of the reservation.

State/Tribal Sites:    VT DEC    ACTIVE AND CLOSED HAZARDOUS SITES LIST - database of active and
closed hazardous waste sites. The data includes priority, project status, source, date of site discovery, date of site
closure, and owner information.

State Spills 90:    VT DEC    VERMONT SPILLS DATABASE - database of spills reported to the Vermont
Department of Environmental Conservation. The data includes information regarding incident date, type of
incident, reporter, responsible party, and action taken.

State/Tribal SWL:    VT DEC    SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITIES LIST - database of both
landfills and transfer stations for the state of Vermont.  The list includes contact information for each site.

State/Tribal LUST:    VT DEC    PULLED UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS LIST - database of tanks
that have been pulled/removed due to a leak. Under state law any tank that has reported a leak must be
pulled/removed. The data includes owner and operator name, facility type, and tank information.

State/Tribal UST/AST:    VT DEC    REGISTERED UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS LIST - database
of underground storage tanks registered with the Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation. The
data includes facility type, owner contact information, and tank substance, protection, and capacity.



State/Tribal Brownfields:    VT ANR    BROWNFIELD SITE LIST - database of sites that have been classified
as Brownfields and/or have Institutional Controls.  Information regarding size, response action, cleanup type,
and project manager is included.
Brownfields Management System (BMS) - database designed to assist EPA in collecting, tracking, and updating
information, as well as reporting on the major activities and accomplishments of the various brownfield grant
programs.

Receptors:    US DOC    SENSITIVE RECEPTORS - 2005 Census Bureau's TIGER (Topologically Integrated
Geographic Encoding and Referencing System) database of schools and hospitals.  List of schools and hospitals
that may house individuals deemed sensitive to environmental discharges due to their fragile immune systems.

RADON:    NTIS    NATIONAL RADON DATABASE - EPA radon data from 1990-1991 national radon
project collected for a variety of zip codes across the United States.

State Other:    US DOJ    NATIONAL CLANDESTINE LABORATORY REGISTER - Database of addresses
of some locations where law enforcement agencies reported they found chemicals or other items that indicated
the presence of either clandestine drug laboratories or dumpsites. In most cases, the source of the entries is not
the U.S. Department of Justice ("the Department"), and the Department has not verified the entry and does not
guarantee its accuracy.  All sites that are included in this data set will have an id that starts with NCLR.

 



Environmental FirstSearch Database Sources

NPL:    EPA    Environmental Protection Agency

Updated quarterly

NPL DELISTED:    EPA    Environmental Protection Agency

Updated quarterly

CERCLIS:    EPA    Environmental Protection Agency

Updated quarterly

NFRAP:    EPA    Environmental Protection Agency.

Updated quarterly

RCRA COR ACT:    EPA    Environmental Protection Agency.

Updated quarterly

RCRA TSD:    EPA    Environmental Protection Agency.

Updated quarterly

RCRA GEN:    EPA    Environmental Protection Agency.

Updated quarterly

Federal IC / EC:    EPA    Environmental Protection Agency

Updated quarterly

ERNS:    EPA/NRC    Environmental Protection Agency

Updated semi-annually

Tribal Lands:    DOI/BIA    United States Department of the Interior

Updated annually

State/Tribal Sites:    VT DEC    Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation

Updated quarterly

State Spills 90:    VT DEC    Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation



Updated quarterly

State/Tribal SWL:    VT DEC    Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation, Solid Waste
Management Division

Updated annually

State/Tribal LUST:    VT DEC    Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation, Hazardous Materials
Management Division

Updated quarterly

State/Tribal UST/AST:    VT DEC    Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation, Hazardous
Materials Management Division

Updated quarterly

State/Tribal Brownfields:    VT ANR    Vermont Agency of Natural Resources, Waste Management Division of
Brownfields Program

Updated quarterly

Receptors:    US DOC    US Department of Commerce, Census Bureau

Updated periodically

RADON:    NTIS    Environmental Protection Agency, National Technical Information Services

Updated periodically

State Other:    US DOJ   U.S. Department of Justice

Updated when available
 



Environmental FirstSearch
Street Name Report for Streets within  .25 Mile(s) of Target Property

Target Property: PINE ST JOB: 86591082
BURLINGTON VT 05405 SOUTHERN CONNECTOR

Street Name Dist/Dir Street Name Dist/Dir

Adams St 0.08 NE Lake Forest Dr 0.21 SW
Alder Ln 0.23 SE Lake St 0.17 SW
Ambrose Pl 0.13 NW Lakeside Ave 0.00 --
Arthur Ct 0.04 SW Lawson Ln 0.08 NE
Austin Dr 0.11 NW Locust St 0.00 --
Baird St 0.11 SE Locust Ter 0.09 NE
Bank St 0.15 NW Lyman Ave 0.00 --
Batchelder St 0.05 NW Main St 0.00 --
Battery St 0.13 SW Maple Ave 0.18 SW
Birchcliff Pky 0.10 NE Maple St 0.00 --
Bittersweet Ln 0.18 SE Marble Ave 0.00 --
Briggs St 0.06 SW Margaret St 0.21 NE
Browns Ct 0.10 NE Markhams Ln 0.22 NE
Burns Ln 0.08 SE Mechanics Ln 0.17 NE
Caroline St 0.21 NE Morse Pl 0.00 --
Catherine St 0.09 NE Pine Pl 0.00 --
Center St 0.23 NE Pine St 0.00 --
Central Ave 0.15 SW Queen City Park Rd 0.02 SE
Charlotte St 0.15 NE Queen City Pky 0.20 SE
Cherry Ln 0.16 SE Raymond Pl 0.18 SE
Cherry St 0.23 NW Red Rocks Park Rd 0.23 SW
Church St 0.15 NE Richardson St 0.16 NE
College St 0.08 NE S Champlain St 0.07 SW
Conger Ave 0.14 SW S Meadow Dr 0.18 SE
Elm Ter 0.16 NE S Winooski Ave 0.23 NE
Ferguson Ave 0.00 -- Saint Paul St 0.08 NE
Flynn Ave 0.00 -- Scarff Ave 0.16 SE
Foster St 0.00 -- Sears Ln 0.00 --
Golden Pl 0.14 NE Searsway Ln 0.00 --
Gove Ct 0.24 SE Southcrest Dr 0.01 SE
Harrison Ave 0.12 SW Spruce Ct 0.19 NE
Hayward St 0.09 NE Spruce St 0.14 NE
Home Ave 0.00 -- St Paul St 0.17 NE
Howard St 0.00 -- Steel St 0.20 SW
Industrial Pky 0.11 NW Wells St 0.25 NE
Kilburn St 0.00 -- Wright Ave 0.15 SW
King St 0.00 --
King Street Dock 0.20 SW



Environmental FirstSearch
1 Mile Radius from Line

ASTM Map: NPL, RCRACOR, STATE Sites

PINE ST, BURLINGTON VT 05405

Source: 2005 U.S. Census TIGER Files
Linear Search Line ............................................................................................

Identified Site, Multiple Sites, Receptor ..........................................................

NPL, DELNPL, Brownfield, Solid Waste Landfill (SWL), Hazardous Waste

Triballand............................................................................................................

Railroads ...........................................................................................................



Environmental FirstSearch
.5 Mile Radius from Line

ASTM Map: CERCLIS, RCRATSD, LUST, SWL

PINE ST, BURLINGTON VT 05405

Source: 2005 U.S. Census TIGER Files
Linear Search Line ............................................................................................

Identified Site, Multiple Sites, Receptor ..........................................................

NPL, DELNPL, Brownfield, Solid Waste Landfill (SWL), Hazardous Waste

Triballand............................................................................................................

Railroads ...........................................................................................................



Environmental FirstSearch
.25 Mile Radius from Line

ASTM Map: RCRAGEN, ERNS, UST

PINE ST, BURLINGTON VT 05405

Source: 2005 U.S. Census TIGER Files
Linear Search Line ............................................................................................

Identified Site, Multiple Sites, Receptor ..........................................................

NPL, DELNPL, Brownfield, Solid Waste Landfill (SWL), Hazardous Waste

Triballand............................................................................................................

Railroads ...........................................................................................................



Environmental FirstSearch
.25 Mile Radius from Line

Non-ASTM Map: Spills 90, Other, Brownfield

PINE ST, BURLINGTON VT 05405

Source: 2005 U.S. Census TIGER Files
Linear Search Line ............................................................................................

Identified Site, Multiple Sites, Receptor ..........................................................

NPL, DELNPL, Brownfield, Solid Waste Landfill (SWL), Hazardous Waste

Triballand............................................................................................................

National Historic Sites and Landmark Sites ......................................................

Railroads ...........................................................................................................


	Appendix 2:  Environmental Data Report



